TM 9-4940-568-24P

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR
FORWARD REPAIR SYSTEM (FRS)

MODEL M7
NSN 4940-01-463-7940

DISTRIBUTION RESTRICTION
Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
MARCH 2002


HarrisOC
MARCH  2002





TM 9-4940-568-24P

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES Insert latest changed pages. Destroy superseded pages.

NOTE

The portion of the text effected by the changesisindicated by avertica line in the outer
margins of the page. Changesto illustrations are indicated by a shadowed or screened
areas, or by miniature pointing hands.

Dates of issue for original and changed pages are:
Origind ...... 0 15 March 2002

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES IN THIS PUBLICATION 1S532 CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:

Page *Change Page *Change Page *Change
No. No. No. No. No. No.

O O O O O OO OO O 0O O O o0 o oo oo o o o o

* Zero In This Column Indicates An Original Page.

A/(B blank)






*TM 9-4940-568-24P

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
No. 9-4940-568-24P Washington, D.C. March 15 2002

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR

FORWARD REPAIR SYSTEM (FRS)
M7

NSN 4940-01-463-7940

Current as of 15 December 2000

REPORTING OF ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS

Y ou can help improve this publication. |f you find any mistakes or if you know of away to improve the
procedures, please let us know. Submit your DA Form 2028-2 (Recommended Changes to Equipment Technical
Publications), through the Internet, on the Army Electronic Product Support (AEPS) website. The Internet address
is http://aeps.ria.army.mil. If you need a password, scroll down and click on “ACCESS REQUEST FORM.” The
DA Form 2028 is located in the ONLINE FORMS PROCESSING section of the AEPS. Fill out the form and click
on SUBMIT. Using this form on the AEPS will enable us to respond quicker to your comments and better manage
the DA Form 2028 program. Y ou may also mail, fax or email your letter, DA Form 2028, or DA Form 2028-2,
directect to: Commander, U.S. Army Tank-automotive and Armaments Command, ATTN: AMSTA-LC-CIP-WT,
Rock Idland, IL 61299-7630. The email addressis TACOM-TECH-PUBS@ria.army.mil. The fax number is DSN
793-0726 or Commercial (309) 782-0726.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
lus/
Page Figure
Section ||  INTRODUCTION ..o 1
REPAIR PARTS LIST ... [I=1
[Group 06| Electrical System
[0607IGenerator Control BOX ...
[0607 Air Compressor Control BOX ... 2-1
[0607 24 VoIt DC Pan€l ... 3-1
[0607120/208 VoIt AC Pan€l ... 4=1 [4
[0608INATO Slave Receptacle (Generator Mounted) .......................................... 5-1
[0608 NATO Slave Receptacle (Externally Mounted) ........................................... 6-1
aster Disconnect SWItCN . ... 7-1
[0608 Electrical Conduit and Clamps..................... B 8
ight Switch (Toggle) ... =1 [9
[0608 $tandard 110 Volt Receptacle ... . (101

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.



TM 9-4940-568-24P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Mus/
Page Figure
Electrical System (Cont)

[0608 GFCl Receptacle ... [II=1] 1
[06091Fixed Light ASSEmblY ... [12-1] [12
[0609 Dome Light Assembly ... 13-1] [13
10609 Retractable Worklight ... 14-1| [14
[0609 Rechargeable Handlamp and Base.................................................. [15-1] [15
0612 Battery Tray ..........ooooo 16-1| [16
Crane Power HarnesS ... 17-1 %
RSWINING . 18—
[Group 18] Body, Cab, Hood and Hull
1812 Shelter ASSembIY ... 191
[I8TZ2ID00r ASSEMBIY ... [20-1]
1%1% IB-Iook Arm Guard . 21-1 %
rush Guard ... (22—
[A8IZ2BtOWAgE RACK ... 231
[I8TZAir Compressor Platform ... [24-7]
181 kstand, Trestle Storage BoX ... 25-1] [25
812 Tool Cabinet MOUNtING ................... 26-1| |26
[Group 20] Hoist, Winch, Capstan, Windlass, Power Control Unit, and Power Take-Off
[2001] Crane Frame and Turntable ... 27-1] [27
rane MOUNTING ...
2001 $wing Drive Assembly and CrossRelief Valve ... 29-1| [29
%Ni ng Drive Gear Reducer and Brake................................................. [30-1] [30
1 Orbit Motor ... 311 [31
[200T Hydraulic Swing Lines ... (3211
2001 Lift Cylinder ... 33-1
[ZO0T Hydraulic Lift HOSES. ..o [34-1]
[2001 Brection CyliNGEr ... 35-1] [35
2001 Hydraulic Erection HOSES ...................... 36-1| [36
[2001 Tension Link Assembly ... 1371 |37
2001 Boom Mid Section ... 38-1| |38
[2001THOOK BIOCK ... 39-1] [39
2001 Boom Fly SECHiON ... 40-1| [40
[2001 Boom Base and Angle INdicator ..o [41-1] [4]]
2001 Boom Telescopic Cylinder Assembly ... [42-1]
(2001 Overload ShutdOWN ..o (43T
2001 Mast Assembly ... [44-1] [44
[200TTHOISt ASSEMBIY .. ... 45-1| [45
2001 Motor Control ValVe ... [46-1]
[2001 Hoist Cable Follower and Guide ........................................................ [47-1] [47
[200T Proximity SWitCh ... [48—T]
[2001 Hydraulic HOiSt HOSES. ... [49-1] [49
%utrigger Hydraulic Linesand Fittings................................................. [(50-1] [50
utrigger Leg Cylinder ... .. 151-1| [51
%utrigger Extension Cylinder ... (52-1]
2001 Main Hydraulic Linesand Fittings..................................................... 53-1| |53
%draulic Telescopic LiNeS ... 54-1] [54
1 Junction Box Mounting ... 55-1| [55
(2001 JUnction Box ASSEMDIY ...
2001 Remote Control Stowage BOX ...............ooooi e 57-1
[2001 Remote Control Box Assembly ... . [58-1]
1HVdraulic Components ... 59-1] [59
ree Function Manual Control Valve.................................................. 1601 L60
2001 Filve Function Electric Control Valve ... ... ... 61—1] [61
[2001 Boom Work Light Installation............................................................. [62-1]
[2001 Grane Decal INstallation ... [63—1] [63




TM 9-4940-568-24P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

lus/
Page Figure
Body, Chassis, Hull and Accessory Items

VAS COVEI'S ... 164-1| (64
[22021Heater Assembly and Vent ... 65-1
BRLEY [66-1] [66
ye and Face Wash Fountain Mounting.................................................... 67/-1| [67
[2202 Eye and Face Wash Plumbing ... [68—1]
Hydraulic and Fluid Systems
(24 %‘ Hydraulic PUMP ... 69-1]| [69
12406/Hydraulic Filter ... .. 0-1| /0
[2406 Hlydraulic TUDING ... 7111 71
[2406 Blydraulic Hoses and CONNECLOS.................oooo i 72-1
[2408IHydraulic Oil RESENVOIT ... 73-1
[Group 29| Auxiliary Generator and Engine and Controls
[2001] GENErator SEt............... 74-1] [74
[2901 Generator Set Grounding RO ...................... 75-1
[2901 Ground Rod Storage TUDE. ... [76-1] [7§
enerator Set HOUSING ... 77-1 %
Generator Set ChassiS ... 78-1
enerator Set Control HousINg ... 79-1] [79
enerator Set ENQINe ... 180-1| [80
%Céyylinder BIOCK ... [81-1] [81
2911 Cylinder Head ... 82-1| |82
ifting Bracket ... 83-1] [83
12[Crankshaft ASsembly ... 841 [84
[2OT3IFlyWheel HOUSING. ... 85-1
[2OT3 IYWNEE! ..o oo 86-1
20T PISIONS ... [87-1] [87
%%15 Rocker Arm COVEN'S ... (8811
ocker LeVErS ... .. 89-1| (89
15 Camshaft and SUPPOIt ... 190-1| [90
2915 Push Rod Cover and Gasket ... 91-1| [91l
%8” Panand Gasket ... [92-1] [92
il Level Gage ... 93-1| (93
(2916 il Filter and Bracket ..o 94-1| |94
2916 Lubricating Oil PUMP ... 95-1| [95
[2917 Remote Starter Switch (Generator) ... [96-1]
2917 Ether Starting Aid ... 97-1] [97
(2917 Fther Start Switch ... 198-1| (98
[2918 Air Intake Manifold ... . [99=1] [99
(2918 Fexhaust Manifold ... [100-1]
(2009 AlterNator DIiVe ... oo [101=1] [101
(2910 Groove PUlley ... [102-1] [102
ear HOUSING ... (1031} %
Fuel Pump Coupling ... 11041
echanical Tachometer Drive ... [105-1] %
2033[AIr ClEaNEr ... ... 106-1] |10
%uel TanK 107-1 %
S Ruel Tank Vent and Gage ............ocooooe oo [108-1] [T
[2936IEIeCtronic OVErSPEEU ...\ [109-1] [109
2936 BIeCtronic GOVEINOT ... 110-1] [110
[PO3AFUEl FIltEr .. (11111 (111
[2938IFUEl INJECLON ... 112-1] [11
12938 FFuel Injection PUMP ... 11131/
[2938 Ruel SyStem ACCESSONIES. ... 114-1] [114
[2938TFuel Plumbing.................... [115-1] [115]
[2938Fuel Filter Plumbing ... [116-1] [116]




TM 9-4940-568-24P

LGroup 29

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Auxiliary Generator and Engine and Controls (Cont)

[2938 Fuel Linesand Fittings ...
L2l MUBT L .
DL R AIOr ...
Coolant Surge Tank ...
Coolant HEAtEY ... .o

2053 Water INlEE ... .

Special Purpose Kits

Gas, Air and Vacuum Systems

r\i NI

r\iglirxl

Welding, Metalizing, Metal Heating, and Plating Equipment

NN

Pneumatic Equipment

S

5

siics

[296010il Temperature Gauge ...........................ccooo
2960[External Engine Parts. ...
(29601 Thermostat ...
Low Coolant Level Sensor ...
Ether Start Sensor ...
2961 Alternator and MOUNt ...
[208T] GENEYALOr ... o
Permanent Magnet Control ...
Voltage Regulator ...
Starter Assembly ...
A .
Generator Wiring Harness. ...
2967|Detector CONtrols ...
[2968|Current TransfOrMer ... ...

Flatrack Assembly ... .

[316]Argon Hose Reel Mounting ...
1316]Argon Hose Reel Assembly ...
Dual Oxygen/Acetylene Hose Reel Mounting ...................................
Dual Oxygen/Acetylene Hose Redl Assembly ..................................
17IArgon Regulator ...
Oxygen/Propylene Regulators....................................................
321|Bottle Brackets ...

[400|Arc Welder Mounting...................o
[4001wWire Feed Welder Mounting....................................................

[5000]Air Compressor Assembly ...
[5000]Compressor Frame Assembly ...
[BO00IBare COMPIESSOr ... oo
[G00T]First Stage (Low Pressure) Cylinder and Piston .................................
BIKI[ISecond Stage (High Pressure) Cylinder and Piston .............................
[G005]|First Stage (Low Pressure) Valve Plate Assembly ...............................
Second Stage (High Pressure) Valve Plate Assembly ..........................
Air Compressor Oil Level Switch..................................................
O|Air Compressor Filter ...
Air Compressor Gage..............oooo i
5010|Intercooler and Shroud Assembly ...
[B0T2]Air Compressor Pressure Switch ...
5013|Pneumatic Hose Reel Mounting, 3/8Inch ......................................
[5013] Pneumatic Hose Reel Assembly, 3/8Inch ...
5013|Pneumatic Hose Reel Mounting, 3/41Inch .......................................

Pneumatic Hose Reel Assembly, 3/41Inch .......................................
5015]Air Compressor RESEIVOIT ...
[50T5]Air Regulators, Water Separator, and Air Lubricator..........................

Hus/
Page Figure
I17-1] [17]
[(118=11 [118
[119-1]| [119
1120-1] [120
[121-1] [1I27]
122-1| 122
(1231 [123
124-1| [124
[(125-11 [125
126-1
(12711
2
[129-1| [129
130-1
131=1] (131
[132-1] [132
[133-1| [133
(134-1] [134
1135-1]| [135
[136-1] [136
1371

[138
[139-1]
(140-1] [140
(147111
142-11| 142
LO— 1 m@
(1461 %
11471
[148—1] [148
[149-1] [149
[150-11
151=1] [I51
[152-T1]
(15311 [153
1155-1]| [155
[156-1] [1I56
]
1501
[160-T11
1611
[162=T]
163—1] [163
11641 | o4
165-1
[166—1]




TM 9-4940-568-24P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Mus/
Page Figure

Para Contents Page
Pneumatic Equipment (Cont)
[50I5 Air Linesand Fittings...........................................
Ventilating Fans and Blowers
[6407]Shelter Assembly Solar Fan........................ [168-1] 63
[Group 761 Fire Fighting Equipment Components
[7638]Fire Extinguisher MOUNLING ... [169-1] [169
Repair Parts Kits
Repair Parts KitS ... [KTT=]]
[Group 951 General Use Standardized Parts
[9501]|Hardware Supplies and Bulk Materiel, Common......................................
Section [I1. | SPECIAL TOOLS LIST ... 1701
Group 2 Tools and Test Equipment
[26041Special TOOIS ... [170=1 [79
CROSSREFERENCE INDEX ... 0=1
National Stock Number INdex ... =1
Part Number INdeX ... =24






TM 9-4940-568-24P

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

Section|. INTRODUCTION

1. SCOPE

This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; special Test, Measurement, and
Diagnostic Equipment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of Unit, Direct
Support and General Support maintenance of the Forward Repair System (FRS). It authorizes the requisitioning,
issue, and disposition of spares, repair parts and special tools as indicated by the source, maintenance, and
recoverability (SMR) codes.

2. GENERAL

In addition to Section I, Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List (RPSTL) is divided into the following
sections:

al[ Section Il] Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the
performance of maintenance. The list also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of the
authorized parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending alphanumeric sequence, with the
parts in each group listed in ascending figure and item number sequence. Bulk materials are listed by item name
in FIG BULK at the end of the section. Repair parts kits or sets are listed separately in their own functional group
within[Section 11l

b.[Section Il Special Tools List. A list of special tools, special TMDE, and other special support
equipment authorized by this RPSTL (as indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in DESCRIPTION AND
USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column) for the performance of maintenance.

c. Cross—Reference Indexes. A list, in National item identification number (NIIN) sequence, of
all National stock numbered items appearing in the listings, followed by a list in alphanumeric sequence of all part
numbers appearing in the listings. National stock numbers and part numbers are cross—referenced to each
illustration figure and item number appearance.

| 3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTIONS IIJAND III)|

a. Item No. (Column 1). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.

b. SMR CODE (Column (2). The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a five—position
code containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition
instructions, as shown in the following breakout:

Source Maintenance Recoverability
Code Code Code
XX JX_
XX 5th Position
1st N L
two positions 3rd Position 4th Position

Who determines

How you get an item Who caninstall Whocando disposition action on
replace or use complete repair* an unserviceable
the item on the item item

*Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all the corrective maintenance tasks
of the “Repair” function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

1-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTIONS I1]JAND Iil) (CONT)

(1) Source Code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or
overhaul of an end item/equipment. Source codes are always the first two positions of the SMR code.
Explanations of source codes follow:

Code
PA

PB

PC

PD

PE

PF

PG

KD

KF

KB

Explanation
Item procured and stocked for anticipated or known usage.

Item procured and stocked for insurance purposes because essentiality dictates
that a minimum quantity be available in the supply system.

Item procured and stocked and which otherwise would be coded PA except that it
is deteriorative in nature.

Support item, excluding support equipment, procured for initial issue or oultfitting
and stocked only for subsequent or additional initial issues or outfittings. Not
subject to automatic replenishment.

Support equipment procured and stocked for initial issue or outfitting to specified
maintenance repair activities.

Support equipment which will not be stocked but which will be centrally procured
on demand.

Item procured and stocked to provide for sustained support for the life of the
equipment. It is applied to an item peculiar to the equipment which because of
probable discontinuance or shutdown of production facilities would prove
uneconomical to reproduce at a later time.

An item of depot overhaul/repair kit and not purchased separately. Depot kit
defined as a kit that provides items required at the time of overhaul or repair.

An item of a maintenance kit and not purchased separately. Maintenance kit
defined as a kit that provides an item that can be replaced at unit or intermediate
levels of maintenance.

Item included in both a depot overhaul/repair kit and a maintenance Kkit.

1-2

MO - (Made at
Unit Category)

MF — (Made at DS
Category)

MH — (Made at GS

Category)
MD — (Made at

Depot)

AO — (Assembled

by Unit Category)
AF — (Assembled

by DS Category )
AH — (Assembled
by GS Category)
AD - (Assembled by
Depot)

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
individually. They must be made from bulk material which is
identified by Part Number and Commercial and Government Entity
(CAGE) in the Description column and listed in the Bulk Material
group in the repair parts list in this manual. If the item is authorized
to you by the third position code of the SMR code, but the source
code indicates it is made at a higher category, order the item from the
higher category of maintenance.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
individually. The parts that make up the assembled item must be
requisitioned or fabricated and assembled at the category of mainte-
nance indicated by the source code. If the third position code of the
SMR code authorizes you to replace the item, but the source code
indicates the item is assembled at a higher category, order the item
from the higher category of maintenance.



TM 9-4940-568-24P

Code Explanation

XA — Do not requisition an “XA"—coded item. Order its next higher assembly. (Also, refer to the NOTE
below.)

XB - If an “XB” item is not available from salvage, order it using the Commercial and Government Entity
(CAGE) and part number given.

XC — Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing, that is identified by
manufacturer’s part number.

XD — Item is not stocked. Order an “XD"-coded item through normal supply channels using the CAGE and
part number given, if no NSN is available.

NOTE

Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply for
items with the above source codes, except for those source coded “XA.”

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tell you the category(s) of maintenance authorized to USE
and REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code
as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance category
authorized to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate
authorization to one of the following categories of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation

C- Crew or operator maintenance done within unit maintenance.
O- Unit maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.

F- Direct support level can remove, replace, and use the item.

H- General support level can remove, replace, and use the item.

L- Specialized repair activity can remove, replace, and use the item.
D- Depot level can remove, replace, and use the item.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells you whether or not the item is to be
repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance category with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all
authorized repair functions). (also, refer to the NOTE below.)This position will contain one of the following
maintenance codes.

NOTE

Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower category of maintenance, if authorized by
the Maintenance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.



TM 9-4940-568-24P

[ 3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS |(SECTIONS II/AND Ill) (CONT) |

Code Application/Explanation

O- Unit maintenance is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

F - Direct support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

H- General support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

L— Specialized repair activity is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

D- Depot is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

Z- Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

B - No repair is authorized. (No parts or special tools are authorized for the maintenance of a “B” coded

item.) However, the item may be reconditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at the user level.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR Code as follows:

Recoverability
Codes

Z—

Definition
Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the category of
maintenance shown in the third position of SMR code.
Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at unit
category.
Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the
direct support category.

Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the
general support category.

Reparable item, condemnation and disposal not authorized below specialized repair activity
(SRA).

Reparable item. When beyond lower category repair capability, return to depot.
Condemnation and disposal not authorized below depot category.

Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific reasons (i.e,
precious metal content, high dollar value, critical material, or hazardous material). Refer to
appropriate manuals/directives for specific instructions.

c. National Stock Number (NSN) (Column (3). The NSN for the item is listed in this column.

d. CAGEC (Column (4). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a five—digit numeric
code which is used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

e. Part Number (Column (5). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, company,
firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of
its engineering drawings, specifications, standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of
items.

NOTE

When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part number from
the part ordered, but go ahead and use or furnish it as the replacement part.

f. Description and Usable On Code (UOC) (Column (6). This column includes the following information:

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.



TM 9-4940-568-24P

(2) Part numbers for bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line item entry for the item to be
manufactured/fabricated.

(3) Inthe Special Tools List section, the basis of issue (BOI) appears as the last line(s) in the entry for
each special tool, special TMDE, and other special support equipment. When density of equipments
supported exceeds density spread indicated in the BOI, the total authorization is increased
proportionately.

(4) The statement “END OF FIGURE” appears just below the last item description in Column 5 for a given
figure in both[Section 1] and Section 11|

g. QTY (Column (7). The Quantity (quantity per figure column) indicates the quantity of the item used in the
breakout shown on the illustration figure, which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an
assembly. A “V” appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that the quantity is variable and the
quantity may vary from application to application.

| 4. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS [SECTION 1V) |

a. National Stock Number (NSN) Index.
(1) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN by National Item Identification Number (NIIN)
sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN i.e.:

NSN

NSN i.e. (5305-01-674-1467).
NIIN

When using this column to locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of the NSN. However, the complete NSN should
be used when ordering items by stock humber.

(2) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The
figures are in numerical order i.Section 1l and_Section 1Ill

(3) ITEM column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

b. Part Number Index. Part numbers in this index are listed by part number in ascending alphanumeric
sequence (i.e.) vertical arrangement of leter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each
group in order A through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9 and each following letter or digit in like order.

(1) CAGEC column. The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a five—digit numeric code
used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

(2) PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity, which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

(3) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the associated part number and
manufacturer identified in the PART NUMBER and CAGE columns to the left.

(4) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in Beciions
[and 11I.

(5) ITEM column. This item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure
referenced in adjacent figure number column.

1-5



TM 9-4940-568-24P

5. SPECIAL INFORMATION

a. Usable On Code. The Usable On Code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column
heading. Usable On Codes are shown as “UOC...."” in the Description Column (justified left) on the last line of the
applicable item description/nomenclature. Uncoded items are applicable to all models. ldentification of the
usable code in this publication is:

Code Used On
FRS Forward Repair System (FRS), Model M7

b. Fabrication Instructions. Bulk materials required to manufacture items are listed in the Bulk Material
Functional Group of this RPSTL. Part numbers for bulk materials are also referenced in the description column of
the line item entry for the item to be manufactured/fabricated. Detailed fabrication instructions for items source
coded to be manufactured or fabricated are found in TM 9-4940-568-20.

c. Assembly Instructions. Detailed assembly instructions for items source coded to be assembled from
component spare/repair parts are found in TM 9—4940-568-20. Items that make up the assembly are listed
immediately following the assembled item entry or reference is made to an applicable figure.

d. Kits. Line item entries for repair parts kits and sets appear at the end of the book in FGC 9401.

e. Index Numbers. Items which have the word BULK in the figure number column will have an index
number shown in the item number column. This index number is a cross—reference between the National Stock
Number/Part Number Index and the Bulk Material List infSection 111

f. Associated Publications. The publications listed below pertain to the FRS and its components:
Publication Short Title

TM 9-4940-568-10 Forward Repair System (FRS), M7 Operator’'s Manual

TM 9-4940-568-10HR Forward Repair System (FRS), M7 Hand Receipt

TM 9-4940-568-20 Forward Repair System (FRS), M7 Unit Maintenance Manual

TM 9-4940-568-34 Forward Repair System (FRS), M7 Direct Support and General Support

Maintenance Manual

6. HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS

a. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Not Known:

(1) First. Using the table of contents, determine the functional group or subfunctional group to which the
item belongs. This is necessary since figures are prepared for functional groups and subfunctional groups, and
listings are divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the figure covering the functional group or subfunctional group to which the item
belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the item on the figure and note the item number of the item.

(4) Fourth. Refer to the Repair Parts List for the figure to find the line item entry for the item number noted
on the figure.

b. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Known:

(1) First. Using the Index of National Stock Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent National stock
Number or Part Number. The NSN index is in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence (see
paragraph 4a(1)). The part numbers in the Part Number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence
(see paragraph 4b). Both indexes cross—reference you to the illustration figure and item number of the item you
are looking for.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you’re looking for, then
locate the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

1-6



TM 9-4940-568-24P

7. ABBREVIATIONS

The abbreviations used in this manual are found in MIL-STD-12.

1-7



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

10

FIG. 1 GENERATOR CONTROL BOX



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ ® O) ) Q) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 06 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE

CONTROL PANEL
GENERATOR CONTROL BOX

1 PFOZzZ 5340-01-478-0508 44940 319-3072 PANEL ,END 2
2 PFOZzZ 5340-01-478-0552 44940 319-2978 PANEL,SIDE 2
3 PFOZzZ 7690-01-478-2137 44940 098-2304 LABEL ,WARNING 1
4 PFOZZ 5340-01-478-0551 44940 319-2979-01 COVER, BOX 1
5 PFOZzZ 5925-01-478-1110 44940 319-3014 CUTOUT ,BOX,CIRCUIT 1
6 PFOZZ 5320-01-478-0500 44940 818-0231-02 RIVET 4
7 PFOZzZ 5305-01-478-0506 44940 813-0190 SCREW,MACHINE ,ROUND 4
8 PAOZzZ 5310-01-051-8089 44940 526-0008 WASHER,FLAT NO. 10 4
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-049-2745 44940 870-0131 NUT, PLAIN,ASSEMBLE #10-32 4
10 PAOZz 5305-01-472-9817 44940 821-6002-03 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 16 28
11 MFOZz 44940 508-0239-2 EDGING MAKE FROM EDGING P/N 1
508-0239, 2 FEET
12 PFOZzZ 5340-01-478-0504 44940 319-2980 BRACKET ,MOUNTING 1
13 PFOZZ 5970-01-478-2627 44940 332-2744-07 STANDOFF, INSULATOR 1
14 PAOZzZ 5305-01-472-9813 44940 821-6003-02 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
20
15 PFOZZ 5940-01-478-2625 44940 332-1473 LUG, SOLDERLESS 1
16 PAOZz 5310-01-317-2661 72741 292-118 WASHER,LOCK 5/16 1
17 PAOZz 5310-01-138-4809 10001 3269543 WASHER,FLAT 3/8 1
18 PAOZZ 5310-01-060-9104 44940 850-0050 WASHER,LOCK 3/8 2
19 PAOZzZ 5305-00-632-2777 96906 MS35307-358 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 2
3/4
20 PFOzZz TBD BREAKER,CIRCUIT 1

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

4
3 |THROUGH
18

FIG. 2 AIR COMPRESSOR CONTROL BOX



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ ® O) ) Q) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 06 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE

CONTROL PANEL
1G. 2 AIR COMPRESSOR CONTROL BOX

1 XD0zz TBD LOCKNUT 2
2 XD0zz TBD SCREW 4
3 XD0zz 19204 56273444 BOX,AIR COMPR CNTRL 1
4 XD0zz TBD NUT 1
5 XD0zz 19204 P30KS50 _-SWITCH,ON/OFF 1
6 XD0ozz TBD -SCREW 4
7 XD0zz TBD -NUT 4
8 XD0zz TBD -BOARD 1
9 XD0zz TBD . SCREW 2
10 XD0zz TBD NUT 2
11 XD0zz TBD -RELAY 1
12 XD0zz TBD .BUSBAR 1
13 XD0zz TBD -FUSE 1
14 XD0ozz TBD -SCREW 4
15 XD0zz TBD -NUT 4
16 XD0zz TBD - TRANSFORMER 1
17 XD0zz TBD -FUSE 1
18 XD0zz TBD -.FUSE 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 3 24 VOLT DC PANEL



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL
24 VOLT DC PANEL
1 XDozz TBD NUT, JAM 6
2  PA0OZZ 5925-01-165-9911 77342 W58XB1A4A-10 CIRCUIT BRKR,10 AMP 1
3  PA0ZZ 5925-01-058-4971 29407 B300800 CIRCUIT BRKR,15 AMP 4
4  PAOZZ 5925-01-286-9299 77342 W58XB1A4A-30 CIRCUIT BRKR,30 AMP 1
5  XD0zZz TBD NUT 1
6 PF0ZZ 5930-01-478-1168 66842 3SB03-2MKBX2 SWITCH,ON/OFF 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

ﬁ%ﬂ 3 m

lemLImlrmlrm lemL ﬂﬁ

AP Wﬁ

LImLImLImLImLImLImLImLImLImL

ST T

FIG. 4 120/208 VOLT AC PANEL



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE

CONTROL PANEL
1G. 4 120/208 VOLT AC PANEL

1 XD0zz TBD SCREW 7
2 XD0zZzZ TBD COVER,CIRCUIT BREAKER BOX 1
3 XD0zz TBD SCREW 4
4 XD0zz TBD PANEL,CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
5 PFOzZz 5925-01-478-1096 66842 B360 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 60 AMP 1
6 PAOZZ 5925-01-464-5338 66842 B350 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 50 AMP 1
7 PFOzZz 5925-01-478-1077 66842 BF120 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20 AMP 2
8 PAOZZ 5925-01-440-5404 66842 B120 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20 AMP 3
9 XD0zz 66842 125AMCB BREAKER,CIRCUIT 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

\
// Fll\> //
A\ W\ N S \
\\ AN NS=Jz
\\ NN - \
\\ AN 4
\ NS~ — =7

FIG. 5 NATO SLAVE RECEPTACLE (GENERATOR MOUNTED)

SECTION 1l

__L_ “IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHL_ ™
\| |||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| J/
/ \ <
/ \
/ /
/
(O \
A\ \
N\ \
\\ \
) 2 \
/ \
] \
\
\
RN /
// \
\
/ \
! \
! \
h///// -~ \M‘// ~ —~ \\N// Pt /
NN L TSNS -7 T~ TEN P AR TN 1T === L >~ 2
N 2 P R gt N R S N g A -
N ~47 S~ ~~ //w\\\\\\\ S~ g o N /////,w\\\\\L



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

(€9 ) 3) (C)) () (6) )
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
NATO SLAVE RECEPTACLE

(GENERATOR MOUNTED)

1 PA0ZZ 5305-01-166-4410 088A2 45A115-P29 SCREW,MACHINE #10-24 X 1 4
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-849-9688 73342 6864038 WASHER,LOCK NO.10 4
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-999-8279 80045 186790 WASHER,LOCK NO.10 4
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-167-5224 10695 42511 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,AS #10-24 4
5 PA0ZZ 5935-01-097-9974 19207 11674728 CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE (GENERATOR 1
MOUNTED)
6 PAOZZ 5305-00-075-3085 80205 MS35308-457 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H 5/16-18 X 7/8 2
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-616-6061 80045 735610 WASHER,LOCK 5/16 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 6 NATO SLAVE RECEPTACLE (EXTERNALLY MOUNTED)



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ ® O) ) Q) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1G. 6 NATO SLAVE RECEPTACLE

(EXTERNALLY MOUNTED)

1 XD0ZZ TBD NUT 4
2 XD0ZZ TBD RECEPTACLE ,NATO SLAVE (EXTERNALLY 1
MOUNTED)
3 XD0zZZ TBD NUT 1
4  XD0ZZ TBD LEAD 1
5 XD0ZZ TBD SCREW,MACHINE 1
6 XD0ZZ TBD SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H 2
7 XD0ZZ TBD SCREW,MACHINE 1
8 XD0zz TBD CAP,RECEPTACLE 1
9 XD0zZZ TBD SCREW,MACHINE 4
10 XD0ZZ TBD BRACKET 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 7 MASTER DISCONNECT SWITCH



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) O ) ©) )

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
MASTER DISCONNECT SWITCH

1 PFOZZ TBD NUT, SELF-LOCKING 2

2 PFOZZ TBD WASHER, LOCK 2

3  PFOzZ TBD SWITCH,MASTER DISCONNECT 1

4  PAOZZ TBD NUT, SELF-LOCKING 2

5 PF0ZZ TBD PLATE 1

6 PA0ZZ TBD WASHER, LOCK 1

7 PFOZZ TBD KNOB, SWITCH 1

8 PA0ZZ TBD WASHER, LOCK 1

9 PFOZZ TBD SCREW 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

N N
- < A SN \

\ :, ;T eETRERy A~ 2

VN P / Nllv \,wn\uv

,
i
A, S A *»d\ﬂ«\\r/«@
/ Y
\ Fﬁ\ VR 2R Y

FIG. 8 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND CLAMPS



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b WN P

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-071-2237
5340-01-460-3520
5340-01-388-5760

5310-00-088-1251

€Y

CAGEC

96906
30780
98441
19204
81349

TM9-4940-568-24P

) (6) ')
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1G. 8 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND
CLAMPS

MS90725-14 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 1/4-20 X 2 20
3254PP CLAMP,BLOCK 10
CP3 PLATE ,MOUNTING 10
RI1A148970 CONDUIT,ELECTRICAL 2
M45913/1-4CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 20

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

()
(2]

FIG. 9 LIGHT SWITCH (TOGGLE)



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

o g b~ WN PP

&)
SMR
CODE

XD0O0O
XD0zz
XD0zz
XD0OOO
XD0zz
XD0zz

(€))

NSN

€Y

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

TBD
TBD
TBD

5945-00-539-5043 56232 735560-2

TBD
TBD

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
LIGHT SWITCH (TOGGLE)

PLATE,LIFT COVER

. SCREW

-GASKET

SWITCH,DIMMER (TOGGLE)
- SCREW

-SCREW, GROUND

END OF FIGURE

P NNEFE NN



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 10 STANDARD 110 VOLT RECEPTACLE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b WN P

&)
SMR
CODE

XD0zz
XD0zz
XD0zz
XD0zz
XD0zz

TM9-4940-568-24P

(€)) €Y C))
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

10-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1G. 10 STANDARD 110 VOLT
RECEPTACLE
COVER,STANDARD 110 VOLT RECEPTACLE
SCREW
GASKET

RECEPTACLE,STANDARD 110 VOLT

SCREW

END OF FIGURE

N NN BN



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 11 GFCI RECEPTACLE



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
GFCI RECEPTACLE
1 XD0zz TBD COVER,GFCI 2
2  XD0Zz TBD SCREW 8
3  XDozz TBD GASKET 2
4  XD0ZZ TBD RECEPTACLE,GFCI 2
5  XD0zZZ TBD SCREW 2

END OF FIGURE

11-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1— THROUGH
7

FIG. 12 FIXED LIGHT ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0609 LIGHTS
FIG. 12 FIXED LIGHT ASSEMBLY
1 PFOOO 75282 NVX15GG LIGHT,FIXED 4
2 PFOZZ 75282 NVX .CAP,MOUNTING 1
3 XAOZZ 75282 NVX15GG-1 .BASE,LIGHT 1
4 XAOZZ 75282 NVX15GG-2 . SCREW 4
5 PAOZZ 6240-00-044-3728 08805 150P25-10-125V -LAMP, INCANDESCENT 1
6 PAOZZ 6210-00-299-7217 75282 VCG-100 .DOME, GLASS 1
7 PFOZZ 75282 NVG -GUARD, LIGHT 1

END OF FIGURE

12-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1—|THROUGH
7

FIG. 13 DOME LIGHT ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

0 N g b~ WNPR

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

6220-00-337-7463
6220-00-796-2241
5305-00-737-5694
6420-00-295-2668
6240-00-019-3093
5330-00-796-2254
5340-01-163-1331
5305-00-071-1318

€Y

CAGEC

96906
19207
19207
58536
58536
19207
19207
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS51073-1
7962241
7320641
A52463-2-11
A52463-1-09
7962254
8744898
MS51957-83

13-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS
DOME LIGHT ASSEMBLY

LIGHT ASSEMBLY,DOME
.COVER,DOME, LIGHT

.SCREW, MACHINE

-LAMP, INCANDESCENT
-LAMP, INCANDESCENT
-.GASKET

.BODY,DOME LIGHT
SCREW,MACHINE 1/4-20 X 1

[ I I A N N T )

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1— THROUGH

FIG. 14 RETRACTABLE WORKLIGHT



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0609 LIGHTS
RETRACTABLE WORKLIGHT

1 PFOOO 6230-01-479-1416 9Y344 GMI-3613-4001 WORKL IGHT ,RETRACTAB

2 KF0Zz 9Y344 GMI-3613-4001-1 _.NUT PART OF KIT P/N 9037-3000 1

3 KF0zz 9Y344 GMI-3613-4001-2 _WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N 1
9037-3000

4  KFOZZ 9Y344 GMI-3613-4001-4 _CLAMP,MOUNTING PART OF KIT P/N 1
9037-3000

5 KF0zz 9Y344 GMI-3613-4001-3 .SCREW PART OF KIT P/N 9037-3000 1

6 PFOZZ 6230-01-479-1407 9Y344 6560-1600 .COVER,WORKLIGHT PART OF KIT P/N 1
9037-3000

7  XA0ZZ 9Y344 GMI-3613-4001-5 _SCREW

8 PF0ZZ 6240-01-479-1410 9Y344 5000-2003 .LAMP 1

END OF FIGURE

14-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

9 1
8 —|{ THROUGH W
12 |

) G(G( 3

10 —] H @
|

*Part of identically numbered item.

FIG. 15 RECHARGEABLE HANDLAMP AND BASE



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0609 LIGHTS
RECHARGEABLE HANDLAMP AND
BASE
1 XD0zZz TBD SCREW,SELF-TAPPING USE IN SHELTER- 8
MOUNTED APPLICATIONS
1  XD0ozz TBD SCREW USE IN GENERATOR-MOUNTED 4
APPLICATION
2  XD0zZZz TBD WASHER,LOCK USE IN GENERATOR- 4
MOUNTED APPLICATION
3  XD0zZz 19204 LC 251 MK 11 CHARGER, LAMP ,HIGH V 2
4  XD0ZZ TBD NUT 2
5  XD0zZz TBD SLEEVE,FUSE 2
6  XD0zZz TBD FUSE 2
7  XD0zZz TBD CONTACT, FUSE 2
8  XD0O0O 19204 SLH-SBS8 LAMP , HAND 2
9  XD0zZZ TBD .FUSE 1
10 XDOzZ 19204 SLH-80 .BATTERY 1
11  XDOzZ 19204 SLH-81 .BULB 1
12 XDOzZ 19204 H17SB .RING,LENS 1

END OF FIGURE

15-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

(3]

\

M)

FIG. 16 BATTERY TRAY



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0612 BATTERIES,STORAGE
BATTERY TRAY
1 PAOZZ 5310-00-056-3395 96906 MS35649-2382 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 2
2 PFOZZ 6160-01-472-9402 19204 RIA149157 STRAP,TIE DOWN 1
3 PAOZZ 6160-01-472-9403 19204 RIA149258 J-HOOK 2
4  PF0OZZ 5340-01-472-9406 19204 RIA149135 SUPPORT,BATTERY 1
5 PAOZZ 5305-00-543-4372 80204 B1821BHO038CO75N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 3-4 1
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-306-1624 96906 MS27183-58 WASHER, FLAT 2
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-4652 81349 M45913/1-6CG5C  NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 1
8 XD0zz TBD BATTERY 2

END OF FIGURE

16-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 17 CRANE POWER HARNESS



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 0613 WIRE HARNESSES
CRANE POWER HARNESS
1 PF0OZZ TBD HARNESS, CRANE POWER 1

END OF FIGURE

17-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

TO BE DETERMINED

FIG. 18 FRS WIRING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

&)
SMR
CODE

TM9-4940-568-24P

(€)) €Y C))
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER
TBD

18-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 WIRE HARNESSES
FRS WIRING

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

~—==

2
1—THROUGH
42

FIG. 19 SHELTER ASSEMBLY (1 OF 6)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

2
1— THROUGH
42

e ———

S————

\

I/IL.VIIIIIIIIIILILIIIIIII

\
\

1}
L“Vi/

FIG. 19 SHELTER ASSEMBLY (2 OF 6)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

42

1— THROUGH

\\ \:
o E T T
e —2

24

FIG. 19 SHELTER ASSEMBLY (3 OF 6)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

42

1— THROUGH

N ——

34

FIG. 19 SHELTER ASSEMBLY (4 OF 6)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

42

1—|THROUGH

FIG. 19 SHELTER ASSEMBLY (5 OF 6)



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
THROUGH
42

FIG. 19 SHELTER ASSEMBLY (6 OF 6)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOFF
XD0zZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
XD0zZz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
M0O0Zz

PFO0O
PAOZZ
M0O0zz

M00zZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
XAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5411-01-475-3516

5315-00-012-0123
5310-01-162-5722
5340-01-475-3567
5310-00-926-5913
5305-01-471-4003
3020-01-475-3529
5305-00-225-3842

5310-00-809-4058
3020-01-475-3520
3020-01-475-3559
5340-01-475-3571
3120-01-475-3518

2540-01-475-3495
5305-00-724-7224

3020-01-475-3574
3020-01-475-3521
3020-01-475-3562

5340-01-475-3526
5310-00-929-1807

5310-00-568-0326
5310-00-080-6004
2540-01-477-4325
5305-00-115-9526
5305-00-821-3869

5310-00-087-4652
5310-00-925-9646
5310-01-303-4701
2540-01-475-3576
5305-00-984-4977
5340-01-475-3523
5340-01-475-3524
5305-00-068-0502

5325-01-479-0649

5305-00-978-9395

€Y

CAGEC

19204
19204
80205
96906
19204
96906
96906
19204
80204

96906
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
80204

19204
19204
19204
19204

19204
81349
19204

19204

96195
96906
19204
80204
80204

81349
96906
96906
19204
96906
19204
19204
96906
19204
19204
39428
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

R1A148900
RIA148768
MS24665-355
MS35692-55
RI1A148788
MS35691-23
MS51964-166
RI1A148785
B1821BH025C113N

MS27183-10
RIA149049-1
RIA148795
RI1A148787
RIA149095
RIA148769
RIA148875
B1821BHO63C250N

RI1A148780
RIA149049-2
RIA148790
RIA149051-AR

RI1A148870
M45913/1-4CS3
RIA148899-96

RIA148899-144

P1008
MS27183-14
RIA148969
B1821BH038C075D
B1821BHO38C175N

M45913/1-6CG5C
MS21083C06
MS51412-1
RIA148746
MS35206-220
RI1A148997
RI1A148988
MS90725-6
RIA148850
RIA148986-5
98780A113
MS16997-100

19-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES
SHELTER ASSEMBLY

SHELTER ASSEMBLY
-WASHER, THRUST

-PIN,COTTER

-NUT,PLAIN,SLOTTED,H 5/8-18
-LINK,DOOR

_NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8-24

- SETSCREW

-LINK,DOOR

.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1
1/8

.WASHER,FLAT, .25

.GUARD,GEAR RH

-LINK,STEP RH

_LINK,STEP RH

-SLEEVE

-WASHER, THRUST

.STEP

.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/8-11 X 2
172

-LINK,DOOR LH
.GUARD,GEAR LH
-LINK,STEP LH
.SEAL,DOOR MAKE FROM SEAL P/N
RIA149051, AS REQUIRED

.DOOR ASSEMBLY
_NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20
-SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N
RIA148899, APPROX. 96 INCHES
.SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N
RIA148899, APPROX. 144 INCHES
-NUT,UNISTRUT
.WASHER,FLAT 3/8
-RACK,TOOL BOX
.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
374
-NUT, SELF-LOCKING,HE

-NUT, SELF-LOCKING,HE
-WASHER,FLAT 5/32
-VENT, INTAKE
-SCREW,MACHINE #4-40 X 7/8
-BRACKET
-.LATCH,DOOR
-SCREW,CAP,HEX HD,
-SHELTER ASSEMBLY
.SCREW, STUD, SNAP
-RIVET
.SCREW,CAP,SOCKET H

3/8-16 X 3/4
3/78-16 X 1

38/-16
#6-32

1/74-20 X 3/4

3/8-16 X 1 1/4

32
24
24

20

40

20

i

N N NN

20

N NP 0N

= 00 A~ D OODNOOOONDN



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

43
44
45
46
47
48

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))
NSN

2510-01-479-0669
5305-00-071-1786
5310-00-809-4085
5305-00-922-7994
5310-01-479-0643
5310-00-241-6609

4
CAGEC

19204
80204
96906
80204
19204
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RIA148963
B1821BH044C100N
MS27183-16
B1821BH075C250N
RIA149111-3
MS17830-12C

19-2

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

FLOOR,EXTERIOR 1
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON,H

WASHER,FLAT 7/16 6
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 3/4-10 X 2 1/2 10
WASHER,FLAT 374 20
NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/4-10 10

END OF FIGURE






SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 20 DOOR ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

N
= O

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-081-6728
5340-01-475-3527
5365-01-472-9930
5340-01-475-3494
5310-00-080-6004
5305-00-978-9395
5340-01-475-3528
5310-00-809-4058
5310-00-929-1807
5340-01-475-3493
5305-00-225-3842

€Y

CAGEC

80205
19204
19204
19204
96906
96906
19204
96906
81349
19204
80204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS24667-31
RIA148977
RIA149108
RI1A148999
MS27183-14
MS16997-100
RIA148935
MS27183-10
M45913/1-4CS3
RI1A148947
B1821BH025C113N

20-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES
1G. 20 DOOR ASSEMBLY
SCREW,SOCKET HEAD 1/4-20 X 1

HINGE

SHIM

PLATE

WASHER,FLAT 3/8
SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 3/8-16 X 1/4
PAD

WASHER,FLAT, .25
NUT,SELF-LOCKING
HANDLE ASSEMBLY
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

1/74-20

174-20 X 1 1/8

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 21 HOOK ARM GUARD



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b~ w NP

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5310-00-595-7421
5310-00-809-5998
9535-01-475-3601
5340-01-475-3603
5305-00-071-2071

€Y

CAGEC

96906
96906
19204
19204
80204

TM9-4940-568-24P

(€)) (C)) (@)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES
HOOK ARM GUARD
MS17829-8C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 1/2-13 6
MS27183-18 WASHER, FLAT 17/32 12
RIA148764 GUARD, HOOK ARM 1
RI1A148765 CLAMP ,HOOK ARM GRD 2
B1821BHO50C200N  SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 2 6

END OF FIGURE

21-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

& ©\

FIG. 22 BRUSH GUARD



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

R R R
N B O

13

14
15
16

&)
SMR
CODE

PBOZZ
XD0zz
XD0zz
PBOZZ
XD0zz
XD0zz
XD0zz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

2510-01-472-9948

5340-01-472-9326

5310-00-245-3419
5310-00-823-8803

5365-01-475-3628
5305-00-724-7224

5305-00-821-3869

5310-00-688-2195
5310-00-080-6004
5340-01-474-9562

€Y

CAGEC

19204
19204

19204

19204

96906
96906
19204
19204
80204

80204

96906
96906
19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RI1A148930
STUD-1

TBD
RI1A148887
TBD

STUD-2

TBD
MS17829-10C
MS27183-21
NUT-1
RIA149032
B1821BHO63C250N

B1821BHO38C175N

MS51848-12
MS27183-14
RI1A148885

22-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP

FRAME ,BRUSH GUARD

STUD, BRUSHGUARD
WASHER, FLAT
SUPPORT ARM

NUT

STUD, BRUSHGUARD
WASHER, FLAT

NUT, SELF-LOCKING,HE

WASHER, FLAT 5/8

NUT , BRUSHGUARD
SHIM

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

172

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

374
LOCKWASHER 3/8

WASHER,FLAT 3/8
PLATE, SCREW

END OF FIGURE

1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES
BRUSH GUARD

5/8-11

5/8-11 x 2

3/8-16 X 1

NP BMBMNOOAEDNMNDNDIAMNDNLEPRE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

s i

R W,

FIG. 23 STOWAGE RACK



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

2540-01-477-4324
5310-00-241-6609
5310-00-809-8533
5305-00-947-4363

€Y

CAGEC

19204
96906
96906
80204

TM9-4940-568-24P

(€)) (C)) (@)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES
STOWAGE RACK
RIA148929 RACK , STORAGE 1
MS17830-12C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/4-10 4
MS27183-23 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 8
B1821BHO75C550N  SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 3/4-10 X 5 1/2 4

END OF FIGURE

23-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 24 AIR COMPRESSOR PLATFORM



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES
AIR COMPRESSOR PLATFORM
1 PAOZZ 5305-00-716-7454 80204 B1821BH056C175N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 9/16-12 X 1 4
3/4
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-068-5285 96906 MS27183-20 WASHER, FLAT 9/16 8
3  PFOZZ 19204 RIA148851 PLATFORM, COMPRESSOR 1
4  PAOZZ TBD SCREW 1
5 PA0OZZ TBD CLAMP 1
6 PA0ZZ TBD WASHER, FLAT 1
7 PAOZZ TBD NUT 1
8 PAOZZ 5310-00-455-0393 96906 MS17830-9C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 9/16-12 4
9 PAOZZ 5310-00-823-8803 96906 MS27183-21 WASHER, FLAT 9/16 4
10 PAOZZ 5305-00-724-5910 96906 MS90725-162 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 1
11 PAOZZ 5305-00-724-6760 96906 MS90725-174 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 5/8-11 X 4 1/2 1
12 PAOZZ 5310-00-245-3419 96906 MS17829-10C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/8-11 2
13 PFOZZ 5340-01-472-9376 19204 RI1A148841 BRACE ASSEMBLY 1
14 PF0OZZ 5340-01-472-9379 19204 RIA148849 SUPPORT,AIR COMPRES 1
15 PA0ZZ 5305-00-071-2071 80204 B1821BHO50C200N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 2 1
16 PA0ZZ 5310-00-809-5998 96906 MS27183-18 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 6
17 PAOZZ 5310-00-595-7421 96906 MS17829-8C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 1/2-13 3
18 PAOZZ 5305-01-384-4225 96906 MS90725-120 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 1/2-13 X 3 1/4 2

24-1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 25 JACKSTAND, TRESTLE STORAGE BOX



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b~ w NP

&)
SMR
CODE

XD0zz
XD0zZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5310-00-087-4652
5310-00-080-6004
5305-00-269-3221

€Y

CAGEC

19204
19204
81349
96906
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RI1A149100
RIA149106
M45913/1-6CG5C
MS27183-14
MS90725-71

25-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES

JACKSTAND, TRESTLE STORAGE
BOX

BOX,STORAGE, TRESTLE 2

CLAMP,TRESTLE STG B 4

NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 8

WASHER,FLAT 3/8 16

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 3 1/4 8

END OF FIGURE



\ 0 pA / r—————————————— -
\ lm] e ,Lﬂ
) s / \ [T [T T T RN

/

Qw:ww:ww\ \i\ m / /
g It ! |

TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 26 TOOL CABINET MOUNTING (1 OF 2)



W\
|||||||||||||||||| A
_ﬂﬂ\uﬂﬂll'llldl ||||||||| o\
7 ° A q\\ ,,,4,
mx ( YA |'c/ A N
7/ —_—————————————— —7 N
/7 / Vo
e @ R
o IF—— oo ———— R
- wy \clllllllllllllllllll\. ,//
‘1 N \
\ b\ o o \\ ,// N ™
\y ] =27 \
\ \\@|||||||||||||||u| LR
\ \ %\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIA // \
Y - & - SR - \ -
\ % 0N W
\ ° \
/, \r_l \ / ,ﬂ,/
g
= (e \ W
\ \ _<.I 4 / /:
WLy $ )\ o
| LSS W W W \'vp [ | \ W\ “
1\ SV VA W VO UM W | 77 % \ IR

TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 26 TOOL CABINET MOUNTING (2 OF 2)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A D WON PR

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-821-3869
5310-00-080-6004
5310-00-087-4652

€Y

CAGEC

80204
96906
81349
19204
19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

B1821BH038C175N
MS27183-14
M45913/1-6CG5C
RI1A148888
RI1A148828

26-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 1812 SPECIAL PURPOSE BODIES
TOOL CABINET MOUNTING
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 20
WASHER,FLAT 3/8 40
NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 20
ANGLE,CABINET,RH 1
ANGLE,CABINET, LH 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

© ~

L &
\\' \ £ i

N -
15N YR e
(EHE-EHE

FIG. 27 CRANE FRAME AND TURNTABLE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

N o a b~ WON P

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFZz
PFFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-947-4356
5310-01-074-7032

5305-00-984-0235
5310-01-215-5369

€Y

CAGEC

80204
96906
12361
12361
12361
96906
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

B1821BHO75C350N
MS21206-12
2-195-2-10000
7-069-100055
2-195-1-10001
MS16997-196
6-949-000285

27-1

(C)) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 20 HOIST, WINCH, CAPSTAN,

WINDLASS, POWER CONTROL
UNIT, AND POWER TAKE-OFF

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 2 CRANE FRAME AND TURNTABLE

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/4-10 X 3 1/2 35
WASHER,FLAT 374

WELDMENT , TURNTABLE

BEARING UNIT,ROLLER

SUBFRAME WELDMENT

SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 3/4-10 X 3 1/2
WASHER,FLAT 374

[ T N S e e N

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

n < MO~

<
),

%

i
1l

Y

&
S
R

5

| \}\

eI

.
b
i
i

i3
e 4
i

:;a'tjwt
NG
1)

¥
s\ P

7 NN T 7

P kit N \

U 7

o IS NL

4 e

FIG. 28 CRANE MOUNTING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 28 CRANE MOUNTING
1  XDFHH 12361 2-195-11000S CRANE 1
2 PFFZZ 12361 7-099-100015 -BOLT,HEXAGON 4
3 PAFZZ 5310-01-215-5373 12361 7-949-000280 .WASHER,PLAIN 1 3/8 8
4  PFFZz 12361 7-950-320141 -WASHER, FLAT 8
5 PFFZZ 12361 6-705-170408 -PLATE 8
6 PFFZZ 12361 7-659-190008 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 4
7 PFFzzZ 12361 7-659-190009 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 4

END OF FIGURE

28-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

1
I

FIG. 29 SWING DRIVE ASSEMBLY AND CROSS RELIEF VALVE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAFZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZA
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

KFHzZZ
KFHzZZ

PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))

NSN

3010-01-472-9950
5305-00-958-5258
5340-01-178-7447
3020-01-200-4369
3120-01-203-0043
5365-01-369-6752
2540-01-461-1125
5310-01-205-3471
5305-00-725-0146

5340-01-368-6211
5310-00-933-8778
5305-00-187-9934

4730-01-351-5869
4730-01-199-6538
4730-01-394-6185
5365-01-394-5981
4820-00-637-2576
5331-01-093-3504
4820-01-213-8048
4730-01-351-7862
3110-01-462-5279
3110-01-009-7268
5365-01-353-8896

4820-01-208-4353
5331-01-382-7554

5331-00-472-2783

4820-01-460-5587
5310-01-463-3149
5331-01-361-1181
5360-01-463-2788

5305-01-273-1503
5310-00-407-9566

€Y

CAGEC

12361
80205
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
80204

12361
26916
96906

12361
12361
12361
12361
57733
02697
12361
78357
78357
78357
10129
78357
93568
33742

96906
78357

78357
78357
78357
78357
78357
96906
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

2-195-1-10007
MS35190-317
6-258-000376
6-490-000091
6-200-200802
4-195-1-00137
6-958000020
7-949-000527
B1821BHO56F225N

6-705-006610
004-003005-024
MS16997-142

6-650-030320
7-444-000360
7-445-060651
7-444-030150
47200
2-112N507-90
7-926-001703
98103-19-13-03
60679-19-01-01
99991-37-09-00
363494
60678-49-14-01
02331-0246-01
2-014

MS28774-14
3-910

7080-8
16520-49-14-00
00908-77-00-00
97927-19-01-01
16352-14-11-00
MS18154-42
MS35338-45

29-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 29 SWING DRIVE ASSEMBLY AND

CROSS RELIEF VALVE

SWING DRIVE ASSY
.SCREW,MACHINE 3/8-16 X 3/4
-.COVER,ACCESS

-GEAR, SPUR

-BEARING, SLEEVE
.SPACER,PLATE
-WEDGE,DOVETAIL

-WASHER,FLAT 5/8

.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 9/16-18 X 2
174
.STOP ,MECHANICAL

-WASHER,LOCK 1/2

.SCREW, CAP,SOCKET HE
174
-NIPPLE,PIPE

-ELBOW

.COUPLING,PIPE
-BUSHING
-VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF
.O-RING

-VALVE,CROSS RELIEF

- -PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE
. .SEAT,BALL,SOCKET

. .BALL,BEARING

. .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
. .BODY, VALVE

. .VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF

.. -PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT
P/N SK85002126
.. .RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT
P/N SK85002126
.. -PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT
P/N SK85002126
. .VALVE,CHECK

.. .RETAINER
...0-RING

.. -SPRING

.- -VALVE, SEAT
.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
-WASHER, LOCK, .31

1/72-13 X 1

5/16-18 X 3

END OF FIGURE

© O N OO FP P P NP

N NN

P NP AMNNNRNRRRRENDN

[EY

[EY

AN PR P PPN



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 30 SWING DRIVE GEAR REDUCER AND BRAKE




SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

N o o0 WN P

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39

&)
SMR
CODE

PBFHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZA

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

(€))

NSN

3010-01-472-9861
5305-00-781-3926
5310-01-173-1109
5340-01-368-6211
3040-01-354-5430
5360-01-043-4761
5330-00-944-9577

5365-01-171-6459
2530-01-096-9036
3040-01-234-1824
5365-01-169-5434
5330-00-171-5910

5331-01-352-7742

3040-01-193-4061
5305-00-781-3928
5310-00-637-9541
2590-01-193-6747
3110-00-055-2100
5365-01-203-0604
2590-01-193-6746
5310-01-203-3227

3110-00-756-2022
3110-00-052-5424
3020-01-200-0954
5310-01-204-2171
3110-01-204-2208
3020-01-193-4077
3110-01-203-5085
5315-01-174-4642
3040-01-200-3141
3110-00-761-3732
3110-01-205-2607
3020-01-200-0956
3040-01-200-0859
5330-00-202-1292

5331-01-353-9544

5365-01-203-0290

€Y

CAGEC

12361
80204
12361
12361
12361
30408
96906

96906

12361
12361
12361
12361
96906

96906

12361
80204
96906
12361
60380
12361
12361
12361
12361
21335
60380
12361
12361
60380
12361
12361
12361
12361
60380
12361
12361
12361
80201

96906

OFW39

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

6-734-100000
B1821BH038C275N
7-949-000263
6-705-006610
9-734-1000643
3-4X1MD
MS28783-26

MS28778-246

6-705-007946
7-188-000095
290082
6-372-001332
MS28783-16

MS28778-238

290092
B1821BHO38C400N
MS35338-46
290081
TRA2840
A-290051
290052
A-290045
WLM-290048
NTA2840
TRC2840
290044
290053
FTA-2035
290054
9-734-100651
110004
290058
TRA1423
A-290062
290055
290057
13585

MS28778-166

290068

30-1

GROUP

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY

SWING DRIVE GEAR REDUCER
AND BRAKE

1G. 3

GEAR REDUCER AND BR
.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 2 3/4
-WASHER,FLAT 3/8

.STOP ,MECHANICAL

-HOUSING, CYLINDER

-.SPRING,HELICAL

-RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-101065

.PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-101065

.SPACER,PLATE

.DISK,SWING BRAKE

-GEARSHAFT,SPUR

-SPACER

-RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-101065

.PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101065

.PISTON,LINEAR ACTUA 6
.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 4
-WASHER, LOCK, 3/8

.COVER,END

-SEAT,BEARING

-SPACER,RING

-.CARRIER,PLANETARY

-WASHER, FLAT

. SECONDARY

-RETAINER AND ROLLER

. SEAT ,BEARING

-.CARRIER,PLANETARY

-WASHER, FLAT

.SEAT ,BEARING

-.GEAR,PLANETARY

-BEARING,ROLLER

-PIN,ROLL

-SHAFT,STRAIGHT

. SEAT ,BEARING

.BEARING,ROLLER

-GEAR,PLANETARY

-SHAFT,STRAIGHT

.SEAL,PLAIN PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-101065

.PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 2
9-752-101065

-SHIM 1

; PR P N® N N O R NDMNANPR

[EY
(o)

P WWwWwWwowowwoOokrRPRFPREPEPENERPPRPRPEPPRP®WLEPR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
40 PAHZZ 5365-01-203-0289 12361 290067 .SHIM 1

41 PAHZZ 5365-01-203-0288 12361 290066 .SHIM 1

42 PAHZZ 3020-01-193-6774 12361 290056 .GEAR,RING 1

43 PAHZZ 5310-00-185-6462 96906 MS19068-101 .NUT,ROUND 2-18 1

44 PAHZZ 5310-00-186-0969 96906 MS19070-101 -WASHER,KEY 1

45 PAHZZ 3110-00-483-8770 60038 JM205149 .CONE AND ROLLERS 2

46 PAHZZ 3110-00-477-6737 60038 JM205110 .CUP,TAPERED ROLLER 2

47 PAHZZ 4730-01-294-1796 12361 7-444-030031 .PLUG,PIPE 4

48 PBHZZ 3040-01-473-0960 12361 4-195-1-10009 .HUB,BODY 1

49 PAHZZ 3040-01-200-2245 12361 290075 .SHAFT ,SHOULDERED 1

50 PAHZZ 5330-01-208-7006 80201 26284 .SEAL,PLAIN PART OF KIT P/N 1

9-752-101065

END OF FIGURE

30-2






SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 31 ORBIT MOTOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 3 ORBIT MOTOR
1 PAFHH 4320-01-370-1537 96151 101-1548-009 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1
2 PAHZZ 5305-01-387-0087 96151 16292-088 .SCREW, CAP,HEXAGON H 4
3 KFHZZ 5330-01-068-1712 96151 9121002 .SEAL,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 60540 1
4  PAHZZ 3040-01-301-8106 96151 22000-001 -PLATE,RETAINING 1
5 PAHZZ 5325-01-301-0504 96151 22002 -RING,RETAINING PART OF KIT P/N 1
60540
6 PAHZZ 5330-01-306-3438 96151 9057-14 -SEAL,PLAIN PART OF KIT P/N 60540 1
7 KFHZZ 96151 9091-001 .PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 1
60540
8 PAHZZ 3110-00-734-8247 73460 7462 -RING,BEARING, INNER 1
9 PAHZZ 3110-00-936-6097 96151 7537 -RETAINER AND ROLLER 1
10 PAHZZ 3040-01-065-6171 96151 7360-2 .SHAFT, SHOULDERED 1
11 PAHZZ 5306-01-463-9552 96151 16294-212 .BOLT,MACHINE 7
12 PAHZZ 4730-01-066-4024 96151 9072-3 .PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
13 XAHZZ 96151 7611-000 .COVER,ACCESS 1
14 PAHZZ 5331-01-336-6718 96151 9086-002 .PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 3
60540
15 PAHZZ 4320-01-460-5980 96151 8277-004 -GEAR,ROTOR 1
16 PAHZZ 5365-01-039-2812 96151 7358 -SPACER,PLATE 1
17 PAHZZ 3040-01-203-4227 96151 8664 -GEARSHAFT,SPUR 1
18 XAHZZ 96151 22230-3 -HOUSING,MOTOR 1
19 PAHZZ 5365-01-329-3727 96151 22229 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD 1
20 PAHZZ 5330-01-329-3800 96151 250001-011 .O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 60540 1

END OF FIGURE

31-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

a
=y - -
< <
o
-
o
oZom
<
N~
o
n=Z©
<
<
N
-
/)
/ ——/==1
- oy
I L_te=t/)
/ / /
/i /
/oK /7
P AAY ¥
/N
A 7/
A 4
\ ,”,\
{ ,muIL,v/
/oS
\ Ss=\E
\ \ﬁ.,
\/ =
N 74
~d_ ,ﬁ
/
AR
» I \/
(S

FIG. 32 HYDRAULIC SWING LINES



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,

CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 32 HYDRAULIC SWING LINES

1 PAHZZ 4730-01-354-2638 01276 FF2032T0604-214 ADAPTER,ORIFICE 1
2 PAHZZ 5331-01-376-9629 01276 FF9855-12 -O-RING 1
3 PAHZZ 4720-01-413-5989 30327 600102 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4 PAHZZ 4730-01-351-8112 01276 FF1868T0606-214 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS 1
5 PAHZZ 5331-01-376-9629 01276 FF9855-12 -0-RING 1
6 PAHZZ 5331-00-200-8125 01276 22012-6 -0-RING 1
7 PAHZZ 4730-01-388-2835 98441 8C50LO-S-LT ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS 2
8 PAHZZ 5331-00-808-0794 96906 MS28778-8 -O-RING 1
9 PAHZZ 5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 -PACKING, PREFORMED 1
10 PAHZZ 4730-01-351-5887 12361 7-448-040403 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS 1
11 PAHZZ 5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 -0O-RING 1
12 PAHZZ 5330-00-920-4157 77873 A307777000-8 -0O-RING 1
13 PFHZZ 4720-01-474-9234 12361 7-554-102201 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
14 PAHZZ 5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 -0-RING 1
15 PFHZZ 4720-01-474-9216 12361 7-554-307303 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
16 PFHZZ 4720-01-474-9190 12361 7-554-307301 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
17 PAHZZ 4730-01-360-4196 12361 7-448-080801 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 2
18 PAHZZ 5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 -PACKING,PREFORMED 1
19 PAHZZ 5331-00-808-0794 96906 MS28778-8 -0O-RING 1

END OF FIGURE

32-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

\ é,,w

O

~
R
w.':uva
i SR
-, 3 , K4
L 1 \
AN
U .\ ?-. ,’uu

¥,

A, / AS
Ry
Sy
,,A\\mv A“,\.

/

srasaaaaatt Tt

\
VAT | ——
AN VAN
v/ N/ O\
\“ //V |wr||mlnnn /
VAR D

FIG. 33 LIFT CYLINDER (1 OF 2)









SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 33 LIFT CYLINDER
1 PAFZZ 5305-01-296-7813 96906 MS90725-183 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD, 3/4-10 X 1 1/4 4
2 PAFZzZ 5310-01-074-7032 96906 MS21206-12 WASHER,FLAT 374 4
3 PAFZZ 3120-01-204-2202 12361 6-199-001672 BUSHING, SLEEVE 4
4  PAFZZ 5306-01-206-3141 75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 BOLT,EYE 4
5 PAFZZ 3040-01-199-6587 12361 6-810-001917 SHAFT,STRAIGHT 4
6 PAFZZ 5365-01-460-3387 12361 6-949-001179 SHIM 1
7 PAFHH 3040-01-370-5483 12361 6-372-003500 CYLINDER ASSY,LIFT 2
8 PAHHH 4820-01-364-4193 10129 2983224 -VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF 1
9 KFHZZ 77521 363602 . -RING,BACK-UP PART OF KIT P/N 2
9-752-100820
10 PAHZZ 5331-00-152-3138 77521 490309 . .0-RING 1
11 PAHZZ 5331-00-556-8268 10129 408569 . .0-RING 1
12 PAHZZ 5330-01-203-3061 10129 491001 . -RETAINER,PACKING 1
13 PAHZZ 5331-00-490-1899 77521 405862 . .0-RING 1
14 PAOZZ 4730-00-050-4208 96906 MS15003-1 -.FITTING,LUBRICATION 4
15 PAHZZ 4320-01-390-8307 12361 6-372-003499 -BARREL,CYLINDER 1
16 PAHZZ 3040-01-370-1393 12361 6-701-000375 -PISTON,LINEAR 1
17 PAHZZ 5305-00-728-6291 80205 MS51973-74 -SETSCREW 3/8-16 X 1/2 2
18 PAHZZ 5330-01-369-2297 63226 75-1740-624-025- .SEAL PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-100820 1
FB
19 KFHzZZ 63226 552-624 _RING,GUIDE LOCK PART OF KIT P/N 2
9-752-100820
20 KFHzZ 02697 2-342-N300-90 -RING,BACK-UP PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-100820
21 KFHzZ 12361 7-754-000140 .PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-100820
22 KFHzZ 02697 2-345-N300-90 -RING,BACK-UP PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-100820
23 PAHzZZ 5365-01-369-3527 12361 6-910-011689 .SPACER,SLEEVE 1
24 KFHzZ 12361 7-754-000125 .PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-100820
25 PAHZZ 3040-01-370-1399 12361 6-372-003497 -HEAD,LINEAR ACTUATO 1
26 KFHzZ 12361 7-753-000148 -RING,WEAR PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-100820
27 KFHzZ 02697 S510362S124D2041 .SEAL PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-100820 1
82
28 KFHzZ 09257 39-RG-03-625-A- .SEAL,BUFFER PART OF KIT P/N 9-752- 1
42 100820
29 PAHzZZ 5310-01-382-8235 12361 6-753-000848 -RING,RETAINING 1
30 KFHZZ 57582 PWR-1020 _RING,WIPER PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-100820
31 PAHZZ 3040-01-382-6490 12361 6-768-002524 -ROD,CYLINDER 1

33-1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

5—
12 —

\
\ /N /
o m ™ o [ m [ ] / \\ / \\\\ \
< - TaT ,A\ \.ll.\
/
\
_ _ _ / \\\ \
™ [e)] 4
r_-m \ I\\

FIG. 34 HYDRAULIC LIFT HOSES (1 OF 2)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

21
22

20— AND

23 24 25

FIG. 34 HYDRAULIC LIFT HOSES (2 OF 2)






SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 34 HYDRAULIC LIFT HOSES

© 0o NOoO b~ WDNPRE

NNNNMNNNMNNRRERRRRRRRRR
N O UNWNRERO®©®ONOO O NWNIERO

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

4730-01-461-2181
5331-00-966-8621
5331-01-363-7073
4720-01-460-5061
4730-01-388-1200
5331-01-265-8308
5331-00-805-2966
4720-01-438-7445
4730-01-351-8098
5330-01-366-5377
4720-01-474-9218
4730-01-387-7078
5330-01-366-5377
5331-00-808-0794
4720-01-474-9180
4730-01-388-2835
5330-01-366-5377
5331-00-808-0794
4720-01-438-7414
4730-01-351-8112
5331-01-376-9629
5331-00-200-8125
5331-01-431-6558
5365-01-460-5421
5365-01-169-5475
5331-00-805-2966
4720-01-438-4917

12361
01276
01276
12361
12361
02697
02697
12361
01276
02697
12361
12361
02697
96906
12361
98441
02697
96906
12361
01276
01276
01276
12361
13174
30327
96906
12361

7-448-080603
22012-12
FF9855-18
7-554-302401
7-448-040401
2-011N507-90
3-904N507-90
7-554-102607
FF1994T0808-214
2-014N507-90
7-554-307802
7-448-080838
2-014N507-90
MS28778-8
7-554-307202
8C50LO0-S-LT
2-014N507-90
MS28778-8
7-554-202300
FF1868T0606-214
FF9855-12
22012-6
7-755-906003
721-FS0-1/2
721FS0-1/4
MS28778-4
7-554-202800

34-1

ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS
-.O-RING

.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY , NONME
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT
.O-RING

.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME
NIPPLE, TUBE
-PACKING, PREFORMED
HOSE ASSEMBLY
ELBOW,PIPE TO BOSS
.PACKING, PREFORMED
.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY
ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS
-PACKING,PREFORMED
-.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY , NONME
ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS
.O-RING

.O-RING

O0-RING

PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
O0-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY , NONME

END OF FIGURE

P NNNMNNRRAMRRRPRRRPRPRREPRPRNRPREREINERERLRDN



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 35 ERECTION CYLINDER

O

8 25
THROUGH 24 — THROUGH
32 29

33




SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 35 ERECTION CYLINDER
1 PAFZZ 5315-01-215-9869 45152 2CT206 PIN,STRAIGHT 1
2 PAFZZ 5305-01-296-7813 96906 MS90725-183 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD, 3/4-10 X 1 1/4 3
3 PAFZZ 5310-01-074-7032 96906 MS21206-12 WASHER,FLAT 374 3
4  PAFZZ 3120-01-204-2202 12361 6-199-001672 BUSHING,SLEEVE 3
5 PAFZZ 5306-01-206-3141 75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 BOLT,EYE 3
6 PAFZZ 5340-01-223-7913 12361 6-810-001911 SHAFT,STRAIGHT 1
7 PAFHH 3040-01-370-5484 12361 6-372-004348 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
8 PAHZZ 3040-01-370-2887 12361 6-768-002528 -ROD 1
9 KFHZZ 7W469 PWR-1016 -RING,WIPER PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101100
10 PAHZZ 4730-01-369-9049 12361 6-753-000849 -REDUCER, TUBE 1
11 PAHZZ 5305-00-728-6291 80205 MS51973-74 -SETSCREW 3/8-16 X 1/2 2
12 PAHZZ 5330-01-369-7479 83259 S510175S124D20418 .SEAL,ROD PART OF KIT P/N 1
2 9-752-101100
13 PAHZZ 4730-01-379-5057 12361 7-794-000617 .BUFFER,SEAL PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101100
14 KFHZZ 2530-01-296-8010 12361 7-753-000175 -RING,SUPPORT,CYLIND PART OF KIT 1
P/N 9-752-101100
15 PAHZZ 3040-01-370-4923 12361 6-372-003505 -HEAD 1
16 PAHZZ 5330-01-359-6073 7M196 7755334609 -RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 1
711992
17 PAHZZ 5330-01-359-5997 7M196 7754000123 .PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101100
18 PAHZZ 3040-01-370-0227 12361 6-372-004347 -CYLINDER,ACTUATING 1
19 PAHZZ 5365-01-391-2793 12361 6-910-013843 .SPACER 1
20 KFHzZ 12361 7755327609 -RING,BACK-UP PART OF KIT P/N 2
9-752-101100
21 KFHzZ 12361 7754000180 -PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101100
22 PAHZZ 5330-01-372-3012 63226 75-1740-299-025- .SEAL PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101100 1
FB
23 PAHZZ 3040-01-370-2884 12361 6-701-000934 -PISTON 1
24 PAHHH 4820-01-368-7593 12361 7-726-002932 -VALVE,REGULATING 2
25 PAHZZ 5331-01-092-5502 02697 2-012N507-90 ..0-RING 1
26 KFHZZ 5330-01-359-6073 7M196 7755334609 - -RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101100, 711992
27 PAHZZ 5331-01-420-5127 12361 7-755-018010 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 711992
28 PAHZZ 5330-01-420-5027 12361 7-755-016609 - -RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
711992
29 PAHZZ 5331-00-251-8839 96906 MS28778-12 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 711992 1
30 PAHZZ 5331-01-227-3454 77521 405990 -O-RING 1
31 PAHZZ 5365-01-169-5475 30327 721FS0-1/4 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD 2
32 PA0ZZ 4730-00-172-0034 96906 MS15003-6 -.FITTING,LUBRICATION 2
33 PAHZZ 3120-01-216-7359 12361 7-199-001581 BUSHING 2
34 PAHZZ 3120-01-216-2857 12361 7-199-001374 BUSHING 2

END OF FIGURE

35-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

6_

11

AND

13 —

12

10 —

Y, /i
/ y/ / Y /I
i /! / 1k 7/
y / / AN 7/
/ % / 3\ 4/
\.— / / e \\
/ / \“\ / /A ® \ 7
/ /7 / VAR \ 7/
;N el 7
W/ / \ \ 7
v/ 7/ ¥ Y- RPY
\ - \\”gluul.ﬂ»\\ /
't / Y «m\ (
\ / i —
\ / Vi
\ / /
\ 7 //
\ / v
\/ Y

FIG. 36 HYDRAULIC ERECTION HOSES



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY

1G. 36 HYDRAULIC ERECTION HOSES

1 PAHZZ 4730-01-387-7078 12361 7-448-080838 ELBOW,PIPE TO BOSS 1
2 PAHZZ 5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 -PACKING,PREFORMED 1
3 PAHZZ 5331-00-808-0794 96906 MS28778-8 -O-RING 1
4 PFHZZ 12361 7-448-080825 ADAPTER 2
5 PAHZZ 5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 _PACKING,PREFORMED 2
6 PFHZZ 12361 7-448-080413 ADAPTER 1
7 PAHZZ 5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 _PACKING,PREFORMED 1
8 PAHZZ 5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 .0-RING 1
9 PFHZZ 4720-01-474-9183 12361 7-554-107402 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2
10 PFHZZ 12361 7-448-040803 ADAPTER 1
12 PAHZZ 5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 -0O-RING 1
12 PAHZZ 5331-00-808-0794 96906 MS28778-8 -0O-RING 1
13 PFHzz 12361 7-448-040433 ADAPTER 2
14 PAHZzZ 5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 -0-RING 2
15 PAHZzZ 5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 O-RING 2

END OF FIGURE

36-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

) -

A”\m\kllllll\\\\\\\

SRy
ALy /ey
“HBEHDR.ﬂgsgggsg“\

Vi

FIG. 37 TENSION LINK ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 3 TENSION LINK ASSEMBLY
1 PAFZZ 5305-01-296-7813 96906 MS90725-183 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD, 3/4-10 X 1 1/4 2
2 PAFZzZ 5310-01-074-7032 96906 MS21206-12 WASHER, FLAT 2
3 PAFZZ 3120-01-204-2202 12361 6-199-001672 BUSHING, SLEEVE 2
4  PAFZZ 5306-01-206-3141 75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 BOLT,EYE 2
5 PAFZZ 3040-01-199-7944 12361 6-810-001900 SHAFT,STRAIGHT 1
6 PAFZZ 3040-01-368-7672 12361 2-195-2-00021 CYLINDER ASSY,ACTUA 2
7 PAOZZ 4730-00-172-0028 96906 MS15003-4 -.FITTING,LUBRICATION 4

END OF FIGURE

37-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 38 BOOM MID SECTION



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
FIG. 38 BOOM MID SECTION
1 PAFZZ 2590-01-213-1624 12361 4-198-9-00077 BAR,RETAINING,CYLIN 1
2 PAFZZ 5340-01-215-3955 12361 4-198-9-00113 PAD, SHOCK,MOUNT 2
3 PFFZz 12361 7-119-140307 SCREW,MACHINE 2
4  PAFZZ 2590-01-460-5990 12361 2-195-9-00053 WELDMENT ,MID SECTIO 1
5 PAFZZ 5310-01-461-3899 12361 7-660-260200 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1-8 1
6 PAFZzZ 5305-01-216-2772 12361 7-785-263273 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 1-8 X 2 1
7 PAFZzZ 2590-01-198-4329 12361 6-671-000217 WEAR PAD, BODY 2
8 PAFZZ 5305-00-732-0512 80204 B1821BHO50C075N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 3/4 1

END OF FIGURE

38-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2 20 24
1—THROUGH 19—THROUGH 23 —|THROUGH
31 22 26

FIG. 39 HOOK BLOCK



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ A @ ®) () @)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 39 HOOK BLOCK
1 PAOOO 4030-01-369-0744 12361 6-086-001141 STAKE, GUY 1
2  PAOZZ 5305-00-050-4212 96906 MS90725-186 .SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H 3/4-10 X 3/4 1
3 PA0ZZ 5310-00-584-7888 96906 MS35338-51 _WASHER,LOCK, 5/8 3/4 1
4  PA0OZZ 5310-01-074-7032 96906 MS21206-12 _WASHER,FLAT 3/4 1
5 PAOZZ 3120-01-204-2202 12361 6-199-001672 .BUSHING, SLEEVE 1
6 PAOZZ 5306-01-206-3141 75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 _BOLT,EYE 1
7 XA0ZZ 12361 6-086-001191 .HOOK, BLK 1
8 PA0ZZ 5365-01-368-3907 12361 6-910-013179 .SPACER, SLEEVE 1
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-014-5136 60038 TW107 _WASHER, KEY 1
10 PAOZZ 2590-00-999-7558 60038 TNO7 .LOCK 1
11 PAOZZ 4730-00-050-4208 96906 MS15003-1 _FITTING,LUBRICATION 1
12 PAOZZ 3020-01-352-9177 12361 6-718-000572 .PULLEY,GROOVE 1
13 PAOZZ 3110-01-355-2739 60038 LM29700LA _BEARING, ROLLER, TA 1
ASSEMBLY 90029
14 PAOZZ 5315-01-466-4933 12361 7-690-143210 .PIN,COTTER 1
15 PAOZZ 5310-00-470-9340 96906 MS35692-97 _NUT,PLAIN,SLOTTED,H 1 3/8-6 1
16 PAOZZ 5310-01-215-5373 12361 7-949-000280 _WASHER,PLAIN 1 3/8 1
17 PAOZZ 3110-00-227-4673 60038 T149 .BEARING,ROLLER, THRU 1
18 PAOZZ 5304-00-234-7725 10001 213039-677 _SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 1/4-20 X 1 5/8 1
19 PFOOO 4010-01-474-9556 12361 6-246-100019 .LANYARD ASSEMBLY 1
20 PF0ZZ 5940-00-087-2640 00779 34855 . .TERMINAL , LUG 1
21 PAOZZ 4240-01-459-7519 12361 6-246-002517 . .LANYARD 1
22 PA0ZZ 5940-00-230-9911 00779 34138 . .SPLICE,CONDUCTOR 1
23 PA00O 5340-01-371-3579 99557 471784 _LATCH,RIM 1
24 PA0ZZ 5360-01-391-5052 99557 2722 . -SPRING,HELICAL, TORI 1
25 PA0ZZ 5315-01-390-5802 99557 2728 ..PIN,QUICK RELEASE 1
26 PAOZZ 2540-01-408-4138 99557 10426 . .LATCH,DOOR, VEHICULA 1
27 PA0ZZ 2590-01-460-1296 12361 6-539-000121 .HOOK, LIFTING 1
28 PA0ZZ 5310-01-423-3726 12361 7-660-141600 _NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1
29 PA0ZZ 5315-01-219-7789 12361 6-059-000240 _PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE 4
30 PA0ZZ 5315-01-466-4903 12361 7-690-081610 .PIN,COTTER 8
31 PAOZZ 3040-01-370-1351 12361 6-689-001667 .SHAFT , SHOULDERED 1
32 PAOZZ 4010-01-369-6685 12361 6-246-100129 ROPE ,WIRE 1
33 PA0ZZ 5315-01-466-4919 12361 7-690-103210 PIN,COTTER 1
34 PFOZZ 12361 6-099-100005 BOLT,SPECIAL 1
35 PA0ZZ 5310-00-809-8541 96906 MS27183-27 WASHER, FLAT 1 1
36 PA0ZZ 5310-00-842-7605 96906 MS35692-73 NUT,PLAIN,SLOTTED,H 1-8 1
37 PFOZZ 12361 7-826-000647 SOCKET ASSY,WEDGE 1

39-1

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 40 BOOM FLY SECTION



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 40 BOOM FLY SECTION
1 PFFZZ 2510-01-474-9178 12361 2-195-9-10002 FLY SECTIO 1
2 PFFzz 12361 6-689-100011 PIN, SHOULDER 1
3 PAFZZ 5305-01-296-7813 96906 MS90725-183 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD, 3/4-10 X 1 1/4 1
4 PAFZZ 5310-00-584-7888 96906 MS35338-51 WASHER,LOCK, 5/8 1
5 PAFZZ 5310-01-074-7032 96906 MS21206-12 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 1
6 PAFZZ 3120-01-204-2202 12361 6-199-001672 BUSHING, SLEEVE 1
7 PAFZZ 5306-01-206-3141 75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 BOLT,EYE 1
8 PAFZZ 3020-01-370-0252 12361 6-718-000575 PULLEY ,GROOVE 1
9 PAFZZ 3120-01-354-0277 12361 4-195-9-00215 BUSHING, SLEEVE 1
10 PAFZz 5310-01-014-5136 60038 Tw107 WASHER, KEY 1
11 PAFZzZ 2590-00-999-7558 60038 TNO7 LOCK 1
12 PA0ZzZ 4730-00-050-4208 96906 MS15003-1 FITTING,LUBRICATION 1
13 PAFZZ 5340-01-215-3955 12361 4-198-9-00113 PAD, SHOCK ,MOUNT 2
14 PFFzZz 12361 7-119-140307 SCREW,MACHINE 1/4-16 X 3/8 2

END OF FIGURE

40-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 41 BOOM BASE AND ANGLE INDICATOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @ (€)) ®) (C)) Q)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 4 BOOM BASE AND ANGLE
INDICATOR
1 PAFZZ 5310-01-461-3899 12361 7-660-260200 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1-8 1
2  PAFZZ 5305-01-216-2772 12361 7-785-263273 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 1-8 X 2 1
3 PAFZZ 2590-01-198-4329 12361 6-671-000217 WEAR PAD, BODY 2
4  XDFZZ 12361 2-195-9-10001 WELDMENT , BASE 1
5 PAFZZ 2530-01-214-1527 12361 4-198-9-00114 DEFLECTOR,DIRT 1
6 PAFZZ 5310-00-637-9541 96906 MS35338-46 WASHER,LOCK, 3/8 4
7  PAFZZ 5310-00-732-0558 96906 MS51967-8 NUT,HEX, 3/8-16 4
8 PAFZZ 5340-01-255-5160 28520 2713-DP1000 BUTTON,PLUG 2
9 PAFFF 5355-01-372-8695 12361 2-195-9-00586 POINTER,DIAL 2
10 PAFZZ 5306-00-225-8499 96906 MS90725-34 .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD, 5/16-18 X 1 1
11 PAFZZ 5310-01-461-1706 12361 6-949-001154 -WASHER, FLAT 5/16 2
12 PAFZZ 5355-01-355-3482 12361 4-195-9-00219 -POINTER,DIAL 1
13 PAFZZ 3110-00-492-0937 38443 38ZZ -BEARING 1
14 PAFZZ 5310-00-891-1709 96906 MS35691-9 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 5/16-18 1

END OF FIGURE

41-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

f\

\PlS

T NP o

A

FIG. 42 BOOM TELESCOPIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (1 OF 2)



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 42 BOOM TELESCOPIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (2 OF 2)







SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0o NOoO b~ WDNPRE

el ol el
W N Rk O

14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
KFFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

5315-00-298-1499
5315-01-216-5803
5305-00-958-5258
2590-01-199-6741
5310-01-169-9625
5305-00-724-7219
5305-01-460-0745
2590-01-214-1682
3040-01-370-5485
3040-01-370-2889
5305-00-071-2071
5365-01-432-2667
2590-00-410-7011

5330-01-369-7480
4730-01-369-9368

5330-01-359-6073

3040-01-370-4924
3040-01-371-1339

5330-01-359-5997

3120-01-217-0844
3040-01-370-2885
5305-00-728-6291
5331-00-580-3846

5330-01-372-3012

5365-01-214-5927
4820-01-352-8942
5331-01-420-5128
5330-01-359-6073

5331-01-420-5127
5330-01-420-5027
5331-00-251-8839
5331-00-579-8108
5365-01-169-5475
3040-01-370-2890
2590-01-213-1696

€Y

CAGEC

96906
12361
80205
12361
12361
80204
12361
12361
12361
12361
80204
12361
12361

83259

09257

7M196

12361
30781

7M196

12361
12361
80205
96906
02697

63226

12361
10129
12361
7M196

12361
12361
96906
96906
30327
12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS24665-360
6-689-000697
MS35190-317
4-198-9-00074
7-949-000259
B1821BHO63C125N
7-111-140807
6-671-000228
6-372-003474
6-768-002503
B1821BHO50C200N
6-705-012305
7-794-000020

$510200S084D1241
82
39-RG-02-000-A-
42

7755334609

6-372-002525
1952-2250-750

7754000123

6-910-009614
6-701-000951
MS51973-74
MS28775-325
8-325N300-90

75-1740-299-025-
FB
6-910-009500

2983144
7-755-912003
7755334609

7-755-018010
7-755-016609
MS28778-12
MS28775-111
721FS0-17/4
6-768-002504
6-705-010358

42-1

24p
(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001

1G. 42
ASSEMBLY

PIN,COTTER
PIN,STRAIGHT
SCREW,MACHINE
PAD,CUSHIONING
WASHER, FLAT
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/8-11 X 1 1/4
SCREW,MACHINE 1/4-20 X 1
PAD,CUSHIONING
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
-ROD,PISTON,LINEAR A
.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
-PLATE,LINEAR,ACTUAT
-RING,WIPER PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-100818

-RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-100818

.SEAL,CONICAL,FLARED PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-100818

-RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N

9-752-100818

-HEAD, LINEAR,ACTUATI
-RING,ROD,PISTON PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-100818

.PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-100818

-BUSHING, SLEEVE

.PISTON,LINEAR,ACTUA

- SETSCREW 3/8-16 X 1/2

.O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-100818
-RING,BACK-UP PART O PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-100818

.SEAL PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-100818

3/8-16 X 3/4

1/72-13 X 2

-.SPACER,SLEEVE
-VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF
- -0-RING

. .RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-101100

. .0-RING

. -.RETAINER,PACKING

. .0-RING

.O-RING
-PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
-ROD,PISTON,LINEAR,A
-HEAD, LINEAR,ACTUATI

END OF FIGURE

HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
BOOM TELESCOPIC CYLINDER

N R O R RPRRPRDMDMRRNDN-AN

N A N NN P

=

P PR R RPN R



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

9

4— THROUGH

17

FIG. 43 OVERLOAD SHUTDOWN



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 43 OVERLOAD SHUTDOWN
1 PAFZZ 5310-01-271-3286 12361 7-659-000256 NUT,SHEET SPRING 4
2 PAFZZ 5305-00-068-0509 80204 B1821BH025C125N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 1
3 PAFZZ 5310-00-903-5966 96906 MS51971-1 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-20 2
4 PFFZZ 6110-01-478-2393 12361 7-486-100011 SHUTDOWN , OVERLOAD 1
5 KFFzz 54220 P065210 _WIRE,GATE PART OF KIT P/N K240111 1
6 KFFzz 54220 P065209 _.CLAMP ,WIRE GATE PART OF KIT P/N 1
K240111
7 PAFZZ 5305-01-301-3274 26916 003-008562-002 .SCREW, ,MACHINE #2-56 X #10 1
8 PAFZZ 5330-01-341-6763 73342 23045075 -PACKING, PREFORMED 4
9 PAFZZ 5305-00-988-1723 96906 MS35206-279 .SCREW,MACHINE, 1/4-20 X 1/2 4
10 PAFZZ 5999-01-395-1499 12361 6-850-000809 STRAP,ELECTRICAL,GR 1
11 PAFZZ 5310-01-395-0830 12361 7-950-140350 WASHER,SPLIT 1/4 1
12 PAFZZ 5310-00-823-8804 96906 MS27183-9 WASHER,FLAT 1/4 1
13 PAFZZ 5306-00-225-8499 96906 MS90725-34 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD, 5/16-18 X 1 4
14 PAFZzZ 5310-00-081-4219 96906 MS27183-12 WASHER,FLAT, 5716 4
15 PAFZZ 5310-00-274-8710 94135 43W6335-40 WASHER, LOCK,SPRING 5/16 1
16 PAFZZ 5310-00-407-9566 96906 MS35338-45 WASHER,LOCK, 5716 3
17 PAFZZ 5340-01-352-8127 12361 7-850-000781 SEAL,ANTIPLIFERAGE 1

END OF FIGURE

43-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1— THROUGH
5

/TI‘:,
ity
1y o

Il e

IS
) NYAth 2o
=7 ‘\\@ y

A&

FIG. 44 MAST ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b~ W NP

&)
SMR
CODE

PFFFF
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

3815-01-474-9168

3040-01-199-6587
3120-01-216-7359
4730-00-050-4203

€Y

CAGEC

12361
12361
12361
12361
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

2-195-2-10007
2-195-2-10005
6-810-001917
7-199-001581
MS15001-1

44-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,

CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 44 MAST ASSEMBLY

MAST ASSEMBLY
-WELDMENT ,MAST

. .SHAFT,STRAIGHT
-BUSHING
-.FITTING,LUBRICATION

END OF FIGURE

A DR R R



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 45 HOIST ASSEMBLY (1 OF 5)



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 45 HOIST ASSEMBLY (2 OF 5)




SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 45 HOIST ASSEMBLY (3 OF 5)



IIIIIIIII




SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 45 HOIST ASSEMBLY (5 OF 5)



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 45 HOIST ASSEMBLY
1 PBFZZ 6670-01-355-3541 12361 7-356-000169 LOAD CELL,FORCE-WEI 1
2 PAFZz 5310-00-763-8927 96906 MS51971-10 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1-8 2
3 PAFZzZ 5310-01-461-3899 12361 7-660-260200 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1-8 1
4  PAFZZ 5365-01-353-6916 12361 4-195-9-00191 SPACER,PLATE 1
5 PAFZZ 5305-00-983-8084 96906 MS16997-60 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 1/4-20 X 3/4 1
6 PAFZZ 5340-01-163-2651 75272 COV-0511 CLAMP,LOOP 1/4 INCH 2
7 PAFZZ 5310-00-582-5965 96906 MS35338-44 WASHER,LOCK 1/4 2
8 PAFZzZ 5310-01-334-7246 12361 7-950-140141 WASHER,FLAT 1/4 2
9 PAFZZ 5310-00-481-9835 12361 7-660-140000 NUT,SQUARE 1/4-20 2
10 PAFZZ 5305-00-226-4831 80204 B1821BHO031C150N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/16-18 X 1 1/72 2
11 PAFZZ 5310-00-407-9566 96906 MS35338-45 WASHER,LOCK, 5/16 2
12 PAFZZ 5310-00-081-4219 96906 MS27183-12 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 2
13 PAFZZ 5340-01-363-4201 12361 4-195-900810 PLATE 1
14 PBFZZ 3040-01-200-5631 12361 6-810-001902 SHAFT,STRAIGHT 1
15 PAFZZ 5310-00-087-4652 81349 M45913/1-6CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 1
16 PAFZZ 5340-00-404-4098 75272 COV1713 CLAMP,LOOP 1 INCH 1
17 PAFZZ 5305-00-782-9489 80204 B1821BHO38C200N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 2 1
18 PAFZZ 3120-00-957-7910 70417 FF1207-5 BEARING, SLEEVE 2
19 PFFFF 3950-01-477-4994 12361 2-195-9-10010 HOIST ASSEMBLY 1
20 PAFzZZ 3950-01-388-2332 12361 6-547-000752 -HOUSING,MECHANICAL 1
21 PAFZZ 3040-01-193-1758 12361 6-547-000165 -PLATE,RETAINING 1
22 PAFzZZ 5325-00-804-9740 96906 MS16625-1081 -RING,RETAINING 1
23 PAFZZ 4730-01-213-7977 12361 6-364-001328 .COUPLING,BOSS 1
24 PAFzZZ 5330-01-196-6757 12361 6-794-000557 -GASKET 1
25 PFFzz 96151 TEO130AM590AAAA  _MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1
26 PAFzzZ 5305-00-071-2067 80204 B1821BHO50C125N .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 2
27 PAFZZ 5310-01-088-5813 96906 MS21206-8 -WASHER, FLAT 1/2 12
28 PAFZZ 5305-01-386-0992 12361 7-115-161050 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-14 X 1 1/4 4
29 PAFZZ 5310-01-292-4150 12361 7-950-160050 -WASHER,LOCK 3/8 14
30 PAFZZ 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14 -WASHER,FLAT 3/8 4
31 PBFZZ 5340-01-388-1801 12361 4-195-9-00852 -PLATE,MOUNTING 1
32 PAFZZ 4730-01-461-6609 12361 7-444-020031 -PLUG,PIPE 2
33 PBFZZ 5340-01-388-2311 12361 2-195-9-00589 -PLATE,MOUNTING 1
34 PAFZZ 5305-01-386-0490 12361 7-110-140405 . .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 1/4-20 X 1/2 1
35 PAFZZ 5330-01-204-5486 80201 31333CRWH1 -SEAL,PLAIN 2
36 PAFZZ 3110-00-540-4663 38443 MRC214-M -BEARING,BALL ,ANNULA 2
37 PAFZZ 5306-00-226-4833 80204 B1821BH031C200N .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/16-18 X 2 8
38 PAFZZ 5310-01-259-6358 12361 7-949-000534 -WASHER,FLAT 5/16 8
39 PAFZZ 2530-01-354-8237 12361 6-400-000161 .DRUM, BRAKE 1
40 PAFZZ 5331-01-369-3571 02697 2-165-N507-90 .O-RING 2
41 PAFZZ 2530-01-354-8236 12361 6-400-000162 -DRUM, BRAKE 1
42 PAFZZ 5310-01-173-1109 12361 7-949-000263 .WASHER,FLAT 3/8 6
43 PAFZZ 5305-00-269-3242 80204 B1821BHO38F200N .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-24 X 2 6
44 PAFZZ 5310-01-293-2835 12361 7-660-160000 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8 4
45 PAFZZ 5305-01-386-0468 12361 7-115-160850 .SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H 4
46 PAFZZ 5305-01-325-8388 96906 MS90725-113 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 4

45-1



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAFHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAFHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))
NSN

5340-01-385-7832
5305-01-283-8664
4030-01-210-4898
3020-01-370-2854
3020-01-217-8189
3020-01-217-8190
3010-01-196-4844
5310-01-201-8995
3110-01-204-3427
3020-01-200-8125
5325-01-202-2587
3020-01-199-8112
5325-01-201-8981
3040-01-218-1873
3040-01-199-7941
2590-01-193-1759
5325-01-205-9013
3110-01-202-3456
5310-01-201-8995
3020-01-199-8111
3040-01-218-1871
5310-01-205-9051
3040-01-199-7940
5325-01-201-8981
3040-01-354-8235
5305-00-068-0511
5310-01-173-1109
5340-01-206-2224
5331-01-460-5394
3110-00-516-5289
5325-01-445-4907
5325-00-004-7099
5315-01-203-6490
3040-01-199-7951
5360-01-204-4326
2530-01-199-9724
3010-01-214-2460
2530-01-268-8912
4730-01-199-6566
3010-01-214-2182
2520-01-204-8114
4820-01-199-8052
3130-01-208-7055
5330-01-263-8267

4
CAGEC

12361
96906
12361
64462
27995
27995
84243
12361
45152
84243
84243
84243
84243
64462
84243
84243
84243
84243
84243
84243
64462
84243
84243
84243
12361
80204
12361
12361
02697
21450
12361
79136
12361
12361
12361
12361
76474
12361
12361
84243
01141
12361
12361
80201

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

2-195-900593
MS90725-110
6-958-000015
642007
14-02-165-008
14-02-162-003
14-02-659-012
9-490-100178
2CD936
14-02-163-008
14-00-139-033
14-02-165-009
14-00-139-040
14-02-159-007
14-02-042-001
14-02-659-013
14-02-053-001
14-00-131-003
14-02-193-001
14-02-163-007
14-02-159-008
14-02-193-004
14-02-042-002
14-00-139-040
6-188-000174

B1821BHO38C125N

7-949-000263
6-258-000661
2-256 N507-90
700076
7-753-000547
5100-87
7-569-000030
6-810-001897
7-834-000165
6-701-000183
181932
6-547-000157
7-444-010011
3-65

CDA285-5-389GD

7-926-000352
6-547-000164
8694-CRWAS

45-2

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

-PLATE,MOUNTING
.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
-WEDGE,WIRE ROPE
-.GEAR SET,HELICAL,MA
- -GEAR,SPUR

- -GEAR, INTERNAL
.GEAR,ASSEMBLY ,SPEED
. -WASHER, FLAT

. .BEARING,ROLLER

. .GEAR,SPUR

- -RING,RETAINING

. .GEAR, SPUR

- -RING,RETAINING

. .HOUSING,MECHANICAL
. .SHAFT,STRAIGHT
.CARRIER ASSEMBLY

- .RING,RETAINING

. -ROLLER,BEARING

. -WASHER, FLAT

. .GEAR,SPUR

- -HOUSING,MECHANICAL
- -WASHER, FLAT

. .SHAFT,STRAIGHT

- .RING,RETAINING
.BRAKE,DUAL DISK

. .SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H
. .WASHER,FLAT 3/8

. .COVER,ACCESS

- -0-RING

. .BEARING,BALL ,ANNULA
- -RING,RETAINING

. -RING,MACHINE

. -KEY ,MACHINE

- -.SHAFT ,SHOULDERED

. .SPRING,HELICAL

. .PISTON,HYDRAULIC

. .CLUTCH ASSEMBLY,FRI
- -HOUSING, BRAKE

. .PLUG,PIPE

. .PRESSURE PLATE ASSY
..DISK,CLUTCH

. .BLEEDER VALVE,HYD
. -HOUSING,BEARING

. .SEAL,PLAIN,ENCASED

END OF FIGURE

1/72-13 X 1 1/8

3/8-16 X 1 1/4

P PR RPRPRPRRERPNNRPRRPRPRNMNNOWRREPNRREPRREROLR

P
NN

NP R NORRPRPRORRERIEREL-NEPR






SECTION 1l

TM 9-4940-568-24P

/“Q\
K9 e PN
‘;“fs's\&\f*‘* ,: @ # “\\\\\ \ ‘Q
., TR SRR \
2t 5%/ R \
e N
AN Y emm NN )]
™3y gui AEEINTN. O
1ol PRSI, O
RSO RN RN
$G g OTVURNNRINN
- T WADINA
- Y SV
3 RN S VAL AT Y
> RRNRRARY Wa
. 6’\‘ >\\§ “', \\\“vi‘\"
AL SN DN Vi
& Y’K v oy M\ Ey
e.‘b AN NI SR \Ullf,'ﬁﬁ '
Ve L) |y//£; i
\ \ R Vil
\ A L/ I
g-\ )\ !'hv / 4 4
2 \ [} R i h
\ 1 7! o’ u
& )ik -
e

17

Q2

=

FIG. 46 MOTOR CONTROL VALVE




SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,

CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 46 MOTOR CONTROL VALVE

1 PAHHH 4810-01-370-0257 10129 2983552 VALVE CONTROL 1

2 PAHZZ 5331-00-835-7485 96906 MS28778-3 .O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101062 1

3 PAHZZ 5365-01-407-3842 10129 363493 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD 1

4 PAHZZ 5365-01-353-8896 10129 363494 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD 1

5 PAHZZ 5331-00-805-2966 96906 MS28778-4 _O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101062 1

6 XAHZZ 10129 363587 .BODY 1

7 KFHZZ 10129 405962 _.ORIFICE,PART OF KIT PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101062

PAHZZ 5310-00-407-9566 96906 MS35338-45 WASHER,LOCK, 5716 4

9 PAHZZ 5305-00-984-3019 96906 MS16997-86 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 5/16-18 X 2 1/2 4

10 PAHHH 4820-01-354-0290 10129 711939T VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF 1

11 PAHZZ 5331-00-455-2713 12027 405411 -O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101064 1

12 KFHZZ 10129 407229 _PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101062

13 PAHZZ 5330-01-359-6073 7M196 7755334609 _RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101064

14 PAHZZ 5331-01-420-5127 12361 7-755-018010 -O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101064 1

15 PAHZZ 5330-01-420-5027 12361 7-755-016609 -RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 1

16 PAHZZ 5331-00-251-8839 96906 MS28778-12 -O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101064 1

17 PAHZZ 5331-01-093-3504 02697 2-112N507-90 O-RING 2

END OF FIGURE

46-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 47 HOIST CABLE FOLLOWER AND GUIDE (1 OF 2)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

29

30

[}
™

32

FIG. 47 HOIST CABLE FOLLOWER AND GUIDE (2 OF 2)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

WWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRPRRRPRRR R R
WNRPOOWNOUOUD_WNEREROI®OO®NOUDMWNLERO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFFF
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzzZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

3815-01-370-0251
5310-00-931-8167
5340-01-356-3133
5340-01-353-7065
5310-00-939-1198
5305-00-044-4153
5305-00-941-3618
5310-01-355-4853
3120-00-809-6339
3120-01-354-8753
3120-01-242-9958
5365-01-353-6950
5340-01-353-7066
5365-01-353-6918
5315-00-841-4443
3040-01-353-8504
5306-00-226-4838
5340-01-353-7064
5365-01-353-6917
5340-01-388-1811
5340-01-388-1813
5315-01-385-3783
5310-01-292-7273
5305-00-941-3620
5305-01-386-0456
2590-01-386-4397
3120-00-983-1302
3120-01-386-6459
5305-01-426-8865
3120-00-694-6477
5360-01-353-9374
5310-00-809-5998
5360-01-353-9089

€Y

CAGEC

12361
96906
12361
12361
72582
96906
96906
12361
70417
12361
26124
12361
12361
12361
96906
12361
80204
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
96906
12361
12361
70417
12361
12361
96906
12361
96906
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

6-772-000230
MS51967-6
6-910-012455
6-033-000381
5117082
MS90725-109
MS51095-303
6-949-000632
TT1502-2
6-772-000232
16DU12
6-910-012456
6-033-000380
6-086-001207
MS16562-225
6-810-002274
B1821BH031C325N
6-033-000409
6-086-001208
2-195-9-00591
2-195-9-00592
6-689-001741
7950140050
MS51095-305
7-111-140307
6-671-000921
TT1508-1
6-772-000757
7-110-200622
MS21783-10192
7-834-000231
MS27183-18
7-834-000230

47-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 4 HOIST CABLE FOLLOWER AND

GUIDE

CABLE FOLLOWER ASSY
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
-POST,ELECTRICAL-MEC
-.LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO LH
-WASHER,FLAT 1/2
.SCREW,CAP,HEX HD,
.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON,H
-WASHER ,OFFSET
.BEARING,WASHER, THRU
-ROLLER,LINEAR-ROTAR
-BEARING, SLEEVE
.SPACER,SLEEVE
-LEVER,MANUAL,CONTRO
.SPACER,PLATE
-PIN,SPRING
-SHAFT,STRAIGHT
.BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-18 X 3 1/4
-LEVER,MANUAL

-SPACER,PLATE

BRACKET ,ANGLE

.BRACKET ,MOUNTING
-PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED
-WASHER,LOCK 1/4

. SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON,H
-SCREW,MACHINE

-PAD,CUSHIONING

-WASHER, THRUST

-ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SCREW,SHOULDER 5/8-11 X 3/4
BEARING ,WASHER , THRU
SPRING,HELICAL

WASHER, FLAT 9/16
SPRING,HELICAL

5/16-18

1/72-13 X 1
1/74-20 X 1/2

END OF FIGURE

W O NDNMNDNDNDNEPDNNDNLPRE

[N
(o)

P NRPNNMNDAMRPRNNNNRPRPRRPRNRRENN



SECTION 1l

TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1—THROUGH
4

—

ch
(5

i:((((((
=N
=
==
e
=Y

[~
<S
s
RS
SONS
=~
S
—\
2

v

0.‘
R

<>
S

S

=

g

FIG. 48 PROXIMITY SWITCH



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFFF
PAFZZ

XAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

5930-01-363-4605
5930-01-350-9445

5935-01-364-5218

€Y

CAGEC

12361
66752

12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) O )
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 48 PROXIMITY SWITCH
6-872-001422 SWITCH,PROXIMITY 1
NJ10-30GK50-E2-Y .SWITCH,PROXIMITY 1
2096
7-013-001154 -BACKSHELL,SEALING C 1
7-709-000801 .CONNECTOR, PLUG,ELEC 1

48-1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 49 HYDRAULIC HOIST HOSES (1 OF 3)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

17

?\IK\UK\”\\%:
]
/

FIG. 49 HYDRAULIC HOIST HOSES (2 OF 3)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 49 HYDRAULIC HOIST HOSES (3 OF 3)



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

A DA D DD DD WOWWWWWWWWWWNDNDNNDNDNMNNNMNNNRPEPERPRPRRRRPRPRPLPR
O b WNPRFP O OOWOWNOO OO WNMEPOOOWONOOORMAWNREPOOOWWNOOGMAMOWNDNLEPREO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFOZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

TM9-4940-568-24P

(©) O] ) (6) )
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
Eic. 49] HYDRAULIC HOIST HOSES
5340-01-216-1165 53790 2160PP BRACKET, PIPE 18
4710-01-370-1596 12361 7-910-011722 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
5331-00-472-2783 96906 MS28778-14 0-RING 8
4720-01-477-3927 12361 7-554-102400 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 0-RING 2
5306-01-233-8596 53790 E(P) INSERT,BOLT 28
5306-01-203-0206 12361 7-099-000408 BOLT,HEXAGON HEAD 6
4730-01-204-7799 53790 1095PP CLAMP,PIPE 6
4730-01-371-7277 12361 7-448-060413 REDUCER, TUBE 2
5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 .0-RING 1
02697 6 WLNL _NUT, LOCK 1
5331-01-092-5502 02697 2-012N507-90 .0-RING 1
5331-01-092-5502 02697 2-012N507-90 0-RING 2
5340-01-218-2101 53790 2127PP CLAMP,PIPE 1/2 ID 4
4710-01-370-6180 12361 7-910-011726 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
4720-01-474-9209 12361 7-554-302600 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2
5305-01-352-2744 12361 7-115-141050 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 22
5310-01-269-5033 53790 SI WASHER, FLAT 4
4710-01-474-9196 12361 7-910-100726 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-01-394-6175 12361 7-364-002539 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU 1
5331-01-092-5502 02697 2-012N507-90 .0-RING 2
4730-01-395-2235 12361 7-364-002540 SWIVEL ,JOINT, TUBE 2
5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 -PACKING, PREFORMED 2
4720-01-474-9195 12361 7-554-206001 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-01-360-4196 12361 7-448-080801 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 4
5331-00-808-0794 96906 MS28778-8 .0-RING 1
5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 .PACKING, PREFORMED 1
4720-01-474-9237 12361 7-554-307901 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4710-01-474-9185 12361 7-910-100727 TUBE ASSEMBLY 2
4710-01-474-9212 12361 7-910-100762 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
5331-01-372-3867 01276 FF9855-16 0-RING 3
4710-01-474-9193 12361 7-910-100763 TUBE ASSEMBLY 2
4710-01-474-9175 12361 7-910-100761 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
4720-01-474-9206 12361 7-554-308203 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4720-01-474-9211 12361 7-554-302202 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2
4730-01-474-9188 12361 7-013-100005 ADAPTER, ORIFICE 1
5331-00-808-0794 96906 MS28778-8 .0-RING 1
5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 .0-RING 1
4720-01-460-5503 12361 7-554-101401 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-01-364-4404 12361 7-448-040608 ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS 1
5331-00-804-5695 96906 MS28778-6 .0-RING 1
5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 .0-RING 1
4720-01-460-9555 12361 7-554-102001 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-01-478-2043 12361 7-448-040405 TEE 1
5331-01-265-8308 02697 2-011N507-90 .0-RING 2
5331-00-805-2966 02697 3-904N507-90 .0-RING 1

49-1



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
47  PAHZZ 4730-00-911-5707 21450 454097 ELBOW,PIPE 1
48 PAHZZ 4820-01-351-9892 96948 2159 VALVE,CHECK, INLINE 1
49 PAHZZ 5331-01-092-5502 02697 2-012N507-90 .0-RING 1
50 PAHZZ 4720-01-438-4929 12361 7-554-101400 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

END OF FIGURE

49-2






TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

27

26—

24

23—

22

21—

10

7 —

5

6

4— AND

3

2
1— AND

\NO
© )
~

=3
\\\gﬁ@ﬁ_
7N /'
o - o
N

\/{«AM )
- \
N -

FIG. 50 OUTRIGGER HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS (1 OF 2)



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

53— 54 55— 56

\/</

&

FIG. 50 OUTRIGGER HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS (2 OF 2)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

B DA DA DD D WWWWWWWWWWNNDNMNNDNMNMNNNMNRPRPRERRPRRERRRPRERERPRPEPR
A DA WOWDNPFPOOONOOOAOSAWNREOOOWNOOOOGOMAMOWNEOOOWNOOOGOMWNDNLERELO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))

NSN

4730-01-351-9949
5331-00-966-8620
5331-01-376-9629
4730-01-364-6042
5330-01-366-5377
5331-00-966-8620
4730-01-351-5852
5330-01-366-5377

5331-01-092-5502

5305-01-384-5398
5310-01-292-7009
5331-01-092-5502
4720-01-438-7237
5331-01-092-5502
5135-01-207-7324
4730-01-460-8056
5331-01-376-9629
4730-01-460-8289
5331-01-376-9629
4720-01-460-8113
4730-01-351-9943
5331-01-376-9629
3040-01-479-8357
5340-01-391-1571
5305-00-068-0502
5310-01-292-7273
5310-01-461-8001
5315-01-466-4933
5315-01-351-5694
5305-01-271-3264
5340-01-479-8402
5315-01-479-8444
5315-01-220-9567
5315-01-460-9913
5340-01-479-8443
5310-00-045-3296
5305-01-195-5004
5305-01-185-7120
5365-01-479-8409
5365-01-479-8414

€Y

CAGEC

01276
01276
01276
01276
02697
01276
01276
02697
12361
02697
12361
12361
12361
12361
96906
12361
02697
12361
02697
12361
00624
01276
09990
01276
12361
98441
01276
12361
12361
96906
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
46156
50620
12361
96906
29510
66289
12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

FF1868T0610-214
22012-10
FF9855-12
FF1852T70810-214
2-014N507-90
22012-10
FF2098T0808-214
2-014N507-90
7-448-080613
2-012N507-90
7-554-204301
7-554-204201
7-554-204801
7-554-204601
MS24674-41
7-950-160141
2-012N507-90
7-554-206800
2-012N507-90
6-689-000732
6-WELO-WLNL-S
FF9855-12
6WNLO-WNL-S
FF9855-12
7-554-203601
6 JLO-S-N507-90
FF9855-12
6-372-100030
4-195-1-00832
MS90725-6
7950140050
7-950-140150
7-690-143210
6-689-000801
7-790-100653
4-195-110032
7-689-001641
11
7-689-001919
4-195-1-10020
MS35338-43
436733

XD-176
6-705-170389
6-705-170390

50-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001

HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,

CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY

1G. 5

AND FITTINGS

ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS

-.O-RING
.O-RING

ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU

.PACKING, PREFORME
.O-RING

ELBOW, TUBE
-PACKING, PREFORME
FITTING,REDUCER
-.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
SCREW, CAP,SOCKET

D

D

HE

WASHER,SPECIAL 3/8

O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY,NON
O0-RING
PIN,STRAIGHT, HEA
ELBOW, TUBE
.O-RING

ELBOW, TUBE
.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NON
TEE,TUBE

.O-RING

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
COVER,ACCESS
SCREW, CAP,HEX HD,
WASHER,LOCK 1/4
WASHER,FLAT 1/4
PIN,COTTER
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEAD
SCREW, TAPPING
LATCH

PIN,HITCH
PIN,LOCK
PIN,STRAIGHT HEAD
COVER

WASHER,LOCK #10

ME

DL

ME

3/8-16 X 1/2

1/4-20 X 374

ED

ED

SCREW,MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8

SCREW,CAP HEXAGON
PLATE
PLATE

H

5/16-18 X 578

OUTRIGGER HYDRAULIC LINES

A DA P NDMNNMNDNMNDNDNMNDNDIAMOWOWOOONPEPPRPPEPNDNDDNDMDNMNDNMNMNODMMOAOBDMBDSEDNMNMNPEPNRPEP WP WOWPRPPRPWPREPRPRP®

16

[EY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

44
44
45
46
47
47
48
49
50
51
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))
NSN

5365-01-479-8428
5365-01-479-8435
3940-01-462-2357
5305-01-466-3863
3040-01-479-8381
3040-01-479-8397
5305-01-461-5865
5340-01-172-1566
5340-01-460-4990

4730-01-360-5986
5331-01-376-9629
4730-01-370-0176
5331-01-376-9629
3040-01-351-9959
3040-01-479-8326
4320-01-377-4329
5305-01-159-2786
5310-00-205-9078
5310-01-461-6267

4
CAGEC

12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
53790
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
01276
01276
01276
12361
12361
12361
80205
75638
81349

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

6-705-170391
6-705-170392
2-195-1-00671
7-118-150450
2-195-1-10016
2-195-1-10015
7-099-001177
GD-3D
7-300-001060
7-554-202601
7-554-202701
7-554-202801
7-448-060633
FF9855-12
FF1852T0606-214
FF9855-12
7-753-000544
6-372-100143
7-753-000681
MS51975-59
6805
M45913/2-10CG5C

50-2

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

PLATE

PLATE

BEAM, INNER
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
BEAM,OUTER LH
BEAM,OUTER RH
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
COVER,ACCESS
CLAMP,BLOCK
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
ELBOW, TUBE
.O-RING
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT TU

.O-RING

RING,PISTON

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,J
RING,WEARING

SCREW,SHOULDER 5/8-11 X 3
WASHER,FLAT 5/8
NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/8-11

5/16-20 X 1/2

5/16-18 X 1 3/4

RH
LH

END OF FIGURE

1

[y
o MR

N NDMNDNNMNDNMNNPBANAENMNPERPDNDNDDNLEPREEPR






SECTION 1l

16 — 17

18 —

TM 9-4940-568-24P

19 25
THROUGH 24 |/ THROUGH
23 29

FIG. 51 OUTRIGGER LEG CYLINDER



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

10
11
12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28

29

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
KFHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

KFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

KFHZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-01-236-7095
4320-01-479-8334
5330-01-368-8829

3040-01-370-2886
3040-01-370-2893

5330-01-129-9438
5365-01-479-8347
3040-01-371-1339

4730-01-369-9368

5331-00-579-6861

5330-01-369-7480

2590-00-410-7011

3040-01-479-8331
5365-01-169-5475
5331-00-805-2966
4820-01-356-2635
5331-00-263-8033
5330-01-420-5026

5331-01-420-5127
5330-01-420-5027

4820-01-356-2636
5331-01-420-5127
5330-01-420-5026

5331-00-263-8033
5330-01-420-5027

€Y

CAGEC

7™M196
12361
63226

12361
12361

81349
12361
30781

09257

96906
12361
12361

83259

12361

12361
30327
96906
10129
96906
12361

12361
12361

77521
10129
12361
12361

96906
12361

77521

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

7-785-160872
6-372-100157
75-1740-349-050-
FB

6-701-000900
7-755-329609

M83461/1-329
6-910-161639
1952-2250-750

39-RG-02-000-A-42

MS28775-236
7-755-236609
6-372-003519

5510200S084D12418
2
7-794-000020

6-768-100085
721FS0-1/4
MS28778-4
2983253
MS29512-12
7-755-018609

7-755-018010
7-755-016609

405952
2983254
7-755-018010
7-755-018609

MS29512-12
7-755-016609

405952

51-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY

1G. 5 OUTRIGGER LEG CYLINDER
SCREW, SET 2
BARREL, CYLINDER 1
PACKING WITH RETAIN PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101052

PISTON,LINEAR ACTUA 1
RING, BACK-UP PART OF KIT P/N
9-752-101052

O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101052 1
SPACER 1
RING,ROD,PISTON PART OF KIT P/N 2
9-752-101052

SEAL,CONICAL,FLARED PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101052

O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 9-752-101052 1
RING,BACK-UP 1
HEAD, LINEAR ACUTATI 1
9-752-101052

RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101052

RING,WIPER PART OF KIT P/N 1
9-752-101052

ROD,WELD 1
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD 1
.0-RING 1

VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF 1
.0-RING PART OF KIT P/N 711922 1
-RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 1
711922

.0-RING PART OF KIT P/N 711922 1
.RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 2
711922

.PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 711922 1

VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF 1
.0-RING PART OF KIT P/N 711922 1
-RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 1
711922

.0-RING PART OF KIT P/N 711922
.RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N

711922

.PACKING PART OF KIT P/N 711922 1

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 52 OUTRIGGER EXTENSION CYLINDER



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

N

0 N o 0 b~ w

10
11
12

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

KFHZZ
PAHZZ

KFHZZ
KFHZZ

(€))

NSN

4320-01-479-8364
5330-01-369-2298

5305-01-203-8348
2590-01-215-1721

3040-01-200-0938
3040-01-370-2823

3040-01-479-8370

€Y

CAGEC

12361
57532

12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361

12361
12361

12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

6-372-100031
PWR-1014

7-099-000378
6-753-000591
7-794-000587
6-372-002204
7-753-000173
7-754-000121

7-755-133609
6-768-100025

7-753-000197
7-794-001573

52-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 52 OUTRIGGER LEG CYLINDER

BARREL ,CYLINDER

RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
7373000154

SCREW, SET 3/8

CAP,LINEAR ACTUATIN

SEAL,ROD PART OF KIT P/N 7373000154
HEAD,CYLINDER

RING,PISTON PART OF KIT P/N 711922
O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 7373000154
7373000154

RING,BACK-UP PART OF KIT P/N
7373000154

ROD

RING,WEAR PART OF KIT P/N 7373000154
SEAL,PISTON PART OF KIT P/N

END OF FIGURE

N

N NDNDNDNNDN P



SECTION 1l

14

13— AND 32—

15

TM 9-4940-568-24P

33
AND 42—

34

43
AND
44

36
AND
37

FIG. 53 MAIN HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS




SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

R R R
N B O

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

&)
SMR
CODE

PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))

NSN

4720-01-477-4959
4730-01-351-8110
5331-00-251-8839
5331-01-092-5503
4710-01-477-4988

5331-01-092-5503
4810-01-354-5220

5331-00-251-8839
5331-01-092-5503
4820-01-393-5272

5331-01-469-1835
4710-01-474-9697
5340-01-126-0611
5342-01-069-5306
4710-01-478-4579
4720-01-478-4578

4730-01-477-8307
5331-01-092-5503

4730-01-371-8128
5331-01-092-5503

4730-01-351-8112
5331-00-804-5695
5331-01-092-5502
4730-01-371-7282
4730-01-351-8097
5331-01-092-5502
4720-01-477-4967
4730-01-370-0176
5331-01-092-5502
5331-00-804-5695

€Y

CAGEC

12361
00624
94592
02697
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
02697
09990

12361
94592
02697
01276
12361
12361
12361
12361
98441
12361
55017
55017
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
02697
02697
12361
02697
02697
01276
96906
02697
12361
01267
02697
12361
12361
02697
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

7-554-209401
FF1868T1-12-12S
2607-12
2-018N507-90
7-910-100707
7-755-018003
7-447-121218
7-364-100060
7-910-100845
7-447-121216
2-018N507-90

DS161CRTD0O24HD-
12T
7-448-121240

2607-12
2-018N507-90
FD15-1026-04
7-910-100864
7-755-021003
7-447-161618
7-447-161616
2-021N0552-90
7-910-100705
101125
100075
7-910-100708
7-554-502202
7-554-503000
7-910-100862
7-448-121003
2-018N507-90
3-910N507-90
7-448-121001
2-018N507-90
3-910N507-90
FF1868T0606-214
MS28778-6
2-012N507-90
7-447-060616
FF1994T1212S
2-012N507-90
7-554-203502
7-448-060601
2-012N507-90
MS28778-6

53-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001

HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,

CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY

1G. 53

HOSE ASSEMBLY
ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS
.O-RING

.O-RING

TUBE ASSEMBLY
O0-RING

NUT, LOCK
NIPPLE,TEST
COUPLER,PRESS TEST
CAP ASSEMBLY
.O-RING

VALVE, TWO-WAY SOLEN

ADAPTER,STRAIGHT
-O-RING

-.O-RING

VALVE ,BLEEDER
TUBE ASSEMBLY
O0-RING

NUT, LOCK

CAP ASSEMBLY
.O-RING

TUBE ASSEMBLY
CLAMP,LOOP
CLAMP,LOOP

TUBE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY
TUBE ASSEMBLY
ADAPTER,ORIFICE
-O-RING

-.O-RING
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT
.O-RING

.O-RING
ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS
.O-RING

.O-RING

CAP,TUBE

NIPPLE, TUBE
.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT
.O-RING

.O-RING

MAIN HYDRAULIC LINES AND
FITTINGS

P PR R PR ORRERPRR

P PR RRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRRRPRPRRRPRRPRRPRRRPRREROWERERERLERSP



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) ) )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
45 PFHZZ 12361 7-445-060426 ELBOW, FEMALE 1
46 PAHZZ 4730-01-461-1333 12361 7-445-060698 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 1
47 PAHZZ 5331-00-804-5695 96906 MS28778-6 .O-RING 1
48 PFHZZ 12361 7-554-503000 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
49 PFHZZ 4730-01-477-2896 12361 7-448-161213 REDUCER 1
50 PAHZZ 5331-01-469-1835 98441 2-021N0552-90 .O-RING 1
51 PAHZZ 5331-01-092-5503 02697 2-018N507-90 .O-RING 1
52 PFHZZ 4720-01-477-4962 12361 7-554-502402 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
53 PFHzZ 12361 7-910-100863 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
54 PAHZZ 4730-01-283-8194 01276 FF1868T-1208S ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS 1
55 PAHZZ 5331-01-092-5503 02697 2-018N507-90 .O-RING 1
56 PAHzZZ 96906 MS28778-8 -O-RING 1
57 PAHZZ 5331-01-431-6558 12361 7-755-906003 O0-RING 1
58 PFHZZ 4710-01-477-4973 12361 7-910-100760 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
59 PAHZZ 5331-01-092-5502 02697 2-012N507-90 O0-RING 1

END OF FIGURE

53-2






TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 54 HYDRAULIC TELESCOPIC LINES (1 OF 2)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

/

\Iﬂ\\

FIG. 54 HYDRAULIC TELESCOPIC LINES (2 OF 2)






SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) (C)) Q) (©)) @)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 54 HYDRAULIC TELESCOPIC LINES
1 PAHZZ 4730-01-281-0985 01276 FF1852T-0806S ADAPTER,ORIFICE 1
2 PAHZZ 5331-01-371-2035 01276 FF9855-14 .0-RING 1
3 PAHZZ 5331-00-200-8125 01276 22012-6 .0-RING 1
4 PFHZZ 4720-01-474-9257 12361 7-554-302803 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2
5 PAHZZ 5331-00-472-2783 96906 MS28774-14 RETAINER,PACKING 4
6 PAHZZ 5306-01-233-8596 53790 E(P) INSERT,BOLT 4
7 PAHZZ 5340-01-216-1165 53790 2160PP BRACKET,PIPE 8
8 PAHZZ 5305-01-352-2744 12361 7-115-141050 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON,H 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 4
9 PFHZZ 4710-01-474-9185 12361 7-910-100727 TUBE ASSEMBLY 2
10 PAHZZ 4730-01-395-2235 12361 7-364-002540 SWIVEL ,JOINT, TUBE 7
11 PAHZZ 5330-01-366-5377 02697 2-014N507-90 -PACKING, PREFORMED 2
12 PAHZZ 5306-01-217-1881 53790 AF2 BOLT,COUPLING 4
13 PAHZZ 4730-01-360-4196 12361 7-448-080801 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 2
14 PAHZZ 96906 MS28778-8 .0-RING 1
15 PAHZZ 5331-01-371-2035 01276 FF9855-14 .0-RING 1
16 PFHZZ 4720-01-474-9250 12361 7-554-308003 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
17 PFHZZ 4720-01-474-9237 12361 7-554-307901 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

54-1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

15

18

2

7

14 4|/ THROUGH

19

6 —|{ THROUGH

18 17

FIG. 55 JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 55 JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING
1 PAOZZ 5305-00-282-9646 96906 MS35311-38 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 4
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-972-5779 96906 MS15795-412 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 4
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-454-3171 12361 7-950-150350 WASHER,LOCK 5/16 4
4 PAOZZ 12361 6-200-060604 BUSHING 4
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-413-1704 09647 506-8237 ITEM 38 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/16-18 4
6 PFOOO 12361 6-557-100001 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-275-9301 96906 MS35649-43 -NUT,HEXAGON #4-40 4
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-478-1092 12361 7-950-060350 -WASHER,LOCK #6 4
9 PAOZZ 5905-01-156-0214 91637 RH50-50HPORM3PCT _RESISTOR,FIXED,WIRE 5 OHM 2
10 XA0zz 12361 8-594-100256 -TUBING,HEAT SHRINK 1
11 PAOZz 5305-00-271-6125 10001 127Z36PC363 _SCREW,MACHINE #4-40 X 3/8 4
12 PAOZz 5310-01-476-1101 12361 7950040141 _WASHER,FLAT #4 4
13 XA0ZZ 6145-01-460-2387 12361 8977500400 _WIRE,ELECTRICAL 2
14 PFOOO 12361 6-246-100031 .CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
15 XA0ZZ 6145-01-285-4749 81348 J-C-580SEO6CK3/1 ..CABLE,POWER,ELECTRI 1
6EEJ
16 XA0zz 12361 7-172-000548 . .BOOT,CONNECTOR 1
17 XA0zz 12361 7-709-000839 . -PLUG,CONNECTOR 1
18 PAO0ZzZ 5999-01-203-6687 11139 0462-201-16141 . -.CONNECTOR,ELECTRICA 3
19 PFOzz 12361 6-705-100103 -PLATE,RESISTOR MTG 1

END OF FIGURE

55-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1—THROUGH
82

FIG. 56 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY (1 OF 4)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

N~
™

© /
—
,:\J
87N
TN
/N JX\S//
ZANY NARN
N\ AR
\\ \ A\Y
\\ \ A\Y
\\ \ A\Y
2 \\ \ A\Y
\\ R
2 \///, N\ > / ////
/ /////.l/n W A RN
7' { /AN R
/ N D \ N\
/ /, // NI// R
3
LN N )
Ry N\ g\ i
/ / ,V\\“\ // \ A /Q\\
\\ //( IIIIIIIII \
Iy \ / 7
g /7 /
/ \A\\\w /
/7 ’ QA%@MJ /
\\W.)/ Cr4 /
/ \\ / — \\
/ Yy \@ Z
/7 /
......... B (S
LN o
INY 6 Qw
7/ Na\ 7 (2
PR\ AN sz
/ /
/
NN /) /
™ AR Y \ /7 /
(3] NSRS NN \ /

* Part of identically numbered item.

FIG. 56 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY (2 OF 4)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

51

52

>
)

777

FIG. 56 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY (3 OF 4)



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

60 72 77
59 <4/ THROUGH 71— THROUGH 76 —{ THROUGH
60 70 75 82

69

C .

N
3 |
74 /(%k NS !
Y RN 2 o4& |
e );\?\/Qg%\) \\\f//;/ V(;) (J

~o I

73 78 RG]
\

R

FIG. 56 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY (4 OF 4)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

A DA D DD DD WOWWWWWWWWWWNDNDNNDNDNMNNNMNNNRPEPERPRPRRRRPRPRPLPR
O b WNPRFP O OOWOWNOO OO WNMEPOOOWONOOORMAWNREPOOOWWNOOGMAMOWNDNLEPREO

&)
SMR
CODE

PFO0O
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5940-01-474-9262
5940-01-424-4642
5310-00-988-8820
5310-00-045-3299
5310-01-461-3884
5940-01-462-7588
5935-01-460-7512
5310-01-478-1092
5310-00-275-9301
5975-00-714-8031
5975-00-152-1075
7690-01-474-9283
5975-01-474-9253
5940-01-082-3321
5961-01-369-4341
5310-01-391-2216
5320-00-490-2238
5330-00-588-0892
5975-00-669-9467
5975-01-355-3476
5330-00-894-9313
5975-01-353-6481
4730-01-474-9265
5305-01-234-5220
6150-01-474-9285
5305-01-424-4610
5310-00-765-3197
5305-01-205-9141
5935-01-474-9555
5935-01-474-9545
5930-01-474-9371
5310-00-934-9747
5310-01-273-6264

5355-01-474-9376
6645-01-420-5612
5935-01-474-9544
5340-01-474-9358
5945-01-478-1172
5905-01-478-1211
5305-01-259-3534
5310-01-149-1978
5310-01-061-7450
5310-01-474-9373
5340-01-535-2074
7690-01-390-6998

€Y

CAGEC

12361
1AK63
13764
96906
12361
12361
12361
12361
96906
03743
56501
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
81349
56501
56501
56501
56501
56501
12361
39428
12361
96906
96906
57519
12361
12361
12361
96906
96906
12361
12361
74400
12361
12361
12361
12361
05852
10855
45152
12361
12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

2-195-6-10008
11131
16FW008032
MS35338-42
7-660-081100
7-892-000945
7-892-000946
7-950-060350
MS35649-43
BL10O

141
7-376-100165
6-176-100081
7-345-001744
6-356-000720
7-950-060141

M24243/6-A503H

5262

2522

2520-2

5264

2540-4
7-364-001771
90276A110
6-246-100032
MS35225-49
MS27183-41
R3040576-1A
7-345-171401
7-345-171701
6-872-100007
MS35649-262
MS51415-1
7-679-100028
7-511-001169
85000-12
7-345-001444
4-195-610014
6-512-100101
7-750-000782
10465
AU61IML131
2473-H-1
7-659-000803
4-195-100050
7-376-002630

56-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001

1G. 56

BOX ASSEMBLY,JUNCTI
-BLOCK, TERMINAL,QUIC
-WASHER, FLAT
-WASHER,LOCK #8
-NUT,HEXAGON #8-32
-RECEPTACLE
-RECEPTACLE

-WASHER, LOCK #6

-NUT ,HEXAGON #4-40
-NUT,LOCK 1
-NUT,LOCK 172
.DECAL, TERMINAL BLOC
.BOX,JUNCTION
-TERMINAL,QUICK DISC
-DIODE ASSEMBLY
-WASHER , FLAT #6
-RIVET,BLIND

-.O-RING

.BOX CONNECTOR,ELECT
.CONNECTOR,COMPRESSI
.PACKING W/RETAINER
.CONNECTOR, COMPRESSI
.CONNECTOR, COMPRESSI
. SCREW,MACHINE ,ROUND
.CABLE ASSEMBLY

#4-40 X 1/2

-.SCREW,MACHINE #8-32 X 1

-WASHER, FLAT #8
.SCREW,MACHINE
-TERMINAL, RING
.STUD,#6 16-14 GA
-SWITCH,ROTARY
-NUT,HEXAGON #6-32
-WASHER,LOCK #6
-PANEL

-KNOB

-METER,TIME TOTALIZI
-TERMINAL,QUICK DISC
-BRACKET

-WIRE HARNESS,RELAY
-RELAY, 24V

.SCREW,MACHINE #10-32 X 1/2

-WASHER, LOCK #10
-WASHER, FLAT #10

-NUT,RETAINING #10-32

.BRACKET, TERMINAL
.DECAL, TERMINAL BLOC

HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY

P PR R RPRPRRRPRRRERPRREDINDLNEPR



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOOO
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFO0OO
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
XA0ZZ
XA0ZZ
PFO0O
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
XA0ZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))
NSN

5940-01-360-9648
6150-01-474-9280
6150-01-474-9319
6150-01-474-9240
6150-01-474-9266
6150-01-474-9297
6150-01-474-9303
6150-01-474-9270
6150-01-474-9268
6150-01-474-9242
6150-01-474-9317
6150-01-462-6177

5935-01-394-8226
5310-01-478-1088
5935-01-395-0047
5999-01-216-3648
5310-01-372-2660
5310-01-081-0798
5935-01-398-9765

5935-01-237-4021
5935-01-394-8224

5935-01-474-9366
6150-01-474-9313
5925-01-351-0694
5935-01-474-9545

6150-01-474-9246
5935-01-232-1629
4730-01-474-9353
5935-01-395-6786

5935-01-184-7188

4
CAGEC

13150
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
11139
43473

06324
12361
12361
12361
12361
81541
12361
12361
12361
12361
06324
12361
12361
12361
12361
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C)) (C))
PART
NUMBER

77020

6-246-100027
6-246-100035
6-246-100036
6-246-100038
6-246-003418
6-246-100033
6-246-003178
6-246-100037
6-246-100050
6-246-100034
6-246-003164
2-195-610033
7-258-001499
7-753-000634
7-689-000503
7-689-000704
7-659-000807

-BLOCK, TERMINAL
.CABLE ASSEMBLY,RESI
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
-.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY,BOOM
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CABLE ASSEMBLY,R/C
. .COVER,ELEC CONNECTR
- -RING,SPLIT

. .SEAL,PLUG,16-20 GA
. .CONTACT ,ELECTRICAL
. .NUT,PANEL

114021 . .WASHER, LOCK
HD34-18-14PN- . .CONNECTOR BODY,RECE
HLO2

469-001-10 . .SHIELD,ELECTR CNCTR
7-013-001155 . .G-SPRING
7-246-002644 ..CABLE,18/16 ,MULTI-C
7-013-001169 - -FITTING

6-246-100048
AP7-1-50-103
7-345-171701
7-246-001106
8-594-100257
6-246-100026
469-001-05

7-013-001168
7-246-002702
7-013-001150
7-892-000838
MS25043-16DA

.CABLE ASSY,CIRCUIT

. .BREAKER,CIRCUIT
..STUD,#6 16-14 GA
..CORD, 16 GA 2 COND
. .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H
.CABLE,ASSEMBLY ,POWE
. .SHIELD,ELECTR CNCTR
- -FITTING,BULKHEAD

. .CABLE,MULTI-CONDUCT
- -G-SPRING

- -RECEPTACLE

. .COVER,ELECTR CNCTR

END OF FIGURE

56-2

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

P PR R RPRPRRLRNNRRPRPNRERPRLR

=
Ll

P PR RPRRPNRRPRNRRRERRRERN






SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

3
THROUGH
5

FIG. 57 REMOTE CONTROL STOWAGE BOX



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 5 REMOTE CONTROL STOWAGE BOX
1 PAOzZZ 5340-00-158-3805 96906 MS35647-10 PADLOCK 1
2 PFOOO 2540-01-472-9407 19204 RIA149140 STOWAGE BOX,REMOTE 1
3 M00zz 19204 RIA149142-51 -GASKET MAKE FROM P/N RIA149142, 1
51 INCHES
4  XD0zZz 19204 RIA149149 - INSERT, FOAM 1
5 XD0zz 19204 D809 .STRAP,REMOTE CONTRO 1
6 PAOZZ 6150-01-387-6357 12361 2-195-6-00653 CABLE ASSY,SPECIAL 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-01-017-9791 96906 MS35295-3 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1/2 4
8 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4058 96906 MS27183-10 WASHER,FLAT, 174 4

END OF FIGURE

57-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P SECTION 1l

FIG. 58 REMOTE CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

W WWWwWwwWwNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRPPP PP
AR WOWNPOO®OM~NOUNWNLEROI®©®OONOOUDMOWNIERO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XA0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

6110-01-473-1107
5355-01-460-6827
5310-00-851-2682
5310-01-354-8734
5930-01-394-8403
5340-01-352-7618
5331-01-214-1912
5998-01-201-6416
5999-01-352-3280
5999-01-351-4645
5305-01-351-7741
5305-01-351-7701
5365-01-352-4365
5330-01-352-1997
5930-01-350-9417
5305-01-215-9127
5305-01-230-6091

5930-00-615-6731
5320-00-932-1972
5310-01-283-4643

5310-00-809-4085
5330-01-139-5006

6150-01-478-2620
5330-01-407-2363
5310-01-081-0798
5310-01-372-2660
5935-01-394-8226
5310-00-988-8820
5355-01-205-2922
5355-01-203-0315
5355-01-203-0318

€Y

CAGEC

12361
12361
96906
12361
12361
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
50064
12361
96906
81349
86928
12361
96906
81640
12361
12361
12361
11139
43473
12361
13764
12361
12361
12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

2-195-6-10000
7-511-001086
MS35691-17
7-660-082504
6-352-000849
A069-2075-04
A/103

EA3412
EPHS-771
EPHS-770
V-23

A-267
EPSP-724
A/281

Vil

A/74

A/76
7-872-000579
MS25224-1

M24243/6-A402H

5610-334-30
7-376-002824
MS27183-16
32-341
7-176-002405
6-512-100071
7-753-001452
114021
114020-62
7-258-001499
16FW008032
7-511-001085
7-511-001084
7-511-001079
7-829-100002

58-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001

1G. 58

REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

-KNOB

-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
-NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE #8-32
.CONTROLLER

. .HANDLE, BOW

. . .PACKING, PREFORMED

. .CIRCUIT CARD ASSY

..HEAT SINK, ELECTRIC

. -HEAT SINK,ELECTRICA

. .SCREW,ASSEMBLED WAS

- .SCREW,MACHINE

. .SPACER,PLATE

. .GASKET

- .SWITCH,SENSITIVE

- .SCREW,MACHINE

. .SCREW,MACHINE
-SWITCH,TOGGLE
-GUARD, SWITCH
-RIVET,BLIND
-WASHER,FLAT 7/16
.PLATE,NAME
-WASHER , FLAT
-SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED
.BOX,REMOTE CONTROL
-HARNESS ASSY,RC BOX
-GASKET

.WASHER, LOCK 1 1/2
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
.COVER,ELEC CONNECTR
-WASHER, FLAT #8
-KNOB

-KNOB

-KNOB

-DIAGRAM, RANGE

1 1/72-18

END OF FIGURE

HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
REMOTE CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

1
1

[N
0o

P P RPRRPRNRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRLRORRNNRRPRRWRRERPROOLN



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 59 HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS (1 OF 2)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 59 HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS (2 OF 2)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

W W W W WNDNDNMNDNDNMNMNDNMNNMNNDNRPRPRPRPRPPEPRPRPRPPEPRPPREPRPRPPR
A WNPEFP O OONOO OO WNPEPOOOWNOOAOOMWNDNLPRELPO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzzZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFzzZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-941-3620
2510-01-477-4992
5310-01-334-4173
5310-01-149-1978

2510-01-206-0859
5305-01-317-8192
5310-01-461-8001
5310-01-292-7273
5310-00-481-9835
5340-01-178-2208
5305-00-068-0502

5306-00-226-4825
5310-00-407-9566

5315-01-190-1427
5340-01-100-2474
5305-00-543-2828
5315-00-013-7155
2540-01-245-3905
5305-01-352-2744
5305-01-386-0992
5310-01-306-7878
5310-01-292-4150
5310-01-293-2835

5305-01-386-0468

€Y

CAGEC

96906
12361
12361
10855
12361
12361
39428
12361
12361
12361
70485
96906
12361
80204
96906
12361
12361
12361
64389
96906
24617
12361
12361
12361
96906
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS51095-305
6-519-100001
7-660-101100
AU6IML131
6-705-170308
7184000450
90276A251
7-950-140150
7950140050
7-660-140000
1138
MS90725-6
4-195-6-10027
B1821BHO031CO75N
MS35338-45
2-195-6-10030
4-195-610028
7-690-153201
277-A-80ZP
MS35233-96
137155
7-539-000049
7-115-141050
7-115-161050
MS14177-7
7-950-160050
7-660-160000
2-195-6-10029
2-195-6-10032
4-195-6-10026
2-195-6-10027
7-115-160850
2-195-6-10028
2-195-6-10031

59-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 59 HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON, H
HINGE
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON #10-24
WASHER, LOCK #10

PLATE, SPACER

BRACKET ,HOOD, VEHICU
SCREW,MACHINE #10-24 X 1 1/2
WASHER,FLAT 1/4

WASHER,LOCK 1/4 1/4
NUT,SQUARE 1/4-20 1/4-20
BUMPER ,NONMETALLIC
SCREW, CAP,HEX HD,
COVER

BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-18 X 3/4
WASHER,LOCK, .31 5/16
BRACKET

STANDOFF

PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED
STRAP,RETAINING
SCREW,MACHINE 5/16-18 X 3/4
PIN,COTTER

HOOK ,RUBBER
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON,H
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
WASHER,FLAT 3/8
WASHER,LOCK 3/8
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
BRACKET

COVER

COVER

BRACKET
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
BRACKET

COVER

1/74-20 X 5/8

1/4-20 X 374

1/74-20 X 1 1/4
3/8-16 X 1 1/4

3/8-16

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2 20 31 49 50
1—THROUGH 19— AND 30— THROUGH 48— THROUGH 49— THROUGH
63 21 a7 61 52
5 23 32 S
4— THROUGH 22— THROUGH 31— THROUGH 5 @
17 25 s

13 27
12— THROUGH 26—  AND
15 28

19
18— THROUGH

FIG. 60 THREE FUNCTION MANUAL CONTROL VALVE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

P R R R R R R
N o N WNRO

18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

&)
SMR
CODE

XDFHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XBHHH
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAFZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHHH
PAHFF
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHHH
PAHZZ

XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
XBHHH
PAHHH
XAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH

(€))

NSN

3040-01-200-2422
5310-01-355-3675

5331-01-123-3298

4810-01-373-5799
5340-01-372-5649
5305-01-076-0334
5331-00-618-5361
5331-00-579-3158
5340-01-372-5670
3040-01-408-1025
5331-01-123-3298

5305-01-372-8367
5310-01-406-8407

4820-01-373-1247
5365-01-375-0527
5365-01-303-1642
5330-00-595-6181

4820-01-373-3077
5330-00-225-3266

5331-00-579-3158
5365-01-372-6369
5365-00-031-2247
5331-01-154-3998

5340-01-372-9889

5331-01-123-3298
5305-01-076-0334
5305-01-372-8367
5310-01-406-8407

5310-01-372-6352
5305-01-372-8347
5340-01-372-9888

€Y

CAGEC

09990
09990
09990
09990
81349
09990
09990
09990
10001
96906
96906
09990
1CC11
81349
09990
09990
09990

09990
09990
09990
02697

09990
02697

09990
96906
09990
30780
02697
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
81349
10001
09990
09990

09990
09990
09990
09990

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

60652-43
25028-02
25025-30
86129-04
M83461/1-026
75100-18
75286-01
25035-01A

3176207-C-087

MS28775-015
MS28775-008
75290-10A
75192-01A
M83461/1-026
75192-01
25076-21
25008-36

75252-08A
108X3K
3HP50N-S
3-903N304-75

75146-10
8-008N300-90

15048-01
MS28775-008
108X6K
6HP50NS
3-906N304-75
15133-07
86128-04
75290-11A
75192-03A
75192-03
M83461/1-026

3176207-C-087

25076-21
25008-36

25008-35
17X135S7
25090-14
15036-02A

60-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 60 THREE FUNCTION MANUAL

CONTROL VALVE

VALVE,CONTROL ,3-BAN
-LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
-VALVE ASSEMBLY
..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

. .BODY, VALVE

. .SLEEVE AND SLIDE

. .CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST

. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 1/4-20 X 5/8
..0O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

. .LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO
...LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
...CAP

. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 5/16-18 X 1/2
. .WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N
SKMEH-4

-SUBPLATE ASSY,VALVE

. .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD

. ..PLUG,MACHINE THREAD

.. .PACKING,PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/N
75252-08SK

. -VALVE,CHECK

.- -RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
75252-08SK

-..VALVE

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N 75252-08SK
. .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
...PLUG

..-.0-RING PART OF KIT
. .BODY,VALVE

-MAST VALVE ASSEMBLY
. .CAP-PLUG,PROTECTIVE
...CAP,LEVER

...CAP

...0-RING PART OF KIT
. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET ,HE
. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET ,HE
. .WASHER,FLAT PART OF
SKMEH-4

- -WASHER, SEALING

. -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-20
. .SETSCREW 1/74-20 X 1 174
. .CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST

5/16-18

P/N 75252-08SK

P/N SKMEH-4
1/74-20 X 5/8
5/16-18 X 1/2

KIT P/N

P PR RPRPREPWORRPRRNRPROOWLER

=

P P ORRPRPRREPRRERERNNLER e

N NN D



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) ) )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
42 PAHZZ 5331-01-123-3298 81349 M83461/1-026 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4 2
43 PAHZZ 5331-00-618-5361 96906 MS28775-015 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4 3
44 PAHZZ 5331-00-579-3158 96906 MS28775-008 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4 1
45 XAHZZ 09990 75100-07 . .BODY, VALVE 1
46 PAHZZ 4730-01-373-1237 09990 75286-02 - -FLANGE,PIPE 1
47 PAHZZ 4820-01-437-5650 09990 25035-02A ..CAP,VALVE 1
48 XBHHH 09990 86127-04 -VALVE 1
49 PAHHH 5340-01-372-5670 09990 75290-10A . .LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO 1
50 PAHZZ 3040-01-408-1025 1CC11 75192-01A . ..LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO 1
51 XAHZZ 09990 75192-01 ...CAP 1
52 PAHZZ 5331-01-123-3298 81349 M83461/1-026 .. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4 1
53 PAHZZ 5305-01-076-0334 10001 3176207-C-087 . .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 1/4-20 X 5/8 8
54 PAHZZ 5305-01-372-8367 09990 25076-21 . .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 5/16-18 X 1/2 1
55 PAHZZ 5310-01-406-8407 09990 25008-36 . .WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N 1

SKMEH-4

56 PAHZZ 5331-01-123-3298 81349 M83461/1-026 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4 2
57 PAHZZ 5331-00-618-5361 96906 MS28775-015 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4 3
58 PAHZZ 5331-00-579-3158 96906 MS28775-008 ..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4 1
59 XAHZZ 09990 75100-18 . .BODY,VALVE 1
60 PAHZZ 4730-01-373-1237 09990 75286-02 . .FLANGE,PIPE 1
61 PAHZZ 5340-01-372-5649 09990 25035-01A . .CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST 1
62 PAHZZ 5307-01-352-3423 09990 25013-04 .STUD,PLAIN 5/16-18 X 9 1/3 3
63 XDHzZ 09990 562050-B -NAMEPLATE 1
64 PAHZZ 5310-01-461-3875 12361 7-660-160200 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8-16 3
65 PAHzZZ 5355-01-213-9772 12361 7-511-001080 KNOB 1
66 PAHZZ 5355-01-461-4175 12361 7-511-001082 KNOB 1
67 PAHzZZ 5355-01-203-6473 12361 7-511-001081 KNOB 1

60-2

END OF FIGURE






TM 9-4940-568-24P SECTION 1l

(Cmum

FIG. 61 FIVE FUNCTION ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE (1 OF 4)



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

(@

&)
[o.]
%iﬂ
<
(&)
\\
o]
o

V4

(Cmm

(T

(Cm

FIG. 61 FIVE FUNCTION ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE (2 OF 4)



SECTION 1l

202 198

TM 9-4940-568-24P

137
\ﬁ

-

‘\\
Wy
)%

145 o
144 \‘5%
OV a7
143 5))
142 Q@’
VN
N 24

(CCmmm
—h
=Y
N

—141

FIG. 61 FIVE FUNCTION ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE (3 OF 4)




SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 61 FIVE FUNCTION ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE (4 OF 4)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

0o ~NoO b wWwNPR

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

&)
SMR
CODE

XDFHH
PFHHH
KFHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHHH
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
XAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
XBHHH

PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
XAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))

NSN

4820-01-478-4574
5331-00-618-5361

4820-01-408-4699

5340-01-372-9888

5310-01-372-6352
5305-01-372-8347
5305-01-076-0334
5340-01-372-5649
5331-01-123-3298
5305-00-281-3175
3040-01-200-2422
5340-01-372-9889

5331-01-123-3298
5310-01-406-8407

5305-01-372-8367
5331-00-579-3158
4820-01-352-0198

4820-01-373-0585
5331-00-618-5361
4820-01-408-5646
3815-01-373-0129
5331-01-123-3298
5305-01-076-0334
5340-01-372-5649
5305-00-281-3175
3040-01-200-2422
5340-01-372-5671

3040-01-408-1025
5331-01-123-3298
5310-01-406-8407

5305-01-372-8367
5331-00-579-3158

€Y

CAGEC

09990
09990
96906
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990

09990
09990
10001
09990
81349
10001
09990
09990
09990
09990
81349
09990

09990
96906
09990
12361
09990

09990
96906
09990
09990
81349
10001
09990
10001
09990
09990
09990
1CC11
81349
09990

09990
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

60652-35
86218-04
MS28775-015
75101-12
75288-01
75126-02A
15036-02A
25008-35

17X135S7
25090-14
3176207-C-087
25035-01A
M83461/1-026
166253PC8
25028-02
75290-11A
75192-0
75192-03A
M83461/1-026
25008-36

25076-21
MS28775-008
15094-36
20128-01

85564-07-
GPAAA24K
85564-07

MS28775-015
75101-10
75289-01
M83461/1-026
3176207-C-087
25035-01A
166253PC8
25028-02
75290-09A
75192-01
75192-01A
M83461/1-026
25008-36

25076-21
MS28775-008

61-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 6 FIVE FUNCTION ELECTRIC

CONTROL VALVE

VALVE,CONTROL, 5-BA

-VALVE ASSEMBLY ,MAST

..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
. .BODY,VALVE

. .VALVE,LINEAR,DIRECT

. .CAP

...CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST

.. -WASHER,SEALING PART OF KIT P/N
SKMEH-4

.. .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-20

.. .SETSCREW 174-20 X 1 174

. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 1/4-20 X 5/8
. .CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST

..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE 1/4-20 X 1
. .LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO

. .CAP-PLUG,PROTECTIVE

.- -NUT

...CAP,LEVER

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
. .WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N
SKMEH-4

. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 5/16-18 X 1/2
..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
.DISK,VALVE

-PLUG,BOLT HOLE

-SOLENOID VALVE

. .VALVE,LINEAR,DIRECT

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
.. .BODY,VALVE
-..ROLLER,ROLLER FAIRL
-..0-RING

. ..SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE
...CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST
...SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE
.. .LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO
.. .LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO
....CAP
-..-LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO
-.--0-RING

.. .WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N
SKMEH-4

.. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 5/16-18 X 1/2
.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

1/74-20 X 5/8

1/74-20 X 1

N RPN R RE U R

P PR R RPRANROORLR

32

P PR R EPDMDAMRONEREROLPR

N



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

&)
SMR
CODE

PFHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XBHHH

PFHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAFZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHHH
XAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHHH
PAHZZ
KFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))
NSN

4810-01-477-5008
5331-00-542-1365
5331-00-584-1840
5331-01-115-8223
4730-01-466-0905
4810-01-465-9853
5945-01-462-4424
5331-01-154-3998
5306-01-460-8901
4730-01-466-1220
4820-01-478-4577
5330-01-372-3832
4730-01-408-1561
4820-01-462-8749

4820-01-478-4571
5331-00-618-5361
4820-01-408-5646
4820-01-478-4566
5331-01-123-3298
5305-01-076-0334
5340-01-372-5649
5305-00-281-3175
3040-01-200-2422
5340-01-372-9888
5305-01-372-8347

5310-01-372-6352
5340-01-372-9890

5331-01-123-3298
5310-01-406-8407

5305-01-372-8367
5331-00-579-3158
4810-01-477-5008
4730-01-466-0905
5331-01-115-8223
4810-01-465-9853
5945-01-462-4424
5331-01-154-3998
5306-01-460-8901
4730-01-466-1220
4820-01-478-4577
5330-01-372-3832
5331-00-542-1365

4
CAGEC

09990
96906
96906
02697
09990
09990
09990
02697
1CC11
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990

09990
96906
09990
09990
81349
10001
09990
10001
09990
09990
09990
09990

09990
09990
09990
09990
81349
09990

09990
96906
09990
09990
02697
09990
09990
02697
1cc11
09990
09990
09990
96906

TM9-4940-

C))
PART
NUMBER

GPAAA24K
MS28775-009
MS28775-014
3-910N552-90
25226-21
25226-53
25226-24
3-906N304-75
10X215S7
25124-29
75345-01
25029-02
15094-39
15094-22

86136-04-
GPAAA24K
86136-04

MS28775-015
75101-10
75287-03
M83461/1-026

3176207-C-087 .-

25035-01A
166253PC8
25028-02
15036-02A
25090-14
25008-35

17X135S7
75290-12A
75192-0
75192-03A
M83461/1-026
25008-36

25076-21
MS28775-008
GPAAA24K
25226-21
3-910N552-90
25226-53
25226-24
3-906N304-75
10X215S7
25124-29
75345-01
25029-02
MS28775-009

568-24P
®)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON

. .VALVE,PILOT

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
..-0-RING PART OF KIT P/N

...CAP,PIPE
...COIL
...SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
...BOLT,MACHINE #10-24 X

...SPOOL,PILOT

. ..BODY,VALVE

.. .GASKET
-RESTRICTOR,FLUID FL
.DISK,VALVE
-SOLENOID VALVE

. -LINEAR VALVE

-..0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

...BODY,VALVE
.. .ROLLER

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

.SCREW, CAP,SOCKET , HE
...CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST
.. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE
.. .LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO
.. .CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST
.. .SETSCREW

SKMEH-4

.. .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
...CAP,PLUG,PROTECTIVE
... -NUT

....CAP,LEVER

--...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
.. .WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N

SKMEH-4

.. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 5/16-18 X 1/2
.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

. .VALVE,PILOT
...CAP,PIPE

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-41

...ColIL
-..SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-41
...BOLT,MACHINE #10-24 X 1 1/4

...SPOOL,PILOT
...BODY,VALVE
.. -GASKET

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-41

61-2

174-20 X 1 174
.. .WASHER,SEALING PART OF KIT P/N

1/74-20

(@)
CODES (UOC) QTY

SKMEH-41

SKMEH-41
SKMEH-41

SKMEH-41
1174

P PR R ERPRANNMNNMNDDDR®ER

1/74-20 X 5/8

1/74-20 X 1

R R R R PR NP R REPMNRONERLEREOJR

W kR FP P MADNMNMNDNDNBDAENEDNEPRE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XBHHH

PAHHH
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XBHHH

PAHHH
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))
NSN

5331-00-584-1840
4730-01-408-1512

4820-01-373-0584
4820-01-408-5646
3815-01-373-0130
5331-01-123-3298
5305-01-076-0334
5340-01-372-5649
5305-00-281-3175

5310-01-372-6352
5305-01-372-8347
5340-01-372-9888
3040-01-200-2422
5340-01-372-9889

5331-01-123-3298
5310-01-406-8407

5305-01-372-8367
5331-00-579-3158
5331-00-618-5361
4810-01-477-5008
4730-01-466-0905
5331-01-115-8223
4810-01-465-9853
5945-01-462-4424
5331-01-154-3998
5306-01-460-8901
4730-01-466-1220
4820-01-478-4577
5330-01-372-3832
5331-00-542-1365
5331-00-584-1840
4820-01-462-8751

4820-01-373-0583
5331-00-618-5361

3815-01-373-0129
5331-01-123-3298
5305-01-076-0334
5340-01-372-5649
4820-01-408-5646
5305-00-281-3175

4
CAGEC

96906
09990
09990

09990
09990
09990
81349
10001
09990
10001
09990

09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
81349
09990

09990
96906
96906
09990
09990
02697
09990
09990
02697
1CC11
09990
09990
09990
96906
96906
09990
09990

09990
96906

09990
81349
10001
09990
09990
10001

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS28775-014
15094-20

85784-01-
GPAAA24K
85784-01

75101-10
75287-01
M83461/1-026

3176207-C-087

25035-01A
166253PC8
25008-35

17X135SZ7
25090-14
15036-02A
25028-02
75290-11A
75192-0
75192-03A
M83461/1-026
25008-36

25076-21
MS28775-008
MS28775-015
GPAAA24K
25226-21
3-910N552-90
25226-53
25226-24
3-906N304-75
10X215S7
25124-29
75345-01
25029-02
MS28775-009
MS28775-014
15094-01

85565-06-
GPAAA24K
85565-06

MS28775-015

75289-01
M83461/1-026

3176207-C-087

25035-01A
75101-10
166253PC8

61-3

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
-RESTRICTOR,FLUID FL
-SOLENOID VALVE

SKMEH-41

. .VALVE,LINEAR

...BODY,VALVE

...ROLLER,ROLLER FAIRL

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

.. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 1/4-20 X 5/8
.. .CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST
- . .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE
.. .WASHER,SEALING PART
SKMEH-4

.. .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-20

.. .SETSCREW 1/4-20 X 1
...CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST

.. .LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO

.. .CAP-PLUG,PROTECTIVE

- .- -NUT

....CAP,LEVER

....0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

.. -WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N
SKMEH-4

.. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 5/16-18 X 1/2
.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4
-..0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

- -VALVE,PILOT

...CAP,PIPE

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
...COoIL

...SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
...BOLT,MACHINE #10-24 X
...SPOOL,PILOT
...BODY,VALVE

- . .GASKET

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
.DISK,VALVE

-SOLENOID VALVE

174-20 X 1
OF KIT P/N

SKMEH-41

SKMEH-41
1174

SKMEH-41
SKMEH-41

. .VALVE,LINEAR
...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
SKMEH-4

...ROLLER,ROLLER FAIRL

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

.. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 1/4-20 X 5/8
.. .CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST
...BODY,VALVE

- ..SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE

85565-0,

174-20 X 1

1

N

N AR ONR R PR

P PR R PR R R R

P PP OFEPPAEDMNMNNDMNDAENEONPR

(G2

AP P ONPR



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166
167

168
169
170
171
172

173
174

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHHH
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHHH
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHHH
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHHH
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHHH

(€))
NSN

3040-01-200-2422
5340-01-372-5670

3040-01-408-1025
5331-01-123-3298
5310-01-406-8407

5305-01-372-8367
5331-00-579-3158
4810-01-477-5008
4730-01-466-0905
5331-01-115-8223
4810-01-465-9853
5945-01-462-4424
5331-01-154-3998
5306-01-460-8901
4730-01-466-1220
4820-01-478-4577
5330-01-372-3832
5331-00-542-1365
5331-00-584-1840
4810-01-393-2154
4810-01-373-2651
5310-01-205-5536

5331-00-448-6753
5331-00-584-1840
5330-00-821-7499
5950-01-373-0364
4810-01-373-1086
4810-01-373-0450
5310-01-205-5538

5331-00-448-6753

5330-00-821-7499
5331-00-584-1840

5950-01-373-0364
4820-01-478-4576

5331-00-448-6753

5331-00-584-1840
5365-01-372-6369

4
CAGEC

09990
09990
09990
1CC11
81349
09990

09990
96906
09990
09990
02697
09990
09990
02697
1cc11
09990
09990
09990
96906
96906
09990
09990
09990
09990
96906

96906

02697
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
96906

02697
96906

09990
09990
09990
96906
5F570

96906
09990

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

25028-02
75290-10A
75192-0
75192-01A
M83461/1-026
25008-36

25076-21
MS28775-008
GPAAA24K
25226-21
3-910N552-90
25226-53
25226-24
3-906N304-75
10X215SZ
25124-29
75345-01
25029-02
MS28775-009
MS28775-014
75256-22
DS101NX4806
118113-00
705466-00
MS28775-910

MS28775-014

8-014N300-90

851020-024VDC

75256-21
DS101CX4806
118127-00
712816-00
MS28775-910

8-014N300-90
MS28775-014

851020-024VDC
RD103S35X4806

850072
MS28775-910
118268-00

MS28775-014
108X6K

61-4

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

. ..LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO
...CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST

- .- -NUT

-...LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO

....0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

.. .WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N
SKMEH-4

.. .SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,HE 5/16-18 X 1/2
.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-4

. .VALVE,PILOT

...CAP,PIPE

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
...CoIL

-..SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-41
...BOLT,MACHINE #10-24 X 1 1/4
...SPOOL,PILOT
...BODY,VALVE

.- -GASKET

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
-VALVE,LINEAR,DIRECT

. .VALVE,SOLENOID
...NUT,PLAIN,CAP

...TUBE

.. .0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
SK10-2X4806

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
SK10-2X4806

- . -RETAINER,PACKING
..COIL,ELECTRICAL
-VALVE,SOLENOID

. .VALVE,SOLENOID

.. -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
...TUBE

...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
SK10-2X4806

- . -RETAINER,PACKING
...0-RING PART OF KIT P/N
SK10-2X4806
..COIL,ELECTRICAL

-RELIEF VALVE

. .BODY

..0O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SK10-2X4806
. -RING,BACKUP PART OF KIT P/N
SK10-2X4806

..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SK10-2X4806
.PLUG,MACHINE THREAD

SKMEH-41

SKMEH-41
SKMEH-41

N

P PP PPPOPFPPEPAEDNMNMNMNNAENDNENDNLEPR

N PR R N P PR R NR PR [

[N



SECTION 11

€)

ITEM

NO

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PFHZZ
XDHZZ
PFHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))
NSN

5365-00-031-2247
5331-01-154-3998
5331-01-269-6297
5331-00-472-2930
5365-00-461-5621
5365-01-375-0527
5330-00-595-6181
5365-01-303-1642
4820-01-373-3077

5331-00-579-3158
5330-00-225-3266

5331-00-582-2133
5330-01-223-0337
5331-01-154-3998
5340-01-407-0496
5340-01-383-2414

5355-01-215-2551
5310-01-461-3875
5355-01-203-0317
5355-01-216-5731
5355-01-218-8345
5355-01-215-2552

4
CAGEC

30780
02697
09990
02697
30780
09990
02697
09990
09990
09990
96906
02697

12361
09990
09990
09990
25184
09990
02697
09990
88233
88233
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

6HP50NS
3-906N304-75
108X8K
3-908N304-75
8HPS50NS
108X3K
3-903N304-75
3HP50N-S
75146-10
15048-01
MS28775-008
8-008N300-90

562050
17006-83
RDH062S50X4806
RDH062S50X4806-1
011-7377
107X11
3-906N304-75
25127-02
25127-04
25127-06
7-511-001087
7-660-160200
7-511-001083
7-511-001089
7-511-001090
7-511-001088

61-5

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

. .PLUG

..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N SKMEH-41
-PLUG,MACHINE THREAD

..O-RING

. .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
-PLUG,MACHINE THREAD

. .PACKING, PREFORMED

. .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD

-VALVE, CHECK

. .VALVE

..O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 75255-63
- -RETAINER,PACKING PART OF KIT P/N
75255-63

-PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO

-MANIFOLD

-VALVE,RELIEF

. .VALVE

. .0-RING

. -RETAINER,PACKING

..O-RING
-PLUG,EXPANSION
-PLUG,EXPANSION
.PLUG,EXPANSION
KNOB,HOIST

NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON
KNOB

KNOB , BOOM

KNOB, TELE
KNOB , SWING

MM
9MM

END OF FIGURE

P NP ORRORROAORR

NrrPRrPrPPRPR

P PR R OR OO



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

14 13 12

19
32

31 —| THROUGH
34

*Part of identically numbered item.

2
1— THROUGH

7

16
15— THROUGH

FIG. 62 BOOM WORK LIGHT INSTALLATION



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

NNNNMNNNNRRRRRRRRPRR
N o 0N WNRERO®©O®ONOOOMWNIERO

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

&)
SMR
CODE

PFO0O
XA000
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFO0O
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
MO0Zzz

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFO0O
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

2590-01-474-9346

5999-01-203-6687
5935-01-447-5814
5340-01-474-9292
5999-01-216-3648
5935-01-474-9390
5305-01-386-0992

5310-01-292-4150
5310-01-293-2835
5310-00-516-7445
5310-01-292-7273
5340-01-476-7836
6150-01-474-9272
5999-01-203-6687
5935-01-447-5814
5340-01-474-9292
5940-01-082-3321
5340-01-163-2651
5306-01-478-1107
5310-01-159-6015
3120-01-474-9274
3110-00-903-2182
5340-01-474-9364

5306-01-100-2004
6220-01-279-6220
5315-01-275-3158

5305-01-018-2678
5310-01-460-1678
5305-00-437-3579

€Y

CAGEC

12361
12361
11139
11139
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
19204
12361
12361
12361
11139
11139
12361
12361
75272
12361
05573
12361
19207
12361
12361
12361

24617
74400
12361
12361
77294
81349
10001

TM9-4940-

C))
PART
NUMBER

6-738-100000
7-738-100000

0462-201-16141

DT06-2S

7-172-000546
7-689-000704
7-892-000836
7-115-161050
7-950-160150
7-950-160050
7-660-160000
5167445

7-950-140050
7-300-000100
6-512-100049

0462-201-16141

DT06-2S
7-172-000546
7-345-001744
Cov-0511
7-110-182006
36705
6-199-100013
12265597-1
2-195-910003
6-199-100012

6-637-007001-1

9415798
74591
7-689-000120
7-772-100002
418420

M45913/2-4CG5C

1076818

62-1

568-24P

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 62 BOOM WORK LIGHT
INSTALLATION
REEL
-REEL,CABLE

.CONNECTOR,ELECTRICA
_.CONNECTOR BODY,ELEC
.BOOT, CONNECTOR
.CONTACT,ELECTRICAL
.RECEPTACLE
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
WASHER,FLAT 3/8
WASHER, LOCK
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
WASHER,LOCK SPRING
CLAMP,TUBING 3/8" 1D
CABLE ASSEMBLY
.CONNECTOR, ELECTRICA

_.CONNECTOR BODY,ELEC
.BOOT,CONNECTOR

_TERMINAL,QUICK DISC

CLAMP,LOOP 1/4 INCH

BOLT, SHOULDER

WASHER, FLAT

BUSHING

BEARING

BRACKET

BUSHING

STRIP,TRIM MAKE FROM P/N 203605
(98761), 1 FOOT
BOLT,HEX 1/4-20 X 1
LAMP,HEAVY DUTY HAL
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE
GUIDE, CABLE
.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
_NUT, SELF-LOCKING , HE
_SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

3/8-16 X 1 1/4

3/8-16
174
174

1/4-20 X 3 1/2
1/74-20
1/4-20 X 5 1/2

END OF FIGURE

P R RPNNRRNNRPRPNMNRPRPRPADMMMMMBMRPENNENLERLPR

N ANPRP RPN



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 63 CRANE DECAL INSTALLATION (1 OF 2)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

V€

o
|
NOILNYO W
Elg

ONINYVAY |, BONINYYM ¥V | Lowmwaw,

ol

i N ||H . _NOUNYO W || ONINYVA D :
wacd
i
Ll

el 9L ¢l

NS

Sl

|
|
|
|
|
|
e

FIG. 63 CRANE DECAL INSTALLATION (2 OF 2)






SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0O ~NO U WDN PP

W W WWwWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRERRPPRP PP
NRWONPOO®O®M~NOUNWNERO®©®OONOOUDNOWNIERO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
XD0zz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

6695-01-461-5887
6695-01-791-5889

5325-01-352-3444

5305-00-068-0502
5310-01-292-7273
5310-01-461-8001
5340-01-352-8127

5305-01-338-3335
9905-01-478-2846

5320-01-295-9924
9905-01-478-2848

7690-01-390-6994

5310-01-476-1093
5310-00-275-9301
5305-01-477-6976
6695-01-478-2623
5320-00-850-3219
6150-01-474-9240
9905-01-392-4942

9905-01-393-6278
9905-01-388-7446

9905-01-478-2855

€Y

CAGEC

12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
96906
12361
12361
12361
12361
05331
12361
12361
12361
07707
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
96906
12361
12361
07707
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

7-679-002869
7-679-002870
6-850-100002
7-429-000536
7-679-100037
7-679-100053
MS90725-6
7950140050
7-950-140150
7-850-000781
2-195-110018
P15355
7-679-100033
7-776-000013
7-829-100002
AD42H
7-679-100015
7-679-100038
7-679-002487
6-949-100014
7-950-040050
MS35649-43
7-111-041010
7-486-100014
SD54BS
7-679-100036
7-679-002482
7-679-100051
7-679-100048
7-679-002484
7-679-002485
7-679-100050
7-679-100049
7-679-100052
7-679-100030

63-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2001 HOIST, CAPSTAN, WINDLASS,
CRANE OR WINCH ASSEMBLY
1G. 63 CRANE DECAL INSTALLATION

PANEL, INDICATOR LH
PANEL, INDICATOR RH
LASHING,TIE
FASTENER, SPRING, TEN
PANEL,CAUTION
PANEL, IDENTIFICATIO
SCREW, CAP,HEX HD,
WASHER,LOCK 1/4
WASHER, FLAT

SEAL ,ANTIPLIFERAGE
GUARD,WELD
SCREW,DRIVE
PLATE,MANUAL OVERRI
RIVET

RANGE DIAG,FRS-H
RIVET,BLIND
PANEL , WARNING

PANEL ,WARNING
MARKER, IDENTIFICATI
WASHER

WASHER,LOCK #4

NUT ,HEXAGON #4-40
SCREW,MACHINE,SLOTT
INCLINOMETER
RIVET,BLIND

PANEL ,WARNING
PLATE, INSTRUCTION
PANEL ,WARNING
PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO
PLATE, INSTRUCTION
PLATE, INSTRUCTION
PANEL, INSTRUCTION
PANEL , CAUTION

PANEL ,WARNING
PLATE,REMOTE CNTRL

1/4-20 X 3/4

END OF FIGURE

P AR P NNMNNEPEPNOODRINIRPR

a1
o

P PR RPRPRPRRPRPRRPONDMDIMMNDRRIEREO®LER



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 64 CANVAS COVERS



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ 3) (C)) () (6) )
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 22 BODY, CHASSIS, AND HULL
ACCESSORY ITEMS
GROUP 2201 CANVAS, RUBBER, OR PLASTIC
ITEMS
1G. 64 CANVAS COVERS
1 PFOZZ 19204 R1A148878 COVER,CANVAS LEFT 2
2  PFOZZ 19204 RI1A148879 COVER,CANVAS RIGHT 2
3 PFOZZ 19204 RIA149311 STAKE , CANVAS 20

END OF FIGURE

64-1



SECTION 1l

TM 9-4940-568-24P

17

5— THROUGH

FIG. 65 HEATER ASSEMBLY AND VENT



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 22 BODY, CHASSIS, AND HULL
ACCESSORY ITEMS
GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS
HEATER ASSEMBLY AND VENT
1 PFOZZ 4140-01-475-3605 19204 RIA148800 VENT ,HEATER 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8546 96906 MS27183-8 WASHER,FLAT  #10 12
3 PAOZZ 5305-00-989-7435 96906 MS35207-264 SCREW,MACHINE #10-32 X 5/8 6
4  PAOZZ 5310-00-926-1835 96906 MS21083C3 NUT,SELF-LOCKING #10-32 6
5  XDOOO 19204 RIA149359 HEATER,AIR,24V 1
6 PFO0OO D8435 25-1766 .HEATER 1
7 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3195 58536 AA52506-F .CLAMP ,HOSE 2
8 M00zZ D8435 360 75 350-1 .LINE,FUEL MAKE FROM FUEL LINE P/N 1
360 75 350, 1 M
9 XD0zZ D8435 150 10 062 .CLAMP ,EXHAUST
10 M00zZ 38453 WG4 42 000-1 .PIPE,EXHAUST MAKE FROM PIPE P/N 1
WG4 42 000, 1M
11 M00ZZ D8435 CAO 00 004-1 .SOCK, INSULATING MAKE FROM SOCK P/N 1
CAO 00 004, 1M
12 PFOZZ D8435 301 00 153 . THERMOSTAT 1
13 PFOZZ D8435 CAl 60 802 _HARNESS, HEATER 1
14 PF0OZZ TBD .PUMP,FUEL HEATER 1
15 M00ZZ 38453 360 75 300-.1 .CONNECTOR,FUEL LINE MAKE FROM 1
CONNECTOR P/N 360 75 300, .1M
16 XD0ZZ D8435 CA 0 12 053 .TUBE,PICK-UP 1
17 XD0ZZ D8435 CA 0 12 044 .FITTING 1
18 PAOZZ 5310-00-088-1251 81349 M45913/1-4CG5C  NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 1
19 PA0ZZ 5310-00-809-4058 96906 MS27183-10 WASHER,FLAT, .25 1
20 PA0ZZ 5305-00-225-3843 80204 B1821BH025C100N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1 1
21 PA0ZZ 5305-01-325-8387 96906 MS90725-64 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 8
22 PA0ZZ 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14 WASHER, FLAT 8
23 PF0ZZ 5340-01-472-9917 19204 RIA149044 HANGER ,HEATER 2
24 PAOZZ 5310-01-472-9912 19204 RIA149082-2 NUT,UNISTRUT 3/8-16 4

END OF FIGURE

65-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 66 HEATER



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 22 BODY, CHASSIS, AND HULL

ACCESSORY ITEMS

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

HEATER
1 PFOzZZ D8435 25 1766 20 00 00 BLOWER 1
2 PFOzZzZ D8435 25 1728 20 15 00 IMPELLER, BLOWER 1
3 PFOZZ D8435 25 1766 06 00 00 EXCHANGER,HEAT 1
4  PFOZZz D8435 25 1728 06 00 02 BELTING 1
5 PFOZzZ D8435 25 1244 07 00 03 INSULATION 1
6 PFOZZ D8435 25 1766 02 00 00 LOWER, COMPLETE 1
7 PFOZZ D8435 25 1728 01 10 00 HOOD 1
8 PFO0Zz D8435 25 1728 01 00 02 HOOD 1
9 PFOZZ D8435 25 1766 01 00 04 BOX 1
10 PFOzZz D8435 25 1731 01 00 03 COVER 1
11 PFOZZ D8435 25 1731 01 00 04 SEAL 1
12 PFOZZz D8435 25 1731 01 00 05 SEAL 1
13 PFOZz D8435 25 1766 01 11 00 FAN 1
14 PFOZZz D8435 25 1689 50 00 12 CONTROL UNIT 1
15 PFOZZz D8435 25 1766 01 20 00 BOARD,PRINTED CIRCU 1
16 PFOZZz D8435 25 1766 36 00 00 SENSOR,FLAME 1
17 PFOzZZz D8435 25 1766 01 07 00 SENSOR,TEMPERATURE 1
18 PFOzZz D8435 25 1766 01 06 00 SENSOR,SAFETY THERM 1
19 PFOZZ D8435 25 1766 01 03 00 HARNESS,CABLE 1
20 PFOzZ D8435 25 1831 01 01 00 PLUG,GLOW 1
21 PAOZZ 5330-12-171-2725 D8435 251226010004 GASKET 1
22 PFOzZZ D8435 25 1728 01 00 07 CLIP 1
23 PFOzZ D8435 25 1688 65 00 01 HOLDER 1
24 PFOzZZ D8435 25 1766 01 00 10 SLEEVE 1
25 PFOzZZ 5325-12-171-5193 D8435 20 1280 09 01 03 SLEEVE 8
26 PFOzZZ 5330-12-157-7529 D8435 20 8542 11 00 02 SEAL 1
27 PFOzZ D8435 25 1728 01 00 10 CLIP 1
28 PFO0zZ D8435 203 00 084 RELAY 1
29 PF0ZZ 5945-12-159-7938 D8435 20300066 RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET 1
30 PFOZZ D8435 120 31 011 WASHER, FLAT 8
31 PFOZzZ D8435 109 10 002 SCREW 8
32 PFOZzZ D8435 171 22 005 RING,RETAINING 1
33 PF0zZz D8435 171 22 110 LOCKWASHER, SPRING 6
34 PFO0ZZ 5310-12-126-3830 D8286 M5DIN934-5A2A NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON 6

END OF FIGURE

66-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 67 EYE AND FACE WASH FOUNTAIN MOUNTING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

5310-00-088-1251
5310-00-809-4058

€Y

CAGEC

19204
81349
96906
19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RIA149097
M45913/1-4CG5C
MS27183-10
RIA149096

67-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

EYE AND FACE WASH FOUNTAIN
MOUNT ING

BOLT,U

NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20
WASHER,FLAT, .25
BRACKET ,EYEWASH

R NN P

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 68 EYE AND FACE WASH PLUMBING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

EYE AND FACE WASH PLUMBING
1 PAOZZ TBD SCREW 1
2  PA0ZZ TBD WASHER, FLAT 1
3  PA0ZZ TBD CLAMP 1
4  XD0ZZ 61424 1202P-2-2 ELBOW 1
5  XD0zZz 61424 A4MC4 CONNECTOR, MALE 1
6  XD0zZz 61424 NN-4-040-56 TUBING 1
7  PFOZZ TBD CONNECTOR 1
8  XD0zZz 61424 NF4E4 ELBOW, FEMALE 1
9  XD0zZ 61424 30182-8-6C BARB, HOSE 2
10 PA0ZZ TBD CLAMP ,HOSE 2
11  XD0zZz 61424 801-6-GRA HOSE 1
12 PAOZZ 4730-01-358-2490 39428 4464K63 COUPLING,PIPE 1
13 PA0ZZ TBD CLAMP 1
14 PA0ZZ TBD WASHER 1
15 PA0ZZ TBD SCREW 1
16 PA0ZZ TBD SCREW 1
17 PA0ZZ TBD CLIP,CUSHION 1
18 PA0ZZ TBD WASHER, LOCK 1
19 PA0ZZ TBD NUT 1

68-1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

6

1— THROUGH

ﬁIIINN ﬁIIINN ﬁlllﬂ\ ﬁlllﬂ ﬁlllﬂ\ ﬁlllﬂ\
i/ i/ "/ "/ "/ /i
S Ry i A Y W A WA |
r IINN ﬁlllﬂ\ \.IIIN\ \.IIIN\ \.IIIN\ ﬁlllﬂ\
¥ R i % i /!

Y S i S (Y S iy S ¥ S By

FIG. 69 HYDRAULIC PUMP



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 24 HYDRAULIC AND FLUID SYSTEMS
GROUP 2401 PUMP AND MOTOR
HYDRAULIC PUMP
1 PFFzZz OACY8 PVP3336BRA PUMP ,HYDRAULIC 1
2 PFFzz TBD .GASKET 1
3 PFFzz TBD .ADAPTER,DRIVE 1
4  PFFZZz TBD .GASKET 1
5 PFFzz TBD .SCREW, CAP 2
6 PFFzz TBD .PACKING, PREFORMED 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-5998 96906 MS27183-18 WASHER, FLAT 5/8 3
8 PAFZZ 5310-00-933-8778 65597 926001-0086 WASHER,LOCK 1/2 2
9 PAFZZ 5305-00-071-2068 80204 B1821BHO50C138N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 1 3/8 2
10 PAFZZ 5310-00-595-7421 96906 MS17829-8C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 1/2-13 1
11 PFFzz 19204 RIA149126 BRACKET 1

END OF FIGURE

69-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

6
5— THROUGH

12

10

FIG. 70 HYDRAULIC FILTER



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 24 HYDRAULIC AND FLUID SYSTEMS
GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS, LINES

AND FITTINGS, ETC.

1G. 70 HYDRAULIC FILTER
1 PAOzZZ 5306-00-226-4825 80204 B1821BH031CO075N BOLT,MACHINE 3
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-023-3524 76040 36AX22 WASHER,LOCK 5716 3
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-081-4219 96906 MS27183-12 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 3
4  PFOZZz 19204 RIA149043 BRACKET 1
5 PFOOO 05779 28P1100M298N4N41 FILTER,HYDRAULIC 1
6 PFOZzZ TBD -HEAD,FILTER 1
7 PFOZZ TBD -PACKING, PREFORMED 1
8 PFOzZz TBD -.ELEMENT,FILTER 1
9 PAOZZ 5305-00-071-2068 80204 B1821BHO50C138N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 1 3/8 4
10 PAOZzZ 5310-00-809-5998 96906 MS27183-18 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 4
11 PAOZZ 5310-01-083-3240 80195 0120384 WASHER,LOCK 1/2 4
12 PFOZZz TBD CLAMP ,HOSE 1

END OF FIGURE

70-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

N

A/% PSS

\
\

\
\
\
\

1
i

(
\

\
(B

5
\
/ﬂ ,v/\wf“unw AR ™

\ [FSe

PN QNN | &

FIG. 71 HYDRAULIC TUBING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

[Ey
o

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-071-2237
5340-01-388-5760
4710-01-479-0873
5340-01-460-3520
4730-01-204-7800
4710-01-479-0876
4710-01-479-0700
5340-01-479-0619

5310-00-088-1251

€Y

CAGEC

96906
98441
19204
30780
53790
19204
19204
19204
19204
81349

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS90725-14
CP3

RIA148971
3254PP

3190PP
RIA148972
RIA148974
RIA149022-2
RIA149022-1
M45913/1-4CG5C

71-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS, LINES
AND FITTINGS, ETC.
1G. 7 HYDRAULIC TUBING
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON,H 1/4-20 X 2 30
PLATE,MOUNTING 10

TUBE,HYDRAULIC 1
CLAMP,BLOCK 5
CLAMP,REPAIR,PIPE 5
TUBE,HYDRAULIC 3/4 INCH 1
TUBE,HYDRAULIC 1/4 INCH 1
PLATE ,MOUNTING 5
CLAMP 5
NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 30

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

— h )

\N e Vé?yuk@ = =l <
=TT T N ///w//
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ P \////\//W/ 2
i \Qx @

i Ko 3 -

D)
) \
o=/ \

77

-
-
<
|
o
<
[m]
=0 [22]
3A3 (]
I I
< -]
(3] [yr]
© Bmg [+
N N AN (3]
<
I | I
0 N~ [
N N (3]
o o
=0 0=>0 N
| I I
< © b
- - N
[m] [a]
N T2 0Zo
< <
| I I
- ™ N~

11—
|
|
|
|

FIG. 72 HYDRAULIC HOSES AND CONNECTORS (1 OF 3)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

43

44

47

45

49

42— AND

46 —

48 —

FIG. 72 HYDRAULIC HOSES AND CONNECTORS (2 OF 3)



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

(/
N

/”//%/
A
/ 4

4

t 23,

.
< |
E9 /’\\\ /P\‘\‘\ | I
- - \ 7/ jﬂ | //k
A | \\ {2 (I < -
v - - C‘)\\A\\ /// ||| | | ey 3
S ~ < ~< 2 Al ~
S e JOAN L L TSRS
ey N 7/ 2 (I =z - f >
lig ~4 Vard ! | J RN -5 225~
P - ol - >RA ST~
- / \ ~ VP | [ - < ~<
-7 J / A /ﬂj < T~ ||| (Y PP - NN ~ ~~o
ST -~ 1A SN . RSl N
SIS ~ ~~<7 - J / ~ |1 | 7 - S
SIS /] S~ <\< LJ; ~22| | | Piavid /'U// S
ZAS z ~<. = -7 - - ==z
P Qﬁll -7 |~ P g e \tti
~ - ~ IF> S
T & 2z | KT e 2 e
| ST S5 P LRy o<l 0 e
I <SOoSs~ Pz -~ > %- - ~o P
d- | Z: \\\‘:::f\/ S~ /// s S~< S~ ////// -
| I 1B T~ ~< ~~_ - P - ~~<” . -
Py ~ ~ ~< _ >-7 - - -~ ~ -
S~ |7~ ~~< — ~~ - - =~ ~
<l ~~ 3 ~— - e Pty ~—
~< S -~ P o~ - a ~
~ ~= ~ - Pt - S~ 7 - =~ ~
~< | | <& N - ~< > - -~
~< 1 el ~~o Pl ) ~
b [N s ] - << ~< 7T RN
| | ,L ~< ~<o ~~_ 7~ ~ ~~_
~
RN P <:|>‘ ~~< T 2~
~~o .= =~ 7 SIS~ |
< ~r&d - ~_- _- - ~ =~ ~<
~~ <o ~ ~<__” - S~ ~.
S~< | o ~ Sl N
~q Lo ~o e N _
\\\ ~~ \\v/
| | J\ S~o S~ Pyl
~ -~ < -7 -
~<l-~ ~ -< 7
~< ~ 7 -
=~ oo~
S~ r\\\J/ ~< <\~.//
S~ | [ Tl TSl
\‘1 [ S~<o
| <
P

FIG. 72 HYDRAULIC HOSES AND CONNECTORS (3 OF 3)



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS, LINES
AND FITTINGS, ETC.
1G. 72 HYDRAULIC HOSES AND

CONNECTORS

o g b~ WDN PR

o ~

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzzZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFOZZ

PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

4730-01-479-0844
5331-01-479-0630
4730-01-479-0859
5331-01-306-6043
5331-01-469-1835

4730-01-479-0891
5331-01-306-6043
5331-01-479-0630

4730-01-281-0989
5331-01-306-6043
5331-01-479-0630
4730-01-479-0881
5330-01-049-1292
5330-01-047-6305

4730-01-479-0870
5331-00-929-8171
5331-00-612-6148
4730-01-479-0840
5330-01-047-6305
4730-01-479-0839
5331-01-299-0062
4730-01-399-0879
5331-01-469-1835
4730-01-282-1704
5331-01-125-6268
5331-01-299-0062

4730-01-479-0641
5331-00-612-6148
4730-01-479-1387
5331-01-299-0062
5331-01-479-0630

4730-01-479-0895
5331-01-479-0630
4730-01-479-0648
5331-01-479-0630

30780
02697
05779
09990
98441
87373

05779
09990
02697
87373

30780
09990
02697
05779
02697
02697
87373

05779
02697
02697
05779
02697
05779
02697
01276
98441
30780
83259
02697
87373

87373

05779
02697
05779
02697
02697
87373

05779
02697
05779
02697

20 C6LO

2-025 NO552
16-20 F50LO0-S
3-20N-9
2-021N0552-90

F7723139161212-
46
20F50L0

3-20N-9
2-025 NO552

F8813S35202020-
96
20C50L0-S

3-20N-9
2-025 NO552
4 F50LO0
3-904N552-90
2-011N552-9

F301J9J9040404-
25
8F50L0

3-908N552-90
2-014N552-90
4 HLO-S
2-011N552-9
12 HLO-S
2-018 N552-90
FF2000T1616S
2-021N0552-90
12-16F50L0-S
3-916N552-90
2-018 N552-90

F7723939121212-
31
F4213939080808-
114

12-8 TRLO-BL

2-014N552-90
20-12 TRLO-BL
2-018 N552-90
2-025 NO552

F4213CJC161616-
91
20-16 TRLO

2-025 NO552
20 S50L0
2-025 NO552

72-1

ELBOW,SWIVEL TO TUB
-PACKING, PREFORMED
CONNECTOR,ORFS TO S
.O-RING

.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

.O-RING

-PACKING, PREFORMED
HOSE ASSEMBLY

ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS
-.O-RING

-PACKING, PREFORMED
CONNECTOR,ORFS TO S
.O-RING

.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

.O-RING

.O-RING

UNION,ORFS TUBE TO
.O-RING

UNION, 374" ORFS TUB
.O-RING

NIPPLE, TUBE

-.O-RING
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU
.O-RING

.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE ASSEMBLY

REDUCER

.O-RING

REDUCER

-O-RING

-PACKING, PREFORMED
HOSE ASSEMBLY

REDUCER

-PACKING, PREFORMED
BRANCH, TEE
-PACKING, PREFORMED

N PR R R R R

PR R R R R R

P PP FPPFPRFP P PP PFP ONMDNMNDNMDNDNDNIEPRERLPRERLPRP

N R R R



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

42
43
44
45

46

47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

&)
SMR
CODE

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ

PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PFFZZ

PAFZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ

PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

5331-01-479-0607
5330-01-047-6305

5331-01-471-2772
4730-01-284-6101
5331-01-469-1835
5331-01-125-6268
4730-01-221-2080
4730-01-220-8297

5331-01-125-6268
5331-01-469-1835

5331-01-469-1835

4730-01-479-1442
5331-01-299-0062
4730-01-479-1434
5331-01-479-0614
5330-01-047-6305

5331-00-612-6148
5331-01-479-0599
5331-00-929-8171
4730-01-393-5269

4730-01-243-3539

5331-00-929-8171

4
CAGEC

05779
02697
02697
87373

87373

98441
87373

98441
30780
98441
83259
01276
01276
05779
83259
98441
05779
02697
98441
87373

87373
87373

05779
02697
05779
02697
02697
05779
02697
02697
05779
02697
02697
97111
97111
05779
02697

19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

6-4 TRLO
2-012 NO552
2-011N552-9

F301J93C040404-
71
F7723937121212-
84

JORG-12

F421J9J1161616-
84
JORG-16

16F50L0-S
2-021N0552-90
3-916N552-90
FD45-1169-16-16
FD45-1168-16-16
16F650L
3-916N552-90
2-021N0552-90
16 WLO-WLNL

16 WWLNL
2-021N0552-90

F4213CJC161616-
34
F7723C3C121212-
33
F301JCJC040404-
32

16-12 TRLO

2-018 N552-90
8-4 TRLO-BL
2-014 NO552
2-011N552-9
8 WLO-WLNL
2-014N552-90
8 WLNL

16 F650L
2-021 NO552
3-908N552-90
H3-62-T8
H3-63-T8

8 F50L0-S
3-908N552-90
TBD
RIA149174
TBD

TBD

72-2

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

REDUCER,3/8" SWIVEL
-PACKING, PREFORMED
.O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE ASSEMBLY

-O-RING
HOSE ASSEMBLY

.O-RING
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT TU
.O-RING

-O-RING

COUPLING HALF,QUICK
COUPLING HALF,QUICK
CONNECTOR, SWIVEL
.O-RING

.O-RING

UNION,1"™ TUBE

-NUT, LOCK, BULKHEAD
-O-RING

HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE ASSEMBLY
HOSE ASSEMBLY

REDUCER,ORFS SWIVEL
.O-RING
REDUCER,ORFS SWIVL
-PACKING,PREFORMED
-.O-RING

UNION,1/2" TUBE
.O-RING

-NUT, LOCK, BULKHEAD
CONNECTOR,SWIVL 1/2
-PACKING, PREFORMED
.O-RING

COUPLING HALF,QUICK
QUICK DISCONNECT, F
ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU
.O-RING

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON HEAD

PLATE,BULKHEAD
WASHER, FLAT
NUT

END OF FIGURE

PR R R

P NP NRPRNMNNNRRRPRDN =

[EY

[EY

W WR WRRRPRPRRRRRRERRRERERNLERLPR






TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

{ I = = = = F\/ﬁ ///
N e e @ NN
\u W™ rn/
J

2
1— THROUGH
5

\
19
55

FIG. 73 HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2408 LIQUID TANKS OR RESERVOIRS
HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR
1  PFO0O0 2590-01-479-1425 19204 RIA148747 RESERVOIR,HYDRAULIC 1
2  XD0zZ TBD .CAP,BREATHER 1
3  XD0zZ 57760 1/ X 2.0OFF _NIPPLE,PIPE 1
4  XD0ZZ 57760 XV500P8 .VALVE,BALL 1
5 PF0OZZ TBD .PLUG,DRAIN 1
6 PAOZZ 5305-00-947-4363 80204 B1821BHO75C550N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 3/4-10 X 5 1/2 1
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-8533 96906 MS27183-23 WASHER, FLAT 2
8 PA0ZZ 5310-00-241-6609 96906 MS17830-12C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/4-10 1
9 PF0ZZ 3990-01-472-9919 19204 RIA148761 STRAP,HYDRAULIC TK 3
10 PA0ZZ 5305-00-978-9392 96906 MS16997-97 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON,H 3/8-16 X 3/4 3
11 PA0ZZ 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14 WASHER,FLAT 3/8 6
12 PA0ZZ 5310-00-595-7421 96906 MS17829-8C NUT, SELF-LOCKING,HE 1/2-13 4
13 PA0ZZ 5310-00-809-5998 96906 MS27183-18 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 8
14 PB0ZZ 5340-01-472-9288 19204 RIA148756 SUPPORT ARM 1
15 PA0ZZ 5305-00-071-2071 80204 B1821BHO50C200N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 2 4
16 PB0ZZ 5340-01-472-9295 19204 RIA148760 RACK,HYDRAULIC RES 1
17 PA0ZZ 5310-00-087-4652 81349 M45913/1-6CG5C  NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 3
18 PA0ZZ 5340-01-474-9560 19204 RIA148750 PAD,NEOPRENE, BOTTOM 1
19 PB0ZZ 5340-01-472-9811 19204 RIA148749 PAD,BACK AND SIDE 1

73-1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 74 GENERATOR SET



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 29 AUXILIARY GENERATOR AND
ENGINE AND CONTROLS
GROUP 2901 GENERATOR AND ENGINE
ASSEMBLY
1G. 74 GENERATOR SET
1 XDFFF 19204 RIA149185 GENERATOR SET 1
2 PFFZZ 19204 RI1A148773 DEFLECTOR 1
3 PAFZZ 5310-00-081-4219 96906 MS27183-12 WASHER,FLAT, 5/16 6
4 PAFZZ 5306-00-226-4825 80204 B1821BH031CO75N BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-18 X 3/4 6
5 PAFZZ 5305-00-726-2551 80204 B1821BHO63F200N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/8-18 X 2 4
6 PFFZZ 19204 RIA149111-4 WASHER, FLAT 4
7 PFFzz 19204 RIA149111-2 WASHER, FLAT 4

END OF FIGURE

74-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 75 GENERATOR SET GROUNDING ROD




SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2901 GENERATOR AND ENGINE
ASSEMBLY
1G. 75 GENERATOR SET GROUNDING ROD
1  PAOZZ 5975-00-878-3791 82370 A104 GEN SET GROUND ROD 3

END OF FIGURE

75-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

e

NS

FIG. 76 GROUNDING ROD STORAGE TUBE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b~ w NP

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-225-3843
5310-00-809-4058
5340-01-478-0558
5310-00-929-1807
4710-01-478-1043

€Y

CAGEC

80204
96906
39428
81349
19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

B1821BH025C100N

MS27183-1
9439T38

M45913/1-
RIA149265

0

4CS3

76-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2901 GENERATOR AND ENGINE
ASSEMBLY
1G. 76 GROUND ROD STORAGE TUBE

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1
WASHER,FLAT, .25

STRAP,PIPE

NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20
TUBE,STORAGE,GRD RD

R AN OO D

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 77 GENERATOR SET HOUSING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

A DA DD W WWWWWWWWWNDNDNMNDNMNDNMNDNDMDNMNMNMNNNMRPRPPRPREPRPRERPRPRPERPRPEPR
N NP O O 0~NO U S~ WDNEPOOOWOWNOOOGGDMWDNEPOOOWONOOOOIMWNDNLPRELO

A b
~ W

&)
SMR
CODE

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
XDFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

PFFZZ
PFFZZ

(€))

NSN

5340-01-478-0612
2990-01-475-3531
7690-01-478-2014
5310-01-478-0670
5305-01-472-9817
7690-01-478-2012
5340-01-478-0632
5340-01-478-0959
5340-01-478-0628
2815-01-478-1199
2805-01-478-2020
5340-01-478-0631
5340-01-478-0998
5340-01-478-0657
2540-01-478-1169
5340-01-475-3452
2540-01-478-1208
5340-01-478-1100
5340-01-478-0653
2540-01-478-1186
5340-01-475-3456
5340-01-478-0660
5320-01-478-0499
5340-01-478-0641
2540-01-478-1244
5340-01-478-1097
5965-01-478-1175
5340-01-478-0963
5340-01-478-0638
5340-01-478-1090
5310-01-478-0498
2540-01-478-2047
5340-01-478-0971
7690-01-478-1075
5340-01-478-1004
7690-01-478-0943
2540-01-478-1188
2540-01-478-2054
2510-01-478-2048
5340-01-478-1008
5320-01-478-0500
2540-01-478-1191
5340-01-478-0502

5340-01-478-1002

€Y

CAGEC

44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940

44940
44940

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

405-6018
155-3238
098-5429
870-0504

821-6002-03

098-4730
405-6010
405-6030
405-6003
405-6068
405-6029
405-5966
405-5952

405-5991-01
405-6000-04

405-6035
405-6013
405-6132
405-5990

405-6000-07

405-5910

405-5991-02
818-0237-01

405-5988
405-6014
405-6044
405-6005
405-5960
405-5998
405-5987
526-0011
405-5841
405-5957
098-7451
405-5908
098-4732

405-6000-06

405-5734
405-5902
405-5745

818-0231-02

406-0916
406-0782

406-0831
405-5916

77-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GENERATOR AND ENGINE

ASSEMBLY

GROUP 2901
1G. 7
ROOF

COVER, EXHAUST
LABEL ,COOLANT FILL

GENERATOR SET HOUSING

NUT,CAPTIVE FLOATG M6 X 1

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
LABEL ,CAUTION
COVER,AIR DISCHARGE
TUBE,FILL-RADIATOR
BOX,RADIATOR FILL
BAFFLE,RECIRCULATIO
BAFFLE

BOX,MUFFLER
EXTENSION,FRONT
SIDE,DISCHARGE-RH
FIBERGLASS
BAFFLE,AIR DISCHARG
RETAINER, INSULATION
RETAINER, INSULATION
COVER,AIR DISCHARGE
FIBERGLASS

PANEL, FRONT,RDR HSG
SIDE,DISCHARGE-LH
RIVET

PANEL ,BOTTOM
RETAINER, INSULATION
RETAINER, INSULATION
FIBERGLASS
RETAINER, INSULATION
SUPPORT ,MUFFLER
COVER,EXHAUST INLET
WASHER, FLAT
FIBERGLASS

ANGLE, SUPPORT

LABEL ,CAUTION

PANEL ,SIDE-RADIATOR
LABEL ,WARNING
FIBERGLASS
INSULATION,DOOR
DOOR,HOUSING SETS
POST,HOUSING-CENTER
RIVET

LATCH,DOOR

KEY ,REPLACEMENT (FITS LATCH 406-

0835)
HINGE , HOUS ING

POST,CORNER-HOUSING

M6 X 16

P PR RPRRPRPRRNRPRRRPRRNRPRRERPRPLNNERERD-MNER

NOBNNNNNNMNNRNRRENDNDRD

[y
= 0 O
al

=
N o



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

&)
SMR
CODE

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

(€))
NSN

5340-01-478-0666
2540-01-478-2025
5340-01-478-0962
5340-01-478-0556
5340-01-478-0995
5640-01-478-2577
5640-01-478-3249
5640-01-478-2579
5305-01-472-9813
2540-01-478-1165
2940-01-478-1193
2540-01-478-1220
5340-01-478-0662
2540-01-478-2061
5340-01-478-0967
5340-01-478-0560
2540-01-478-2056
2540-01-478-2015
2540-01-478-1176

4
CAGEC

44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940

TM9-4640-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

405-5995
405-5997
405-5961
405-5955
405-5953
895-0385
895-0384
895-0386

821-6003-02
405-6000-03

405-5954
405-6015
405-5996

405-6000-02

405-5958
405-5956

405-6001-01

405-6034
405-6109

77-2

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

EXTENSION,SIDE-LH
FIBERGLASS
RETAINER, INSULATION
RETAINER, INSULATION
EXTENSION,REAR
WEATHER SEAL-SIDE
WEATHER SEAL-TOP&BO
WEATHER SEAL-SIDE
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
FIBERGLASS
BAFFLE,AIR
RETAINER, INSULATION
EXTENSION,SIDE-RH
FIBERGLASS
RETAINER, INSULATION
SUPPORT,CENTER
FIBERGLASS
RETAINER, INSULATION
FIBERGLASS

END OF FIGURE

M8 X 20

P PR R RRPRRRPR R






SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 78 GENERATOR SET CHASSIS



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

&)
SMR
CODE

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ

(€))

NSN

2510-01-478-1195
5340-01-478-0497

5310-01-097-8955
5305-01-388-4129

5310-00-013-0998
5310-01-478-0675
5310-01-478-0674
5999-01-478-1213
5306-01-478-0671
5310-00-550-3915
5305-01-365-4861
5365-01-478-2632
5305-01-422-0730
2590-01-478-1246
5310-00-913-5476

€Y

CAGEC

44940
44940
44940
11083
80204

24617
44940
44940
44940
44940
24617
30076
44940
80204
44940
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

403-4223-01
402-0706
403-2567-01
5P8244
B18231B12025N

130998
870-0547
856-0013
337-0090
800-0599-05
5151249
292534
517-0094
B1821AH075C200N
402-0730
MS51969-8
TBD

78-1

(6

)

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP

2910 GENERATOR AND ENGINE

ASSEMBLY

1G. 78

SKID
CUSHION,MOUNTING
SUPPORT ,ENGINE
WASHER, FLAT

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
25
WASHER,FLAT 5/8

NUT ,HEXAGON 5/8
WASHER,LOCK 1/2
STRAP,ELECTRICAL
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON,H
WASHER, FLAT
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
PLUG,PLASTIC
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
CUSHION,MOUNTING
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
SCREW

END OF FIGURE

GENERATOR SET CHASSIS

M12 X 1 374 X

5/8

M12 X 1.75 X 75

3/4-10 X 2

3/74-10

N NDNNDNDMMNEPRPEPEPDNERPRD



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 79 GENERATOR SET CONTROL HOUSING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2910 GENERATOR AND ENGINE
ASSEMBLY
1G. 79 GENERATOR SET CONTROL
HOUSING
1 PFFZZ 6150-01-478-2630 44940 319-3208 PANEL ,HOUSING-CONTR 1
2 PFFZZ 5340-01-478-0561 44940 319-2996 COVER,HOUSING-CONTR 2
3 PAFZZ 5305-01-472-9817 44940 821-6002-03 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 16 9
4 PAFZZ 5310-01-321-5930 44940 750-1008 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 8
5 PAFZZ 5310-01-473-0398 44940 850-2010 WASHER,LOCK M10 8
6 PFFZZ 5310-01-477-3521 44940 526-2120 WASHER,FLAT M10 8
7 PFFZZ 6150-01-477-5076 44940 332-2987 LINK, TERMINAL 4
8 PFFZZ 5306-01-478-0555 44940 821-5003-01 SCREW,LOCKING,HEXAG 5/16-18 X 1/2 4
9 PAFZZ 5310-01-317-2661 72741 292-118 WASHER,LOCK 5/16 1
10 MFFzz 44940 508-0305-02-5 EDGING MAKE FROM EDGING P/N 1
508-0305-02 APPROX 5 INCHES

11 PFFZzZ 5325-01-477-3478 44940 517-0135 PLUG,HOLE 1
12 PFFZzZ 5340-01-478-0554 44940 319-3207 BRACKET ,CONTROL ,MOU 1

END OF FIGURE

79-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

(o]
0]

DO
()]
@)

FIG. 80 GENERATOR SET ENGINE



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2910 ENGINE ASSEMBLY
1G. 80 GENERATOR SET ENGINE
1 PFFFF 44940 A4B70FRS ENGINE, DRESSED 1

END OF FIGURE

80-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 81 CYLINDER BLOCK



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

R R R
N B O

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

&)
SMR
CODE

PFHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
KFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

KFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
XDHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(€))

NSN

2815-01-477-5011
3120-01-294-9503
5340-01-190-7424
2815-01-211-3901
5340-01-477-6055
5340-01-431-8752
5340-01-431-8753
5306-01-477-6050
3120-01-477-6294
4730-01-147-2223
4730-01-214-7081
5365-01-454-5474

5315-01-188-0761
5340-01-194-4667
5315-01-188-0762
5331-01-453-7143
4730-01-543-4365

5340-01-190-7425

5975-01-325-0069
2815-01-262-3390

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3933223
3900068
3900956
3903492
3910435
3920706
3922072
3927948
3940059
3008468
3008469
3678923

3678925
3900257
3900687
3902343
3926047
3930139
3900958
3933613

3018920
3904166

81-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2911 CRANKCQASE, CYLINDER
SLEEVE, CYLINDER HEAD AND
BLOCK
1G. 8 CYLINDER BLOCK

BLOCK,CYLINDER

-BEARING, SLEEVE

-PLUG,EXPANSION

.CAP,MAIN BEARING

.PLUG, EXPANSION

-PLUG, EXPANSION

.PLUG,EXPANSION

.SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

-BUSHING

.PLUG,PIPE PART OF KIT P/N 3933224
.PLUG,PIPE PART OF KIT P/N 3933224
.PLUG,MACHINE THREAD PART OF KIT P/N
3933224

..SEAL,O RING PART OF KIT P/N

3933224

_PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE PART OF KIT P/N
3933224

.PLUG,EXPANSION PART OF KIT P/N
3933224

.PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE PART OF KIT P/N
3933224

.0 RING PART OF KIT P/N 3933224
-RESTRICTOR,FLUID FL

-PLUG,EXPANSION

TAG, INSTRUCTION

STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT

CYLINDER,SLEEVE

END OF FIGURE

i



SECTION 1l

10

TM 9-4940-568-24P

o,
\a/)
L) [
N\t S
Y/, S
g
=
S
=]
|
=] <>
g 0
g

FIG. 82 CYLINDER HEAD

9

o,
]
N\

(0ACI3ATT G

SERVICE PARTS




SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

PR R R R R R R R
© N O UNWNRO

&)
SMR
CODE

XDFZz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFzz
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XDFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

4730-01-147-2223
2815-01-199-0448

5331-01-389-1356
4730-01-292-4386
4730-01-368-8505
5340-01-386-1802
5305-01-342-5585
5306-01-340-8971
2815-01-340-9219
2815-01-340-9220
5360-01-411-8376

4820-01-264-3170
4820-01-263-7178
4820-01-262-5292
4820-01-262-5293
4820-01-262-5291

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3933419
3008468
3900250
3935038
3921640
3906619
3908221
3922073
3920779
3920780
3802355
3802356
3926700
3283333
3904105
390685400
3904408
3904409
390620600

82-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2911

CRANKCQASE, CYLINDER

SLEEVE, CYLINDER HEAD AND

BLOCK
CYLINDER HEAD

1G. 82

HEAD,CYLINDER
PLUG,PIPE
COLLET,VALVE
RETAINER,VALVE SPRG
SEAL,VALVE
PLUG,PIPE
ELBOW,PIPE TO HOSE
PLUG, EXPANSION
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
BOLT ,MACHINE
VALVE,POPPET,ENGINE
VALVE,POPPET,ENGINE
SPRING,HELICAL,CPRS
GASKET,CYLINDER HD
SEAT,VALVE
SEAT,VALVE
GUIDE,VALVE STEM
GUIDE,VALVE STEM
GUIDE,VALVE STEM

END OF FIGURE

QN

[y
o-bOL)HUOCOOO

P P ANO®DNPOMNAN



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

v i U
> S Rat'!
o) f”/tln ’ w\-\ \!/ //
) NN SR \-\\. A\
- - PR -Lx O KN
sSse TS SN Y
’{.llol‘lu\ &\‘.IJ.

FIG. 83 LIFTING BRACKET



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2911 CRANKCQASE, CYLINDER
SLEEVE, CYLINDER HEAD AND
BLOCK
1G. 83 LIFTING BRACKET
1 PAFZZ 5342-01-262-1189 15434 3908118 BRACKET,ENGINE ACCESSORY 2
2 PAFZZ 5305-01-319-7218 15434 3910495 SCREW,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 30 4

END OF FIGURE

83-1






SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2912 CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

1  PAHZZ 2815-01-284-1118 15434 3908031 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1

2  PAHZZ 5315-01-270-8285 15434 3904483 PIN,STRAIGHT 1

3  PAHZZ 3020-01-355-3361 15434 3929027 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1

4  PAHZZ 3120-01-464-1298 15434 3929016 BEARING,MAIN STANDARD PART OF KIT 4
P/N 3802010

4 PAHZZ 3120-01-440-3056 15434 3929017 BEARING,MAIN 0.25MM PART OF KIT P/N 4
3802011

4  PAHZZ 3120-01-443-8972 15434 3929018 BEARING,MAIN 0.5MM PART OF KIT P/N 4
3802012

4  PAHZZ 3120-01-438-6998 15434 3929019 BEARING,MAIN 0.75MM PART OF KIT P/N 4
380201300

4  PAHZZ 5330-01-406-9248 15434 3929020 SEAL,PLAIN 1.00MM PART OF KIT P/N 4
380201300

5  PAHZZ 3120-01-455-4343 15434 3927772 BEARING , CRANKSHAFT STANDARD 1
PART OF KIT P/N3802010

5  KFHZZ 15434 3927773 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT  0.25MM PART OF 1
KIT P/N 3802011

5  KFHZZ 15434 3927774 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.50MM PART OF 1
KIT P/N 3802012

5  KFHZZ 15434 3927775 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.75MM PART OF 1
KIT P/N 380201300

5  KFHZZ 15434 3927776 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 1.00 MM PART OF 1
KIT P/N 3802014

5  KFHZZ 15434 3927770 .BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.50MM PART OF 1
KIT P/N 3802082

5  KFHZZ 15434 3927771 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 1.00MM PART OF 1
KIT P/N 3802084

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-254-5344 15434 3802520 BEARING,MAIN STANDARD PART OF KIT 5
P/N 3802010

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-467-6419 15434 3929022 BEARING,MAIN 0.25MM PART OF KIT P/N 5
3802011

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-244-8775 15434 3929023 BEARING,MAIN 0.50MM PART OF KIT P/N 5
3802012

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-445-2240 15434 3929024 BEARING,MAIN 0.75MM PART OF KIT P/N 5
380201300

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-438-7003 6M148 5683929025 BEARING,MAIN 1.00MM PART OF KIT P/N 5
3802014

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-244-8775 15434 3929023 BEARING,MAIN 0.50MM PART OF KIT P/N 1
3802082

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-438-7003 6M148 5683929025 BEARING,MAIN 1.00MM PART OF KIT P/N 1
3802084

7  PAHZZ 3120-01-266-1529 15434 3802820 BEARING, SLEEVE 1

8 PAHZZ 3120-01-266-1530 15434 3926126 BEARING, SLEEVE 1

END OF FIGURE

84-1






SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2913 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
FLYWHEEL HOUSING
1 PAFZZ 2815-01-197-8619 15434 3931627 HOUSING, FLWHEEL 1
2 PAFZZ 5305-01-192-2036 15434 3912072 SCREW,SELF TAPPING M8 X 1.25 X 15 2
3 PAFZZ 5305-01-340-8395 15434 3920447 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X 40 8
4  PAFZZ 5340-01-406-9458 15434 3925234 COVER,ACCESS 1
5 PAFZZ 5330-01-192-2037 10988 J934486 SEAL , SPECIAL 1
6 PAFZZ 5330-01-304-7807 15434 3928493 GASKET,REAR COVER 1
7 PAFZZ 5305-01-271-5851 15434 3913638 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 1.00 X 16 6
8 PAFZZ 2815-01-273-0571 15434 3910248 PLUG,FLYWHEEL HOUSI 1
9 PAFZZ 5330-01-271-9375 15434 3912473 PACKING, PREFORMED 1
10 PAFZZ 4730-01-237-6950 15434 3904181 PLUG,PIPE 1
11 PAFZZ 2815-01-400-4036 15434 3921043 COVER,TIMING GEAR, I 1
12 PAFZZ 5330-01-272-1124 15434 3910260 PACKING , PREFORMED 1
13 PFFZZ 5340-01-478-0550 15434 3928989 CLIP 1

END OF FIGURE

85-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

s
& e >
[ NN
N

R

A,

N
N

&
[
o
. Sy
N S

A%

FIG. 86 FLYWHEEL



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFHH
PAHZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

2815-01-342-6820
3020-01-262-3343
5305-01-192-5677
5310-01-234-2517

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
10988
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3914432
390177400
J901395
3900269

86-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2913 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL ,ENGINE

-GEAR, INTERNAL

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON HEAD M12X1.25X32
WASHER, FLAT M12

W 0 F

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l

*Part of identically numbered item.

TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 87 PISTONS




SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2914 PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS
PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS

1 PAHZZ 2815-01-263-3260 15434 3906208 PISTON,ENGINE 1.0MM PART OF KIT P/N 4
3802064

1 KFHZZ 2815-01-263-3259 15434 3906209 PISTON,ENGINE 0.5MM PART OF KIT P/N 4
3802062

1 PAHZZ 2815-01-255-7762 15434 3906223 PISTON, INTERNAL COM PART OF KIT P/N 4
3802060

2 PAHZZ 2815-01-237-1754 15434 3802040 .SET,PISTON RING STANDARD PART OF 4
KIT P/N 3802060

2 PAHZZ 2815-01-243-6299 15434 3802042 .SET,PISTON RING 0.50 MM PART OF KIT 4
P/N 3802062

2 PAHZZ 2815-01-242-2875 15434 3802044 SET,PISTON RING 1.00MM PART OF KIT 4
P/N 3802064

3 PAHZZ 5325-01-412-6320 15434 3920691 .RING,RETAINING PART PART OF KIT P/N 8
3802060, 380206, 3802064

4  PAHZZ 2815-01-211-3886 15434 3901793 PIN,PISTON 4

5 PAHHH 2815-01-193-2638 15434 3942581 ROD,ENGINE CONNECTI 4

6 PAHZZ 3120-01-467-1819 15434 3941476 .BUSHING, SLEEVE 1

7 PAHZZ 5305-01-190-1478 15434 3900919 .SCREW 2

8 PAHZZ 3120-01-193-9475 15434 3901170 BEARING,SLEEVE 8

8 PAHZZ 3120-01-267-7555 15434 3901171 BEARING,SLEEVE 0.25MM OVERSIZE 8

8 PAHZZ 3120-01-267-7556 15434 3901172 BEARING,SLEEVE 0.50MM OVERSIZE 8

8 PAHZZ 3120-01-268-0063 15434 3901173 BEARING,SLEEVE 1.00MM OVERSIZE 8

8 PAHZZ 3120-01-268-0064 15434 3901174 BEARING,SLEEVE 1.00MM OVERSIZE 8

END OF FIGURE

87-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 88 ROCKER ARM COVERS



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2915 VALVES, CAMSHAFT, AND
TIMING SYSTEM
1G. 88 ROCKER ARM COVERS
1 PAOZZ  5305-01-266-8569 15434 3907049 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M25.5 X 1.25 4
X 23

2 PAOZZ  2590-01-189-6590 15434 3901895 CAP,FILLER OPENING 1
3 PAOZZ  5330-01-199-6159 15434 3902363 SEAL,PLAIN 1
4 PAOZZ  5330-01-448-6910 15434 3925449 GASKET 4
5 PAOZZ  5340-01-455-2947 15434 3928404 COVER,ACCESS 3
6 PFOZZ  5340-01-475-3490 15434 3928405 COVER,ACCESS 1
7 PAOZZ  5330-01-453-7148 15434 3929795 GASKET,VALVE COVER 4

END OF FIGURE

88-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

3 7 8
2—{ THROUGH 6— THROUGH \
5 9

11

%

(A

(

11

////// Y,

2%

4 %,
A %
bd?

14

\\

D
\\}

\:\\Q‘

N
o

2
= // 7 227 4 /l/
= 7 097 %0 4 %
= MMt 7
= V1777 s ////////
¥ 5 0, T L
254 v ,,/‘;//////,,/ 7
” % 7% Yyt b, M
v % P Y %Y Yt e A
/ 7, 1 Tyy %G Y D, G /;
V1737 o s 50 0 0, i it
R W % % / 7
7Y ;;7//,,,,,,;,2;%,,”/ /%o,,,fj%, y o) /
7% {4’//////////,////’////’ N 2
g g % ’?,/:/r/////////'/}////é/ 27, ”/ W //,,,f’/&////,,,/ ., /f
2/2,, . 4’%/%,// ////w,,%f ’//w/ﬂ/,,,ﬂ%,/ r///,,,‘, 20 5000%
% 7% S, k

N\

4 / ,
I, / 7,7 2
% gy, Pt Y,
/,,”/j/’;/// //m, Vi ///////,,"o,,, 7 v
Gt Vi oD // e
14 g, ) Goniindl g ot
—] Yy, 1.9 22 /// 7 %”’//////////// ///
“o47y % / %
., 2
%, 0y, . e
., //.,/ o0y, w2/

7

L4

N e

S
N

N
\\\

ANsawan w
N
S
N
QW ¢
\\
.

\
N
N
S
\§Q

2
7,

é ) %, / g 0y
7k // " /// 7 i

FIG. 89 ROCKER LEVERS



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2915 VALVES, CAMSHAFT, AND
TIMING SYSTEM
1G. 89 ROCKER LEVERS

1 PAOZZ 2815-01-438-2910 15434 3922488 SUPPORT,RCKR LEVER 4
2 PAOZZ 3040-01-297-9113 15434 3910811 LEVER,ROCKER 4
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-197-1663 15434 3900706 _SCREW,MACHINE 3/8-24 X 1 1/2 1
4 PAOZZ 5310-00-732-0559 96906 MS51968-8 _NUT,HEX, 3/8-24 1
5 XA0zz 15434 3900705 - INSERT,ROCKER LEVER 1
6 PAOZZ 2815-01-307-0096 15434 3910810 LEVER,ROCKER 4
7 PAOZZ 5305-01-197-1663 15434 3900706 .SCREW,MACHINE 3/8-24 X 1 1/2 1
8 PAOZZ 5310-00-732-0559 96906 MS51968-8 -NUT,HEX, 1
9 XA0Zz 15434 3900705 - INSERT,ROCKER LEVER 1
10 PAOZzZ 5310-01-202-3054 15434 3900245 WASHER,PLAIN M19 8
11 PAOZz 5325-01-320-1021 15434 3900242 RING,RETAINING 8
12 PAOZz 5305-01-191-2140 15434 3901221 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 75 4
13 PAOZz 5305-01-340-8393 15434 3920781 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H 4
14 PAOZz 2815-01-194-3884 15434 3923262 ROD, PUSH 8

END OF FIGURE

89-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 90 CAMSHAFT AND SUPPORT



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2915 VALVES, CAMSHAFT, AND
TIMING SYSTEM
1G. 90 CAMSHAFT AND SUPPORT
1 PAHZZ 2815-01-358-8637 15434 3929039 CAMSHAFT ,ENGINE 1
2 PAHZZ 3020-01-262-3344 15434 3929030 GEAR, SPUR 1
3 PAHZZ 5315-01-235-4688 15434 3902332 KEY ,WOODRUFF 4_.0MM 1
4 PAHZZ 2815-01-424-4736 15434 3927155 SUPPORT , CAMSHAFT 1
5 PAHZZ 5305-01-241-6217 15434 3900227 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 22 2
6 PAHZZ 2815-01-440-9762 15434 3931623 TAPPET ,ENGINE POPPE 8

END OF FIGURE

90-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 91 PUSH ROD COVER AND GASKET



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2915 VALVES, CAMSHAFT, AND
TIMING SYSTEM
1G. 9 PUSH ROD COVER
1 PAFZZ 5330-01-266-3297 15434 3283767 GASKET 1
2 PAFZZ 5340-01-477-6043 15434 3927917 COVER,PUSH ROD 1
3 PAFZZ 5330-01-450-6038 15434 3928759 PACKING, PREFORMED 2
4 PAFZZ 5305-01-237-4915 15434 3900629 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 16 2
5 PAFZZ 4720-01-410-8803 15434 3918612 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC 1
6 PAFZZ 4730-01-238-3942 10988 J904230 CLAMP 1

END OF FIGURE

91-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

1

S O aa
S

FIG. 92 OIL PAN AND GASKET



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

[Ey
o

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAOZZ
PAFZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5330-01-453-7145
4710-01-237-1928
5305-01-234-3755
5330-01-305-9414
4940-01-433-1811
5305-01-379-6073
5310-01-381-5774
5365-01-412-6322
5365-01-412-6321
5310-01-209-0508

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3931349
3905223
3900630
3931602
3907570
3920400
3920773
3924147
3924148
3902425

92-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2916 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM
FIG. 92  OIL PAN

GASKET 1
TUBE AND FITTINGS,M 1
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 20 2
GASKET 1
PAN, OIL 1

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 21 28
WASHER, FLAT
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
PLUG, THREADED
WASHER, FLAT

PR R R

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 93 OIL LEVEL GAGE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

1
2
3

@ (©))
SMR
CODE NSN

PAOZZ 5340-01-239-8607
PAOZZ 2590-01-317-1479
PAOZZ 6680-01-235-8042

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3900955
3279104
3904294

93-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2916 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM
OIL LEVEL GAGE

PLUG,EXPANSION 1
FILLER NECK 1
GAGE ,ROD,LIQUID LEVEL 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

6— 7 8— 9

o

\

0

(00000

13

14

FIG. 94 OIL FILTER AND BRACKET



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

e el ol
a N WN RO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFO0O
PAOZZ
PAOOO
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5365-01-291-9469
5331-01-453-7141
5360-01-341-2855
5340-01-341-3048
4730-01-292-4386
5365-01-475-3484
5331-01-331-9293
2940-01-356-1039
4730-01-316-9231
5305-01-239-7202
4820-01-475-3488
5330-01-464-1300
2930-01-475-3487
5330-01-453-7147
2940-01-248-7288

€Y

CAGEC

10988
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
10988

TM9-4940-568-24P

(€)) (C)) (@)
PART

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2916 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM

OIL FILTER AND BRACKET
J915787 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD 1
3929457 0 RING 1
3918427 SPRING,HELICAL,CMPR 1
3918428 PLUNGER,DETENT 1
3906619 PLUG,PIPE 1
3919686 PLUG, THREADED 1
3037236 .0 RING 1
3918954 HEAD,FLUID FILTER 1
390935500 .ADAPTER, STRAIGHT,PI 1
3900632 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 35 14
3933615 VALVE,RELIEF 1
3942915 GASKET,FILTER HEAD 1
3934550 CONNECTION,OIL TRNS 1
3929791 GASKET 1
J908616 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUI 1

END OF FIGURE

94-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 95 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2916 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP

1 PFOZZ 15434 3932449 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL 1

2  PA0ZZ 5305-01-207-7447 15434 3900677 SCREW,HEXAGON HEAD CAP M8X1.25X30 4

END OF FIGURE

95-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1— THROUGH
9

FIG. 96 REMOTE STARTER SWITCH (GENERATOR)



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2917 SPECIAL STARTING DEVICES
REMOTE STARTER SWITCH
(GENERATOR)
1 PFO00 66842 50CA8DE SWITCH,REMOTE STARTER 2
2 XD0OZZ TBD SCREW 4
3 XD0OzZZ TBD PLATE,COVER 1
4 XDOZZ TBD GASKET 1
5 XDOZZ TBD HOUSING,REMOTE START SWITCH 1
6 XD0ZZ TBD SCREW 2
7 XD0ZZ TBD LOCKWASHER 2
8 XD0ZZ TBD BRACKET 2
9 XD0ZZ TBD SWITCH 1
10  XD0zz TBD SCREW 4
11 XD0zZz TBD WASHER, LOCK 4
12 XD0ZzZ TBD NUT 4

END OF FIGURE

96-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 97 ETHER STARTING AID



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2917 SPECIAL STARTING DEVICES
ETHER STARTING AID
1 XD0zZz TBD WINGNUT 2
2  XD0zZ TBD CLAMP 1
3  XD0zZ TBD STUD 2
4  XDOZZ TBD NUT 4
5  XD0ZZ TBD BRACKET 1
6  XD0zZ 820-0327 ETHER SUPPLY CYLINDER 1
7  XD0zZ TBD SCREW 2
8  XD0zZ TBD NUT 2
9  XD0ZZ TBD VALVE, SOLENOID 1
10 XD0zZZ TBD FITTING 1
11  XD0zZ TBD ETHER TUBE 1
12  XD0zZZ TBD FITTING 1

END OF FIGURE

97-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 98 ETHER START SWITCH



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

(€9 ) 3) (C)) () (6) )

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2917 SPECIAL STARTING DEVICES
ETHER START SWITCH

1 XD0ZZ TBD SWITCH,ETHER START 1

END OF FIGURE

98-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 99 AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

1

2
3

@ (©))
SMR
CODE NSN

PAOZZ 5305-01-245-3192

PAOZZ 2990-01-263-0070
PFOZZ 5330-01-474-0844

€Y

CAGEC

15434

15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P
C))
PART
NUMBER

3918109

3908083
3931605

99-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2918 MANIFOLDS
AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD

SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON HEAD M8 X 1.25 X 10
25

HOUSING,MECHANICAL DRIVE 1
GASKET, INT MANIFOLD COVER 1

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 100 EXHAUST MANIFOLD



SECTION 11

@ @ (€))
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE NSN

1 PAOZZ 5330-01-218-1201
2 PAOZZ 2805-01-234-1845
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-194-4522

€Y

CAGEC

10988
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

Jo05443
390122300
3901448

100-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2918 MANIFOLDS

1G. 100 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
GASKET 4
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON HEAD M10 X 1.50 X 8
65

END OF FIGURE



IIIIIIIII

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2919 DRIVING MECHANISMS
1G. 10 ALTERNATOR DRIVE
1 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON HEAD M8 X 1.25 X 1
25
2 PAOZZ 5305-01-271-6448 15434 3081346 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON HEAD M10 X 1.50 X 1
70
3 PAOZZ 3030-01-198-6560 15434 3903091 BELT, V 1
4  PAOZZ 3020-01-341-2477 15434 3936201 PULLEY,FLAT 1
5 PAOZZ 5305-01-406-9457 15434 3925186 SCREW,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 25 1
6 PFOZZ 5340-01-475-3482 15434 3925207 BRACKET ,BELT TENSIONER 1

END OF FIGURE

101-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 102 GROOVE PULLEY



SECTION 11

TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C))
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER

1 PAOZZ 3020-01-355-6374 15434 3914494
2 PAOZZ 5306-01-237-4916 15434 3903857

102-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2919 DRIVING MECHANISMS
GROOVE PULLEY

PULLEY,GROOVE
BOLT ,MACHINE

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

*Part of identically numbered item.

FIG. 103 GEAR HOUSING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

R R R
N B O

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

5306-01-237-1166
5305-01-298-4179
5330-01-191-4513
2815-01-194-4317
5305-01-263-2708
3040-01-297-9102
5330-01-191-7322
5330-01-263-6179
5330-01-453-7142
2520-01-435-5483
5305-01-443-1809
5305-01-467-2825

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434
15434
10988
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3900633
3901446
3904353
390379400
J907998
3912772
3914385
3915772
3931351
3920758
3924962
3926846

103-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP
1G. 103

BOLT ,MACHINE
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
SEAL

HOUSING, GEAR
SCREW,MACHINE
ADJUSTING DEVICE,BE
GASKET

GASKET

GASKET ,GEAR HOUSING
HOUSING PART, TRANSM
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

END OF FIGURE

2919 DRIVING MECHANISMS
GEAR HOUSING

PR R R ERNRRERNE

[N
SA N



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

RSN

N

N

cameseeaa NN
- NN

SN Ay

o Ny RN N
N S
Wyl

~ \
\
Y
o
SGAD Ixypea

N

N N
N - ,.A..r//.,/,u/y //
N \
2 < N
s NN AR AN
N RN R S
RRMNNN N SRS
N A RN el o .

3

N\
N

FIG. 104 FUEL PUMP COUPLING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

&) (€))
SMR
CODE NSN
PAOZZ
XD0ZZ

PAOZZ 5307-01-190-1475
PAOZZ 5330-01-306-8642

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART

NUMBER

3900589
3931383
3902501
3931607

104-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2932 ENGINE FUEL PUMP

FUEL PUMP COUPLING
NUT,PLAIN HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 3
GEAR,FUEL PUMP 1
STUD 3
GASKET 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

~\ - - .\ -—
N == AN =3 M
\ 3\ vt oY 1O\
. NS \ \ \ W NS
N\ i Y v oW PN PR P
W ey, (Me==%®" W\ (M2 A
N AR S N N s S AN
W\, N AN, VN MY e =
"\ AR AR e /
'\ ) Vot = Aen
—_— - \ >-.b N v
TN Ny A 9 A
, \,0 / \ % - (4"- IIIIIIIII r._l!/
\ ! \ e
A A SRR A LA \
v > -== == -
& X \“NQ@W. PP o
\ b f .\ 27P L SN ]
o D S AN A <) )
“il le7 L” ’ ]
Wl R 4 p e / o
L U TR ] _
Y B/, VL i 7 |
wop 2N «
7 L 1t ‘e %
N (i 2" &
./ \ W otm \
'Y \ \ AW
Qu..P.F.FJ-LJa, e —————
E.NII‘--'.WJ\),I -ll-lall-‘l..l-llvlllt

FIG. 105 MECHANICAL TACHOMETER DRIVE



SECTION 11

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

TM9-4940-568-24P

(€)) €Y C))
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

1 PAOZZ 2815-01-199-0446 15434 3903463
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-191-8047 15434 3903475

105-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2932 ENGINE FUEL PUMP

FIG. 105 MECHANICAL TACHOMETER DRIVE
CAP,FRONT COVER 1
GASKET

1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

*Part of identically numbered item.

FIG. 106 AIR CLEANER



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2933 ENGINE AIR CLEANER

AIR CLEANER
1 PFOZZ 2945-01-475-3463 44940 140-3051 CLEANER,AIR 1
2 PAOZZ 2940-01-470-9846 44940 140-3055 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER 1
3 PF0ZZ 4330-01-475-3462 44940 140-3053 BAND,AIR CLEANER 1
4 PF0ZZ 5340-01-475-3461 44940 140-3063 BRACKET , MOUNTING 1
5 PF0ZZ 4730-01-475-3459 44940 503-2029 ELBOW, CLEANER,AIR 1
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-212-3389 15434 (0850201200 WASHER, LOCK 2
7 PAOZZ 5305-01-321-2121 15434 C0718107400 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X 25 2
8 XD0zZ 44940 800-2056 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 16 2
9 PAOZZ 5310-01-473-0391 44940 526-2140 WASHER,FLAT M12 2
10 XD0zZ 44940 503-1870-05 CLAMP ,HOSE 2
11 PA0ZZ 4730-01-236-0348 44940 140-1260 RESTRICTOR,FLUID FL 1
12 PAOZZ 2940-01-470-9851 44940 140-2008 INDICATOR, SERVICE 1
13 XD0zZ 44940 503-1870-06 CLAMP ,HOSE 1
14 XD0ZZ TBD CAP,DUST 1

END OF FIGURE

106-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 107 FUEL TANK



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

N o o0 WN P

&)
SMR

CODE

PFO0O
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€)) €Y

NSN CAGEC

19204
19204
19204
39428
5305-00-225-3843 80204
5310-00-809-4058 96906
5310-00-088-1251 81349

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RIA148962
RI1A149037
RIA148776
97524A046
B1821BH025C100N
MS27183-10
M45913/1-4CG5C

107-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2935 ENGINE FUEL TANK
1G. 10 FUEL TANK

TANK, FUEL,,DIESEL
PAD,FUEL TANK

COVER

RIVET,BLIND

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1
WASHER,FLAT, .25
NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20

END OF FIGURE

12

28

18



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

10

14
18
23

9— THROUGH

17— THROUGH

FIG. 108 FUEL TANK VENT AND GAGE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

D U A WN P

o ~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

&)
SMR
CODE

XD0ZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
MFFZZ

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFFF
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ

(€))

NSN

€Y

CAGEC

1JABO

39428
1JABO

1JABO
93061

0z2v9

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

400681
TBD

TBD

TBD
5416K33
282194-AR

303851
125HBL-10-8
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

FC 1349AD
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

108-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2935 ENGINE FUEL TANK

1G. 10§ FUEL TANK VENT AND GAGE

VENT,FUEL TANK
WASHER

WASHER

NUT , JAM

CLAMP ,HOSE

HOSE,VENT MAKE FROM HOSE P/N 282194

AS REQUIRED
PROTECTOR, SURGE

BARB ,HOSE

GAGE, FUEL TANK

. SCREW

-WASHER

-.GAGE

-MOUNT, GAGE

-GASKET

SCREW/WASHER ASSEMBLY
WASHER , RUBBER

CAP ASSEMBLY,FUEL FILLER
CAP,FUEL

NUT

WASHER

BODY,FILLER

PLATE

SCREW

END OF FIGURE

R R OORRPRRPRNNERPRR N AR R R R

ol o
NN

12



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 109 ELECTRONIC OVERSPEED



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2936 ENGINE SPEED GOVERNOR AND
CONTROLS
1G. 109 FREQUENCY MODULE AND
ELECTRONIC OVERSPEED
HARNESS
1 PFOZZ 6110-01-473-1096 44940 305-0902-01 MODULE , FREQUENCY 1
2 PFOZZ 5340-01-472-9320 44940 319-0754 PLATE, FREQUENCY MODULE 1
3 PB0ZZ 6150-01-472-9806 44940 338-3396 HARNESS , FREQUENCY MODULE 1
4 PAOZZ 5305-00-889-3000 96906 MS35206-230 SCREW,CROSS-RECESSD #6-32 X 1/2 4
5 PAOZZ 5305-00-984-7342 96906 MS35191-274 SCREW,MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4 4
6 PAOZZ 5940-01-140-8678 44940 332-1571 TERMINAL, TAB ADAPT 2

END OF FIGURE

109-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 110 ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2936 ENGINE SPEED GOVERNOR AND

CONTROLS
1G. 110 ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR

1 PBOzZZ 2990-01-473-0255 44940 151-0715-01 CONTROL ,GOVERNOR 1
2 PBOZZ 5305-01-472-9826 44940 821-6001-01 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M5 X 10 4
3 PBOZZ 6150-01-472-9324 44940 338-3571 HARNESS,ELEC GOVERN 1
4  PBOZZ 5310-01-472-9322 44940 526-0027 WASHER,FLAT 13/16 1
5 PBOZZ 5945-01-473-1094 44940 150-2331-00 ACTUATOR,GOVERNOR 1

END OF FIGURE

110-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

N o N

™ NI
LAY
/// > /r
- b\
N ://./
N
N
R
~
DAY
’ N
- AR XN N
NN Gy \ Y
N S N
N N
. e RN ./, NI
Y B S T S S O N
TN N N r N

N RN

NN N
. N Ny
AN \ N
AN /1 .
N
Al 1/ ,././., ey G SORRY

R AN
N / / "
RN \ AN
o AR
$ s o
NN N .
K N aaas s RN
RS N Son AN
DN N\ W N AN N
N N AN NS N // N
NI A R NN W
RS ERNEEN . \ Ny B .
NN NN W
\ . N - NE .
RSN RN //..,:,,H, ..,...H:i.,:;w
AN D / .
R N . N AN N .,,../z/, .
N A N NG N
0 S N \ :
SRR N AR N

N N N Cn AT TRt ae
N N N .;/./ N R R N

- [SITTIRSe \

FIG. 111 SECONDARY FUEL FILTER



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2937 ENGINE FUEL FILTER
1G. 11 SECONDARY FUEL FILTER

1 PAOZZ 4730-01-432-9904 15434 3925954 NIPPLE,PIPE M16 X 1.50 X 33.5 1
2 PAOZZ 4930-01-471-0654 15434 3931062 SEPARATOR,FUEL WTR 1
3 PAOZZ 5310-01-340-8469 15434 3918191 WASHER,SEALING 12MM 2
4  PAOZZ 5305-01-234-3714 15434 3905860 NOZZLE,FUEL 1
5 PAOZZ 5305-01-266-3271 15434 3905403 SCREW,ASSY, PANEL 1

END OF FIGURE

111-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 112 FUEL INJECTOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2938 ENGINE PRIMING SYSTEM,
LINES AND PUMPS
FIG. 112 FUEL INJECTOR

1 PAOOO 2910-01-382-0163 15434 3802338 NOZZLE,FUEL INJECTN 4
2 PAOZzZ 5330-01-379-8396 15434 3923261 -.SEAL ,NONMETALLIC SP 1
3 PAOZzZ 5330-01-195-5268 15434 3903380 -SEAL,BANJO CONNECT 1
4 PAOZZ 5330-01-267-2985 15434 3909356 -GASKET 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-188-1054 15434 3905156 .SHIM 1.00 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-190-2131 15434 3905157 .SHIM 1.04 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-188-1055 15434 3905158 .SHIM 1.08 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-3532 15434 3905159 _SHIM 1.10 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-2413 15434 3905160 .SHIM 1.14 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-3533 15434 3905161 .SHIM 1.18 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-0774 15434 3905162 .SHIM 1.20 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-189-7804 15434 3905163 .SHIM 1.24 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-3534 15434 3905164 .SHIM 1.28 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-189-5407 15434 3905165 .SHIM 1.30 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-191-2494 15434 3905166 _SHIM 1.34 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-189-9026 15434 3905167 _SHIM 1.38 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-0775 15434 3905168 .SHIM 1.40 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-191-7512 15434 3905169 -SHIM 1.44 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-191-6333 15434 3905170 -SHIM 1.48 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-189-9027 15434 3905171 .SHIM 1.50 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-189-9028 15434 3905172 .SHIM 1.54 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-189-9029 15434 3905173 .SHIM 1.58 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-189-9030 15434 3905174 .SHIM 1.60 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-188-1056 15434 3905175 _SHIM 1.64 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-189-5408 15434 3905176 .SHIM 1.68 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-0776 15434 3905177 .SHIM 1.70 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-3535 15434 3905178 .SHIM 1.74 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5365-01-191-2411 15434 3905180 .SHIM 1.78 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-189-5409 15434 3905181 .SHIM 1.80 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-189-5410 15434 3905182 .SHIM 1.84 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-189-7499 15434 3905183 .SHIM 1.88 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-189-5411 15434 3905184 _SHIM 1.90 MM 1
5 PAOZZ 5310-01-189-5412 15434 3905185 .SHIM 1.94 MM 1
5 PAOZzZ 5310-01-189-5413 15434 3905186 .SHIM 1.98 MM 1
6 PAOZZ 5360-01-195-0554 15434 3905152 -SPRING,HELICAL CMPN 4
7 PAOZZ 5340-01-428-7590 15434 3917945 .SEAT,HELICAL SPRING 4
8 PAOZZ 5340-01-428-7589 15434 3917946 .SEAT,HELICAL SPRING 4
9 PAOZzZ 2910-01-210-5088 15434 3905155 -RETAINER, INJECTION 4
10 PFOZzZ 2910-01-475-3481 15434 3919727 -NOZZLE, INJECTOR 4

END OF FIGURE

112-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 113 FUEL INJECTION PUMP



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2938 ENGINE PRIMING SYSTEM,
LINES AND PUMPS
1G. 113 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

1 PFFZZ TBD SCREW,MACHINE 2
1 PFFZZ TBD SCREW,MACHINE 1/4-20 X 1 1
2 PFFzZ 44940 151-0731-04 CONTROLLER,ELECTRONIC 1
3 PFFZZ 2910-01-473-0843 15434 3933104 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1
4 PFFZZ 44940 866-0014 NUT,ACORN NO.10-32 1
5 PFFZZ TBD KEY ,WOODRUFF 1

END OF FIGURE

113-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 114 FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2938 ENGINE PRIMING SYSTEM,
LINES AND PUMPS
1G. 114 FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES

1 PAOZZ 2910-01-216-4192 15434 3928143 PUMP,FUEL,CAM ACTD 1
2 PAOZZ 4710-01-211-5596 15434 3905649 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
3 PAOZZ 5330-01-467-2130 15434 3931059 GASKET,COVER PLATE 1
4 PAOZZ 5310-01-340-8469 15434 3918191 WASHER,SEALING 12MM 2
5 PAOZZ 5305-01-207-7243 15434 3903035 NOZZLE,FUEL 1
6 PAOZZ 5305-01-193-4506 15434 3900631 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 25 2

END OF FIGURE

114-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 115 FUEL PLUMBING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2938 ENGINE PRIMING SYSTEM,
LINES AND PUMPS
1G. 11§ FUEL PLUMBING

1 PAOZzZ 5330-01-450-6038 15434 3928759 PACKING ,PREFORMED 4
2 PAOZZ 5305-01-237-4915 15434 3900629 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 16 2
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-207-7243 15434 3903035 NOZZLE,FUEL 1
4 PAOZZ 5330-01-195-5268 15434 3903380 SEAL,BANJO CONNECT 4
5 PAOZZ 4730-01-195-0825 15434 3905307 BOLT,FLUID PASSAGE M6 X 1.00 X 14.3 4
6 PAOOO 4710-01-252-6345 15434 3909695 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
7 PAOZZ 5325-01-297-1216 15434 3905391 -.GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC 1
8 PAOZZ 5305-01-245-3192 15434 3918109 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 25 2
9 PAOZzZ 5310-01-340-8469 15434 3918191 WASHER,SEALING 12MM 2
10 PAOZZ 5310-01-234-1411 15434 3903723 WASHER, PLAIN 2
11 PAOZZ 5340-01-240-2696 15434 3904711 BRACKET ,DOUBLE ANGL 2
12 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-8396 15434 3920854 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M5 X .80 X 22 2
13 PAOZZ 5340-01-424-1807 15434 3917746 BUMPER , NONMETALLIC 4
14 PAOZZ 4710-01-434-3532 15434 3918501 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
15 PAOZZ 4710-01-434-3533 15434 3918502 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
16 PAOZZ 5340-01-436-6144 6M148 3919294 BRACKET ,ANGLE 1
17 PAOZZ 4710-01-434-3534 15434 3918503 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
18 PAOZZ 4710-01-434-3535 15434 3918504 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
19 PAOZZ 5340-01-437-6321 6M148 5683919292 BRACKET ,ANGLE 1
20 PAOOO 4710-01-434-3536 15434 3918519 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
21 PAOZZ 5325-01-297-1216 15434 3905391 .GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC 1
22 PAOZZ 4730-01-189-8322 15434 390538800 TEE,TUBE 1
23 PAOOO 4710-01-193-3081 15434 3905692 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL 1
24 PAOZZ 5325-01-297-1216 15434 3905391 -GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC 1

END OF FIGURE

115-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 116 FUEL FILTER PLUMBING



SECTION 11

@ @ (€)) €Y C))
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER

1 PAOzZZ 5305-01-207-7243 15434 3903035
2 PAOZZ 5310-01-340-8469 15434 3918191

116-1

TM9-4940-568-24P

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2938 ENGINE PRIMING SYSTEM,
LINES AND PUMPS
1G. 11§ FUEL FILTER PLUMBING
NOZZLE,FUEL 1

WASHER,SEALING 12MM

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

— — Wi — — —4

FIG. 117 FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2938 ENGINE PRIMING SYSTEM,
LINES AND PUMPS
1G. 11 FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS
1 PAOZZ 4730-00-278-0155 44940 502-0199 ELBOW,MALE, INVERTED 1
2 PFOZZ 4720-01-476-0294 44940 501-0627-03 LINE,FUEL IN WITH PRIMARY (IN-LINE) 1
FUEL FILTER
3 PFOZZ TBD CLAMP ,HOSE 1
4  XD0zz 44940 501-0502 LINE,FUEL OUT 1
5 PFOZZ TBD COUPLING,PIPE 1
6 PFOZZ TBD BUSHING,REDUCER 1

END OF FIGURE

117-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

12

FIG. 118 MUFFLER



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2941 ENGINE MUFFLER,EXHAUST AND

TAIL PIPES
1G. 118 MUFFLER

1 PFOZZ 44940 155-2062-10 CAP,RAIN 3 INCH 1
2 PFOzZz 42606 227-0253 EASY SEAL 1
3 PFOzZz 35978 268-3530 COLLAR 1
4 PFOzZZz 5340-01-475-3477 44940 155-3102-02 SHIELD,RAIN 1
5 PFOZzZ 2990-01-475-3686 44940 155-3167 MUFFLER 1
6 PAOZZ 5305-01-472-9813 44940 821-6003-02 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 25 2
7 XD0zz 44940 155-2175 CLAMP ,MUFFLER 1
8 PFOZZ 2990-01-475-3746 44940 155-3168 PI1PE, EXHAUST 1
9 XD0zz 44940 800-2086 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 25 4
10 PFOZzZ 5330-01-475-3693 44940 154-2708 GASKET ,EXHAUST 1
11 PAOZzZ 5310-01-473-0398 44940 850-2010 WASHER, LOCK 4
12 PAOzz 44940 155-3219 GASKET 2

END OF FIGURE

118-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 119 RADIATOR



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

N NNREPRRRRRRRRER
NP OO O®w-NO®UMWRNIERO

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zZz
XD0zz
XD0zZ
PAOZZ
XD0zz
XD0zz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
XD0zZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

2930-01-475-3700
2930-01-475-3701
5340-01-475-3738
5340-01-475-3680
4140-01-475-3615
4140-01-475-3612
4140-01-475-3475
5320-01-478-0500
2930-01-435-9488

5305-01-472-9813
4730-00-999-9057
4820-01-225-8925
4730-01-475-3742
4730-01-475-3476
4820-01-473-1087

4730-01-473-0907

4730-01-274-8953

€Y

CAGEC

44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

130-4596-02

130-4757
130-4759
130-4716
130-4600
130-4756
130-4715

818-0231-02

130-1788
503-1262

821-6003-02
503-2003-01

503-0365
503-1929
503-0465
504-0028
502-0085
505-0117
504-0011
505-0185
503-1195
503-0183

119-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

ENGINE RADIATOR,

SHELL,

CORE, AND EXPANSION TANK

GROUP 2951

1G. 119
RADIATOR
SHROUD

SIDE,HOUSING
GUARD,ALTERNATOR
GUARD,FAN RIGHT
GUARD,FAN LEFT
COVER, GUARD, FAN
RIVET
CAP,RADIATOR
HOSE 24 IN.

RADIATOR

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
HOSE, INLET,RADIATOR

CLAMP ,HOSE

HOSE,OUTLET,RADIATO

CLAMP ,HOSE
COCK,DRAIN
NIPPLE,PIPE
BUSHING, FLUSH
VALVE , SHUTOFF
NIPPLE,HALF

HOSE,OIL DRAIN 26

CLIP,HOSE

END OF FIGURE

M8 X 1.25 X 20

IN.

P P WR P RPRAMNERPR

24

P PR RPRRPRPRRNRNLPR



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 120 COOLANT SURGE TANK



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b WN P

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
M0O0zz

(€))

NSN

€Y

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

120-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2951 ENGINE RADIATOR, SHELL,

CORE, AND EXPANSION TANK
1G. 120 COOLANT SURGE TANK

TANK, SURGE 1

SCREW 4

WASHER, FLAT 4

CLAMP ,HOSE 1

HOSE MAKE FROM HOSE P/N XXX 1

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l

TM 9-4940-568-24P

Yoo
/
.

FIG. 121 COOLANT HEATER



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2953 ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM LINES
1G. 12 COOLANT HEATER

1 PFOZZ 2990-01-473-0840 44940 333-0588-02 HEATER,ENG COOLANT 1
2 PFOZZ 5340-01-472-9821 44940 333-0585 BRACKET ,HEATER 1
3 XD0zz 44940 503-1634-02 HOSE 4
4 PFOZZ 4710-01-473-0256 44940 130-4643 TUBE,WATER HEATER 1
5 PFOZZ 4710-01-473-0257 44940 130-4644 TUBE,WATER HEATER 1
6 PFOzZZ 4730-01-473-0935 44940 502-0942 ELBOW,HOSE 1
7 PFOzZzZz 4730-01-473-0930 44940 505-0019 BUSHING,REDUCER 2
8 PAOZZ 4730-00-908-3195 58536 AA52506-F CLAMP ,HOSE 8
9 PFOZZ 4730-01-473-0917 44940 502-0943 CONNECTOR ,HOSE 1
10 PFOZz 5305-01-472-9817 44940 821-6002-03 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 16 4
11 PFOZzZ 5305-01-472-9813 44940 821-6003-02 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1 1/4 X 20 2

END OF FIGURE

121-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 122 WATER INLET



SECTION 11
@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PA0ZZ
2 PAOZZ
3 PAOZZ
4  XDp0ZZ

TM9-4940-568-24P

(©)) @ ©) O )
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2953 ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM LINES
1G. 122 WATER INLET
2930-01-237-1828 15434 3903103 WATER OUTLET,ENGINE 1
5306-01-237-7531 15434 3901757 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.50 X 75 3
5330-01-314-0902 15434 3906697 GASKET 1
4730-01-147-2223 15434 3008468 PLUG,PIPE 2

END OF FIGURE

122-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

14 2

FIG. 123 WATER PUMP



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2954 ENGINE WATER PUMP
1G. 123 WATER PUMP

1 PAOOO 2930-01-467-6421 15434 3802971 PUMP, WATER 1
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-297-6308 15434 3906698 .SEAL,RECTANGULAR RG 1
3 XD0zZ 15434 3941981 SCREW, CAP,HEXAGON H 2

END OF FIGURE

123-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
1— THROUGH

FIG. 124 FAN DRIVE



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2955 ENGINE FAN, FAN DRIVE, FAN
BELTS, FAN
1G. 124 FAN DRIVE
1 PAOZZ 5342-01-242-2998 15434 3909888 SUPPORT, FAN 1
2 PAOZZ 2930-01-386-2440 15434 3908164 .SHAFT, FAN DRIVE 1
3 PAOZZ 2930-01-237-6359 15434 3901364 -HUB, FAN CLUTCH 1
4 PAOZZ 3120-01-359-4568 15434 3909887 _RETAINER, SHAFT 1
5 PFOzZzZz 5306-01-472-9328 15434 3928873 SCREW,HEX FLANGE M8 X 1.25 X 40 4
6 PAOZZ 3020-01-341-0462 15434 3914463 PULLEY ,GROOVE 1
7 XDFZZ 44940 130-3080 FAN,RADIATOR 1
8 PFOZzZ 5365-01-475-3741 44940 130-3082 SPACER, FAN 1
9 XD0zz 44940 526-2100 WASHER, FLAT 4
10 XD0zz 44940 800-2068 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 65 4

END OF FIGURE

124-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 125 OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

1
2
3

@ (©))
SMR
CODE NSN

PFOZZ 4730-01-475-3470
PAOZZ 6685-01-449-3954
PFOZZ 6620-01-475-3472

€Y

CAGEC

44940
44940
44940

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

505-1373
193-0388
193-0435

125-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2960 SENDING UNITS

1G. 12§ OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE
BUSHING,REDUCER 1
SENDER, TEMPERATURE 1
GAUGE,OIL TEMPERATURE 1

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 126 EXTERNAL ENGINE PARTS



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

W W WWWwWWwWWwNNNNNNNNNNRRRPRRRPRRPR R R
0N NWNRPRO®©®NOUODWNERO®OOONO®OUMUWNLERO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
XAOZZ
XA0ZZ
XAOZZ
PBOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zz
XDb0zz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5310-00-655-6151
5305-01-472-9827
2990-01-473-0832
5305-01-321-2121
6685-01-262-2397
5310-01-051-8089
5310-00-274-8710
5310-00-074-1387
5310-01-049-2745
6150-01-473-0379
6150-01-473-0380
5310-01-473-0391
4730-01-473-0403
5330-01-212-3361
4730-01-269-9366
4820-01-473-1087
4730-01-473-0907
4730-01-274-8953

4730-01-473-0910
5930-01-382-3269
2910-01-473-1084
5930-01-473-0913

5340-01-473-0396
5310-01-321-5930
5310-01-473-0397
5310-01-473-0398

5310-01-258-0871
2990-01-473-0834
5930-01-170-5885
5305-01-159-0065
5310-01-321-4088
5930-01-170-5884

€Y

CAGEC

96906
44940
44940
15434
44940
44940
94135
10001
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
15434
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
94117
44940
44940
56161
15434
44940

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS35335-65
800-2085
309-0554
C0718107400
193-0375
526-0008
43W6335-40
1244954-2
870-0131
416-0921-01
416-0893
526-2140
505-1503
€0102114700
102-1237
504-0011
505-0185
503-0183
503-1195
505-0050
309-0641-03
147-0779
193-0448
323-1549
323-1548
323-1492
332-2921
750-1008
860-2006
850-2010
332-3196
416-0446
3026368P1
309-0553
309-0641-07
10501759
€0850200800
309-0269

126-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2960 SENDING UNITS
EXTERNAL ENGINE PARTS

WASHER,LOCK 1/2
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
SWITCH, TEMPERATURE
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M12 X 25
SENDER,WATER TEMPER
WASHER,FLAT #10

WASHER, LOCK,SPRING #10
NUT,PL,ASSEMBLED #8-32

NUT, PLAIN,ASSEMBLE #10-32
CABLE,BATTERY

CABLE,BATTERY

WASHER,FLAT M12
ADAPTER,PIPE

GASET,OIL DRAIN

ADAPTER, OIL DRAIN
VALVE , SHUTOFF

NIPPLE,HALF

CLIP,HOSE

HOSE,OIL DRAIN

ELBOW, STREET

SWITCH, PRESSURE
SLEEVE,PUMP,FUEL

SENDER,OIL PRESSURE
.CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL

-WEDGE ,RECEPTACLE
-SOCKET,CONTACT

CLAMP,J

NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M5
WASHER,LOCK M10
CLAMP,J
CABLE,BATTERY
WASHER,FLAT #8
SWITCH, TEMPERATURE
SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON,H
WASHER,LOCK M8
SWITCH, TEMPERATURE

M10 X 25

M6 X 25

END OF FIGURE

P PR RPRRPNRRPRPRRRPRRRPRPRRPRRPRPRREPRPNNRPRRREPNRRPRPRRPNRPRRPRPNRPRN



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 127 THERMOSTAT



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2960 SENDING UNITS
1G. 12 THERMOSTAT

1 PAOZZ 2930-01-313-8028 15434 3914409 OUTLET ,WATER,ENGINE 1
2 PAOZZ 5330-01-190-1904 10988 J923331 GASKET 1
3 PAOZZ 5305-01-239-7202 15434 3900632 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 35 1
4 PAOZZ 5305-01-441-3203 15434 3926972 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 35 2
5 PAOZZ 5342-01-191-9383 15434 3903757 BRACKET ,ENGINE LFTG 1
6 PAOZZ 6685-01-343-1572 15434 3802968 THERMOSTAT ,FLOW CTR 1

END OF FIGURE

127-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 128 LOW COOLANT LEVEL SENSOR



SECTION 11

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

(€))

NSN

TM9-4940-568-24P

€Y C))
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

1 PFOZZ 6150-01-475-3466 44940 338-3035-01
2 PFOZZ 6680-01-475-3468 44940 193-0467

128-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2960 SENDING UNITS

LOW COOLANT LEVEL SENSOR
HARNESS,LOW COOLANT 1
SENDER,LOW CLNT LVL 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 129 ETHER START SENSOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

(€9 ) 3) (C)) () (6) )
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2960 SENDING UNITS
ETHER START SENSOR
1 XD0zZz TBD SENSOR,ETHER START 1

END OF FIGURE

129-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 130 ALTERNATOR AND MOUNT



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

e el ol
a N WN RO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
XDb0zz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zz
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

5365-01-284-9543
5305-01-193-4506
5340-01-435-5485
5306-01-284-2991
5310-01-321-4088

5310-01-356-7109
5310-01-473-0397
5310-01-321-3478
5305-01-234-3755
2920-01-196-4248
5310-01-287-0305
3020-01-284-2379

2920-01-476-0293

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434
56161
15434

44940
44940
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
44940
44940

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3910715
3900631
3923387
10503951
€0850200800
TBD
860-2008
860-2006
€0850200500
3900630
3903089
3908563
3908560
191-1981
191-1983-02

130-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2961 GENERATOR
1G. 130 ALTERNATOR AND MOUNT

SPACER,SLEEVE
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
SUPPORT , ALTERNATOR
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.50 X 95
WASHER,LOCK M10
WASHER, FLAT

NUT,HEX

NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
BRACE, ALTERNATOR
WASHER, LOCK
PULLEY,GROOVE

FAN, ALTERNATOR
ALTERNATOR

M8 X 1.25 X 25

M8 X 1.25 X 20

END OF FIGURE

P PR R REPNNMNRRRPRRPREPR®LER



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

2
THROUGH
63

4
THROUGH
20

6
THROUGH
19

FIG. 131 GENERATOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P
@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 2961 GENERATOR
1G. 13 GENERATOR
1  XDFHH 44940 TBD GENERATOR
2 PFHZZ 2920-01-478-4563 44940 220-4447-16 .STATOR, GENERATOR 1
3 PFHHH 2920-01-477-4824 44940 201-3557-01 -ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1
4  PFHZZ 5315-01-477-3420 44940 515-0299-02 - -KEY,EXCITER ROTOR 1
5 PFHHH 2920-01-478-1023 44940 201-3434-01 -.-ROTOR ASSY,EXCITER 1
6 PFHHH 6130-01-477-3967 44940 357-0091 --RECTIFIER,FORWARD WITH 1
POSITIVE DIODE
6 PFHHH 6130-01-477-3959 44940 357-0092 .-RECTIFIER ASSY,REVR WITH 1
NEGATIVE DIODE
7 PAHZZ 5961-01-448-6908 44940 358-0135-01 - - .SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC POSITIVE 3
7 PAHZZ 5961-01-448-6909 44940 358-0135-02 .. .SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC NEGATIVE 3
8 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3454 44940 800-3009 .. .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M4 X 35 3
9 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3482 44940 860-2005 ---NUT,HEX M4 3
10 PAHZZ 5310-01-306-6039 21793 R-24-2802 .- -WASHER,LOCK M4 3
11 PAHZZ 5310-01-178-7335 15526 1440-4 - - -WASHER,FLAT M4 3
12 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3488 44940 870-2064-01 - -NUT,SELF-LOCKING M4 6
13 PAHZZ 5310-01-178-7335 15526 1440-4 - -WASHER, FLAT 6
14 PFHZZ 3110-01-477-3945 44940 510-0164 -BEARING,BALL 1
15 PFHZZ 5325-01-477-3517 44940 518-0083 -RING,RETAINING 1
16 PAHZZ 5905-01-329-1699 44940 304-0807 -RESISTOR,VOLTAGE SE 1
17 PAHZZ 5310-01-473-0397 44940 860-2006 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M5 2
18 PFHZZ 2930-01-477-4817 44940 232-3695 . -HUB,DRIVE,GENERATOR 1
19 PAHZZ 5310-01-321-3478 15434 C0850200500 - -WASHER,LOCK M5 2
20 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3448 44940 526-2060 . -WASHER,FLAT M5 M5 2
21 PAHZZ 5331-01-449-3953 44940 509-0266-01 -O-RING 1
22 PFHZZ 6115-01-477-4581 44940 231-0370 -ADAPTER,GENERATOR 1
23 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3485 44940 800-3017-20 -.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M4 X 35 6
24 PAHZZ 5310-01-259-3595 70655 10589 -WASHER,LOCK M10 6
25 PFHzZ 44940 805-0015 .BOLT,PLACE 3/8-16 X 3/4 8
26 PAHZZ 5330-01-456-6359 44940 508-0139 -SEAL,PLAIN 1
27 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3493 44940 234-0937-01 -COVER,STATOR, TOP 1
28 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3496 44940 232-3819-01 -.COVER,STATOR,BOTTOM 1
29 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3499 44940 800-3017-37 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 25 8
30 PAHZZ 5310-01-259-3595 70655 10589 -WASHER,LOCK M10 10
31 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3500 44940 526-0399-62 -WASHER, FLAT M10 10
32 PFHZZ 5325-01-477-3479 44940 508-1057 -GROMMET 1
33 PFHZZ 5940-01-477-5147 44940 232-3421 -BLOCK, TERMINAL 1
34 PFHZZ 5325-01-477-3478 44940 517-0135 -PLUG,HOLE 1
35 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3382 44940 234-0980 -GUARD, FAN 2
36 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3376 44940 234-0878 -SCREEN,AIR INLET 2
37 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3392 44940 821-6001-02 -.SCREW,SEMS M5 X 12 M5 X 12 8
38 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3394 44940 211-0422 -BELL,END 1
39 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3397 44940 850-0114-54 -WASHER,LOCK M8 6
40 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3399 44940 800-3017-42 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 50 5
40 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3401 44940 800-3014-44 -.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 60 1
12 O"CLOCK POSITION
41 PFHZZ 5310-01-326-7487 44940 850-2006 -WASHER,LOCK M6 4
42 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3402 44940 800-2042 -.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 80 4

131-1



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) ) )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
43 PFHZZ 2920-01-478-1018 44940 220-4293-04 -.STATOR,EXCITER 1

44 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3520 44940 232-3940 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING 2

45 PAHZZ 5310-01-259-3595 70655 10589 -WASHER,LOCK M10 8

46 PFHZZ 5306-01-477-3519 44940 800-3017-39 -SCREW, CAP,HEXAGON H M10 8

47 PAHZZ 5310-01-354-0232 78500 SA75503717 -WASHER,FLAT M10 4

48 PFHZZ 5365-01-477-5088 44940 232-3730-03 -SPACER, FOOT 4

49 PFHZZ 5306-01-478-4653 44940 805-0018 .BOLT,PLACE 3/8-16X1 8

50 PFHZZ 5306-01-477-3524 44940 800-2088 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 35 12
51 PFHZZ 5310-01-473-0398 44940 850-2010 -WASHER,LOCK M10 12
52 PFHZZ 5310-01-010-2261 44940 526-0174 -WASHER,FLAT 3/8 8

53 PAHZZ 5310-01-321-5930 15434 (€0860200800 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 8

54 PAHZZ 5310-01-473-0398 44940 850-2010 -WASHER,LOCK M10 8

55 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3521 44940 526-2120 -WASHER,FLAT M10 8

56 PFHZZ 6150-01-477-5076 44940 332-2987 -LINK, TERMINAL 4

57 PAHZZ 5305-01-472-9826 44940 821-6001-01 -.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M5 X 10 8

58 PFHZZ 9535-01-477-4004 44940 232-3959-01 .DISC,DRIVE 1

59 PFHZZ 5306-01-477-3507 44940 232-3960 -SCREW, CAP,SOCKET HD 8

60 PAHZZ 5310-01-120-8507 19207 12277033 -WASHER,FLAT 13/32 X 4 1/4 X 1/4 12
61 PAHZZ 5310-01-259-3595 70655 10589 -WASHER,LOCK M10 6

62 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3461 44940 800-3017-38 -.SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 30 6

63 PFHZZ 5325-01-477-3411 44940 231-0319 -ADAPTER,STATOR 1

END OF FIGURE

131-2






SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

11

10

FIG. 132 PERMANENT MAGNET CONTROL



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2962 GENERATOR

PERMANENT MAGNET CONTROL
1 PFFZZ 5315-01-477-3406 44940 775-0049 PIN,PARALLEL 1
2 PFFZZ 5306-01-477-3408 44940 815-0761-01 BOLT,MOUNTING, PMG 1
3 PFFZZ 2920-01-477-5038 44940 201-3446 ROTOR, PMG 1
4  PFFZZ 2920-01-477-5040 44940 220-4233 STATOR, PMG 1
5 PFFZZ 5340-01-477-3453 44940 232-3972 CLAMP,STATOR 4
6 PFFZZ 5340-01-477-3442 44940 234-0875-02 COVER,END BELL 1
7 PFFZZ 5340-01-477-3460 44940 232-3462-03 SPACER,COVER 4
8 PAFZZ 5305-01-472-9826 44940 821-6001-01 SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H 4
9 PAFZZ 5310-01-473-0398 44940 850-2010 WASHER,LOCK M10 1
10 PFFZZ 6150-01-477-5105 44940 338-3011 HARNESS, PMG 1
11 PAFZZ 5310-01-326-7487 44940 850-2006 WASHER,LOCK M6 4

END OF FIGURE

132-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 133 VOLTAGE REGULATOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2962 REGULATOR
1G. 133 VOLTAGE REGULATOR

1 XD0zz 44940 303-0285 POTENTIOMETER 1
2 PAOZZ 5963-01-456-6353 44940 305-0823 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE 1
3 PFOZZ 5905-01-475-3530 44940 350-1222 RESISTOR 1
4 PAOZZ 5305-01-053-5003 96906 MS51958-66B SCREW,MACHINE #10-32 X 7/8 4
5 PFOZZ 5340-01-475-3465 44940 332-1043 JUMPER 11
6 XD0zz 44940 300-3782 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 1
7 XD0zz 44940 305-0868 BOARD,PC ISOLA TRNS 1
8 PAOZZ 5310-01-258-0871 94117 3026368P1 WASHER, FLAT #8 4
9 PAOZZ 5305-00-889-3000 96906 MS35206-230 SCREW,CROSS-RECESSD #6-32 X 1/2 4

END OF FIGURE

133-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 134 STARTER ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

1
2
3

@ (©))
SMR
CODE NSN

PAOFF 2920-01-214-7356
PAOZZ 5310-01-473-0398
XD0ZZ 5306-01-477-3524

€Y

CAGEC

077S2
44940
44940

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

1113276
850-2010
800-2088

134-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2963 STARTER, SOLENOIDS, CIRCUIT
BREAKERS, WIRING, AND SWITCHES
1G. 134 STARTER ASSEMBLY
MOTOR,ENGINE STARTE 1
WASHER,LOCK M10
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 35 3

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 191817 16 15 14 11 12 13

343534 35 30

J o ]

&
Qs

39 38 37

FIG. 135 STARTER



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 NO 0o WDN P

e R e o
o N WNR O

N R R
o © o~

N N NN
A WDN P

NN
o a1

N
~

W NN
o © ®

W W wwwwwwow
© 00N O b~ WDN PR

&)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

XAFZZ
XAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ

XAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

XAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(€))

NSN

5310-01-180-4765
5310-00-220-6539
2520-01-408-5674
5305-01-414-7134
2920-01-369-4370
5305-01-359-8003

5305-01-424-6429

2920-01-408-9972
5977-01-369-1592

5305-01-433-8479
6105-01-409-1305

3040-01-408-8135
3110-01-368-7391
6105-01-409-1306
3010-01-478-1143
3120-01-374-4440

2920-01-408-9971
3120-01-368-3903

5305-01-389-1694
2920-01-408-9968
5331-01-373-6247
5977-01-409-1304
5977-01-369-1591
5305-01-386-7845
5360-01-373-4661
3110-01-368-7235
2920-01-408-9967
3110-01-368-7234

€Y

CAGEC

61888
01843
077S2
60764
X677
73342

89749

077S2
X677

80204
16764

077S2
X677
16764
X677
16764

077S2
X677

16764
077S2
16764
16764
X677
19207
16764
X677
077S2
X677

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

01402-00006
NMS601-2X
10456464
102471
10457055
11515315
1113276-2
1113276-3
29CM635
1113276-4
10456473
10456458
1113276-5
1113276-6
B18231BO6060N
10457037

1113276-7
1113276-8
1113276-9
10457032

10456463
10456470
10457167
10456465

10456465-1
10457026

10456459

1113276-10
1113276-11
M5X0.8-14.3MMLG

10457036
10456474
10456456
10456457
12414419-039
10456460
10456462
10456466
10456461

135-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP

2963 STARTER,

SOLENOIDS, CIRCUIT

BREAKERS, WIRING, AND SWITCHES

1G. 13§

NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON
WASHER,FLAT M6
SHIFTER, FORK, VEHICU
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
RELAY-SOLENOID, ENG
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
PLUG,HOUSING
PLATE,HOUSING
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
DOWEL , ALIGNMENT
HOUSING,ENGINE DRIV
BRUSH,ELECTRICAL CO
SCREW, INSUL BRUSH
SEAL , FRAME
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
SUPPORT , ARMATURE

WASHER, THICK
WASHER, THIN
WASHER, FIBER
SHAFT , SHOULDERED

BEARING,BALL ,ANNULA
SUPPORT , ARMATURE
DRIVE ASSEMBLY,CLUT
BUSHING, SLEEVE

.STOP RING
HOUSING,ENGINE DRIV

BEARING,SLEEVE

PLUG,BUSHING
BOLT M6 X 1 X 181
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H

END BELL,ELECTRICAL
O0-RING

HOLDER ASSEMEBLY, E
BRUSH,ELECTRICAL CO
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
SPRING,HELICAL,EXTE
BEARING,BALL ,ANNULA
ARMATURE ,MOTOR
BEARING,BALL ANNULA

END OF FIGURE

M4 X

STARTER

M6 X 1

M6 X 1 X 50.8

M6 X 1 X 19.1

M6 X 1 X 35

4.8 MM

M6 X 1 X 60

MM
M5 X 0.8 X 14.3

M4 X 0.7 X 7.9

P PP ANNRPPPONRPPPNRPPRPPPSS<PFPPRPNNRPRLPPRPRPRRPNRPREPREPRLPREP



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 136 GENERATOR WIRING HARNESS



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2963 STARTER, SOLENOIDS, CIRCUIT
BREAKERS, WIRING, AND SWITCHES
1G. 136 GENERATOR WIRING HARNESS

1 PBOZZ 6150-01-473-0400 44940 338-3405 HARNESS ,WIRING 1
2 XD0zZzZ 44940 323-1644-01 .CONNECTOR,HOUSING 2
3 XD0zz 44940 323-1647 -PIN,CONTACT 1
4 PFOOO 6150-01-475-3448 44940 338-3380 HARNESS ,WIRING 1
5 XA0zz 44940 323-1304 _HOUSING,CONNECTOR 1
6 XD0ZZ 5945-01-473-1083 44940 307-2817-01 RELAY 1
7 XAOZZ 5999-01-473-1131 44940 323-1200 SOCKET,CONTACT 12
8 XAOZZ 5905-01-473-1088 44940 351-1599-42 RESISTOR 1
9 XAOZZ 5999-01-473-1133 44940 332-2431 PIN,CONTACT 2
10 XA0zz 44940 323-1546 -PLUG 1
11 PAOZzZ 5305-00-984-6193 96906 MS35206-245 _SCREW,MACHINE 8-32 X 1/2 2
12 PAOZzZ 5940-00-930-9648 44940 332-0604 -TERMINAL BOARD 1
13 XA0ZzZ 5999-01-473-1165 44940 332-1492 -SOCKET,CONTACT 13
14 XA0zz 44940 323-1591 PLUG, CONNECTOR 1
15 XA0zz 44940 319-2006-01 BRACKET , TERMINAL MT 1
16 XA0ZZ 5340-01-475-3465 44940 332-1043 JUMPER 4
17 XA0zz 44940 323-1548 -WEDGE ,RECEPTACLE 1
18 XA0ZZ 5999-01-473-1157 44940 332-1995 .SOCKET,CONTACT 1
19 XA0ZzZ 5961-01-449-3310 44940 357-0030 -RECTIFIER,SILICON 1
20 XA0zz 44940 323-1306 -HOUSING, CONNECTOR 1

END OF FIGURE

136-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

(54-56)

I T e T
() ‘y

)
ry

3
Yus

FIG. 137 DETECTOR CONTROLS



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2967 INSTRUMENT PANEL
1G. 13 DETECTOR CONTROLS

1 PFOZZ 5975-01-473-0389 44940 319-3030 BOX,CONTROL 1
2 PAOZZ 5999-01-439-6897 12115 SC5340-0287-2 MOUNTING PAD,ELECTR 4
3 PAOZZ 5305-00-889-3000 96906 MS35206-230 SCREW,CROSS-RECESSD #6-32 X 1/2 4
4  PAOZZ 5305-01-049-5437 44940 821-0004 SCREW,LOCKING HEAD #10-32 X 5/16 3
5 PBOOO 6150-01-473-1098 44940 338-3252 HARNESS,DC 1
6  XA0Zz 44940 323-1308 -HOUSING,PCB 1
7 PFOZZ 5940-01-473-1102 44940 323-1302 -PIN,CONTACT 1
8 XD0zz 44940 332-1445 -TIE,CABLE 1
9 PFOZZ 5998-01-473-0967 44940 300-4296 BOARD,PC ENGINE MON 1
10 PFOZzZ 5342-01-168-2827 44940 332-0052 CLIP,WIRE 1
11 PAOZZ 5310-01-049-2745 44940 870-0131 NUT, PLAIN,ASSEMBLE #10-32 1
12 PFOZZ 5340-01-475-3450 44940 301-9055-01 DOOR,CONTROL RH 1
13 PAOZZ 5305-00-889-3000 96906 MS35206-230 SCREW,CROSS-RECESSD #6-32 X 1/2 4
14 PAOZZ 5310-00-934-9747 96906 MS35649-262 NUT ,HEXAGON #6-32 4
15 PAOZZ 6240-01-357-0305 44940 322-0360-01 LAMP, INCANDESCENT 1
16 XD0zz 44940 098-7477 LABEL ,PANEL,DC 1
17 PFOZZ 6210-01-473-0900 44940 322-0361 LIGHT,PANEL 1
18 PAOZZ 6210-01-473-0896 44940 322-0004 LAMP,PILOT 1
19 PFO0ZZ 6685-01-473-0390 44940 193-0466 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE 1
20 PAOZZ 6685-01-269-3879 44940 193-0351 GAUGE,WATER PRESSUR 1
21 PAOZZ 6625-01-379-3263 44940 302-1642 VOLTMETER 1
22 PFOZZ 6645-01-472-9793 44940 302-2002 METER, TIME TOTALIZI 1
23  XA0zz 44940 517-0131 PLUG,HOLE 1
24 PAOZZ 5905-01-327-6686 44940 193-0250 RESISTOR, GAUGE 2
25 PF0ZZ 5999-01-473-0965 44940 308-1010 SWITCH,ROCKER 1
26 PAOZZ 5960-00-249-4944 44956 308-1011 SWITCH 1
27 PA0OZZ 5310-01-060-7181 44940 853-0008 WASHER, LOCK #10 1
28 PA0ZZ 5310-01-063-9847 44940 850-0045 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 4
29 PAOZZ 5330-01-411-8573 44940 508-0051 GROMMET 1
30 PAOZZ 5935-01-221-6306 44940 406-0332 CONNECTOR, RECEPTAC 2
31 PFOZZ 5325-01-472-9798 44940 406-0333 STUD, FASTENER 2
32 PAOZZ 5310-01-221-6193 44940 406-0334 WASHER, STUD,RETAINE 2
33 PAOzZZ 5310-00-584-5005 96906 MS35690-405 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-20 1
34 PA0ZZ 5310-01-275-7786 44940 526-0018 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 1
35 PF0ZZ 5340-01-472-9801 44940 337-0049 BOND, STRAP 1
36 PAOZZ 5305-01-110-1895 44940 800-0024 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON,H 5/16-18 X 1/2 1
37 PAOZZ 5310-00-836-3520 78189 501-040800-00 NUT,PLAIN,ASSMBLD,W #4-40 6
38 PA0OZZ 5310-00-407-9566 96906 MS35338-45 WASHER,LOCK, 5/16 2
39 PAOZZ 5305-01-049-5437 44940 821-0004 SCREW,LOCKING HEAD #10-32 X 5/16 3
40 XD0zz 44940 301-9054-01 DOOR,CONTROL LH 1
41 PBOZZ 6150-01-473-1103 44940 338-2278 HARNESS ,AC 1
42 PAOZZ 6210-01-356-9787 44940 322-0363 LIGHT, INDICATOR 1
43 PAOZZ 6625-01-354-9869 44940 302-1148 VOLTMETER 1
44 PFOZZ 6625-01-473-1085 44940 302-1725 AMMETER 1
45 PAOZZ 6625-01-354-9871 44940 302-1968 METER, FREQUENCY 1
46 XD0Zz 44940 098-5298 LABEL ,PANEL ,AC 1
47 PAOZZ 5355-01-170-6048 44940 303-0032 KNOB 1

137-1



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
48 PA0ZZ 5310-01-060-7181 44940 853-0008 WASHER, LOCK NO.10 1
49 PF0ZZ 5930-01-473-1086 44940 308-1052 SWITCH,ROTARY 1
50 XD0zz 44940 332-2723 STRIP,MARKER 1
51 PAOZZ 5305-00-889-3001 96906 MS35206-231 SCREW,MACHINE #6-32 X 5/8 2
52 PFO0ZZ 5910-01-473-1105 44940 355-0189 CAPACITOR 1
53 PBO0OO 6150-01-472-9803 44940 338-3429 HARNESS,TB21 1
54 XA0zZz 44940 323-1644-02 -.HOUSING, CAP 1
55 XA0zz 44940 323-1648 .SOCKET, TERMINAL 1
56 XD0zz 44940 332-1445 .TIE,CABLE 1

END OF FIGURE

137-2






SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 138 CURRENT TRANSFORMER



SECTION 11

@ @ (€)) €Y C))
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER

1 PFFZZ 5950-01-478-4559 44940 302-1845-04
2  XD0zz 44940 338-2229

138-1

TM9-4940-568-24P

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2968 SWITCHES, CIRCUIT BREAKERS
AND FUSES
1G. 13§ CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
TRANSFORMER , CURRENT 3
HARNESS ,WIRING 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 139 FLATRACK ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE
1 XDFZz

(€))

NSN

€Y

CAGEC

19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

) (6) ')
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 33 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS
GROUP 3301 REUSABLE SHIPPING
CONTAINERS
1G. 139 FLATRACK ASSEMBLY
RI1A148965 FLATRACK SUBASSEMBLY 1

END OF FIGURE

139-1



\ Y

\ \ !
AP \ !
\ Y \ {
/ N \ N

TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 140 ARGON HOSE REEL MOUNTING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 43 GAS, AIR AND VACUUM SYSTEMS
GROUP 4316 ASSEMBLED HOSE, FITTING,
LINES, BREATHERS, FILTERS
AND TRAPS
1G. 140 ARGON HOSE REEL MOUNTING
1 PAOOO 4930-01-311-2882 52173 7600-0LP HOSE REEL ,ARGON 1
2 XD0zz 19204 REDUCER-1 REDUCER 1
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-4652 81349 M45913/1-6CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 4
4 PAOZzZ 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14 WASHER, FLAT 4
5 PAOZzZ 5305-01-325-8387 96906 MS90725-64 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 1 4
172
6 PFOZZ 52173 TBD HOSE 1

END OF FIGURE

140-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 141 ARGON HOSE REEL ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 4316 ASSEMBLED HOSE, FITTING,
LINES, BREATHERS, FILTERS
AND TRAPS
1G. 14 ARGON HOSE REEL ASSEMBLY

1 PAOZZ 4730-01-472-9365 52173 600596-1 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT, SW 1
2 PFOZzZ 3940-01-478-2035 52173 260011 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 1
3 PFOZzZ 5360-01-478-1083 52173 260028 SPRING,ASSEMBLY ,DRI 1
4 PFOZZ 5340-01-478-1080 52173 600621 ARBOR ASSY,SPRING 1
5 PAOZzZ 5330-01-312-3271 52173 260069 GASKET 1
6 PAOZZ 3020-01-313-4689 52173 260074 WHEEL .RATCHET 1
7 PAOZzZ 5310-01-333-3754 52173 300011 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE #10-32 6
8 PFOZzZ 3040-01-478-2032 52173 260095 SHAFT ,MAIN 1
9 PAOZzZ 5325-01-291-6551 52173 300007 RING,RETAINING 1/4 2
10 PFOZzZ 3040-01-478-2042 52173 600016 BASE ASSEMBLY 1
11 PFOZzZ 5305-01-478-1095 52173 S35-84 SETSCREW 1/72-13 1
12 PAOZZ 4910-01-314-5806 52173 600017 GUIDE,HOSE REEL 1
13 PAOZzZ 5340-01-472-9374 52173 1-HR1004-3 BUMPER , NONMETALLIC 1
14 PAOZZ 5310-00-814-0673 96906 MS51943-33 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/16-18 4
15 PAOZzZ 5310-01-006-2084 96906 MS17828-3F NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE #10-32 X 3/8 1
16 PAOZZ 5310-01-356-6643 19200 10542185 NUT,PLAIN,PLATE 1/2-20 X 5/8 1
17 PAOZzZ 5360-01-312-4803 52173 260067 SPRING, LATCH 1
18 PFOZzZ 3120-01-474-9326 52173 400012 BUSHING, LATCH 1
19 PAOZzZ 5305-00-059-8596 96906 MS35217-58 SCREW,MACHINE #10-32 X 7/8 1
20 PAOZZ 3040-01-313-6647 52173 600018 PAWL 1
21 PAOZZ 5310-00-926-5913 96906 MS35691-23 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8-24 1
22 PAOZzZ 5307-01-291-0088 52173 260031 STUD,PLAIN 1
23 PAOZZ 5306-01-312-4841 52173 2-117440 BOLT,U 1
24 PAOZZ 5310-00-088-1251 81349 M45913/1-4CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 4
25 PAOZzZ 5310-01-303-3917 96906 MS15795-851 WASHER,FLAT, 174 4
26 PAOZZ 4730-01-312-5714 52173 S257-26 UNION, SWIVEL 1

END OF FIGURE

141-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 142 DUAL OXYGEN/ACETYLENE HOSE REEL MOUNTING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b WN P

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOOO
PAOZZ
XD0zz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

4940-01-475-3640
5310-00-087-4652

5310-00-080-6004
5305-01-325-8387

€Y

CAGEC

52173
81349
19204
96906
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

S36106LT
M45913/1-6CG5C
HOSE-1
MS27183-14
MS90725-64

142-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 4316 ASSEMBLED HOSE, FITTING,
LINES, BREATHERS, FILTERS
AND TRAPS
1G. 142 DUAL OXYGEN/ACETYLENE HOSE

REEL MOUNTING

HOSE REEL,DUAL

NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16
HOSE,1/4 TWIN X 125

WASHER,FLAT 3/8

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 1 1/2

N i T

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 143 DUAL OXYGEN/ACETYLENE HOSE REEL ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 4316 ASSEMBLED HOSE, FITTING,
LINES, BREATHERS, FILTERS
AND TRAPS
1G. 143  DUAL OXYGEN/ACETYLENE HOSE

REEL ASSEMBLY

1 PFOZZ 4730-01-472-9368 52173 300090 FITTING,HOSE,ACETYL 2
2 PFOZZ 4730-01-472-9366 52173 300091 FITTING,HOSE,OXYGEN 2
3 PA0ZzZ 5325-01-291-6551 52173 300007 RING,RETAINING 5
4  PFOZZ 5365-01-474-9306 52173 260862-1 SPACER, SPOOL 1
5 PFOZZ 5306-01-474-9553 52173 260402-100 ROD,TIE 4
6 PAOZZ 5310-01-387-9204 52173 S281-4 NUT,HEX FLANGE 1/4-20 8
7 PFOZZ 3895-01-475-1281 52173 260399-3 FLANGE, SPOOL 2
8 PAOZzZ 5310-00-409-3701 96906 MS17828-5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/16-18 12
9 PFOZZ 5365-01-474-9309 52173 260839 SPACER,RATCHET 3
10 PFOZZ 3020-01-474-9359 52173 260833 RATCHET,LATCH 1
11 PAOZZ 5305-00-207-8253 96906 MS35307-308 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1 3
12 PFOZZ 5305-01-474-9567 52173 S318-48 SCREW, SELF-TAPPING 3
13 PFOzZz 52173 600640 HUB AND BUSHING ASY 4
14 PFOZZ 5310-01-474-9318 52173 260907 WASHER,LATCH STUD 1
15 PFOZzZ 5340-01-474-9271 52173 260403 FRAME,SIDE 2
16 PFOZZ 3040-01-475-1257 52173 260827-1 ARM,GUIDE RIGHT 1
17 PFOZZ 4730-01-472-9369 52173 600257-1 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY,OXY 1
18 PFOZZ 3040-01-474-9344 52173 260840 SHAFT,CENTER 1
19 PFOZZ 9540-01-474-9314 52173 260404-6 BRACE, CROSS 2
20 PAOzZZ 5305-00-912-4820 96906 MS35276-270 SCREW,MACHINE 10-32 X 1 3/4 1
21 PAOzZZ 5360-01-312-4803 52173 260067 SPRING, LATCH 1
22 PF0ZZ 5315-01-474-9302 52173 260845 SPACER,LATCH RING 1
23 PF0ZZ 5340-01-474-9595 52173 600389 PAWL ASSY,LATCH 1
24 PAOzZZ 5305-00-837-3023 96906 MS51099-29 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/16-18 X 1/2 12
25 PAOZZ 5310-01-006-2084 96906 MS17828-3F NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 10-32 1
26 PAOZZ 5310-01-356-6643 19200 10542185 NUT,PLAIN,PLATE 1/2-20 1
27 PFOZZ 4730-01-472-9372 52173 600256-1 SWIVEL ASSY,ACETYLE 1
28 PF0zZZ 5340-01-474-9288 52173 260827-2 ARM,GUIDE LEFT 1
29 PFOzZZ 5315-01-474-9294 52173 260835 SPACER, SPRINGCASE 3
30 PFO0ZZ 5340-01-474-9550 52173 600485-1 SPRINGCASE ASSEMBLY 1
31 PFOZZ 5340-01-474-9291 52173 260852 ARBOR, SPRING 1
32 PAOZZ 5305-01-291-5131 52173 300006 SET SCREW 1
33 PFO0ZZ 5340-01-474-9324 52173 600385-1 BRACKET ASSY,ROLLER 1
34 PFO0ZZ 5315-01-474-9554 52173 260825-1 PIN,GUIDE ROLLER 2
35 PFO0ZZ 4930-01-474-9657 52173 600216-9 ROLLER ASSEMBLY 2
36 PFO0ZZ 5315-01-474-9634 52173 270014 POST,GUIDE ROLLER 4
37 PFO0ZZ 5365-01-474-9659 52173 270017 BUSHING,GUIDE ROLLE 8
38 PFO0ZZ 4930-01-474-9548 52173 600216-8 ROLLER ASSEMBLY 2
39 PFO0ZZ 5315-01-474-9622 52173 260825-2 PIN,GUIDE ROLLER 2
40 PFOZZ 5365-01-475-1287 52173 260836 SPACER, SPRINGCASE 2
41 XD0OzZzZ 52173 S2-52 SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8 4

END OF FIGURE

143-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 144 ARGON REGULATOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 43 GAS, AIR AND VACUUM SYSTEMS
GROUP 4317 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES
1G. 144 ARGON REGULATOR

1 XD0zz 19204 FIT-2 ELBOW 1
2 XD0zZzZ 19204 FIT-3 FITTING 1
3 PAOOO 6680-00-106-2127 0A389 806-9474 REGULATOR, FLOWMETER 1
4 PFOzz TBD -GAGE ,PRESSURE 1
5 PAOZZ 4730-01-306-6274 16166 B-70 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI 1
6 PFOzz TBD ADAPTER 1
7 PFOzz 16166 PF15Cv186B1 HOSE AND FITTING 1
8 PAOZZ 5305-00-071-2513 80204 B1821BH025C250N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 4
9 PFOZZ 19204 RI1A149148 PLATE,ARGON FL MTR 1
10 XD0zz 19204 HOSE-4 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
11 XD0zz 19204 FIT-1 FITTING 1
12 XD0zz 19204 REDUCER-1 REDUCER 1
13 PA0OZz 5305-00-068-0502 96906 MS90725-6 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 3/4 4
14 PFOzz 19204 RI1A149146 BRACKET 1
15 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4058 96906 MS27183-10 WASHER, FLAT, .25 8
16 PAOZZ 5310-00-088-1251 81349 M45913/1-4CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 8

END OF FIGURE

144-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 145 OXYGEN/PROPYLENE REGULATORS



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0o NOoO b~ WDNPRE

NNNMNNMNNRERRRRERRRRRRPRE
O 8 WNREPO O ®WNOUMWNIERO

&)
SMR
CODE

XDb0zz
PFOOO
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
XDb0zz
XD0zz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

6685-00-951-5970

5935-00-490-5233
4820-00-487-9049

4730-01-159-8630

5975-00-265-7308
4730-01-359-4888
5310-00-087-4652
5310-00-080-6004
5305-01-325-8387

€Y

CAGEC

19204
0A389
0A389
80382

16166

16166
19204
16166
89022
OA389
0A389
0A389
16166
16166
56501
16166
81349
96906
96906
19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

1830-3120
806-8402
841-0007
841-0003
TBD

TBD

B-40

TBD

254

HOSE-1
PF15CV120B1
33

806-9402
841 0102
841 0005
B-50
PF15CV180B1
604

32
M45913/1-6CG5C
MS27183-14
MS90725-64
RI1A149130
TBD

TBD

145-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP

VALVES

1G. 145

GUARD,REGULATOR
REGULATOR, FLOWMETER
-.GAGE,PRESSURE,DIAL
.GAGE,PRESSURE,DIAL
SCREW

ELBOW

ADAPTER

ADAPTER

ADAPTER

HOSE,1/4 TWIN X 125
HOSE

ADAPTER
REGULATOR , OXYGEN
.GAGE,HI-PRESSURE
.GAGE, LO-PRESSURE
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT,PI
HOSE,HIGH PRESSURE
ADAPTER,ELECTRICAL
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT,PI
NUT, SELF-LOCKING,HE
WASHER,FLAT 3/8
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
BRACKET

NUT

WASHER, FLAT

END OF FIGURE

3/8-16

3/78-16 X 3

4317 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL

OXYGEN/PROPYLENE REGULATORS

ERP R RPRRRERPRRER®OERRERN

® O RFR ADMIMNRERRRRPR



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 146 BOTTLE BRACKETS



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b~ w NP

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5310-00-081-4219
5306-01-075-8519
5310-00-814-0673

€Y

CAGEC

19204
19204
96906
96906
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RIA149320-1
RIA149320-2
MS27183-12
MS90725-36
MS51943-33

146-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 4321 TANKS OR RESERVOIRS

BOTTLE BRACKETS
CLAMP,BOTTLE,FUEL GAS 2
CLAMP,BOTTLE,HIGH PRESSURE 6
WASHER,FLAT, 5/16 16
BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 8
NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/16-18 8

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

AN

bl

Dy o 1! \\\\\\\\\\\:\\\\\\ =

B AN RS

e il e
=

=T \ \\\\\\\\\:\\\\\\\\k{

13

= i e ik
o\ A JULddd ] O

Teraie T O

i
1
/

!

14

N

FIG. 147 ARC WELDER MOUNTING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 44 WELDING, METALIZING, METAL

HEATING, AND PLATING
EQUIPMENT
GROUP 4400 MAJOR ASSEMBLAGE
1G. 14 ARC WELDER MOUNTING

1 PFOZZ TBD NUT,RETAINING 1
2 PFOZZ TBD LOCKNUT 1
3 PFOZZ TBD SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON HEAD 3
4  PFOZZz TBD WASHER 6
5 PFOZZ 19204 RI1A148798 BRACKET ,WELDER 1
6 PFOZZ TBD SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON HEAD 3
7 PFOZZ TBD WASHER, FLAT 6
8 PFOZZ TBD NUT, SELF-LOCKING 3
9 PFOZZ TBD NUT,SELF-LOCKING 3
10 PFOZZz TBD CLAMP 1
11 PFOZZz TBD WASHER 1
12 PFOZZz TBD BOLT, LAG 1
13 PFOZZz TBD SCREW 2
14 PFOZZz TBD CLAMP ,ELBOW 1

END OF FIGURE

147-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

NN - \
///// \\\ [T p=~~2"T R
W/ WPl Jl fO© \Q/_,_ \@\\
\WN TRy ssad ;N
/<\f / m\\ill C !
Iy /] N I~ /
f [Ny o
\/ t~—1TT--2= I =
S T~ =o A.M.
S S =
|||||||||||||| ~

N ——

FIG. 148 WIRE FEED WELDER MOUNTING



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

O U A WN P

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-071-2233
5310-00-809-4058
5310-00-088-1251

2510-01-478-1093

€Y

CAGEC

96906
96906
81349

19204
19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

MS90725-18
MS27183-10
M45913/1-4CG5C
TBD

RIA149132
RIA149125

148-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 44 WELDING, METALIZING, METAL
HEATING, AND PLATING
EQUIPMENT

GROUP 4400 MAJOR ASSEMBLAGE

WIRE FEED WELDER MOUNTING

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 3 6

WASHER,FLAT, .25 12

NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 6

PIN,COTTER 1

BRACKET,WIRE FEED W 1

ROD,RETAINING 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

6

1—| THROUGH

(=]

W

& 5

FIG. 149 AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

[Ey
o

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOHH
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zZ
XD0zZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0zz
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-00-059-3660
5310-01-234-9416

4730-01-117-0118
3030-00-255-0661
5305-00-071-2072
5310-00-809-5998

5310-00-595-7421

€Y

CAGEC

19204
96906
96906
51436
51436
24161
80204
96906
19204
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RIA149321
MS51958-64
MS51412-2
364236

95344651

B87
B1821BHO50C225N
MS27183-18
PLATE-1
MS17829-8C

149-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 50
GROUP

COMPRESSOR, AIR
-.SCREW,MACHINE 10-32 X 5/8
-WASHER,FLAT #10
.COVER,ELECTRICAL
-PLUG,PIPE

.BELT,V
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
WASHER, FLAT 1/2
PLATE-1

NUT, SELF-LOCKING,HE

PNEUMATIC EQUIPMENT

1/72-13 X 2 1/4

1/2-13

END OF FIGURE

5000 AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY
AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

AN ORANPER P ADLNEPR



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 150 COMPRESSOR FRAME ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35
36
37

38
39

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOOO
XAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHHH
PFHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHHH
XA0ZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

MFHZZ

PAHZZ
PFHHH
XA0ZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ
XAHZZ
XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ

XAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHHH
XAHZZ
PFHZZ

PFHZZ
PFHZZ

(€))

NSN

4730-01-117-0118
2590-01-478-1021

5331-01-319-9247

5305-01-015-5382
5310-00-595-5283
5340-01-477-3495
3120-01-477-3973

4820-01-216-2241
5330-01-219-8909
5315-01-477-3605

5331-01-319-9219

5330-01-219-5993

5305-00-068-0510
4310-01-477-4844

5315-01-292-3979
4310-01-293-5149
4310-01-254-1537

5342-01-218-0929
5342-01-309-8286
3020-01-477-4850
5305-01-015-5382
5305-01-457-5175

4310-01-466-4545

5330-01-433-8643

5330-01-218-1498

4310-01-302-5319

3110-01-477-4047

3120-01-219-8955
3110-01-477-4045

€Y

CAGEC

51436
51436
51436
6K358

51436
99551
51436
51436
51436
51436
51436
51436
51436
33968

51436

51436

80204
51436
51436
51436
88663
88663
51436
51436
51436
6K358
51436
51436
80204
51436
51436
51436

51436
51436

88663
51436
51436

51436
51436

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART

NUMBER

95344651
32195083

32195083-1

95022158

95053146
73929

31246572
37128261

31246572-1

37113701
95674750
32218406

32218406-1

95210225

30439277

90799289-AR

B1821BHO38C100N

30290936
90799271
30214951
W21458

30285688
30672281
30210322
32003659
30217327
32177206
95053146

B1821BH038C125C

95674677
32175333
32204588

32175333-1

30295166

30211627

30211627-1

95305652

30218432
95213971

150-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP
FIG. 150

PLUG,PIPE

PLUG,OIL GAGE, COMP

.PLUG,OIL GAGE

.O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 3219402,
32229908
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
WASHER,FLAT 3/8
FRAME END COVER ASY
-BUSHING,PILOT VALVE
-COVER, FRAME END
VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF
GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 32194029
THRUST PIN ASSEMBLY

.PIN,THRUST

.O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 3219402,
32229908

GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 3219402,
32229908

WIRE,LOCK MAKE FROM WIRE P/N 90799289
AS REQUIRED
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
CRANKPIN CAP ASSEMB
-LOCKWIRE
-PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE
.COUNTERWEIGHT,UNLDR
-PLUNGER, UNLOADER
-SPRING,CENTRIFUGAL,
.BODY,CRANKPIN CAP
ROD PART OF KIT P/N 32127474
ROD,SPECIAL PART OF KIT P/N 32127474
WHEEL ,V-BELT
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
GASKET,COPPER WASHER
INTERCOOLER, COMPRES
.SEAL,PLAIN,ENCASED PART OF KIT P/N
32194029

.COVER, SHAFT END

GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 3219402,
32229908

CRANKSHAFT , COMPRESS

-ASSEMBLY ,DISC AND SHAFT

.BEARING BALL PART OF KIT P/N
32127474

.SPACER,MAIN BEARING

.BEARING,BALL W/SNAP PART OF KIT P/N

3/8-16 X 7/8

3/78-16 X 1

3/8-16 X 7/8
3/8-16 X 1 1/4

5000 AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY
COMPRESSOR FRAME ASSEMBLY

N S

=
N @

P PR R R R R

P PR NMNNRPRRRPRREPRLRNNMRERRNDN

R



SECTION 11
@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE
40 PFHZZ
41 PAHZZ
42 PAHZZ
43 PFHZZ
44  PAHZZ
45 PFHZZ
46 PAHZZ
47 PAHZZ
48 PFHZZ

(€))

NSN

3120-01-222-2363
3120-01-219-8958

5315-01-303-5333

5310-00-274-8728

5305-00-914-6130
5310-01-111-3567

€Y

CAGEC

51436
51436

88663
51436
96906
51436
80204
OPK96
51436

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

30216808
37002375

95047437
30835698
MS35338-75
32183733
B1821BH025C050D
8040-0100
30285548

150-2

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

32127474

-RING,BEARING RETAIN
-BUSHING,SLEEVE PART OF KIT P/N

32127474
-KEY ,WOODRUFF
NUT,V-BELT WHEEL

WASHER,LOCK 1 3/8

FRAME , COMPRESSOR

SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1/2

WASHER,LOCK 1/4

BAFFLE, LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH

END OF FIGURE

N

P NN R R PR






SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

PN
NI
EFE 7NN I
///é//i’\r\

ST AT
N NP %Y

—_ ZLEN 2%
18— &%‘s T

S5 ¢ 73 7
Sy W7
N ///// éﬂ (27

FIG. 151 BARE COMPRESSOR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5000 AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

1G. 15 BARE COMPRESSOR

1 PFHZZ 5315-01-477-3424 51436 32203440 ASSEMBLY , TUBE-FRAME 1

2 PFHZZ 5315-01-477-3426 51436 32183717 ASSEMBLY TUBE-PILOT 1

3 PFHZZ 4710-01-477-4856 51436 32200529 ASSEMBLY , TUBE-CHECK 1

4  PFHZZ 4710-01-477-4861 51436 32200560 ASSEMBLY , TUBE-BREAT 1

5 PFHZZ 4730-01-477-4867 51436 95110441 ELBOW, TUBE 4

6 PAHZZ 4730-00-091-5969 OAT62 95082483 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT,PI 1

7 PFHZZ 4820-01-477-4975 51436 32001141 VALVE, CHECK 1

8 PFHZZ 4730-01-477-5012 51436 95796017 NIPPLE,CLOSE 1

9 PFHZZ 4730-01-477-5015 51436 32203242 CONNECTOR, TUBE MALE 1

10 PFHZZ 4730-01-477-5028 51436 95083143 CONNECTOR,MALE 1

11 PAHZZ 4730-01-198-5638 51436 95040143 ELBOW, TUBE 1

12 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3465 51436 95104196 CAPSCREW,HEXAGON HE 1/2-13 X 2 6
PART OF KIT P/N 32229882

13 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3468 51436 32060006 WASHER,FLAT PART OF KIT P/N 3222988, 6
32229908

14 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3473 51436 32172199 AIRHEAD,SECOND STAG 1

15 PAHZZ 5330-01-469-8277 6K358 32252801 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 3222988, 1
32229908

16 PFHHH 4310-01-477-5034 51436 32228322 SECOND STAGE VALVE 1

17 PAHZZ 4310-01-466-4961 51436 32252819 GASKET ,SPACER PLATE PART OF KIT P/N
32229882, 32229908

18 PFHZZ 5365-01-477-4900 51436 32228280 PLATE, SPACER 1

19 PFHZZ 5365-01-477-4767 51436 32228272 PLATE,DISC-SECOND S 1

20 PFHZZ 5330-01-477-3598 51436 32252827 GASKET,VALVE PLATE PART OF KIT P/N 1
32229882, 32229908

21 PFHzZZ 5305-01-477-3602 51436 95035259 CAPSCREW,HEXAGON 5/16 X 3 3/4 2

22 PFHzZZ 5310-01-477-3603 51436 95043188 LOCKWASHER,SPRING 5/16 2

23 PFHZZ 4820-01-477-4816 51436 32174336 COVER,UNLOADER 1

24 PAHZZ 5331-01-469-8276 51436 95026183 O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 3222988, 1
32229908

25 PAHHH 4310-01-466-4962 51436 32256257 UNLOADER,PISTON ASY 1

26 XAHZZ 51436 32256257-1 -PISTON,UNLOADER 1

27 PFHZZ 5330-01-477-3898 51436 32254740 SEAL ,UNLOADER PISTO PART OF KIT P/N 1
32229882, 32229908

28 PFHZZ 5331-01-477-3609 51436 32188385 .O-RING PART OF KIT P/N 3222988, 1
32229908

29 PFHZZ 4730-01-477-4810 51436 32256356 ELBOW,ORIFICE 1

30 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3612 54136 95104188 CAPSCREW,HEXAGON 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 7

31 PFHZZ 51436 95104279 CAPSCREW,HEXAGON HE 1

32 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3891 51436 32172207 AIRHEAD,FIRST STAGE 1

33 PFHZZ 5330-01-477-3892 51436 32172926 GASKET ,AIRHEAD FIRS PART OF KIT P/N 1
32229882, 32229908

34 PAHZZ 4310-01-466-4549 51436 32228330 VALVE PLATE ASSEMBL 1

35 PFHZZ 5330-01-477-3893 51436 32172942 GASKET,VALVE PLATE PART OF KIT P/N 1

32229882, 32229908

END OF FIGURE

151-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 152 FIRST STAGE (LOW PRESSURE) CYLINDER AND PISTON



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @) %) ) (6) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5001 CRANKCASE, BLOCK, CYLINDER
HEAD
1G. 152 FIRST STAGE (LOW PRESSURE)
CYLINDER AND PISTON
1 PAHZZ 5305-01-456-9393 39428 92316A716 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 1 1
1/2
2 PAHZZ 5305-01-407-5382 80204 B1821BHO050125N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 1 3
174
3 PAHZZ 5310-01-234-0377 51436 95674701 WASHER,FLAT 1/2 4
4 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3913 51436 30289748 STRAP,LIFTING 1
5 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4522 51436 32172157 CYLINDER,AIR FIRST 1
6 PAHZZ 5330-01-218-0715 51436 30294235 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 3219402, 1
32229908
7 PAHHH 4310-01-219-5715 6K358 30215222 PISTON,COMPRESSOR 1
8 PAHZZ 5325-01-217-7165 51436 30288450 .RING,RETAINING 2
9 PAHZZ 5310-01-292-8545 51436 30288427 .PIN,PISTON 1
10 XAHZZ 51436 30215222-1 PISTON,AIR 5 1/2 INCH 1
11 PAHZZ 4310-01-216-4083 51436 32194144 RING SET,PISTON 5 1/2 INCH PART 1

OF KIT P/N 32194029

END OF FIGURE

152-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 153 SECOND STAGE (HIGH PRESSURE) CYLINDER AND PISTON



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5001 CRANKCASE, BLOCK, CYLINDER
HEAD
1G. 153 SECOND STAGE (HIGH
PRESSURE) CYLINDER
AND PISTON
1 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3916 51436 95053567 CAPSCREW,HEXAGON HE 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 4
2 PAHZZ 5310-01-234-0377 51436 95674701 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 4
3 PFHZZ 4730-01-477-4530 51436 95252409 PLUG,PIPE 1
4 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4533 51436 32174997 CYLINDER,AIR SECOND 1
5 PAHZZ 5330-01-218-0715 51436 30294235 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 3219402, 1
32229908
6 PFHHH 4310-01-477-4569 51436 32223752 PISTON,AIR SECOND S PART OF KIT P/N 1
32229908
7 PFHZZ 5325-01-217-7165 51436 30288450 -RING,RETAINING 2
8 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-5004 51436 32220592 _PIN,PISTON 1
9 XAHZZ 51436 32220592-1 _PISTON,AIR 3 INCH 1
10 PFHZZ 4310-01-468-8558 51436 32194276 RING SET,PISTON PART OF KIT P/N 1
32194029

END OF FIGURE

153-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

—

FIG. 154 FIRST STAGE (LOW PRESSURE) VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (©)) @ ©) O )
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5005 VALVES, CAMSHAFT, AND
TIMING MECHANISM
1G. 154 FIRST STAGE (LOW PRESSURE)
VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY
1 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3895 51436 97166946 NUT,WHIZ-LOCK PART OF KIT P/N 1
32229882
2 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3896 51436 32223927 BOLT,VALVE PART OF KIT P/N 32229882 1
3 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4772 51436 32228314 PLATE,STOP DICHARGE 1
4 PAHZZ 5310-01-260-9119 0AT62 30221501 WASHER, SPRING TENSI 2
5 PAHZZ 4310-01-319-2779 51436 30181499 PLATE,REED VALVE 1
6 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3919 51436 32035511 SCREW,FILLISTER HEA 1/4-20 X 3/8 9
7 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3906 51436 32217382 WASHER,BELLEVILLE 1/4 9
8 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4769 51436 30220115 VALVE,FINGER PART OF KIT P/N 32229882 9
9 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4778 51436 32228249 PLATE,VALVE SEAT 1

END OF FIGURE

154-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 155 SECOND STAGE (HIGH PRESSURE) VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5005 VALVES, CAMSHAFT, AND

TIMING MECHANISM
1G. 155 SECOND STAGE (HIGH
PRESSURE) VALVE PLATE
ASSEMBLY

1 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3895 51436 97166946 NUT,WHIZ-LOCK 7/16-14 1
PART OF KIT P/N 32229882

2 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3896 51436 32223927 BOLT,VALVE PART OF KIT P/N 32229882 1

3 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4782 51436 32228264 PLATE,STOP DISCHARG 1

4 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-4005 51436 30221394 SPRING,VALVE DISCHA PART OF KIT P/N
32229882

5 PFHZZ 4820-01-477-4780 51436 30215917 PLATE,VALVE DISCHAR PART OF KIT P/N 1
32229882

6 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3919 51436 32035511 SCREW,FILLISTER HEA 1/4-20 X 3/8

7 PFHZZ 5305-01-477-3928 51436 32224008 SCREW,MACHINE FILLI 1/4-20 X 3/4 1
PART OF KIT P/N 32229882

8 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3899 51436 95416335 NUT,HEXAGON 1/4-20 1
PART OF KIT P/N 32229882

9 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3903 51436 32035479 LOCKWSHER,SPRING 1/4 PART OF KIT 1
P/N 32229882

10 PFHZZ 5340-01-477-3905 51436 32223919 DIFFUSER,VALVE PLAT 1

11 PFHZZ 5310-01-477-3906 51436 32217382 WASHER,BELLEVILLE 174
PART OF KIT P/N 32229882

12 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4584 51436 32228306 RETAINER,FINGER VAL PART OF KIT P/N 5
32229882

13 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4769 51436 30220115 VALVE, FINGER

14 PFHZZ 4310-01-477-4770 51436 32228256 PLATE,VALVE SEAT 1

END OF FIGURE

155-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

7N
I Qd
>|IHH&\IIA/ )
N N
VYIS \
L¢\rrrkwvv AN
,_/,/
\

44\K77 \
/

FIG. 156 AIR COMPRESSOR OIL LEVEL SWITCH



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ 3) (C)) () (6) )
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5006 LUBRICATION SYSTEM
AIR COMPRESSOR OIL LEVEL
SWITCH
1 PFOzZ 51436 32276313 SWITCH,LOW OIL LEVEL 1

END OF FIGURE

156-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

7

-

N\ \./\/\:H\fﬁ:ﬂ
\\V,H/me\vl\lk\ftk

7N

J ;uu

>||FH&I|A

IIIIIII /
PR REN

\\\\/Aur,,,,,,,7W//

/
[ 111

\\/}

Y

oY Wy
uu \,\/\/ ,4,4,\/%,/77 \\ \
////w,,//, Vi T
AN //H/I/I,I/l/\/\y\\“\\
ST —
S~ T
A
\ \
\
wd/ \\ /
- ﬂ\\\
|

Fv/ \ "N\
2\ \
A)- &
__\ /
A §
\ 1 FE= !
[l !
/ i /
\ 1 \\ 2
I /
0 !
7 \\ \\ \
iy /
iy /
o
goohe
i I !
o /
I/ i /
i /
i |
i /
I \
~ /
N/
a
/
\\I
]
/!
nwzﬂl\lh\L
/IHI\M
I
v

FIG. 157 AIR COMPRESSOR FILTER



SECTION 11

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE
1

2

(€))

NSN

€Y

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

PAOOO 4310-01-306-6437 51436 32109779
PAOZZ 4330-01-218-4702 76700 84081N

157-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 5009 UNLOADER SYSTEM COMPONENTS
1G. 15 AIR COMPRESSOR FILTER

FILTER ELEMENT, INTA 1
-FILTER,ELEMENT 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

4 AN 1/
\v \
IhHH%IIA&d \
Iy \
—orEEER AN /<: \ S
ZARRN R TR

u\rrrﬁ\/\ /u// NN

A
oAV Y VNS \ \
/ R :wv\\ \
SoIERM L LY \
\ NS =2 \
N ANl
/ip A
:\\UJ/N, \/
- RITTERS 7N
|||||||| LEX A I T~ 7\
5 S\ T
S5, i / 111y
N\ st S\

7S 4 P
STy \\\\\\\vknll\lnﬂV =,

- Y

[ 0rr5s, i )

NN/ e T /N\\w:z(

NNy \ \ANR\v4 {
17117 ST T e

i 1 ;! \ |
- / [
4_4_,_ \\\\ﬂ \\\/ ! \ 1l
_ ! %r(\m\/ e
R\
‘ \ / \ \
/ /
/ \ i) AT/L/

FIG. 158 AIR COMPRESSOR GAGE



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ

(€))

NSN

4730-00-817-1843
4730-00-580-7408

€Y

CAGEC

30780
30780
04164
19204

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

9767088
1-4DDS
272M0075P004
RIA149322-3

158-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 5009 UNLOADER SYSTEM COMPONENTS
AIR COMPRESSOR GAGE

GAGE,AIR COMPRESSOR
ELBOW, FEMALE,PIPE
COUPLING,PIPE

HOSE ASSEMBLY

=

END OF FIGURE



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 159 INTERCOOLER AND SHROUD ASSEMBLY



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

PR R R R R R R R
© N O UNWNRO

20
21

&)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PFHZZ
PAHZZ

PFHZZ
PFHZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-01-413-8540

5310-00-684-2283
4720-01-477-5007
5310-00-761-0654
5310-00-637-9541
5305-00-543-2866

5340-01-477-3909
5340-01-477-3910
4310-01-466-4960
4310-01-466-4959
5310-01-466-4958
4730-01-477-4510
4730-01-216-1087
4820-01-307-8789
5305-00-068-0510
4730-01-477-4513
5330-01-470-1874

4730-01-477-4517
5330-01-477-3908

€Y

CAGEC

80204
51436
80205
51436
96906
96906
80204
51436
51436
51436
51436
51436
51436
51436
24617
88663
80204
51436
51436

51436
51436

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

B1821AH025C050D
95043296
NAS43-4-4
32205361
MS51967-9
MS35338-46
B1821BHO38C250N
95069597
32175010
32165367
32196941
32196933
32196925
95083226

144000

72062185
B1821BHO38C100N
32177313
32153801

32177347
32153827

159-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 5010 COMPRESSOR HEATING AND
COOLING
1G. 159 INTERCOOLER AND SHROUD

ASSEMBLY

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
WASHER,LOCK 174
WASHER,FLAT™ 1/4
SHROUD, INTERCOOLER
NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON
WASHER,LOCK, 3/8
SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
WASHER,FLAT 3/8
BRACKET , INTERCOOLER
CLAMP, INTERCOOLER T
INTERCOOLER, COMPRES
INTERCOOLER, COMPRES
INTERCOOLER, COMPRES

1/74-20 X 1/2

3/8-16

3/8-16 X 2 1/2

CONNECTOR,MALE 5/8 X 1/2
PLUG,PIPE

VALVE,RELIEF,PRESSU
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 1

MANIFOLD, INTERCOOLE

GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 3222988,
32194029, 32229908

MANIFOLD, INTERCOOLE

GASKET ,MANIFOLD-HIG PART OF KIT P/N
32229882, 3219402, 32229908

END OF FIGURE

N P A DD

NP ONBROOR R ENERENNS

[EY



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

7N \
T \
77771 \ \

/11!

FIG. 160 AIR COMPRESSOR PRESSURE SWITCH



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

A WN PR

@ (©)) 4
SMR
CODE NSN CAGEC

PFOZZ 5930-01-476-0295 51917
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

9013GHW5J992
TBD
TBD
TBD

160-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 5012 THROTTLING DEVICES

AIR COMPRESSOR PRESSURE
SWITCH

PRESSURE SWITCH 1

NUT 2

WASHER, FLAT 4

SCREW 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 161 PNEUMATIC HOSE REEL MOUNTING, 3/8 INCH



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ ® O) ) Q) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5013 HOSE REEL
1G. 16 PNEUMATIC HOSE REEL

MOUNTING, 3/8 INCH

1 PAOOO 4940-01-475-3635 52173 7670 OLP HOSE REEL,AIR LINE 1
2 PAOZZ 5305-01-387-0114 96906 MS90725-70 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 3 4
3 PAOZzZ 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14 WASHER,FLAT 3/8 8
4  PAOZZ 5310-00-087-4652 81349 M45913/1-6CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 4
5 PFOzZz TBD HOSE 3/8"-70" 1

END OF FIGURE

161-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 162 PNEUMATIC HOSE REEL ASSEMBLY, 3/8 INCH



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ 3) (C)) () (6) )
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5013 HOSE REEL
3/8 INCH PNEUMATIC HOSE

REEL ASSEMBLY

1 PAOZZ 4730-01-472-9365 52173 600596-1 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT, SW 1
2 PFOZzZ 3940-01-478-2035 52173 260011 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 1
3 PFOZzZ 5360-01-478-1083 52173 260028 SPRING,ASSEMBLY ,DRI 1
4 PFOZZ 5340-01-478-1080 52173 600621 ARBOR ASSY,SPRING 1
5 PAOZzZ 5330-01-312-3271 52173 260069 GASKET 1
6 PAOZZ 3020-01-313-4689 52173 260074 WHEEL .RATCHET 1
7 PAOZzZ 5310-01-333-3754 52173 300011 NUT,SELF-LOCKING HE #10-32 6
8 PFOZzZ 3040-01-478-2032 52173 260095 SHAFT ,MAIN 1
9 PAOZzZ 5325-01-291-6551 52173 300007 RING,RETAINING 1/4 2
10 PFOZzZ 3040-01-478-2042 52173 600016 BASE ASSEMBLY 1
11 PFOZzZ 5305-01-478-1095 52173 S35-84 SETSCREW 1/72-13 1
12 PAOZZ 4910-01-314-5806 52173 600017 GUIDE,HOSE REEL 1
13 PAOZzZ 5340-01-472-9374 52173 1-HR1004-3 BUMPER , NONMETALLIC 1
14 PAOZZ 5310-00-814-0673 96906 MS51943-33 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/16-18 4
15 PAOZzZ 5310-01-006-2084 96906 MS17828-3F NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE #10-32 X 3/8 1
16 PAOZZ 5310-01-356-6643 19200 10542185 NUT,PLAIN,PLATE 1/2-20 X 5/8 1
17 PAOZzZ 5360-01-312-4803 52173 260067 SPRING, LATCH 1
18 PFOZzZ 3120-01-474-9326 52173 400012 BUSHING, LATCH 1
19 PAOZzZ 5305-00-059-8596 96906 MS35217-58 SCREW,MACHINE #10-32 X 7/8 1
20 PAOZZ 3040-01-313-6647 52173 600018 PAWL 1
21 PAOZZ 5310-00-926-5913 96906 MS35691-23 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8-24 1
22 PAOZzZ 5307-01-291-0088 52173 260031 STUD,PLAIN 1
23 PAOZZ 5306-01-312-4841 52173 2-117440 BOLT,U 2
24 PAOZZ 5310-00-088-1251 81349 M45913/1-4CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 4
25 PAOZzZ 5310-01-303-3917 96906 MS15795-851 WASHER,FLAT, 174 4
26 PFOZzZ 4730-01-312-5714 52173 S257-26 UNION, SWIVEL 1

END OF FIGURE

162-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 163 PNEUMATIC HOSE REEL MOUNTING, 3/4 INCH



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ ® O) ) Q) ')
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5013 HOSE REEL
1G. 163 PNEUMATIC HOSE REEL

MOUNTING, 3/4 INCH

1 PAOOO 4940-01-475-3647 52173 D9375 OLP HOSE REEL,AIR LINE 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14 WASHER,FLAT 3/8 8
3 PAOZZ 5310-00-087-4652 81349 M45913/1-6CG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 3/8-16 4
4  PFOZZ TBD HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
5 PAOZzZ 5305-01-387-0114 96906 MS90725-70 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 3 4

END OF FIGURE

163-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 164 PNEUMATIC HOSE REEL ASSEMBLY, 3/4 INCH



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 NO 0o WDN P

W W WWwWwWwwWwowawNNNNNNNNNNRRRPRRRPREPRPR PR PR
© NGO RNWOWNPOO®OM~NOOUTNWNIEROI®©ODNOOUNOWNIERO

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5305-01-413-8540
5340-01-475-1279
5310-00-655-9544
3130-01-474-9321
5340-01-475-1292
5305-00-925-4801
5305-00-847-1159
3040-01-474-9338
5325-01-474-9628
5360-01-474-9652
3040-01-474-9328
3940-01-474-9655
5310-01-387-9204
4730-01-474-9347
5340-01-474-9614
5305-00-068-0523
4730-01-472-9356
4730-01-472-9358
3020-01-474-9354
5305-01-380-2579
4730-01-472-9362
4730-01-472-9359
5310-00-982-4925
5310-01-006-2084
5340-01-474-9329
5360-01-312-4803
3120-01-474-9326
5305-00-059-8596
5340-01-474-9557
5315-01-474-9558
5315-01-474-9564
3040-01-474-9330
3040-01-474-9334
5315-01-474-9634
5365-01-474-9659
5340-01-475-1280
5306-01-165-3258
5305-00-837-3023

€Y

CAGEC

80204
52173
96906
52173
52173
96906
96906
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
96906
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
88044
96906
52173
52173
52173
96906
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
X677
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

B1821AH025C050D
270009
MS35690-604
270058
270012
MS35275-308
MS35307-365
270060
§140-31
270105
270002
270107
S281-4
270054
270029
MS24621-42
270025
270028
270001
S2-42
600356-1
5289-6
AN150412
MS17828-3F
600568
260067
400012
MS35217-58
3-HR1005
270016
270015
270019
270018
270014
270017
270011
1381477
MS51099-29

164-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 5013 HOSE REEL
PNEUMATIC HOSE REEL,
INCH

SCREW, CAP ,HEXAGON H
FRAME, SIDE

NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON
BLOCK,PILLOW
SUPPORT ,END FRAME
SCREW,MACHINE 3/8-16 X 5/8
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 3/8-16 X 1 3/4
SHAFT,SUPPORT

RING, SNAP

SPRING AND CASE ASY

ARBOR, SPRING
SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
NUT,HEX FLANGE
TUBE, INLET
SUPPORT ,HOSE OUTLET
SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 3/8
BUSHING

ELBOW
LATCH,RATCHET HUB
SCREW,HEXAGON HEAD
SWIVEL ASSEMBLY
COUPLING,REDUCER

1/74-20 X 1/2

3/8-16

1/4-20

1/4-20 X 5/8

NUT,HEX FLANGE 1/2-20
NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 10-32
PAWL ASSY,LATCH

SPRING, LATCH

BUSHING, LATCH
.SCREW,MACHINE 10-32 X 7/8

BUMPER ASSY,HOSE

PIN,GUIDE ROLLER LO

PIN,GUIDE ROLLER SH

TUBE,GUIDE ROLLER L

TUBE,GUIDE ROLLER S

POST,GUIDE ROLLER

BUSHING,GUIDE ROLLE

PLATE,HOSE GUIDE RO

BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-16 X 1/2
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 5/16-18 X 1/2

END OF FIGURE

374

[y
Nl\)h

AR PRP ODMNMNNNNRRNRRRRPRPRRAEARRRPRRERLRORRPLRRORLIMNOOERN



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

10 11

FIG. 165 AIR COMPRESSOR RESERVOIR



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 5015 AIR DISCHARGE SYSTEM

AIR COMPRESSOR RESERVOIR
1 PFOZZ 19204 RIA148860 BRACKET,AIR RESERVO 1
2 PAOZZ 5310-00-081-4219 96906 MS27183-12 WASHER,FLAT, .31 2
3 PAOZZ 5306-01-075-8519 96906 MS90725-36 BOLT,MACHINE 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 4
4  PFOZZ 19204 RIA148862 BOLT,U 1
5 XD0ZZ 19204 82-24-80-200N RESERVOIR,AIR 1
6 PAOZZ 5305-00-071-2072 80204 B1821BH050C225N SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-13 X 2 1/4 3
7 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-5998 96906 MS27183-18 WASHER, FLAT 1/2 6
8 PAOZZ 5310-00-595-7421 96906 MS17829-8C NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 1/2-13 3
9 PAOZZ 5310-00-814-0673 96906 MS51943-33 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 5/16-18 4
10 PAOZZ 5310-00-088-1251 81349 M45913/1-4CG5C  NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 2
11 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4058 96906 MS27183-10 WASHER,FLAT, .25 2

END OF FIGURE

165-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

\\\ ////
e S~
/ N
’ i ~
/ \\\ /I// ///
\ \\ o~ AN
N
"_, " = - AN N
- =~ \ \
y/ ' N \ \
\ \ NN ~ \ \
\\ // // 1 ﬁ/ﬁr/l AN | Qﬁ
\ [N\ NN N VA
N
‘“ /// SN /////I M . /V\ (I
i NN SNoSSZz - AN
~ N ~——— e — -
[{e] ,,/ //N/ \ //
O \\¢ \
// N 47 //
~ 7
n W /////H/// Al i\
BTSN It =27 A //
_ NN TSIt -z I \
AR S AR
N
yd \\/v,w// \\Iklllrll :\
/ TN —_———————— /
\\.\ \\\\\ SO —_—
i No7 RN \k\ mv Fo )
/il s e S = RT3
il /7 T e S s N S N
Il F A m\\u\u: ( AN\ — —— TR i il
[N ! ! AN N /) L__g
LA e\ AV IO 0N NN - - L
[RAY \ T s — NI~ A U __ T A
A\ \ L M/ AN A \. >~ J___ —_ VM
\\\V/ /// /// N\ S~o | TJII /ﬂqﬁ T T T T T T T TTTTTTT /
VRN AN . T N\ i/ h
N AN <~ \ ] >
7/ AN AN R A I /
N -
| ////// SO \ // \\ _ _ J _
| J/ SO /////// / // \\ !
_—, / ___ ////H// S T~— /) // It \
N NS T~ TTTTTTC PN A & /
\ SN~ e \
WA \\ SN~ \ O\ /
ANRY AR NS T— N ey e -
N>, S~ T~~~ . N M
N N N — NS o~ 7
//// NN ~ S T | %( c/\ /
NN AN S~ T ————— 7] [ _ /
NN SN T )/ ! TN /
RS SO~ 7 1\ o
N ~ ~ ~ v f /
O\ SSIT~< s | 10 |} h
AN /U/ S~ T~ 7 / \\ .A/ -t /
RN Se——— - - ;TN (
RN I \o
NN 4 i / \ / / /
S ~Io~- - \\ ! \/ ! /
S~ S~ IT—— — ! / \ / /
B -1 h
N~ T~ T T _ - -7 / / /
T v / i Ezzz= ] ]
| ===
A\ Jiko_{ )._w/\\ /
/ / 7 A\ | 1280 \
oo A
\ )
/ | & e
,<|||||Q.>(J p(J /

FIG. 166 AIR REGULATORS, WATER SEPARATOR, AND AIR LUBRICATOR (SHEET 1 OF 2)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 166 AIR REGULATORS, WATER SEPARATOR AND AIR LUBRICATOR (SHEET 2 OF 2)






SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@O @ (€)) (C)) (€)) (C)) (@)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5015 AIR DISCHARGE SYSTEM
AIR REGULATORS, WATER
SEPARATOR, AIR LUBRICATOR
1 PFOZZ 84561 07E24B21AC FILTER/REGULATOR 1
2 PFOZZ 84561 PS756P VALVE, LOCKOUT 5
3 PFOZZ 84561 PS755P MOUNT KIT,WALL 4
4  PAOZZ 5305-00-225-3843 96906 MS90728-8 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1 8
5 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4058 96906 MS27183-10 WASHER,FLAT, .25 8
6 PAOZZ 5310-00-088-1251 81349 M45913/1-4CG5C  NUT,SELF-LOCKING 1/4-20 8
7  PFO00 84561 17H44B21A4BC FILTER/REGULATOR 1
8 PFOZZ 84561 17L44BE _LUBRICATOR,MIST 1

END OF FIGURE

166-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

FIG. 167 AIR LINES AND FITTINGS (1 OF 3)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

FIG. 167 AIR LINES AND FITTINGS (2 OF 3)



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

AT~ ——

A~ ST~
S 22

¥
|“|5|‘TII|

(|

8
%:L L

FIG. 167 AIR LINES AND FITTINGS (3 OF 3)



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

ol el =
W N Rk O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

&)
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

TM9-4940-568-24P

(©)) @ ©) O )
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 5015 AIR DISCHARGE SYSTEM
1G. 16 AIR LINES AND FITTINGS

4730-00-580-7408 04164 272M0075P004 COUPLING,PIPE 1
4730-00-035-8036 79470 C3409X4 ELBOW,PIPE 3
19204 RIA149322-2 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
TBD CLAMP ,HOSE 1
4730-01-479-1453 39428 4549K931 NIPPLE,PIPE 2
4730-00-575-0405 30780 022X-4-4 CROSS,PIPE,1/4 FEMA 1
TBD COUPLING 1
30780 RVO1A1N200 VALVE,RELIEF 1
19204 RIA149322-4 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-00-278-3862 96906 MS51504B12 ELBOW,MALE 4
30780 1 1/4 X 3/4 PTR REDUCER 1
4730-00-933-0816 96906 MS51520A12 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU 1
30780 12-6 TRTX-S/12 B REDUCER 1

TX-S
4730-01-160-1253 96906 MS51500B12 CONNECTOR, MALE 2
19204 RIA149322-1 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-00-203-0030 21450 454112 ELBOW,PIPE TO BOSS 2
4730-00-052-8502 30780 1/2FF-S NIPPLE, PIPE 4
4730-00-263-5266 01276 2090-8-8S TEE,FEMALE PIPE 1
30780 374 X 1/2 PTR REDUCER 1
30780 B37 COUPLER,FEMALE PIPE 1
4820-00-417-1120 72219 32-103-01 VALVE,BALL 1
4730-00-999-8582 21450 454087 ELBOW,PIPE 1
4730-01-104-7503 96906 MS51523A12 TEE, TUBE 1
30780 12C6X-S ELBOW, TUBE 1
19204 RIA149322-6 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-01-308-4880 30780 6CTX-S ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 3
19204 RIA149322-8 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
4730-00-196-1468 96906 MS51953-97 NIPPLE,PIPE 1
19204 RIA149322-5 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
19204 RIA149322-7 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

END OF FIGURE

167-1



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

W)

n

\ /]
NIy N,

\

~

FIG. 168 SHELTER ASSEMBLY SOLAR FAN



SECTION 11

€)
ITEM
NO

a b~ w NP

&)
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

(€))

NSN

5340-01-475-3588
5310-00-926-1835
5310-00-809-8546
5305-00-989-7434

€Y

CAGEC

19204
19204
96906
96906
96906

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

RIA148979
RIA148748
MS21083C3
MS27183-8
MS35207-263

168-1

(C)) @

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 64 VENTILATING FANS AND
BLOWERS

GROUP 6401 VENTILATING FAN ASSEMBLY

SHELTER ASSEMBLY SOLAR FAN

VENT, SOLAR

COLLAR

NUT,SELF-LOCKING 3/16-32
WASHER,FLAT 7/32
SCREW,MACHINE 3/16-32 x 1/2

AN NP R

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-4940-568-24P

SECTION 1l

“““ ~ -
- A — T~ =
i N SN Ny
i o 3t I~
[
\\
/
/ & &2
\
N o~
~ e // -
-— ~ —
N7 N———~ NG~ -

\

FIG. 169 FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND MOUNTING



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GROUP 76 FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT
COMPONENTS
GROUP 7638 PORTABLE FIRE FIGHTING
EQUIPMENT
1G. 169  FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING
1  XD0ZZ TBD SCREW, SELF-TAPPING 8

END OF FIGURE

169-1






SECTION 11

@ @ (€))

ITEM  SMR

NO  CODE NSN

1 PAFZZ 5330-01-466-2681

2

PAFZzZ 5330-01-372-5296

TM9-4940-568-24P

€Y C))
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

54220 K240111

09990 SKMEH-4

KIT-1

(C)) @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 9401 REPAIR PARTS KITS
FIG. KIT REPAIR PARTS KITS

PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC

NUT « D
WASHER, STAR « D

WIRE , GATE ( 1) 43-5
CLAMP,WIRE GATE ( 1) 43-6
SCREW « D

SCREW « 2

PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC

0-RING ( 1) 60-52
WASHER, FLAT ( 1) 60-55
0-RING ( 2) 60-56
0-RING ( 3) 60-57
0-RING ( 1) 60-58
0-RING ( 1) 60-34
WASHER, FLAT ( 1) 60-37
0-RING ( 2) 60-42
0-RING ( 3) 60-43
0-RING ( 1) 60-44
WASHER , SEAL ING « b

0-RING ( 2) 60-5
0-RING ( 3) 60-10
0-RING ( 1) 60-11
0-RING ( 1) 60-14
WASHER, FLAT ( 1) 60-17
0-RING ( 1) 61-128
WASHER, FLAT ( 1) 61-138
0-RING ( 2) 61-140
0-RING ( 5) 61-126
0-RING ( 1) 61-94
WASHER , FLAT ( 1) 61-107
0-RING ( 2) 61-109
0-RING ( 5) 61-110
WASHER, SEAL ING ( 1) 61-98
0-RING ( 1) 61-61
WASHER , FLAT ( 1) 61-74
0-RING ( 2) 61-76
0-RING ( 5) 61-58
0-RING « 2
WASHER, SEAL ING ( 2) 61-68
WASHER, FLAT ( 1) 61-39
0-RING « 2

0-RING ( 2) 61-41
0-RING ( 5) 61-27
0-RING ( 1) 61-19
0-RING ( 2)61-12
WASHER , FLAT ( 1) 61-20



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€©) (O ©) ®) @)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
WASHER, SEAL ING ( 2) 61-8
0-RING ( 2) 61-22
0-RING ( 5)61-3

3 PAFZZ 5330-01-471-2232 09990 SKMEH-41 SEAL KIT,PILOT VALV
0-RING ( 4) 61-143
0-RING ( 2) 61-146
0-RING ( 3) 61-151
0-RING ( 1) 61-152
0-RING ( 4) 61-113
0-RING ( 2) 61-116
0-RING ( 3) 61-121
0-RING ( 1) 61-122
0-RING ( 4) 61-79
0-RING ( 2) 61-82
0-RING ( 3) 61-87
0-RING ( 1) 61-88
0-RING ( 4) 61-45
0-RING ( 3) 61-43
0-RING ( 1) 61-44
0-RING ( 2) 61-49
0-RING ( 1) 61-176

4 PAFZZ 5330-01-461-2690 09990 SK10-2X4806 PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
0-RING ( 1) 61-165
0-RING ( 1) 61-167
0-RING ( 1) 61-157
0-RING ( 1) 61-158
0-RING ( 1) 61-171
RING, BACKUP ( 2) 61-172
0-RING ( 1) 61-173

5 PAFZZ 5330-01-228-1466 30058 SK85002126 PACKING ASSORTMENT
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 29-26
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 29-27
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 29-28

6 PAHZZ 3110-01-477-4034 51436 32127474 KIT,BEARING/CONNECT
ROD ( 1) 150-25
ROD, SPECIAL ( 1) 150-26
BEARING BALL ( 1) 150-37
BEARING,BALL W/SNAP (1) 150-39
BUSHING, SLEEVE ( 1) 150-41

7 PAOZZ 4310-01-433-8630 51436 32194029 REPAIR KIT,COMPRESS
0-RING ( 1) 150-4
GASKET ( 1) 150-11
0-RING ( 1) 150-14

KIT-2



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€©) (O ©) ®) @)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GASKET ( 1) 150-15
SEAL,PLAIN, ENCASED ( 1) 150-32
GASKET ( 1) 150-34
GASKET ( 1) 153-5
RING SET,PISTON ( 1) 153-10
GASKET ( 1) 152-6
RING SET,PISTON ( 1) 152-11
GASKET ( 2) 159-19
GASKET,MANIFOLD-HIG  ( 1) 159-21

8 PAOZZ 7690-01-477-4006 51436 32212649 KIT,DECAL

9 PAHZZ 4310-01-466-4548 51436 32229882 KIT,VALVE,GASKET
CAPSCREW,HEXAGON HE  (  6) 151-12
WASHER, FLAT ( 6) 151-13
GASKET ( 1) 151-15
GASKET,SPACER PLATE  ( 2) 151-17
GASKET,VALVE PLATE ( 1) 151-20
0-RING ( 1) 151-24
SEAL,UNLOADER PISTO  ( 1) 151-27
0-RING ( 1) 151-28
GASKET,AIRHEAD FIRS ( 1) 151-33
GASKET,VALVE PLATE ( 1) 151-35
NUT,WH1Z-LOCK ( 1) 155-1
BOLT, VALVE ( 1) 155-2
SPRING,VALVE DISCHA  ( 2) 155-4
PLATE,VALVE DISCHAR (1) 155-5
SCREW,MACHINE FILLI  ( 1) 155-7
NUT , HEXAGON ( 1) 155-8
LOCKWSHER, SPRING ( 1) 155-9
WASHER, BELLEVILLE ( 5) 155-11
RETAINER,FINGER VAL  ( 5) 155-12
NUT,WH1Z-LOCK ( 1) 154-1
BOLT, VALVE ( 1) 154-2
GASKET ( 2) 159-19
GASKET,MANIFOLD-HIG  ( 1) 159-21

10 PAOZZ 5330-01-477-3462 51436 32229908 KIT,GASKET
0-RING ( 1) 150-4
0-RING ( 1) 150-14
GASKET ( 1) 150-15
GASKET ( 1) 150-34
WASHER , FLAT ( 6) 151-13
GASKET ( 1) 151-15
GASKET,SPACER PLATE  ( 2) 151-17
GASKET,VALVE PLATE ( 1) 151-20
0-RING ( 1) 151-24
SEAL,UNLOADER PISTO  ( 1) 151-27
0-RING ( 1) 151-28

KIT-3



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ @ @ (5) (6 ')

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
GASKET,AIRHEAD FIRS (1) 151-33
GASKET,VALVE PLATE ( 1) 151-35
GASKET ( 1) 153-5
PISTON,AIR SECOND S (1) 153-6
GASKET ( 1) 152-6
GASKET ( 2) 159-19
GASKET,MANIFOLD-HIG (1) 159-21

11 PAHZZ 3120-01-211-5250 15434 3802010 SET,MAIN BEARING
BEARING,MAIN STANDA  (  4) 84-4
BEARING , CRANKSHAFT ( 1) 84-5

BEARING,MAIN STANDA C 5) 84-6

12 PAHZZ 3120-01-211-5251 15434 3802011 SET,MAIN BEARING
BEARING,MAIN 0.25MM C 4) 84-4
BEARING, CRANKSHAFT C 1) 84-5
BEARING,MAIN 0.25MM C 5) 84-6

13 PAHZZ 3120-01-211-5252 15434 3802012 SET,MAIN BEARING
BEARING,MAIN O_5MM ( 4) 84-4
BEARING , CRANKSHAFT ( 1) 84-5
BEARING,MAIN 0.50MM ( 5) 84-6

14 PAHZZ 2815-01-194-4320 15434 380201300 SET,MAIN BEARING
BEARING,MAIN 0.75MM  (  4) 84-4
BEARING, CRANKSHAFT ( 1) 84-5
BEARING,MAIN 0.75MM  ( 5) 84-6
SEAL,PLAIN ( 4) 84-4

15 PAHZZ 3120-01-226-3750 15434 3802014 SET,MAIN BEARING

BEARING, CRANKSHAFT C 1) 84-5
BEARING,MAIN 1.00MM C 5) 84-6

16 PAHZZ 2815-01-262-3084 15434 3802060 PARTS KIT, PISTON A
PISTON, INTERNAL COM C 4) 87-1
SET,PISTON RING STA C 4) 87-2
RING,RETAINING PART C 8) 87-3

17 PAHZZ 2815-01-263-3129 15434 3802062 PARTS KIT,PISTON AS
PISTON,ENGINE O.5MM C 4) 87-1
SET,PISTON RING C 4) 87-2

RING,RETAINING PART C 8) 87-3

18 PAHZZ 2815-01-263-3130 15434 3802064 PARTS KIT,PISTON AS
PISTON,ENGINE 1.0MM C 4) 87-1
SET,PISTON RING 4) 87-2
RING,RETAINING PART C 8) 87-3

~

KIT-4



SECTION 11

@ @ (€))
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE NSN

19 PAHZZ 3120-01-267-7579

20 PAHZZ 3120-01-267-9365

21 PFHZZ 2815-01-478-4580

22 PAFZz 5330-01-302-2413

23 PAFZZ 5330-01-316-1440

24 PAFZZ 5330-01-394-0420

25 PAHZZ 5330-01-479-8449

TM9-4940-568-24P

€Y C))
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

15434 3802082

15434 3802084

15434 3933224

96151 60539

96151 60540

10129 711992

12361 7373000154

KIT-5

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

BEARING,WASHER THRU
BEARING, CRANKSHAFT
BEARING,MAIN O.50MM

BEARING,WASHER THRU
BEARING, CRANKSHAFT
BEARING,MAIN 1.00MM

KIT,CYLINDER BLOCK
PLUG,PIPE

PLUG,PIPE
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
SEAL,O RING
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE
PLUG, EXPANSION
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE
0 RING

PACKING ASSORTMENT
PACKING ,PREFORMED

PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
SEAL,PACKING
RING,RETAINING
SEAL,PLAIN

PACKING, PREFORMED
PACKING, PREFORMED
O-RING

PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
RETAINER, PACKING
RETAINER, PACKING
O0-RING

RETAINER, PACKING
O-RING

O-RING
RETAINER,PACKING
O0-RING

RETAINER, PACKING
PACKING

O0-RING

RETAINER, PACKING
O-RING
RETAINER,PACKING
PACKING
RING,PISTON

KIT,SEAL
RETAINER, PACKING

A AAAAAD A AA-AAAAAD

A A AAAAAAAAAAAAAANAD

Y}
D

D
)

Y}
D
2)
D
2)
)
2)
)

D

)
)
)
Y}
3)
D

D
)
)
2)
D
D
D
D
2)
)
)
Y}
D
2)
D
2)

2)

84-5
84-6

84-5
84-6

81-10
81-11
81-12
81-13
81-14
81-15
81-16
81-17

31-3
31-5
31-6
31-7
31-14
31-20

35-16
35-26
35-27
35-28
35-29
51-19
51-20
51-21
51-22
51-23
51-25
51-26
51-27
51-28
51-29
52-6

52-3



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€©) (O ©) ®) @)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
SEAL,ROD ( 2)52-5
RING, BACK-UP ( 2)52-7
0-RING ( 2)52-8
SEAL,PISTON ( 2) 52-10
RING,WEAR ( 2)52-11
26 PAFZZ 5330-01-392-8534 09990 75252-08SK PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 60-21
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 60-23
0-RING ( 2) 60-25
0-RING ( 1) 60-28
27 PAFZZ 5330-01-430-4072 12361 75255-63 PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
0-RING ( 2) 61-185
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 61-186
28 PAFZZ 5330-01-377-5195 12361 9-752-100818 PARTS KIT,SEAL REPL
RING,WIPER ( 2) 42-13
RETAINER, PACKING ( 2) 42-14
SEAL,CONICAL,FLARED  ( 2) 42-15
RETAINER, PACKING ( 2) 42-16
RING,ROD,PISTON ( 2) 42-18
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 2) 42-19
0-RING ( 2) 42-23
RING,BACK-UP PART O  (  4) 42-24
SEAL ( 2) 42-25
29 PAFZZ 5330-01-431-3083 12361 9-752-100820 PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
RING, BACK-UP ( 2) 33-9
SEAL ( 1) 33-18
RING,GUIDE LOCK ( 2) 33-19
RING, BACK-UP ( 1) 33-20
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 33-21
RING, BACK-UP ( 1) 33-22
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 33-24
RING,WEAR ( 1) 33-26
SEAL ( 1) 33-27
SEAL , BUFFER ( 1) 33-28
RING,WIPER ( 1) 33-30
30 PAHZZ 5330-01-431-3091 12361 9-752-101052 KIT,PARTS,SEAL RPLC
RING,WIPER ( 1) 51-14
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 51-13
SEAL,CONICAL,FLARED (1) 51-9
RING,ROD,PISTON ( 2)51-8
RING, BACKUP ( 1) 51-12
0-RING ( 1) 51-10
0-RING ( 1) 51-6

KIT-6



SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

@ @ (€)) €Y C)) (C)) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

PACKING WITH RETAIN C 1) 51-3

31 PAFZZ 5330-01-398-8749 12361 9-752-101062 PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
0-RING ( 1) 46-2
0-RING ( 1) 46-5
ORIFICE,PART OF KIT (1) 46-7
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 46-12
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 46-15
32 PAFZZ 5330-01-374-3260 12361 9-752-101064 PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
0-RING ( 1) 46-11
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 46-13
0-RING ( 1) 46-14
0-RING ( 1) 46-16
33 PAFZZ 5330-01-372-4651 12361 9-752-101065 PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
RETAINER, PACKING ( 2) 30-7
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 2) 30-8
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 30-13
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 30-14
SEAL,PLAIN ( 1) 30-37
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 2) 30-38
SEAL,PLAIN ( 1) 30-50
34 PAFZZ 5330-01-460-5340 12361 9-752-101100 PARTS KIT,SEAL RPLC
RING,WIPER ( 1) 35-9
SEAL,ROD ( 1) 35-12
BUFFER, SEAL ( 1) 35-13
RING,SUPPORT,CYLIND (1) 35-14
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 35-17
RING, BACK-UP ( 2) 35-20
PACKING , PREFORMED ( 1) 35-21
SEAL ( 1) 35-22
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 35-26
RETAINER, PACKING ( 1) 42-29
35 PFOZZ 5340-01-479-0588 9Y344 9037-3000 KIT,HARDWARE , MOUNTG
NUT ( 1) 14-2
WASHER, FLAT ( 1) 14-3
SCREW ( 1) 14-5
CLAMP , MOUNT ING ( 1) 14-4
COVER, WORKL IGHT ( 1) 14-6

END OF FIGURE

KIT-7






SECTION 11 TM9-4940-568-24P

m @ € ) (5 (6 @
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 9501 GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED

PARTS

FIG. BULK BULK MATERIAL
1 PAOZZ 9390-01-220-7153 98761 203605 CHANNEL ,NONMETALLIC \Y
2 XD0zz 19204 RIA149051 SEAL ,DOOR \Y
3 XDFzzZ 44940 508-0239 EDGING \Y
4 XD0zz D8435 360 75 300 LINE,FUEL \Y
5 XD0zz D8435 360 75 350 LINE,FUEL \Y
6 XD0zz 19204 RI1A149142 GASKET \Y
7 XD0zz D8435 WG4 42 000 P1PE,EXHAUST \Y
8 XD0zz 19204 RI1A148899 SEAL \%
9 XDFZZ 44940 508-0305-02 SEAL ,EDGING \%
10 PAHZZ 5330-01-456-6359 44940 508-0139 SEAL,PLAIN \Y
11 XD0zz D8435 CAO 00 004 SOCK, INSULATING \Y
12 XD0zz 44940 895-0363 STRIP,WEATHER \Y
13 XD0zz 61424 NN-4-040-100 TUBING,NYLON \Y

END OF FIGURE

BULK-1



SECTION 1l TM 9-4940-568-24P

12

FIG. 170 SPECIAL TOOLS



SECTION 111

€)
ITEM
NO

© 0 N O U~ WDN P

NNR RPRRPRRRRRRPRR
R O © oW ~NO U0 NWNIERERO

&)
SMR
CODE

PEFZZ
PEOZZ
PEFZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEHZZ
PEFZzZ
PEFZZ
PEFZZ
PEFZZ
PEFZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEFZZ
PEFZzZ
PEFFF
PEFZZ
PEFZZ
PEFZZ
PEFZZ
PEFZZ

(€))

NSN

5120-01-285-5193
7920-01-381-6132
5120-01-389-8449
5340-00-450-5718
5120-00-165-3912
5210-01-131-8151
5210-00-402-9619
4920-01-476-0297
5120-01-476-1516
5210-01-415-0075

5120-01-158-4707
4030-01-478-1098

6625-01-477-4999
4940-01-477-4997
6145-01-477-5036
6695-01-477-6402
6695-01-477-6376

€Y

CAGEC

15434
15434
15434
19207
81349
39428
33287
15434
15434
39428
33287

11139
39428

1NSQ9
1NSQ9
1NSQ9
1NSQ9
1NSQ9
1NSQ9

TM9-4940-568-24P

C))
PART
NUMBER

3824591
3822509
3823509
10935405
M22520/1-01
2070A70
J7872
3824078
3824498
2150A25
J39898

TBD

114010
3784T24

TBD
PDS1-400-05-10
SCM-150-1-01
SC-500
SCK-102-02-08
PSPTA-100
PSPTA-1000

170-1

(C))

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

GROUP 2604 TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT
SPECIAL TOOLS

BARRING TOOL,GEAR
BRUSH, INJECTOR CLNG
BUSHING DRIVER SET
CAP SET,PROTECTIVE
CRIMPING TOOL,TERMI
GAGE, THICKNESS
INDICATOR,DIAL

INST TOOL,WEAR SLEE
INSTALLER,OIL SEAL
LEVEL-ANGLE PROTRAC
PLATE,ADAPTER,ENGIN
REMOVER TOOL, INJECTOR
REMOVER,ELECT CNTCT
S HOOK,LOAD RATED
WRENCH,BOX,0FFSET 6 POINT
TESTER KIT,HYDR FLO
-METER, HAND-HELD
-CASE

.CABLE CONNECTOR

- TRANSDUCER, PRESSURE
. TRANSDUCER, PRESSURE

END OF FIGURE

P P NRPRRPRPRRIANRRRPRRRPRRERRRIEREPRLSR






SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5325- 00- 004- 7099 45 78 5310- 00- 080- 6004 19 27
5315- 00- 012- 0123 19 3 5310- 00- 080- 6004 20 5
5310- 00- 013- 0998 78 6 5310- 00- 080- 6004 22 15
5315- 00- 013- 7155 59 21 5310- 00- 080- 6004 25 4
6240- 00- 019- 3093 13 5 5310- 00- 080- 6004 26 2
5310- 00- 023- 3524 70 2 5310- 00- 080- 6004 45 30
5365- 00- 031- 2247 60 27 5310- 00- 080- 6004 65 22
5365- 00- 031- 2247 61 175 5310- 00- 080- 6004 73 11
4730- 00- 035- 8036 167 2 5310- 00- 080- 6004 140 4
6240- 00- 044- 3728 12 5 5310- 00- 080- 6004 142 4
5305- 00- 044- 4153 47 6 5310- 00- 080- 6004 145 21
5310- 00- 045- 3296 50 41 5310- 00- 080- 6004 161 3
5310- 00- 045- 3299 56 4 5310- 00- 080- 6004 163 2
4730- 00- 050- 4203 44 5 5310- 00- 081- 4219 43 14
4730- 00- 050- 4208 33 14 5310- 00- 081-4219 45 12
4730- 00- 050- 4208 39 11 5310- 00- 081- 4219 70 3
4730- 00- 050- 4208 40 12 5310- 00- 081- 4219 74 3
5305- 00- 050- 4212 39 2 5310- 00- 081- 4219 146 3
3110- 00- 052- 5424 30 25 5310- 00- 081- 4219 165 2
4730- 00- 052- 8502 167 17 5305- 00- 081- 6728 20 1
3110- 00- 055- 2100 30 19 5940- 00- 087- 2640 39 20
5310- 00- 056- 3395 16 1 5310- 00- 087- 4652 16 7
5305- 00- 059- 3660 149 2 5310- 00- 087- 4652 19 31
5305- 00- 059- 8596 141 19 5310- 00- 087- 4652 25 3
5305- 00- 059- 8596 162 19 5310- 00- 087- 4652 26 3
5305- 00- 059- 8596 164 28 5310- 00- 087- 4652 45 15
5305- 00- 068- 0502 19 38 5310- 00- 087- 4652 73 17
5305- 00- 068- 0502 50 30 5310- 00- 087- 4652 140 3
5305- 00- 068- 0502 59 12 5310- 00- 087- 4652 142 2
5305- 00- 068- 0502 63 6 5310- 00- 087- 4652 145 20
5305- 00- 068- 0502 144 13 5310- 00- 087- 4652 161 4
5305- 00- 068- 0509 43 2 5310- 00- 087- 4652 163 3
5305- 00- 068- 0510 150 17 5310- 00- 088- 1251 8 5
5305- 00- 068- 0510 159 17 5310- 00- 088- 1251 65 18
5305- 00- 068- 0511 45 72 5310- 00- 088- 1251 67 2
5305- 00- 068- 0523 164 16 5310- 00- 088-1251 71 10
5310- 00- 068- 5285 24 2 5310- 00- 088- 1251 107 7
5305-00-071-1318 13 8 5310- 00- 088- 1251 141 24
5305- 00-071-1786 19 44 5310- 00- 088- 1251 144 16
5305- 00-071- 2067 45 26 5310- 00- 088- 1251 148 3
5305- 00-071- 2068 69 9 5310- 00- 088- 1251 162 24
5305- 00- 071- 2068 70 9 5310- 00- 088- 1251 165 10
5305- 00-071- 2071 21 5 5310- 00- 088- 1251 166 6
5305- 00-071- 2071 24 15 4730- 00- 091- 5969 151 6
5305-00-071- 2071 42 11 6680- 00- 106- 2127 144 3
5305- 00-071- 2071 73 15 5305- 00- 115- 9526 19 29
5305- 00-071- 2072 149 7 5975- 00- 152- 1075 56 11
5305- 00-071- 2072 165 6 5331-00- 152- 3138 33 10
5305- 00-071- 2233 148 1 5340- 00- 158- 3805 57 1
5305- 00- 071- 2237 8 1 5120- 00- 165- 3912 170 5
5305- 00-071- 2237 71 1 5310- 00- 167-5224 5 4
5305- 00- 071- 2513 144 8 5330- 00-171-5910 30 13
5310- 00- 074- 1387 126 8 4730-00-172-0028 37 7
5305- 00- 075- 3085 5 6 4730-00-172-0034 35 32



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5310- 00- 185- 6462 30 43 5310- 00- 275- 9301 63 21
5310- 00- 186- 0969 30 44 4730- 00-278- 0155 117 1
5305- 00- 187- 9934 29 12 4730-00-278- 3862 167 10
4730-00-196- 1468 167 28 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 14
5331- 00- 200- 8125 32 6 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 33
5331- 00- 200- 8125 34 22 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 64
5331- 00- 200- 8125 54 3 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 97
5330- 00- 202- 1292 30 37 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 132
4730- 00- 203- 0030 167 16 5305- 00- 282- 9646 55 1
5310- 00- 205- 9078 50 61 6420- 00- 295- 2668 13 4
5305- 00- 207- 8253 143 11 5315- 00- 298- 1499 42 1
5310- 00- 220- 6539 135 2 6210- 00- 299- 7217 12 6
5330- 00- 225- 3266 60 23 6220- 00- 337- 7463 13 1
5330- 00- 225- 3266 61 186 5210- 00- 402- 9619 170 7
5305- 00- 225- 3842 19 9 5340- 00- 404- 4098 45 16
5305- 00- 225- 3842 20 11 5310- 00- 407- 9566 29 35
5305- 00- 225- 3843 65 20 5310- 00- 407- 9566 43 16
5305- 00- 225- 3843 76 1 5310- 00- 407- 9566 45 11
5305- 00- 225- 3843 107 5 5310- 00- 407- 9566 46 8
5305- 00- 225- 3843 166 4 5310- 00- 407- 9566 59 15
5306- 00- 225- 8499 41 10 5310- 00- 407- 9566 137 38
5306- 00- 225- 8499 43 13 5310- 00- 409- 3701 143 8
5306- 00- 226- 4825 59 14 2590- 00- 410- 7011 42 13
5306- 00- 226- 4825 70 1 2590- 00-410- 7011 51 14
5306- 00- 226- 4825 74 4 4820- 00-417-1120 167 21
5305- 00- 226- 4831 45 10 5305- 00- 437- 3579 62 34
5306- 00- 226- 4833 45 37 5331- 00- 448- 6753 61 157
5306- 00- 226- 4838 47 17 5331- 00- 448- 6753 61 165
3110- 00- 227- 4673 39 17 5331- 00- 448- 6753 61 171
5940- 00- 230- 9911 39 22 5340- 00- 450-5718 170 4
5304- 00- 234- 7725 39 18 5310- 00- 455- 0393 24 8
5310- 00- 241- 6609 19 48 5331- 00- 455- 2713 46 11
5310- 00- 241- 6609 23 2 5365- 00-461- 5621 61 179
5310- 00- 241- 6609 73 8 5310- 00- 470- 9340 39 15
5310- 00- 245- 3419 22 8 5331-00-472-2783 29 27
5310- 00- 245- 3419 24 12 5331- 00-472-2783 49 3
5960- 00- 249- 4944 137 26 5331-00-472-2783 54 5
5331- 00- 251- 8839 35 29 5331-00-472-2930 61 178
5331- 00- 251- 8839 42 32 3110- 00-477-6737 30 46
5331- 00- 251- 8839 46 16 5310- 00- 481- 9835 45 9
5331- 00- 251- 8839 53 3 5310- 00- 481- 9835 59 10
5331- 00- 251- 8839 53 14 3110- 00- 483-8770 30 45
3030- 00- 255- 0661 149 6 4820- 00- 487- 9049 145 13
4730- 00- 263- 5266 167 18 5331- 00- 490- 1899 33 13
5331- 00- 263- 8033 51 19 5320- 00- 490- 2238 56 17
5331- 00- 263- 8033 51 27 5935- 00- 490- 5233 145 12
5975- 00- 265- 7308 145 18 3110- 00- 492- 0937 41 13
5305- 00- 269- 3221 25 5 3110- 00- 516-5289 45 76
5305- 00- 269- 3242 45 43 5310- 00- 516- 7445 62 12
5305- 00-271- 6125 55 11 5945- 00- 539- 5043 9 4
5310- 00-274-8710 43 15 3110- 00- 540- 4663 45 36
5310- 00-274- 8710 126 7 5331- 00- 542- 1365 61 43
5310- 00- 275- 9301 55 7 5331- 00- 542- 1365 61 87
5310- 00- 275- 9301 56 9 5331- 00- 542- 1365 61 121



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v
@ e
SMR

CODE NSN

STOCK NUMBER

5331- 00- 542- 1365
5305- 00- 543- 2828
5305- 00- 543- 2866
5305- 00- 543- 4372
5310- 00- 550- 3915
5331- 00- 556- 8268
5310- 00- 568- 0326
4730- 00- 575- 0405
5331- 00- 579- 3158
5331- 00- 579- 3158
5331- 00-579- 3158
5331- 00- 579- 3158
5331- 00-579- 3158
5331- 00- 579- 3158
5331- 00-579- 3158
5331- 00-579- 3158
5331- 00- 579- 3158
5331- 00- 579- 3158
5331- 00-579- 6861
5331- 00-579- 8108
5331- 00- 580- 3846
4730- 00- 580- 7408
4730- 00- 580- 7408
5331- 00- 582- 2133
5310- 00- 582- 5965
5331- 00- 584- 1840
5331- 00- 584- 1840
5331- 00- 584- 1840
5331- 00- 584- 1840
5331- 00- 584- 1840
5331- 00- 584- 1840
5331- 00- 584- 1840
5310- 00- 584- 5005
5310- 00- 584- 7888
5310- 00- 584- 7888
5330- 00- 588- 0892
5310- 00- 595- 5283
5330- 00- 595- 6181
5330- 00- 595- 6181
5310- 00- 595- 7421
5310- 00- 595- 7421
5310- 00- 595- 7421
5310- 00- 595- 7421
5310- 00- 595- 7421
5310- 00- 595- 7421
5331- 00-612- 6148
5331-00-612- 6148
5331-00-612- 6148
5930- 00- 615- 6731
5310- 00- 616- 6061
5331- 00-618-5361
5331- 00- 618- 5361
5331- 00-618-5361
5331- 00- 618-5361

()

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

®)

PART
NUMBER

®

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

FI GURE

61
59
159
16
78
33
19
167
60
60
60
60
61
61
61
61
61

| TEM

151
20
7
5
11
11
26
6
11
25
44
58
22
41
76

181

17
10
12
10

20
33
70
19

10
43
57

STOCK NUMBER

5331-00-618-5361
5331- 00- 618- 5361
5331- 00- 618- 5361
5331-00- 618-5361
5305- 00- 632- 2777
4820- 00- 637- 2576
5310- 00- 637-9541
5310- 00- 637-9541
5310- 00- 637- 9541
5310- 00- 655- 6151
5310- 00- 655- 9544
5975- 00- 669- 9467
5310- 00- 684- 2283
5310- 00- 688- 2195
3120- 00- 694- 6477
5975- 00- 714- 8031
5305- 00- 716- 7454
5305- 00- 724- 5910
5305- 00- 724- 6760
5305- 00- 724- 7219
5305- 00- 724- 7224
5305- 00- 724- 7224
5305- 00- 725- 0146
5305- 00- 726- 2551
5305- 00- 728- 6291
5305- 00- 728- 6291
5305- 00- 728- 6291
5305- 00- 732- 0512
5310- 00- 732- 0558
5310- 00- 732- 0559
5310- 00- 732- 0559
3110- 00- 734- 8247
5305- 00- 737- 5694
3110- 00- 756- 2022
5310- 00- 761- 0654
3110- 00- 761- 3732
5310- 00- 763- 8927
5310- 00- 765- 3197
5305- 00- 781- 3926
5305- 00- 781- 3928
5305- 00- 782- 9489
6220- 00- 796- 2241
5330- 00- 796- 2254
5331- 00- 804- 5695
5331- 00- 804- 5695
5331- 00- 804- 5695
5331- 00- 804- 5695
5325- 00- 804- 9740
5331- 00- 805- 2966
5331- 00- 805- 2966
5331- 00- 805- 2966
5331- 00- 805- 2966
5331- 00- 805- 2966
5331- 00- 808- 0794

FI GURE

61
61
61
61
1
29
30
41
159
126
164
56
159
22
47
56
24
24
24
42
19
22
29
74
33
35
42
38
41

| TEM

27
58
110
126
19
17
17
6

6

1

3
19
3
14
30
10

1
10
11

6
17
12

9

5
17
11
22

8

N

w
NWOIhASWwooh

PR N
ON NN N

PR N NADWD
O~NO O ~NNNDRO PR



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5331- 00- 808- 0794 32 19 5310- 00- 842- 7605 39 36
5331- 00- 808- 0794 34 14 5305- 00- 847-1159 164 7
5331- 00-808-0794 34 18 5310- 00- 849- 9688 5 2
5331- 00- 808- 0794 36 3 5320- 00- 850- 3219 63 24
5331- 00- 808- 0794 36 12 5310- 00- 851- 2682 58 3
5331- 00- 808- 0794 49 26 5975-00-878-3791 75 1
5331- 00- 808- 0794 49 37 5305- 00- 889- 3000 109 4
5331- 00- 808- 0794 53 56 5305- 00- 889- 3000 133 9
5331- 00- 808- 0794 54 14 5305- 00- 889- 3000 137 3
5310- 00- 809- 4058 19 10 5305- 00- 889- 3000 137 13
5310- 00- 809- 4058 20 8 5305- 00- 889- 3001 137 51
5310- 00- 809- 4058 57 8 5310- 00- 891- 1709 41 14
5310- 00- 809- 4058 65 19 5330- 00- 894- 9313 56 21
5310- 00- 809- 4058 67 3 3110- 00- 903- 2182 62 24
5310- 00- 809- 4058 76 2 5310- 00- 903- 5966 43 3
5310- 00- 809- 4058 107 6 4730- 00-908- 3195 65 7
5310- 00- 809- 4058 144 15 4730- 00- 908- 3195 121 8
5310- 00- 809- 4058 148 2 4730-00- 911- 5707 49 47
5310- 00- 809- 4058 165 11 5305- 00- 912- 4820 143 20
5310- 00- 809- 4058 166 5 5310- 00- 913-5476 78 16
5310- 00- 809- 4085 19 45 5330- 00- 920- 4157 32 12
5310- 00- 809- 4085 58 23 5305- 00- 922- 7994 19 46
5310- 00- 809- 5998 21 2 5305- 00- 925- 4801 164 6
5310- 00- 809- 5998 24 16 5310- 00- 925- 9646 19 32
5310- 00- 809- 5998 47 32 5310- 00- 926- 1835 65 4
5310- 00- 809- 5998 69 7 5310- 00- 926- 1835 168 3
5310- 00- 809- 5998 70 10 5310- 00- 926- 5913 19 6
5310- 00- 809- 5998 73 13 5310- 00- 926- 5913 141 21
5310- 00- 809- 5998 149 8 5310- 00- 926- 5913 162 21
5310- 00- 809- 5998 165 7 5310- 00- 929- 1807 19 23
3120- 00- 809- 6339 47 9 5310- 00- 929- 1807 20 9
5310- 00- 809- 8533 23 3 5310- 00- 929- 1807 76 4
5310- 00- 809- 8533 73 7 5331-00-929-8171 72 19
5310- 00- 809- 8541 39 35 5331-00-929-8171 72 74
5310- 00- 809- 8546 65 2 5331-00-929-8171 72 78
5310- 00- 809- 8546 168 4 5940- 00- 930- 9648 136 12
5310- 00- 814- 0673 141 14 5310- 00- 931- 8167 47 2
5310- 00- 814- 0673 146 5 5320- 00-932-1972 58 20
5310- 00- 814- 0673 162 14 4730- 00-933- 0816 167 12
5310- 00- 814- 0673 165 9 5310- 00- 933-8778 29 11
4730-00-817-1843 158 2 5310- 00- 933- 8778 69 8
5305- 00- 821- 3869 19 30 5310- 00- 934- 9747 56 32
5305- 00- 821- 3869 22 13 5310- 00- 934- 9747 137 14
5305- 00- 821- 3869 26 1 3110- 00- 936- 6097 31 9
5330- 00- 821- 7499 61 159 5310- 00- 939- 1198 47 5
5330- 00- 821- 7499 61 166 5305- 00-941- 3618 47 7
5310- 00- 823- 8803 22 9 5305- 00- 941- 3620 47 24
5310- 00- 823- 8803 24 9 5305- 00- 941- 3620 59 1
5310- 00- 823- 8804 43 12 5330- 00- 944- 9577 30 7
5331- 00- 835- 7485 46 2 5305- 00- 947- 4356 27 1
5310- 00- 836- 3520 137 37 5305- 00- 947- 4363 23 4
5305- 00- 837- 3023 143 24 5305- 00- 947- 4363 73 6
5305- 00- 837- 3023 164 38 6685- 00- 951- 5970 145 4
5315- 00- 841- 4443 47 15 3120- 00-957-7910 45 18



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v
@ e
SMR

CODE NSN

STOCK NUMBER

5305- 00- 958- 5258
5305- 00- 958- 5258
5331- 00- 966- 8620
5331- 00- 966- 8620
5331- 00- 966- 8621
5310- 00-972- 5779
5305- 00- 978- 9392
5305- 00- 978- 9395
5305- 00- 978- 9395
5310- 00- 982- 4925
3120- 00- 983- 1302
5305- 00- 983- 8084
5305- 00- 984- 0235
5305- 00- 984- 3019
5305- 00- 984- 4977
5305- 00- 984- 6193
5305- 00- 984- 7342
5305- 00- 988- 1723
5310- 00- 988- 8820
5310- 00- 988- 8820
5305- 00- 989- 7434
5305- 00- 989- 7435
2590- 00- 999- 7558
2590- 00- 999- 7558
5310- 00- 999- 8279
4730- 00- 999- 8582
4730- 00- 999- 9057
5310- 01- 006- 2084
5310- 01- 006- 2084
5310- 01- 006- 2084
5310- 01- 006- 2084
3110- 01- 009- 7268
5310- 01-010- 2261
5310- 01-014-5136
5310-01-014-5136
5305- 01- 015- 5382
5305- 01- 015- 5382
5310-01-017-9791
5305- 01- 018- 2678
5365- 01- 039- 2812
5360-01-043- 4761
5330- 01- 047- 6305
5330- 01-047- 6305
5330- 01-047- 6305
5330-01-047- 6305
5330- 01- 049- 1292
5310- 01- 049- 2745
5310- 01- 049- 2745
5310- 01- 049- 2745
5305- 01- 049- 5437
5305- 01- 049- 5437
5310- 01- 051- 8089
5310- 01- 051- 8089
5305- 01- 053- 5003

()

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

®)

PART
NUMBER

®

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

FI GURE

29
42
50
50
34
55
73
19
20
164
47
45

150
150
57
62
31
30
72
72
72
72
72

126
137
137
137

126
133

| TEM

NNONWN

STOCK NUMBER

5925-01- 058- 4971
5310- 01- 060- 7181
5310- 01- 060- 7181
5310- 01- 060- 9104
5310-01-061- 7450
5310- 01- 063- 9847
3040-01- 065-6171
4730- 01- 066- 4024
5330- 01-068-1712
5342-01- 069- 5306
5310-01-074- 7032
5310- 01-074- 7032
5310- 01-074- 7032
5310-01-074- 7032
5310-01-074-7032
5310- 01-074- 7032
5306- 01- 075- 8519
5306- 01-075- 8519
5305- 01- 076- 0334
5305-01- 076- 0334
5305-01-076- 0334
5305- 01- 076- 0334
5305- 01-076- 0334
5305-01-076- 0334
5305-01-076- 0334
5305- 01-076- 0334
5310-01-081- 0798
5310-01-081- 0798
5940- 01- 082- 3321
5940- 01- 082- 3321
5310- 01- 083- 3240
5310- 01- 088-5813
5331-01- 092-5502
5331-01- 092-5502
5331-01- 092-5502
5331- 01- 092- 5502
5331- 01- 092- 5502
5331-01-092-5502
5331- 01- 092- 5502
5331-01- 092-5502
5331-01-092-5502
5331- 01- 092- 5502
5331-01- 092-5502
5331-01- 092-5502
5331-01-092-5503
5331- 01- 092- 5503
5331-01- 092- 5503
5331-01- 092-5503
5331- 01- 092- 5503
5331-01- 092- 5503
5331-01- 092- 5503
5331- 01- 093- 3504
5331-01- 093- 3504
2530- 01- 096- 9036

FI GURE

3
137
137

1

56
137
31
31
31
53
27
33
35
37
39
40
146

| TEM

3
27
48
18
43
28
10
12

3
24

OCWPArOOBRANWNDN

35

11
31
62
95
129
65
28
14
19
11
27

12
13
21
49
10
17
19
37
40
43
59

11
15
30
33
51
55
18
17
10



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v
@ e
SMR

CODE NSN

STOCK NUMBER

5310- 01-097- 8955
5935-01-097- 9974
5306- 01- 100- 2004
5340- 01- 100- 2474
4730-01-104-7503
5305- 01-110- 1895
5331-01-115-8223
5331-01-115- 8223
5331-01-115-8223
5331-01-115- 8223
4730-01-117-0118
4730-01-117-0118
5310- 01- 120- 8507
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331- 01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331- 01- 123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-125- 6268
5331-01-125- 6268
5331-01-125- 6268
5340- 01- 126- 0611
5330- 01- 129- 9438
5210-01-131-8151
5310- 01-138- 4809
5330- 01- 139- 5006
5940- 01- 140- 8678
4730-01-147-2223
4730-01-147-2223
4730-01-147-2223
5310- 01- 149- 1978
5310- 01-149-1978
5331- 01- 154- 3998
5331-01- 154- 3998
5331- 01-154- 3998
5331- 01- 154- 3998
5331-01- 154- 3998
5331-01-154- 3998
5331- 01- 154- 3998
5905- 01- 156- 0214
5120- 01- 158- 4707
5305- 01- 159- 0065
5305- 01- 159- 2786

()

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

®)

PART
NUMBER

®

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

FI GURE

78
5
62
59
167
137
61
61
61
61
149
150

170

122

170

126
50

| TEM

4

5
28
19
23
36

116
146
176
193

13
36
60

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-159- 6015
4730-01- 159- 8630
4730-01-160-1253
5310-01-162-5722
5340-01-163-1331
5340- 01-163- 2651
5340-01- 163- 2651
5306- 01- 165- 3258
5925-01-165-9911
5305- 01- 166- 4410
5342-01-168- 2827
5365- 01- 169- 5434
5365- 01-169- 5475
5365-01-169-5475
5365-01-169-5475
5365- 01-169- 5475
5310- 01- 169- 9625
5930-01-170-5884
5930- 01-170- 5885
5355-01-170- 6048
5365-01-171- 6459
5340- 01-172- 1566
5310-01-173-1109
5310-01-173-1109
5310-01-173-1109
5315-01-174- 4642
5340-01-178-2208
5310-01-178- 7335
5310- 01-178- 7335
5340- 01- 178- 7447
5310-01-180- 4765
5935- 01-184-7188
5305-01-185-7120
5315-01-188- 0761
5315-01-188- 0762
5365- 01-188-1054
5365- 01- 188- 1055
5365-01-188- 1056
5310- 01- 189- 5407
5310- 01- 189- 5408
5310- 01-189-5409
5310- 01- 189- 5410
5310-01-189-5411
5310-01-189-5412
5310-01-189-5413
2590- 01-189- 6590
5310- 01-189- 7499
5365-01-189- 7804
4730-01-189-8322
5310- 01- 189- 8458
5365-01-189- 9026
5365- 01- 189- 9027
5365-01-189-9028
5365-01-189- 9029

FI GURE

62
145
167

19

13

45

62
164

3
5
137

30

34

35

42

51

42
126
126
137

30

50

30

45

| TEM

22
16
14

4

7

6
20
37

2

1
10
12
25
31
34
16

5
38
35
47

9
49

3
42
73
31
11

QOO UOR,NONOCIOTOTOI 0101 01010101



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5365-01-189- 9030 112 5 5305-01-197- 1663 89 3
5315- 01- 190- 1427 59 18 5305- 01-197- 1663 89 7
5307-01-190- 1475 104 3 2815-01-197-8619 85 1
5305-01-190- 1478 87 7 2590- 01-198- 4329 38 7
5330- 01-190- 1904 127 2 2590- 01-198-4329 41 3
5365- 01-190- 2131 112 5 4730-01-198-5638 151 11
5340- 01- 190- 7424 81 3 3030- 01-198- 6560 101 3
5340- 01- 190- 7425 81 19 2815-01-199- 0446 105 1
5365-01-191-0774 112 5 2815-01-199- 0448 82 3
5365-01-191- 0775 112 5 5330-01-199- 6159 88 3
5365-01-191- 0776 112 5 4730-01-199- 6538 29 14
5305- 01-191- 2140 89 12 4730-01- 199- 6566 45 85
5365-01-191- 2411 112 5 3040- 01- 199- 6587 33 5
5365-01-191- 2413 112 5 3040- 01- 199- 6587 44 3
5310-01-191- 2494 112 5 2590-01-199-6741 42 4
5365- 01-191- 3532 112 5 3040- 01-199- 7940 45 69
5365- 01-191- 3533 112 5 3040-01-199-7941 45 61
5365-01-191- 3534 112 5 3040-01-199-7944 37 5
5365- 01-191- 3535 112 5 3040- 01-199- 7951 45 80
5330- 01- 191- 4513 103 3 4820- 01- 199- 8052 45 88
5310-01-191- 6333 112 5 3020-01-199-8111 45 66
5330- 01-191- 7322 103 7 3020- 01-199- 8112 45 58
5310- 01-191- 7512 112 5 2530- 01-199-9724 45 82
5330- 01- 191- 8047 105 2 3040- 01- 200- 0859 30 36
5342-01-191-9383 127 5 3040- 01- 200- 0938 52 6
5305-01-192- 2036 85 2 3020- 01- 200- 0954 30 26
5330- 01-192- 2037 85 5 3020- 01- 200- 0956 30 35
5305-01-192-5677 86 3 3040- 01- 200- 2245 30 49
3040- 01-193-1758 45 21 3040- 01- 200- 2422 60 2
2590- 01-193-1759 45 62 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 15
2815-01-193- 2638 87 5 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 34
4710-01-193- 3081 115 23 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 65
3040- 01- 193- 4061 30 15 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 102
3020- 01- 193- 4077 30 29 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 133
5305-01-193- 4506 101 1 3040- 01- 200- 3141 30 32
5305- 01-193- 4506 114 6 3020- 01- 200- 4369 29 4
5305- 01- 193- 4506 130 2 3040- 01- 200- 5631 45 14
2590-01-193-6746 30 21 3020- 01- 200- 8125 45 56
2590- 01-193- 6747 30 18 5998- 01- 201- 6416 58 8
3020-01-193-6774 30 42 5325-01- 201- 8981 45 59
3120-01-193-9475 87 8 5325-01- 201- 8981 45 70
2815- 01-194- 3884 89 14 5310- 01- 201- 8995 45 54
2815- 01- 194- 4317 103 4 5310- 01- 201- 8995 45 65
2815-01-194- 4320 KI'T 14 5325- 01- 202- 2587 45 57
5305- 01- 194- 4522 100 3 5310- 01- 202- 3054 89 10
5340- 01- 194- 4667 81 15 3110- 01- 202- 3456 45 64
5360- 01- 195- 0554 112 6 3120-01- 203- 0043 29 5
4730-01-195- 0825 115 5 5306- 01- 203- 0206 49 7
5305- 01- 195- 5004 50 42 5365- 01- 203- 0288 30 41
5330- 01- 195- 5268 112 3 5365- 01- 203- 0289 30 40
5330- 01- 195-5268 115 4 5365-01- 203- 0290 30 39
2920- 01- 196- 4248 130 11 5355- 01- 203- 0315 58 33
3010- 01- 196- 4844 45 53 5355-01- 203- 0317 61 199
5330- 01- 196- 6757 45 24 5355-01- 203- 0318 58 34



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5365- 01- 203- 0604 30 20 3120-01-211-5252 KIT 13
5330- 01- 203- 3061 33 12 4710-01-211-5596 114 2
5310- 01- 203- 3227 30 22 5330- 01-212- 3361 126 14
3040- 01- 203- 4227 31 17 5310-01-212- 3389 106 6
3110- 01- 203- 5085 30 30 2590-01-213- 1624 38 1
5355-01- 203- 6473 60 67 2590- 01- 213- 1696 42 36
5315- 01- 203- 6490 45 79 4730-01- 213-7977 45 23
5999- 01- 203- 6687 55 18 4820-01- 213- 8048 29 19
5999- 01- 203- 6687 62 3 5355-01-213-9772 60 65
5999- 01- 203- 6687 62 16 2530- 01- 214- 1527 41 5
5305- 01- 203- 8348 52 3 2590-01- 214- 1682 42 8
5310- 01- 204- 2171 30 27 5331-01-214-1912 58 7
3120- 01- 204- 2202 33 3 3010- 01-214- 2182 45 86
3120- 01- 204- 2202 35 4 3010- 01- 214- 2460 45 83
3120- 01- 204- 2202 37 3 5365-01- 214-5927 42 26
3120- 01- 204- 2202 39 5 4730-01-214-7081 81 11
3120- 01- 204- 2202 40 6 2920-01- 214- 7356 134 1
3110- 01- 204- 2208 30 28 2590-01- 215-1721 52 4
3110- 01- 204- 3427 45 55 5355-01- 215- 2551 61 197
5360- 01- 204- 4326 45 81 5355-01- 215- 2552 61 202
5330- 01- 204- 5486 45 35 5340- 01- 215- 3955 38 2
4730-01-204- 7799 49 8 5340- 01- 215- 3955 40 13
4730-01-204- 7800 71 5 5310- 01- 215- 5369 27 7
2520-01- 204- 8114 45 87 5310- 01- 215-5373 28 3
3110- 01- 205- 2607 30 34 5310-01- 215-5373 39 16
5355-01- 205- 2922 58 32 5305-01- 215-9127 58 16
5310- 01- 205- 3471 29 8 5315-01- 215- 9869 35 1
5310- 01- 205- 5536 61 155 4730-01- 216- 1087 159 15
5310- 01- 205- 5538 61 163 5340- 01- 216- 1165 49 1
5325- 01- 205- 9013 45 63 5340-01- 216- 1165 54 7
5310- 01- 205- 9051 45 68 4820- 01- 216- 2241 150 10
5305- 01- 205- 9141 56 28 5305- 01- 216- 2772 38 6
2510- 01- 206- 0859 59 6 5305-01- 216- 2772 41 2
5340- 01- 206- 2224 45 74 3120-01- 216- 2857 35 34
5306- 01- 206- 3141 33 4 5999- 01- 216- 3648 56 63
5306- 01- 206- 3141 35 5 5999- 01- 216- 3648 62 6
5306- 01- 206- 3141 37 4 4310-01- 216- 4083 152 11
5306- 01- 206- 3141 39 6 2910-01-216-4192 114 1
5306- 01- 206- 3141 40 7 5355-01-216- 5731 61 200
5305- 01- 207- 7243 114 5 5315-01- 216- 5803 42 2
5305-01-207- 7243 115 3 3120-01- 216- 7359 35 33
5305- 01- 207- 7243 116 1 3120- 01- 216- 7359 44 4
5135-01-207- 7324 50 20 3120-01-217- 0844 42 20
5305- 01- 207- 7447 95 2 5306-01-217-1881 54 12
4820-01- 208- 4353 29 25 5325-01-217-7165 152 8
5330- 01- 208- 7006 30 50 5325-01-217-7165 153 7
3130- 01- 208- 7055 45 89 3020-01-217-8189 45 51
5310- 01- 209- 0508 92 10 3020-01-217-8190 45 52
4030-01-210- 4898 45 49 5330- 01-218- 0715 152 6
2910- 01- 210- 5088 112 9 5330-01-218-0715 153 5
2815-01-211- 3886 87 4 5342-01-218- 0929 150 25
2815-01-211- 3901 81 4 5330- 01-218-1201 100 1
3120-01-211- 5250 KI'T 11 5330-01-218- 1498 150 34
3120-01-211-5251 KI'T 12 3040-01-218-1871 45 67



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v
@ e
SMR

CODE NSN

STOCK NUMBER

3040-01-218-1873
5340- 01- 218- 2101
4330-01-218-4702
5355-01-218- 8345
4310-01-219-5715
5330- 01- 219- 5993
5315-01-219- 7789
5330- 01-219- 8909
3120- 01- 219- 8955
3120-01-219- 8958
4730-01- 220- 8297
5315- 01- 220- 9567
4730-01-221-2080
5310- 01-221- 6193
5935-01-221- 6306
3120- 01- 222- 2363
5330- 01- 223- 0337
5340- 01- 223- 7913
4820- 01- 225- 8925
3120- 01- 226- 3750
5331-01-227- 3454
5330- 01- 228- 1466
5305- 01- 230- 6091
5935- 01-232- 1629
5306- 01- 233- 8596
5306- 01- 233- 8596
5310- 01- 234- 0377
5310- 01- 234- 0377
5310- 01- 234- 1411
3040- 01- 234- 1824
2805- 01- 234- 1845
5310- 01- 234- 2517
5305- 01- 234- 3714
5305- 01- 234- 3755
5305- 01- 234- 3755
5305- 01- 234- 5220
5310- 01- 234- 9416
5315-01- 235- 4688
6680- 01- 235- 8042
4730-01- 236- 0348
5305-01- 236- 7095
5306- 01- 237- 1166
2815-01-237-1754
2930- 01-237-1828
4710-01-237-1928
5935-01-237- 4021
5305- 01- 237- 4915
5305-01-237- 4915
5306- 01- 237- 4916
2930-01- 237- 6359
4730-01-237- 6950
5306- 01- 237- 7531
4730-01- 238-3942
5305- 01- 239- 7202

()

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

®)

PART
NUMBER

®

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

FI GURE

45
49
157
61
152
150
39
150
150
150
72
50
72
137
137
150
61

122

115
102
124
85
122
91
94

| TEM

60
14
2
201
-
15
29
11
38
41
54
38
53
32
30
40
192
6
16
15
30
5
17
77
6
6
3
2
10
11
2
4
4
3
10

N
~

[

= »
OONOWMNDNAENNENRPEPPRPWWW

[N

STOCK NUMBER

5305- 01- 239- 7202
5340- 01- 239- 8607
5340- 01- 240- 2696
5305- 01- 241- 6217
2815-01- 242- 2875
5342-01-242- 2998
3120- 01- 242- 9958
4730-01- 243-3539
2815-01-243- 6299
3120- 01- 244- 8775
5305- 01- 245- 3192
5305- 01- 245- 3192
2540- 01- 245- 3905
2940- 01- 248- 7288
4710- 01- 252- 6345
4310-01- 254- 1537
3120- 01- 254- 5344
5340- 01- 255-5160
2815-01- 255- 7762
5310- 01- 258- 0871
5310- 01- 258- 0871
5305- 01- 259- 3534
5310- 01- 259- 3595
5310- 01- 259- 3595
5310- 01- 259- 3595
5310- 01- 259- 3595
5310- 01- 259- 6358
5310-01- 260-9119
5342-01-262-1189
6685-01- 262- 2397
2815-01- 262- 3084
3020- 01- 262- 3343
3020- 01- 262- 3344
2815-01- 262- 3390
4820- 01- 262- 5291
4820-01- 262- 5292
4820- 01- 262- 5293
2990- 01- 263- 0070
5305- 01- 263- 2708
2815-01- 263- 3129
2815-01- 263- 3130
2815-01- 263- 3259
2815-01- 263- 3260
5330-01- 263-6179
4820-01- 263-7178
5330- 01- 263- 8267
4820- 01- 264- 3170
5331-01- 265- 8308
5331- 01- 265- 8308
5331-01- 265- 8308
5331-01- 265- 8308
5331- 01- 265- 8308
5331-01- 265- 8308
5331-01- 265- 8308

FI GURE

127
93
115
90
87
124
47
72
87
84
99
115
59
94

126
KI'T
86

81
82
82
82

103
KI'T
KI'T
87
87
103
82
45
82
32
32
34
36
36
36
36

| TEM

~N P P

=N

N
OWROONOODUINOFRONORENOOR,EPW



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v
@ e
SMR

CODE NSN

STOCK NUMBER

5331- 01- 265- 8308
5331- 01- 265- 8308
5331-01- 265- 8308
5331- 01- 265- 8308
5331-01- 265- 8308
3120- 01- 266- 1529
3120- 01- 266- 1530
5305- 01- 266- 3271
5330- 01- 266- 3297
5305- 01- 266- 8569
5330- 01- 267- 2985
3120- 01- 267- 7555
3120- 01- 267- 7556
3120-01-267- 7579
3120-01-267- 9365
3120- 01- 268- 0063
3120-01- 268- 0064
2530- 01- 268- 8912
6685- 01- 269- 3879
5310- 01- 269- 5033
5331-01- 269- 6297
4730-01- 269- 9366
5315-01- 270- 8285
5305-01-271- 3264
5310-01-271- 3286
5305-01-271- 5851
5305-01-271- 6448
5330-01-271- 9375
5330-01-272-1124
2815-01-273- 0571
5305-01-273- 1503
5310- 01- 273- 6264
4730-01-274- 8953
4730-01-274- 8953
5315-01-275- 3158
5310- 01- 275- 7786
6220-01-279- 6220
4730-01-281- 0985
4730-01-281- 0989
4730-01-282- 1704
5310- 01- 283- 4643
4730-01-283-8194
5305- 01- 283- 8664
2815-01-284-1118
3020- 01- 284- 2379
5306- 01- 284- 2991
4730-01-284-6101
5365- 01- 284- 9543
6145- 01- 285-4749
5120- 01- 285-5193
5925- 01- 286- 9299
5310- 01-287- 0305
5307-01-291- 0088
5307-01-291- 0088

()

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

®)

PART
NUMBER

®

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

FI GURE

49
49
49
49
49
84
84
111
91
88
112
87
87
KI'T
KIT
87
87
45
137
49
61

130
130
72
130
55
170

130
141
162

| TEM

10
22
38
42
45

VOO OWOWOPRARFRLEFLOION

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-291-5131
5325- 01- 291- 6551
5325-01- 291- 6551
5325-01- 291- 6551
5365- 01- 291- 9469
5315-01-292- 3979
5310- 01- 292- 4150
5310- 01-292- 4150
5310- 01- 292- 4150
4730-01- 292- 4386
4730-01- 292- 4386
5310- 01- 292- 7009
5310- 01-292- 7273
5310- 01- 292- 7273
5310-01-292-7273
5310- 01-292- 7273
5310- 01-292-7273
5310- 01- 292- 8545
5310- 01- 293- 2835
5310- 01- 293- 2835
5310- 01- 293- 2835
4310-01-293-5149
4730-01-294-1796
3120- 01- 294- 9503
5320- 01- 295- 9924
5305- 01- 296- 7813
5305- 01- 296- 7813
5305-01- 296- 7813
5305- 01- 296- 7813
2530- 01- 296- 8010
5325-01-297-1216
5325-01-297-1216
5325-01-297-1216
5330- 01-297- 6308
3040-01-297-9102
3040- 01-297- 9113
5305-01-298-4179
5331-01-299- 0062
5331- 01-299- 0062
5331-01- 299- 0062
5331-01- 299- 0062
5325- 01- 301- 0504
5305- 01- 301- 3274
3040- 01- 301- 8106
5330-01-302- 2413
4310-01-302-5319
5365- 01- 303- 1642
5365-01-303- 1642
5310- 01- 303- 3917
5310-01- 303- 3917
5310-01-303-4701
5315- 01- 303- 5333
5330- 01- 304- 7807
5330- 01- 305-9414

FI GURE

143
141
143
162
94
150
45
59
62
82
94
50
47
50
59
62
63
152
45
59
62
150
30
81
63
33
35
37
40
35
115
115
115
123
103
89
103
72
72
72
72
31
43
31
KIT
150
60
61
141
162
19
150
85
92

| TEM

32
9
3
9
1

20

29

26

10
6
5

15

23

31
9

13
7
9

44

27

11

21

47
2

15
1
2
1
3

14
7

22
35
20
182
25
25
33
42



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5310- 01- 306- 1624 16 6 5305- 01- 325- 8387 65 21
5330- 01- 306- 3438 31 6 5305- 01- 325- 8387 140 5
5310- 01- 306- 6039 131 10 5305- 01- 325- 8387 142 5
5331- 01- 306- 6043 72 4 5305- 01- 325- 8387 145 22
5331-01- 306- 6043 72 8 5305- 01- 325- 8388 45 46
5331-01- 306- 6043 72 12 5310- 01- 326- 7487 131 41
4730-01- 306- 6274 144 5 5310- 01- 326- 7487 132 11
4310-01- 306- 6437 157 1 5905-01- 327- 6686 137 24
5310- 01- 306- 7878 59 25 5905- 01- 329- 1699 131 16
5330- 01- 306- 8642 104 4 5365- 01- 329- 3727 31 19
2815-01-307- 0096 89 6 5330- 01- 329- 3800 31 20
4820-01- 307- 8789 159 16 5331- 01- 331- 9293 94 7
4730-01- 308- 4880 167 26 5310- 01- 333- 3754 141 7
5342-01- 309- 8286 150 26 5310- 01-333- 3754 162 7
4930-01- 311-2882 140 1 5310-01- 334-4173 59 3
5330-01-312- 3271 141 5 5310- 01- 334- 7246 45 8
5330-01-312- 3271 162 5 5331-01-336-6718 31 14
5360- 01-312- 4803 141 17 5305- 01- 338- 3335 63 11
5360- 01- 312- 4803 143 21 5305- 01- 340- 8393 89 13
5360- 01- 312- 4803 162 17 5305- 01- 340- 8395 85 3
5360- 01-312- 4803 164 26 5305- 01- 340- 8396 115 12
5306- 01- 312- 4841 141 23 5310- 01- 340- 8469 111 3
5306- 01-312- 4841 162 23 5310- 01- 340- 8469 114 4
4730-01-312-5714 141 26 5310- 01- 340- 8469 115 9
4730-01-312-5714 162 26 5310- 01- 340- 8469 116 2
3020- 01- 313- 4689 141 6 5306- 01- 340- 8971 82 10
3020- 01- 313- 4689 162 6 2815-01- 340-9219 82 11
3040- 01-313- 6647 141 20 2815- 01- 340- 9220 82 12
3040- 01- 313- 6647 162 20 3020- 01- 341- 0462 124 6
2930-01-313-8028 127 1 3020- 01- 341- 2477 101 4
5330- 01- 314- 0902 122 3 5360- 01- 341- 2855 94 3
4910- 01- 314- 5806 141 12 5340- 01- 341- 3048 94 4
4910- 01- 314- 5806 162 12 5330- 01- 341- 6763 43 8
5330- 01- 316- 1440 KIT 23 5305- 01- 342- 5585 82 9
4730-01-316-9231 94 9 2815-01-342-6820 86 1
2590-01-317-1479 93 2 6685- 01- 343-1572 127 6
5310-01-317- 2661 1 16 5930- 01- 350- 9417 58 15
5310-01-317- 2661 79 9 5930- 01- 350- 9445 48 2
5305-01-317-8192 59 7 5925- 01- 351- 0694 56 72
4310-01- 319-2779 154 5 5999- 01- 351- 4645 58 10
5305-01-319-7218 83 2 5315-01- 351- 5694 50 34
5331-01- 319- 9219 150 14 4730-01- 351-5852 50 7
5331- 01- 319- 9247 150 4 4730-01- 351- 5869 29 13
5325-01- 320- 1021 89 11 4730-01- 351- 5887 32 10
5305-01-321- 2121 106 7 5305-01-351-7701 58 12
5305-01-321-2121 126 4 5305- 01-351- 7741 58 11
5310- 01- 321- 3478 130 9 4730-01- 351-7862 29 20
5310- 01-321- 3478 131 19 4730- 01- 351- 8097 53 39
5310- 01- 321- 4088 126 37 4730-01- 351- 8098 34 9
5310- 01- 321- 4088 130 5 4730-01- 351-8110 53 2
5310- 01-321-5930 79 4 4730-01-351-8112 32 4
5310- 01- 321- 5930 126 28 4730-01- 351-8112 34 20
5310- 01- 321- 5930 131 53 4730-01- 351-8112 53 35
5975- 01- 325- 0069 81 21 4820- 01- 351-9892 49 48



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
4730-01- 351-9943 50 26 2940- 01- 356- 1039 94 8
4730-01- 351- 9949 50 1 4820- 01- 356- 2635 51 18
3040- 01- 351- 9959 50 57 4820- 01- 356- 2636 51 24
4820-01- 352-0198 61 23 5340- 01- 356- 3133 47 3
5330- 01-352- 1997 58 14 5310-01- 356- 6643 141 16
5305- 01- 352- 2744 49 17 5310- 01- 356- 6643 143 26
5305- 01- 352- 2744 54 8 5310- 01- 356- 6643 162 16
5305- 01-352- 2744 59 23 5310- 01- 356- 7109 130 7
5999- 01- 352- 3280 58 9 6210- 01- 356- 9787 137 42
5307- 01- 352- 3423 60 62 6240- 01- 357- 0305 137 15
5325- 01- 352- 3444 63 3 4730- 01- 358- 2490 68 12
5365- 01- 352- 4365 58 13 2815- 01- 358- 8637 90 1
5340- 01- 352- 7618 58 6 3120- 01- 359- 4568 124 4
5331- 01-352-7742 30 14 4730-01- 359- 4888 145 19
5340- 01- 352- 8127 43 17 5330- 01- 359-5997 35 17
5340- 01- 352- 8127 63 9 5330- 01- 359- 5997 42 19
4820- 01- 352- 8942 42 27 5330- 01- 359- 6073 35 16
3020- 01-352-9177 39 12 5330- 01- 359- 6073 35 26
5975-01- 353- 6481 56 22 5330- 01- 359- 6073 42 16
5365- 01- 353- 6916 45 4 5330- 01- 359- 6073 42 29
5365- 01-353- 6917 47 19 5330- 01- 359- 6073 46 13
5365- 01- 353- 6918 47 14 5305- 01- 359- 8003 135 6
5365- 01- 353- 6950 47 12 4730-01- 360-4196 32 17
5340- 01- 353- 7064 47 18 4730-01- 360-4196 49 25
5340- 01- 353- 7065 47 4 4730-01- 360-4196 54 13
5340- 01- 353- 7066 47 13 4730-01- 360- 5986 50 53
3040- 01- 353- 8504 47 16 5940- 01- 360- 9648 56 47
5365-01-353- 8896 29 23 5331-01-361-1181 29 31
5365- 01- 353- 8896 46 4 5340- 01- 363- 4201 45 13
5360- 01- 353-9089 47 33 5930- 01- 363- 4605 48 1
5360- 01- 353-9374 47 31 5331-01-363-7073 34 3
5331- 01- 353- 9544 30 38 4820- 01- 364- 4193 33 8
5310- 01- 354- 0232 131 47 4730- 01- 364- 4404 49 40
3120- 01- 354- 0277 40 9 5935- 01- 364- 5218 48 4
4820- 01- 354- 0290 46 10 4730-01- 364- 6042 50 4
4730-01- 354- 2638 32 1 5305- 01- 365- 4861 78 12
5330- 01- 354- 4314 KI'T 24 5330- 01- 366- 5377 32 9
4810- 01- 354- 5220 53 12 5330- 01- 366- 5377 32 18
3040- 01- 354- 5430 30 5 5330- 01- 366- 5377 34 10
3040- 01- 354- 8235 45 71 5330- 01- 366- 5377 34 13
2530- 01- 354- 8236 45 41 5330- 01- 366- 5377 34 17
2530- 01- 354- 8237 45 39 5330- 01- 366- 5377 36 2
5310- 01- 354- 8734 58 4 5330- 01- 366- 5377 36 5
3120- 01- 354- 8753 47 10 5330- 01- 366- 5377 36 7
6625- 01- 354- 9869 137 43 5330- 01- 366- 5377 49 23
6625- 01- 354-9871 137 45 5330- 01- 366- 5377 49 27
3110- 01- 355-2739 39 13 5330- 01- 366- 5377 50 5
3020- 01- 355- 3361 84 3 5330- 01- 366- 5377 50 8
5975-01- 355- 3476 56 20 5330- 01- 366- 5377 54 11
5355- 01- 355- 3482 41 12 3120-01- 368- 3903 135 27
6670- 01- 355-3541 45 1 5365- 01- 368- 3907 39 8
5310- 01- 355- 3675 60 3 5340- 01- 368- 6211 29 10
5310- 01- 355- 4853 47 8 5340- 01- 368- 6211 30 4
3020- 01- 355- 6374 102 1 3110-01- 368- 7234 135 39



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v
@ e
SMR

CODE NSN

STOCK NUMBER

3110-01-368- 7235
3110- 01- 368- 7391
4820- 01- 368- 7593
3040-01- 368- 7672
4730-01- 368- 8505
5330- 01- 368- 8829
4030- 01- 369-0744
5977-01-369-1591
5977-01- 369- 1592
5330- 01- 369- 2297
5330- 01- 369- 2298
5365- 01- 369- 3527
5331-01-369- 3571
5961- 01- 369- 4341
2920- 01-369- 4370
4010- 01- 369- 6685
5365- 01-369- 6752
5330- 01-369- 7479
5330- 01- 369- 7480
5330- 01- 369- 7480
4730-01- 369- 9049
4730-01- 369- 9368
4730-01- 369- 9368
4730-01-370-0176
4730-01-370-0176
3040- 01- 370- 0227
3815-01-370- 0251
3020- 01-370- 0252
4810- 01- 370- 0257
3040- 01-370-1351
3040-01-370-1393
3040- 01- 370-1399
4320-01- 370- 1537
4710-01- 370- 1596
3040-01-370- 2823
3020- 01- 370- 2854
3040- 01-370- 2884
3040- 01-370- 2885
3040- 01- 370- 2886
3040- 01- 370- 2887
3040-01-370- 2889
3040- 01- 370- 2890
3040- 01-370- 2893
3040- 01- 370- 4923
3040- 01-370-4924
3040- 01- 370- 5483
3040- 01- 370-5484
3040- 01-370-5485
4710-01- 370- 6180
3040- 01-371-1339
3040-01-371-1339
5331-01-371- 2035
5331-01-371- 2035
5340- 01-371- 3579

()

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

®)

PART
NUMBER

®

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

FI GURE

135
135
35
37
82
51
39
135
135
33
52
33
45
56
135
39
29
35
42
51
35
42

| TEM

37
21
24
6
7
3
1
34
12
18
2
23
40
15

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-371-7277
4730-01-371-7282
4730-01-371-8128
5310-01- 372- 2660
5310-01-372- 2660
5330- 01-372- 3012
5330-01-372-3012
5330-01-372- 3832
5330- 01- 372- 3832
5330-01-372- 3832
5330-01-372- 3832
5331- 01- 372- 3867
5330- 01- 372- 4651
5330-01-372-5296
5340- 01-372-5649
5340- 01- 372- 5649
5340- 01- 372-5649
5340- 01- 372-5649
5340- 01- 372- 5649
5340- 01- 372-5649
5340-01-372-5649
5340- 01- 372- 5670
5340- 01- 372-5670
5340-01-372-5670
5340-01-372-5671
5310- 01-372- 6352
5310- 01-372- 6352
5310-01-372- 6352
5310- 01- 372- 6352
5365-01-372- 6369
5365-01-372- 6369
5305- 01- 372- 8347
5305- 01-372- 8347
5305- 01- 372- 8347
5305-01-372- 8347
5305- 01- 372- 8367
5305-01- 372- 8367
5305-01-372- 8367
5305- 01- 372- 8367
5305-01- 372- 8367
5305-01- 372- 8367
5305- 01- 372- 8367
5305-01- 372- 8367
5355-01-372- 8695
5340-01-372-9888
5340- 01- 372- 9888
5340-01-372-9888
5340-01-372-9888
5340- 01- 372- 9889
5340- 01-372-9889
5340-01-372-9889
5340- 01- 372- 9890
3815-01-373-0129
3815-01-373-0129

FI GURE

49
53
53
56
58
35
42
61
61
61
61
49

| TEM

9
38
32
64
29
22
25
53
86

120
150
31
33

174

100
16
36
54
21
40
75

108

139

41

66
101
31
16
103
70
29
127



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
3815-01-373- 0130 61 93 5305- 01- 386- 0992 59 24
5950- 01- 373- 0364 61 160 5305- 01- 386- 0992 62 8
5950- 01- 373- 0364 61 168 5340- 01- 386- 1802 82 8
4810-01- 373- 0450 61 162 2930- 01- 386- 2440 124 2
4820-01-373- 0583 61 125 2590- 01- 386- 4397 47 26
4820-01- 373- 0584 61 91 3120- 01- 386- 6459 47 28
4820-01- 373- 0585 61 26 5305- 01- 386- 7845 135 35
4810-01- 373- 1086 61 161 5305-01-387- 0087 31 2
4730-01- 373-1237 60 46 5305- 01-387-0114 161 2
4730-01-373-1237 60 60 5305-01- 387-0114 163 5
4820- 01- 373- 1247 60 18 6150-01-387- 6357 57 6
4810- 01- 373- 2651 61 154 4730-01-387-7078 34 12
4820-01- 373- 3077 60 22 4730-01-387-7078 36 1
4820-01-373-3077 61 183 5310- 01-387-9204 143 6
5360- 01-373- 4661 135 36 5310-01-387-9204 164 13
4810-01-373-5799 60 7 4730-01-388-1200 34 5
5331- 01-373- 6247 135 32 5340- 01- 388- 1801 45 31
5330- 01- 374- 3260 KI'T 32 5340-01- 388- 1811 47 20
3120- 01- 374- 4440 135 24 5340- 01- 388- 1813 47 21
5365- 01- 375- 0527 60 19 5340- 01- 388- 2311 45 33
5365- 01- 375- 0527 61 180 3950- 01- 388- 2332 45 20
5331-01- 376- 9629 32 2 4730-01- 388-2835 32 7
5331-01-376-9629 32 5 4730-01- 388-2835 34 16
5331-01-376- 9629 34 21 5305- 01- 388-4129 78 5
5331-01-376- 9629 50 3 5340- 01- 388-5760 8 3
5331-01-376-9629 50 22 5340- 01- 388-5760 71 2
5331-01-376- 9629 50 24 9905- 01- 388- 7446 63 30
5331-01-376- 9629 50 27 5331-01-389- 1356 82 5
5331-01-376- 9629 50 54 5305- 01- 389- 1694 135 30
5331-01-376- 9629 50 56 5120- 01- 389- 8449 170 3
4320-01-377-4329 50 59 5315- 01- 390- 5802 39 25
5330- 01-377-5195 KI'T 28 7690- 01- 390- 6994 63 18
6625-01-379- 3263 137 21 7690- 01- 390- 6998 56 46
4730-01- 379- 5057 35 13 4320- 01- 390- 8307 33 15
5305-01-379-6073 92 6 5340-01-391- 1571 50 29
5330- 01- 379- 8396 112 2 5310- 01- 391- 2216 56 16
5305- 01- 380- 2579 164 20 5365-01-391- 2793 35 19
5310-01-381-5774 92 7 5360- 01- 391- 5052 39 24
7920- 01- 381- 6132 170 2 9905- 01- 392- 4942 63 26
2910- 01-382- 0163 112 1 5330-01- 392- 8534 KI'T 26
5930- 01- 382- 3269 126 21 4810- 01- 393-2154 61 153
3040- 01- 382- 6490 33 31 4730-01- 393-5269 72 75
5331-01- 382- 7554 29 26 4820- 01- 393-5272 53 16
5310- 01- 382- 8235 33 29 9905- 01- 393- 6278 63 29
5340- 01-383- 2414 61 195 5330- 01- 394- 0420 KIT 24
5305- 01- 384- 4225 24 18 5365- 01- 394- 5981 29 16
5305- 01- 384- 5398 50 16 4730-01- 394-6175 49 20
5315-01-385-3783 47 22 4730-01- 394-6185 29 15
5340- 01- 385- 7832 45 47 5935- 01- 394- 8224 56 68
5305- 01- 386- 0456 47 25 5935- 01- 394- 8226 56 60
5305- 01- 386- 0468 45 45 5935-01- 394- 8226 58 30
5305- 01- 386- 0468 59 32 5930- 01- 394- 8403 58 5
5305- 01- 386- 0490 45 34 5935- 01- 395- 0047 56 62
5305- 01- 386- 0992 45 28 5310- 01- 395- 0830 43 11



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v
@ e
SMR

CODE NSN

STOCK NUMBER

5999- 01- 395- 1499
4730- 01- 395- 2235
4730-01- 395- 2235
5935- 01- 395- 6786
5330- 01-398- 8749
5935- 01- 398- 9765
4730-01- 399- 0879
2815-01-400- 4036
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5310- 01- 406- 8407
5330- 01- 406- 9248
5305- 01- 406- 9457
5340- 01- 406- 9458
5340- 01- 407- 0496
5330- 01-407- 2363
5365- 01- 407- 3842
5305- 01-407- 5382
3040- 01-408- 1025
3040- 01-408-1025
3040- 01- 408-1025
3040- 01- 408- 1025
4730-01-408- 1512
4730-01-408- 1561
2540- 01-408- 4138
4820- 01- 408-4699
4820- 01- 408- 5646
4820- 01- 408- 5646
4820- 01- 408- 5646
4820- 01- 408- 5646
2520- 01- 408-5674
3040- 01- 408- 8135
2920- 01-408- 9967
2920- 01- 408- 9968
2920- 01-408-9971
2920- 01-408-9972
5977-01-409- 1304
6105- 01- 409- 1305
6105- 01-409- 1306
4720-01- 410- 8803
5360- 01-411- 8376
5330- 01-411- 8573
5325-01-412- 6320
5365- 01-412- 6321
5365-01-412- 6322
5310-01-413-1704
4720-01-413-5989
5305- 01-413- 8540
5305- 01-413- 8540

()

CAGEC

TM9-4940-568-24P

®)

PART
NUMBER

®

@

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

FI GURE

43
49
54
56
KI'T
56
72
85
60
60
60
61
61
61
61
61
84
101
85
61
58

159
164

| TEM

10
22
10
80
31
66
25
11
17
37
55
20
39
74
107
138

136

131

N
PP WO O W

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-414-7134
5210- 01- 415- 0075
5330- 01- 420- 5026
5330- 01- 420-5026
5330- 01- 420- 5027
5330- 01- 420- 5027
5330- 01- 420- 5027
5330- 01- 420- 5027
5330- 01- 420- 5027
5331-01-420- 5127
5331-01-420-5127
5331- 01-420- 5127
5331-01-420- 5127
5331-01-420-5127
5331-01-420-5128
6645- 01-420-5612
5305- 01-422-0730
5310-01-423-3726
5340- 01- 424- 1807
5305- 01-424- 4610
5940- 01- 424- 4642
2815-01-424- 4736
5305- 01-424- 6429
5305- 01- 426- 8865
5340- 01- 428- 7589
5340- 01-428- 7590
5330- 01-430- 4072
5330-01-431- 3083
5330- 01-431- 3091
5331-01-431- 6558
5331-01-431- 6558
5340- 01- 431- 8752
5340- 01-431- 8753
5365- 01-432- 2667
4730-01- 432-9904
4940- 01-433-1811
5305-01-433-8479
4310-01- 433-8630
5330- 01- 433- 8643
4710-01- 434-3532
4710-01- 434-3533
4710-01- 434- 3534
4710-01- 434- 3535
4710-01- 434- 3536
2520- 01-435-5483
5340- 01- 435- 5485
2930- 01- 435-9488
5340-01-436- 6144
4820- 01- 437-5650
5340- 01-437-6321
2815-01-438-2910
4720-01- 438-4917
4720-01- 438-4929
3120- 01-438- 6998

FI GURE

135
170
51
51
35
42
46
51
51
35
42
46
51
51
42
56
78
39
115
56
56
90

| TEM

4
10
20
26
28
31
15
22
28
27
30
14
21
25
28
36
14
28
13
26

2

4

9
29

8

7
27
29
30
23
57

6

7
12

1

5
15

7
32
14
15
17
18
20
10

3

9
16
47
19

1
27
50

4



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
3120-01-438-7003 84 6 2590- 01- 460-5990 38 4
4720-01- 438- 7237 50 18 5355- 01- 460- 6827 58 2
4720-01-438-7414 34 19 5935- 01- 460- 7512 56 7
4720-01- 438- 7445 34 8 4730-01- 460- 8056 50 21
5999- 01- 439- 6897 137 2 4720-01- 460-8113 50 25
3120- 01- 440- 3056 84 4 4730-01- 460- 8289 50 23
5925- 01- 440- 5404 4 8 5306- 01- 460- 8901 61 50
2815-01-440-9762 90 6 5306- 01-460- 8901 61 83
5305- 01-441- 3203 127 4 5306- 01- 460- 8901 61 117
5305- 01- 443- 1809 103 11 5306- 01- 460- 8901 61 147
3120-01-443-8972 84 4 4720- 01- 460- 9555 49 43
3120- 01- 445- 2240 84 6 5315- 01- 460- 9913 50 39
5325- 01- 445- 4907 45 77 2540- 01-461-1125 29 7
5935- 01-447-5814 62 4 4730-01-461- 1333 53 46
5935-01-447-5814 62 17 5310-01-461-1706 41 11
5961- 01- 448- 6908 131 7 4730-01-461-2181 34 1
5961- 01- 448- 6909 131 7 5330- 01-461- 2690 KI'T 4
5330- 01-448-6910 88 4 5310-01-461- 3875 60 64
5961- 01-449- 3310 136 19 5310- 01- 461- 3875 61 198
5331- 01- 449- 3953 131 21 5310-01-461- 3884 56 5
6685- 01- 449- 3954 125 2 5310-01-461- 3899 38 5
5330- 01- 450- 6038 91 3 5310- 01- 461- 3899 41 1
5330- 01- 450- 6038 115 1 5310- 01-461- 3899 45 3
5331-01-453-7141 94 2 5355-01-461-4175 60 66
5330- 01-453-7142 103 9 5305-01-461- 5865 50 48
5331- 01-453-7143 81 17 6695- 01- 461- 5887 63 1
5330- 01-453- 7145 92 1 5310- 01- 461- 6267 50 62
5330- 01-453- 7147 94 14 4730-01- 461- 6609 45 32
5330- 01-453- 7148 88 7 5310- 01-461- 8001 50 32
5310- 01-454- 3171 55 3 5310- 01-461- 8001 59 8
5365- 01-454-5474 81 12 5310-01-461- 8001 63 8
5340- 01- 455- 2947 88 5 3940- 01- 462- 2357 50 45
3120- 01- 455- 4343 84 5 5945-01- 462- 4424 61 48
5963- 01- 456- 6353 133 2 5945-01- 462- 4424 61 81
5330- 01- 456- 6359 131 26 5945-01- 462- 4424 61 115
5330- 01- 456- 6359 BULK 10 5945- 01- 462- 4424 61 145
5305- 01- 456- 9393 152 1 3110-01-462-5279 29 21
5305-01-457-5175 150 29 6150-01-462-6177 56 58
4240-01- 459-7519 39 21 5940- 01- 462- 7588 56 6
5305- 01-460- 0745 42 7 4820- 01- 462- 8749 61 55
2590- 01-460- 1296 39 27 4820- 01- 462- 8751 61 123
5310- 01- 460- 1678 62 33 5360- 01- 463- 2788 29 32
6145- 01- 460- 2387 55 13 5310- 01-463- 3149 29 30
5365- 01- 460- 3387 33 6 5306- 01- 463- 9552 31 11
5340- 01- 460- 3520 8 2 3120-01-464-1298 84 4
5340- 01- 460- 3520 71 4 5330- 01- 464- 1300 94 12
5340- 01- 460- 4990 50 50 5925-01- 464- 5338 4 6
4720-01- 460- 5061 34 4 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 47
5330- 01- 460- 5340 KI'T 34 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 80
5331- 01-460- 5394 45 75 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 114
5365- 01-460- 5421 34 24 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 144
4720- 01- 460- 5503 49 39 4730-01- 466- 0905 61 46
4820- 01- 460- 5587 29 29 4730- 01- 466- 0905 61 78
4320- 01- 460- 5980 31 15 4730- 01- 466- 0905 61 112



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
4730-01- 466- 0905 61 142 4730-01-472-9366 143 2
4730-01- 466- 1220 61 51 4730-01-472-9368 143 1
4730-01-466-1220 61 84 4730-01-472-9369 143 17
4730-01-466- 1220 61 118 4730-01-472-9372 143 27
4730-01-466- 1220 61 148 5340-01-472-9374 141 13
5330- 01- 466- 2681 KI'T 1 5340- 01-472-9374 162 13
5305- 01- 466- 3863 50 46 5340-01-472-9376 24 13
4310- 01- 466- 4545 150 31 5340-01-472-9379 24 14
4310-01- 466- 4548 KI'T 9 6160- 01-472- 9402 16 2
4310- 01- 466- 4549 151 34 6160- 01-472-9403 16 3
5315- 01-466- 4903 39 30 5340- 01-472- 9406 16 4
5315- 01- 466- 4919 39 33 2540- 01- 472- 9407 57 2
5315-01-466- 4933 39 14 6645-01-472-9793 137 22
5315- 01- 466- 4933 50 33 5325-01-472-9798 137 31
5310- 01-466- 4958 159 13 5340-01-472-9801 137 35
4310-01- 466- 4959 159 12 6150- 01-472-9803 137 53
4310- 01- 466- 4960 159 11 6150-01-472-9806 109 3
4310-01- 466- 4961 151 17 5340-01-472-9811 73 19
4310- 01- 466- 4962 151 25 5305- 01-472-9813 1 14
3120-01-467-1819 87 6 5305-01-472-9813 77 53
5330-01-467-2130 114 3 5305-01-472-9813 118 6
5305- 01-467- 2825 103 12 5305- 01-472-9813 119 11
3120- 01-467- 6419 84 6 5305-01-472-9813 121 11
2930- 01-467- 6421 123 1 5305-01-472-9817 1 10
4310-01- 468- 8558 153 10 5305-01-472-9817 77 5
5331- 01-469- 1835 53 21 5305- 01-472-9817 79 3
5331-01-469- 1835 53 50 5305-01-472-9817 121 10
5331-01-469- 1835 72 5 5340-01-472-9821 121 2
5331- 01-469- 1835 72 26 5305- 01-472- 9826 110 2
5331-01-469- 1835 72 51 5305-01-472-9826 131 57
5331-01-469- 1835 72 57 5305-01-472-9826 132 8
5331- 01- 469- 1835 72 60 5305- 01-472- 9827 126 2
5331-01-469- 8276 151 24 3010-01-472-9861 30 1
5330- 01- 469- 8277 151 15 5310-01-472-9912 65 24
5330-01-470-1874 159 19 5340-01-472-9917 65 23
2940- 01- 470- 9846 106 2 3990- 01-472-9919 73 9
2940- 01-470-9851 106 12 5365-01-472-9930 20 3
4930-01-471- 0654 111 2 2510-01-472-9948 22 1
5330- 01-471- 2232 KI'T 3 3010- 01-472- 9950 29 1
5331-01-471-2772 72 49 2990- 01-473- 0255 110 1
5305-01-471-4003 19 7 4710-01-473-0256 121 4
5340- 01-472-9288 73 14 4710-01-473- 0257 121 5
5340- 01-472-9295 73 16 6150-01-473- 0379 126 10
5340- 01-472- 9320 109 2 6150-01-473- 0380 126 11
5310-01-472-9322 110 4 5975-01-473- 0389 137 1
6150- 01-472-9324 110 3 6685-01-473- 0390 137 19
5340-01-472-9326 22 4 5310-01-473- 0391 106 9
5306- 01-472-9328 124 5 5310-01-473- 0391 126 12
4730-01-472- 9356 164 17 5340- 01- 473- 0396 126 27
4730-01-472-9358 164 18 5310-01-473- 0397 126 29
4730-01-472-9359 164 22 5310-01-473- 0397 130 8
4730-01-472- 9362 164 21 5310- 01- 473- 0397 131 17
4730-01-472-9365 141 1 5310-01-473- 0398 79 5
4730-01-472- 9365 162 1 5310-01-473- 0398 118 8



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5310-01-473- 0398 126 30 4720-01-474-9206 49 34
5310- 01-473- 0398 131 51 4720-01-474-9209 49 16
5310- 01-473-0398 131 54 4720-01-474-9211 49 35
5310-01-473- 0398 132 9 4710-01-474-9212 49 30
5310-01-473- 0398 134 2 4720-01-474-9216 32 15
6150- 01- 473- 0400 136 1 4720-01-474-9218 34 11
4730-01-473- 0403 126 13 4720-01-474-9234 32 13
2990- 01-473- 0832 126 3 4720-01- 474-9237 49 28
2990- 01-473- 0834 126 34 4720-01-474- 9237 54 17
2990- 01-473- 0840 121 1 6150- 01-474- 9240 56 50
2910-01-473- 0843 113 1 6150- 01-474-9240 63 25
6210- 01- 473- 0896 137 18 6150- 01-474-9242 56 56
6210- 01-473-0900 137 17 6150- 01-474- 9246 56 76
4730-01-473- 0907 119 20 4720-01-474-9250 54 16
4730-01-473- 0907 126 17 5975-01-474- 9253 56 13
4730-01-473-0910 126 20 4720-01- 474- 9257 54 4
5930- 01-473- 0913 126 23 5940- 01-474- 9262 56 1
4730-01-473-0917 121 9 4730-01-474-9265 56 23
4730-01-473- 0930 121 7 6150- 01- 474- 9266 56 51
4730-01-473-0935 121 6 6150-01-474-9268 56 55
3040-01-473- 0960 30 48 6150-01-474-9270 56 54
5999- 01-473- 0965 137 25 5340- 01-474-9271 143 15
5998- 01-473- 0967 137 9 6150- 01-474-9272 62 15
5945-01-473-1083 136 6 3120-01-474-9274 62 23
2910-01-473-1084 126 22 6150-01-474-9280 56 48
6625- 01-473-1085 137 44 7690- 01-474-9283 56 12
5930- 01-473-1086 137 49 6150- 01-474-9285 56 25
4820-01-473-1087 119 19 5340-01-474-9288 143 28
4820-01-473-1087 126 16 5340- 01-474- 9291 143 31
5905-01-473-1088 136 8 5340- 01-474-9292 62 5
5945-01-473-1094 110 5 5340-01-474-9292 62 18
6110- 01-473-1096 109 1 5315-01-474- 9294 143 29
6150-01-473-1098 137 5 6150- 01-474- 9297 56 52
5940- 01-473-1102 137 7 5315-01-474-9302 143 22
6150-01-473-1103 137 41 6150-01-474-9303 56 53
5910- 01-473-1105 137 52 5365- 01-474- 9306 143 4
6110-01-473-1107 58 1 5365- 01-474- 9309 143 9
5999-01-473-1131 136 7 6150-01-474-9313 56 71
5999-01-473-1133 136 9 9540- 01- 474- 9314 143 19
5999- 01-473- 1157 136 18 6150- 01-474- 9317 56 57
5999- 01-473- 1165 136 13 5310-01-474-9318 143 14
5330- 01-474- 0844 99 3 6150- 01-474- 9319 56 49
3815-01-474-9168 44 1 3130-01-474-9321 164 4
4710-01-474-9175 49 33 5340-01-474-9324 143 33
2510-01-474-9178 40 1 3120-01-474-9326 141 18
4720-01-474-9180 34 15 3120- 01-474- 9326 162 18
4720-01-474-9183 36 9 3120-01-474-9326 164 27
4710-01-474-9185 49 29 3040-01-474-9328 164 11
4710-01-474-9185 54 9 5340- 01-474- 9329 164 25
4730-01-474-9188 49 36 3040- 01-474-9330 164 32
4720-01-474-9190 32 16 3040-01-474-9334 164 33
4710-01-474-9193 49 32 3040- 01-474- 9338 164 8
4720-01-474-9195 49 24 3040-01-474-9344 143 18
4710-01-474-9196 49 19 2590- 01-474- 9346 62 1



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
4730-01-474-9347 164 14 5340- 01- 475- 3465 133 5
4730-01-474- 9353 56 78 5340- 01- 475- 3465 136 16
3020- 01-474-9354 164 19 6150- 01- 475- 3466 128 1
5340- 01-474- 9358 56 38 6680- 01-475- 3468 128 2
3020- 01-474- 9359 143 10 4730-01-475-3470 125 1
5340- 01-474- 9364 62 25 6620- 01-475-3472 125 3
5935- 01-474- 9366 56 70 4140-01- 475- 3475 119 7
5340-01-474- 9368 56 34 4730-01- 475- 3476 119 18
5930- 01-474-9371 56 31 5340- 01- 475- 3477 118 4
5310- 01-474-9373 56 44 2910- 01-475- 3481 112 10
5355-01-474-9376 56 35 5340- 01-475- 3482 101 6
5935- 01-474- 9386 62 31 5365- 01-475- 3484 94 6
5935-01-474-9390 62 7 2930- 01-475- 3487 94 13
5935- 01-474- 9544 56 37 4820- 01- 475- 3488 94 11
5935- 01-474- 9545 56 30 5340- 01-475-3490 88 6
5935-01-474- 9545 56 73 5340- 01-475- 3493 20 10
4930- 01- 474- 9548 143 38 5340- 01-475- 3494 20 4
5340- 01-474- 9550 143 30 2540- 01-475- 3495 19 16
5306- 01- 474- 9553 143 5 5411-01-475- 3516 19 1
5315- 01-474- 9554 143 34 3120-01-475-3518 19 14
5935- 01-474- 9555 56 29 3020- 01-475-3520 19 11
4010- 01- 474- 9556 39 19 3020- 01- 475- 3521 19 19
5340- 01- 474- 9557 164 29 5340- 01- 475- 3523 19 36
5315- 01-474- 9558 164 30 5340- 01-475- 3524 19 37
5340- 01-474- 9560 73 18 5340- 01-475- 3526 19 22
5340- 01-474- 9562 22 16 5340- 01- 475- 3527 20 2
5315- 01-474- 9564 164 31 5340- 01-475- 3528 20 7
5305- 01-474- 9567 143 12 3020- 01-475-3529 19 8
5340- 01-474- 9595 143 23 5905- 01- 475- 3530 133 3
5340- 01-474-9614 164 15 2990- 01-475- 3531 77 2
5315-01-474- 9622 143 39 3020- 01-475- 3559 19 12
5325-01-474-9628 164 9 3020- 01- 475- 3562 19 20
5315-01-474- 9634 143 36 5340- 01- 475- 3567 19 5
5315-01-474- 9634 164 34 5340- 01-475-3571 19 13
5360- 01-474- 9652 164 10 3020-01-475-3574 19 18
3940- 01- 474- 9655 164 12 2540- 01-475- 3576 19 34
4930- 01- 474- 9657 143 35 5340- 01-475- 3588 168 2
5365-01-474- 9659 143 37 9535-01-475-3601 21 3
5365- 01-474- 9659 164 35 5340- 01- 475- 3603 21 4
4710-01-474-9697 53 22 4140-01- 475- 3605 65 1
3040- 01-475-1257 143 16 4140-01-475-3612 119 6
5340- 01-475-1279 164 2 4140-01-475-3615 119 5
5340- 01-475-1280 164 36 5365-01-475- 3628 22 11
3895-01-475-1281 143 7 4940- 01- 475- 3635 161 1
5365-01-475-1287 143 40 4940- 01- 475- 3640 142 1
5340- 01-475-1292 164 5 4940- 01- 475- 3647 163 1
6150- 01-475- 3448 136 4 5340- 01-475- 3680 119 4
5340- 01-475- 3450 137 12 2990- 01-475- 3686 118 5
5340- 01- 475- 3452 77 16 5330- 01-475- 3693 118 10
5340- 01- 475- 3456 77 21 5330- 01-475- 3696 118 12
4730-01-475- 3459 106 5 2930-01-475-3700 119 1
5340- 01- 475- 3461 106 4 2930- 01-475-3701 119 2
4330- 01-475- 3462 106 3 5340- 01-475- 3738 119 3
2945-01-475- 3463 106 1 5365-01-475-3741 124 8



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
4730-01-475-3742 119 17 5306-01-477- 3524 134 3
2990- 01-475- 3746 118 7 5330- 01-477- 3598 151 20
2920- 01-476- 0293 130 15 5305-01-477-3602 151 21
4720-01-476- 0294 117 2 5310-01-477- 3603 151 22
5930- 01-476- 0295 160 1 5315-01-477- 3605 150 12
4920- 01- 476- 0297 170 8 5331-01-477- 3609 151 28
5310- 01-476-1093 63 20 5305-01-477-3612 151 30
5310-01-476-1101 55 12 5340-01-477-3891 151 32
5120- 01-476- 1516 170 9 5330- 01-477-3892 151 33
5340- 01-476- 7836 62 14 5330-01-477- 3893 151 35
4730-01-477-2896 53 49 5310-01-477- 3895 154 1
5340- 01-477-3376 131 36 5310- 01-477- 3895 155 1
5340- 01-477- 3382 131 35 5305-01-477- 3896 154 2
5305-01-477- 3392 131 37 5305-01-477- 3896 155 2
5340-01-477- 3394 131 38 5330-01-477-3898 151 27
5310- 01-477- 3397 131 39 5310- 01-477-3899 155 8
5305- 01-477- 3399 131 40 5310-01-477- 3903 155 9
5305-01-477- 3401 131 40 5340-01-477- 3905 155 10
5305- 01-477- 3402 131 42 5310- 01-477- 3906 154 7
5315-01-477- 3406 132 1 5310-01-477- 3906 155 11
5306- 01-477- 3408 132 2 5330-01-477-3908 159 21
5325-01-477- 3411 131 63 5340- 01-477- 3909 159 9
5315-01-477-3420 131 4 5340-01-477-3910 159 10
5315-01-477- 3424 151 1 5340-01-477- 3913 152 4
5315-01-477- 3426 151 2 5305-01-477-3916 153 1
5340- 01-477- 3442 132 6 5305-01-477-3919 154 6
5310- 01-477- 3448 131 20 5305-01-477-3919 155 6
5340-01-477- 3453 132 5 4720-01-477-3927 49 4
5305- 01-477- 3454 131 8 5305- 01-477-3928 155 7
5340- 01-477- 3460 132 7 3110-01-477- 3945 131 14
5305-01-477- 3461 131 62 6130-01-477- 3959 131 6
5330- 01-477- 3462 KI'T 10 6130- 01-477- 3967 131 6
5305- 01-477- 3465 151 12 3120-01-477-3973 150 8
5310-01-477- 3468 151 13 9535-01-477- 4004 131 58
5340-01-477-3473 151 14 5310-01-477-4005 155 4
5325-01-477-3478 79 11 7690- 01-477-4006 KI'T 8
5325-01-477- 3478 131 34 3110-01-477-4034 KI'T 6
5325-01-477-3479 131 32 3110-01-477- 4045 150 39
5310- 01-477- 3482 131 9 3110- 01-477- 4047 150 37
5305-01-477- 3485 131 23 2540-01-477-4324 23 1
5310-01-477-3488 131 12 2540-01-477-4325 19 28
5306- 01-477- 3490 131 25 4730-01-477-4510 159 14
5340- 01-477- 3493 131 27 4730-01-477-4513 159 18
5340- 01-477- 3495 150 7 4730-01-477-4517 159 20
5340-01-477- 3496 131 28 4310-01-477-4522 152 5
5305-01-477- 3499 131 29 4730-01-477-4530 153 3
5310-01-477- 3500 131 31 4310-01-477-4533 153 4
5306- 01-477- 3507 131 59 4310-01-477- 4569 153 6
5325-01-477- 3517 131 15 6115-01-477-4581 131 22
5306- 01-477- 3519 131 46 4310-01-477-4584 155 12
5340-01-477- 3520 131 44 5365-01-477- 4767 151 19
5310- 01-477- 3521 79 6 4310-01-477-4769 155 13
5310- 01-477- 3521 131 55 4310-01-477-4770 155 14
5306- 01-477- 3524 131 50 4310-01-477-4772 154 3



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
4310-01-477-4778 154 9 5320- 01-478- 0500 77 41
4820-01-477-4780 155 5 5320- 01- 478- 0500 119 8
4310-01-477-4782 155 3 5340- 01-478- 0502 77 42
4730-01-477-4810 151 29 5340- 01-478- 0504 1 12
4820-01-477-4816 151 23 5305-01-478- 0506 1 7
2930-01-477-4817 131 18 5340- 01-478- 0508 1 1
2920-01-477-4824 131 3 5340- 01-478- 0550 85 13
4310-01-477-4844 150 18 5340- 01-478- 0551 1 4
3020- 01-477- 4850 150 27 5340- 01-478- 0552 1 2
4710-01-477- 4856 151 3 5340- 01-478- 0554 79 12
4710-01-477-4861 151 4 5306- 01-478- 0555 79 8
4730-01-477- 4867 151 5 5340- 01- 478- 0556 77 48
5365- 01-477-4900 151 18 5340- 01-478- 0558 76 3
4720-01-477-4959 53 1 5340- 01-478- 0560 77 60
4720-01-477-4962 53 52 5340-01-478- 0561 79 2
4720-01-477- 4967 53 41 5340- 01-478-0612 77 1
4710-01-477-4973 53 58 5340-01-478- 0628 77 9
4820-01-477-4975 151 7 5340-01-478- 0631 77 12
4710-01-477-4988 53 5 5340- 01-478- 0632 77 7
2510-01-477-4992 59 2 5340-01-478- 0638 77 29
3950-01-477-4994 45 19 5340-01-478- 0641 77 24
4940- 01-477- 4997 170 18 5340- 01- 478- 0653 77 19
6625- 01-477-4999 170 17 5340- 01- 478- 0657 77 14
4310-01-477- 5004 153 8 5340- 01-478- 0660 77 22
4720-01-477-5007 159 4 5340-01-478- 0662 77 57
4810-01-477-5008 61 42 5340- 01-478- 0666 77 45
4810-01-477-5008 61 77 5310-01-478- 0670 77 4
4810-01-477-5008 61 111 5306-01-478- 0671 78 10
4810-01-477-5008 61 141 5310- 01-478- 0674 78 8
2815-01-477-5011 81 1 5310-01-478- 0675 78 7
4730-01-477-5012 151 8 7690-01-478- 0943 77 36
4730-01-477-5015 151 9 5340- 01- 478- 0959 77 8
4730-01-477-5028 151 10 5340- 01-478- 0962 77 47
4310-01-477-5034 151 16 5340- 01-478- 0963 77 28
6145-01-477-5036 170 19 5340-01-478- 0967 77 59
2920- 01-477-5038 132 3 5340- 01-478-0971 77 33
2920-01-477-5040 132 4 5340- 01-478- 0995 77 49
6150-01-477-5076 79 7 5340-01-478- 0998 77 13
6150- 01-477-5076 131 56 5340- 01-478-1002 77 44
5365-01-477-5088 131 48 5340- 01-478- 1004 77 35
6150-01-477-5105 132 10 5340-01-478-1008 77 40
5940- 01-477- 5147 131 33 2920- 01-478-1018 131 43
5340-01-477- 6043 91 2 2590-01-478-1021 150 2
5306- 01-477- 6050 81 8 2920-01-478-1023 131 5
5340-01-477- 6055 81 5 4710-01-478-1043 76 5
3120- 01-477- 6294 81 9 7690- 01-478-1075 77 34
6695-01-477-6376 170 21 5925-01-478-1077 4 7
6695-01-477- 6402 170 20 5340-01-478-1080 141 4
5305-01-477-6976 63 22 5340- 01-478-1080 162 4
4730-01-477- 8307 53 29 5360-01-478-1083 141 3
5340- 01-478- 0497 78 2 5360-01-478- 1083 162 3
5310- 01-478- 0498 77 31 5310- 01-478-1088 56 61
5320- 01-478- 0499 77 23 5340- 01-478-1090 77 30
5320- 01-478- 0500 1 6 5310-01-478-1092 55 8



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
5310-01-478-1092 56 8 6150-01-478-2630 79 1
2510- 01-478-1093 148 6 5365- 01-478- 2632 78 13
5305- 01-478-1095 141 11 9905- 01-478- 2846 63 12
5305-01-478-1095 162 11 9905- 01-478-2848 63 16
5925-01-478- 1096 4 5 9905- 01-478- 2855 63 34
5340- 01-478- 1097 77 26 5640- 01-478- 3249 77 51
4030-01-478- 1098 170 14 5950- 01- 478- 4559 138 1
5340-01-478-1100 77 18 2920-01-478- 4563 131 2
5306- 01-478- 1107 62 21 4820-01-478- 4566 61 60
5925-01-478-1110 1 5 4820- 01- 478-4571 61 57
3010-01-478-1143 135 23 4820-01-478-4574 61 2
2540- 01-478- 1165 77 54 4820-01-478-4576 61 169
5930- 01-478-1168 3 6 4820-01-478-4577 61 52
2540-01-478-1169 77 15 4820- 01- 478-4577 61 85
5945-01-478-1172 56 39 4820-01- 478-4577 61 119
5965- 01-478-1175 77 27 4820-01-478-4577 61 149
2540-01-478-1176 77 63 4720-01-478-4578 53 26
2540-01-478-1186 77 20 4710-01-478-4579 53 25
2540- 01-478-1188 77 37 2815-01-478- 4580 KI'T 21
2540-01-478-1191 77 42 5306- 01-478- 4653 131 49
2940-01-478-1193 77 55 5340-01-479- 0588 KIT 35
2510- 01-478-1195 78 1 5331- 01-479- 0599 72 73
2815-01-478-1199 77 10 5331- 01-479- 0607 72 43
2540-01-478-1208 77 17 5331-01-479- 0614 72 67
5905-01-478-1211 56 40 5340-01-479- 0619 71 8
5999-01-478-1213 78 9 5331- 01-479- 0630 72 2
2540-01-478-1220 77 56 5331-01-479- 0630 72 9
2540-01-478-1244 77 25 5331-01-479- 0630 72 13
2590- 01-478-1246 78 15 5331- 01-479- 0630 72 36
7690-01-478-2012 77 6 5331-01-479- 0630 72 39
7690-01-478-2014 77 3 5331-01-479- 0630 72 41
2540- 01-478- 2015 77 62 4730-01-479- 0641 72 32
2805-01-478-2020 77 11 5310- 01-479- 0643 19 47
2540- 01-478- 2025 77 46 4730-01-479- 0648 72 40
3040-01-478-2032 141 8 5325-01-479- 0649 19 40
3040- 01-478- 2032 162 8 2510- 01-479- 0669 19 43
3940- 01-478- 2035 141 2 4710-01-479-0700 71 7
3940- 01-478- 2035 162 2 4730-01-479-0839 72 23
3040- 01-478-2042 141 10 4730-01-479- 0840 72 21
3040- 01-478-2042 162 10 4730-01-479- 0844 72 1
4730-01-478-2043 49 44 4730-01-479- 0859 72 3
2540- 01-478- 2047 77 32 4730-01-479-0870 72 18
2510-01-478-2048 77 39 4710-01-479-0873 71 3
2540- 01-478- 2054 77 38 4710-01-479-0876 71 6
2540-01-478- 2056 77 61 4730-01-479-0881 72 14
2540- 01-478- 2061 77 58 4730-01-479-0891 72 7
7690-01-478-2137 1 3 4730-01-479- 0895 72 38
6110-01-478-2393 43 4 4730-01-479- 1387 72 34
5640- 01-478- 2577 77 50 6230- 01- 479- 1407 14 6
5640- 01-478- 2579 77 52 6240-01-479-1410 14 8
6150-01-478-2620 58 26 6230-01-479- 1416 14 1
6695- 01-478- 2623 63 23 2590- 01-479- 1425 73 1
5940- 01-478- 2625 1 15 4730-01-479- 1434 72 66
5970- 01-478- 2627 1 13 4730-01-479- 1442 72 64



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O e Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

NATI ONAL STOCK NUMBER | NDEX

STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM STOCK NUMBER FI GURE | TEM
4730-01-479- 1453 167 5 5365-01-479- 8428 50 44
3040- 01-479- 8326 50 58 5365- 01- 479- 8435 50 44
3040- 01-479- 8331 51 15 5340- 01-479- 8443 50 40
4320-01- 479- 8334 51 2 5315-01-479- 8444 50 37
5365-01-479- 8347 51 7 5330-01-479- 8449 KIT 25
3040- 01- 479- 8357 50 28 5340- 01- 535- 2074 56 45
4320-01- 479- 8364 52 1 4730- 01- 543- 4365 81 18
3040-01-479-8370 52 10 6695-01- 791- 5889 63 1
3040- 01-479- 8381 50 47 5310-12-126- 3830 66 34
3040- 01-479- 8397 50 47 5330- 12- 157- 7529 66 26
5340- 01-479- 8402 50 36 5945-12-159- 7938 66 29
5365- 01-479- 8409 50 44 5330-12-171- 2725 66 21
5365- 01-479-8414 50 44 5325-12-171-5193 66 25



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM

50064
12361
12361
12361
50064
50064
50064
50064
58536
58536
07707
53790
88044
81541
10855
10855
50064
82370
77873
61424
58536
58536
16166
16166
16166
66842
03743
66842
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204

PART NUMBER

A- 267

A- 290045

A- 290051
A-290062

A/ 103

A 281

AN 74

AN 76

AA52506- F
AA52506- F

AD42H

AF2

AN150412
AP7-1-50-103
AUGIM 131
AU61M.131

A069- 2075- 04
A104
A307777000-8
AAMCA
A52463-1-09
A52463-2-11

B- 40

B- 50

B-70

BF120

BL100

B120
B1821AH025C050D
B1821AH025C050D
B1821AHO75C200N
B1821BH025C100N
B1821BH025C100N
B1821BH025C100N
B1821BH025C113N
B1821BH025C113N
B1821BH025C125N
B1821BH025C250N
B1821BH031C075N
B1821BH031C075N
B1821BH031C075N
B1821BHO31C150N
B1821BH031C200N
B1821BH031C325N
B1821BH038C075D
B1821BHO38C075N
B1821BH038C100N
B1821BH038C100N
B1821BH038C125C
B1821BH038C125N
B1821BH038C175N
B1821BHO38C175N
B1821BH038C175N

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-351-7701
5310- 01- 203- 3227
5365-01-203- 0604
3110-01- 205- 2607
5331-01-214-1912
5330- 01- 352- 1997
5305-01-215-9127
5305-01- 230- 6091
4730- 00-908- 3195
4730- 00-908- 3195
5320-01- 295-9924
5306- 01-217-1881
5310- 00- 982- 4925
5925-01- 351- 0694
5310-01-149-1978
5310-01-149-1978
5340-01- 352- 7618
5975-00-878-3791
5330- 00- 920- 4157

6240- 00- 019- 3093
6420- 00- 295- 2668

4730- 01- 159- 8630
4730-01- 306- 6274
5925-01-478- 1077
5975-00- 714- 8031
5925-01- 440- 5404
5305- 01-413- 8540
5305-01- 413- 8540
5305-01-422-0730
5305- 00- 225- 3843
5305- 00- 225- 3843
5305- 00- 225- 3843
5305- 00- 225- 3842
5305- 00- 225- 3842
5305- 00- 068- 0509
5305-00- 071- 2513
5306- 00- 226- 4825
5306- 00- 226- 4825
5306- 00- 226- 4825
5305- 00- 226- 4831
5306- 00- 226- 4833
5306- 00- 226- 4838
5305-00-115- 9526
5305- 00- 543-4372
5305- 00- 068- 0510
5305- 00- 068- 0510
5305-01-457-5175
5305- 00- 068- 0511
5305- 00- 821- 3869
5305- 00- 821- 3869
5305-00- 821- 3869

I1-24

FI GURE NO

58
30
30
30
58
58
58
58
65
121
63
54
164
56
56
59

144

150
159
150
45
19
22
26

| TEM NO

12
22
20
34

7
14
16
17

7

8
15
12

[N

[EnY

[EnY

N
PR PAPONPFPOUORPRORARPEFPOCONUUONDRMUUOONE O DM

= =

PWNNRPRE NP WEe
PWONONNUO~NNO



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM

80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
80204
29407
66842
66842
30780
24161
D8435
D8435
D8435
D8435
D8435
01141
75272
75272
75272
98441
98441
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

PART NUMBER

B1821BH038C200N
B1821BHO38C250N
B1821BHO38C275N
B1821BH038C400N
B1821BHO38F200N
B1821BH044C100N
B1821BHO50C075N
B1821BHO50C125N
B1821BHO50C138N
B1821BHO50C138N
B1821BHO50C200N
B1821BHO50C200N
B1821BHO50C200N
B1821BHO50C200N
B1821BHO50C225N
B1821BHO50C225N
B1821BH050125N
B1821BHO56C175N
B1821BHO56F225N
B1821BH063C125N
B1821BH063C250N
B1821BHO63C250N
B1821BHO63F200N
B1821BHO75C250N
B1821BHO75C350N
B1821BHO75C550N
B1821BHO75C550N
B18231B06060N
B18231B12025N
B300800

B350

B360

B37

B87

CA 0 12 044

CA 0 12 053

CAO 00 004

CAO 00 004-1
CAl 60 802
CDA285- 5- 389CGD
COv- 0511

COv- 0511
COv1713

CP3

CP3

C0102114700
C0718107400
C0718107400
C0850200500
C0850200500
C0850200800
C0850200800
C0850201200

STOCK NUMBER

5305- 00- 782- 9489
5305- 00- 543- 2866
5305- 00- 781- 3926
5305- 00- 781- 3928
5305- 00- 269- 3242
5305-00-071- 1786
5305-00- 732- 0512
5305-00- 071- 2067
5305- 00-071- 2068
5305-00- 071- 2068
5305-00- 071- 2071
5305- 00- 071- 2071
5305-00-071- 2071
5305-00- 071- 2071
5305-00- 071- 2072
5305-00-071- 2072
5305-01- 407- 5382
5305-00- 716- 7454
5305- 00- 725- 0146
5305-00- 724- 7219
5305-00- 724- 7224
5305- 00- 724- 7224
5305- 00- 726- 2551
5305- 00- 922- 7994
5305-00- 947- 4356
5305-00-947- 4363
5305-00- 947- 4363
5305-01- 433-8479
5305-01-388-4129
5925- 01- 058- 4971
5925-01- 464- 5338
5925-01-478- 1096

3030- 00- 255- 0661

2520-01- 204- 8114
5340-01- 163- 2651
5340-01- 163- 2651
5340- 00- 404- 4098
5340-01- 388-5760
5340-01- 388-5760
5330-01-212- 3361
5305-01- 321- 2121
5305-01-321-2121
5310-01- 321- 3478
5310-01- 321- 3478
5310-01- 321- 4088
5310-01- 321-4088
5310-01- 212- 3389

1-25

FI GURE NO

45
159
30
30
45
19
38
45
69
70
21
24

BULK

126
106
126
130
131
126
130
106

| TEM NO

17
7
2

16

43

44
8

26
9
9
5

15

11

[N
[&)]

e

N
OO0OUITOWUIUO RARRPOUINNOOORLNON

[y

N

W = BN O RR R
CUNOOBRNBRNWOOONWRE O



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v

@
SMR
CODE

FSCM

15434
79470
09990
09990
09990
11139
11139
19204
52173
53790
53790
50064
50064
50064
50064
01276
01276
01276
70417
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
00624
01276
01267
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
01276
19204
19204
19204
60380
87373

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) Q) ©) ® @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

PART NUVBER STOCK NUMBER FIGURE NO | TEM NO
C0860200800 5310- 01- 321- 5930 131 53
C3409X4 4730- 00- 035- 8036 167 2
DS101CX4806 4810- 01- 373- 0450 61 162
DS101NX4806 4810- 01- 373- 2651 61 154
DS161CRTDO24HD- 12T 4810- 01- 354- 5220 53 12
DT06- 2S 5935- 01- 447- 5814 62 4
DT06- 2S 5935- 01- 447- 5814 62 17
D809 57 5
D9375 OLP 4940- 01- 475- 3647 163 1
E(P) 5306- 01- 233- 8596 49 6
E(P) 5306- 01- 233- 8596 54 6
EA3412 5998- 01- 201- 6416 58 8
EPHS- 770 5999- 01- 351- 4645 58 10
EPHS- 771 5999- 01- 352- 3280 58 9
EPSP- 724 5365- 01- 352- 4365 58 13
FD15- 1026- 04 4820- 01- 393- 5272 53 16
FD45- 1168- 16- 16 4730- 01- 220- 8297 72 54
FD45- 1169- 16- 16 4730- 01- 221- 2080 72 53
FF1207-5 3120- 00- 957- 7910 45 18
FF1852T- 0806S 4730- 01- 281- 0985 54 1
FF1852T0606- 214 4730- 01- 370- 0176 50 55
FF1852T0810- 214 4730- 01- 364- 6042 50 4
FF1868T- 1208S 4730- 01- 283- 8194 53 54
FF1868T0606- 214 4730- 01- 351- 8112 32 4
FF1868T0606- 214 4730- 01- 351- 8112 34 20
FF1868T0606- 214 4730- 01- 351- 8112 53 35
FF1868T0610- 214 4730- 01- 351- 9949 50 1
FF1868T1- 12- 12S 4730- 01- 351- 8110 53 2
FF1994T0808- 214 4730- 01- 351- 8098 34 9
FF1994T1212S 4730- 01- 351- 8097 53 39
FF2000T1616S 4730- 01- 399- 0879 72 25
FF2032T0604- 214 4730- 01- 354- 2638 32 1
FF2098T0808- 214 4730- 01- 351- 5852 50 7
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 32 2
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 32 5
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 34 21
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 50 3
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 50 22
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 50 24
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 50 27
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 50 54
FF9855- 12 5331- 01- 376- 9629 50 56
FF9855- 14 5331- 01- 371- 2035 54 2
FF9855- 14 5331- 01- 371- 2035 54 15
FF9855- 16 5331- 01- 372- 3867 49 31
FF9855- 18 5331- 01- 363- 7073 34 3
FIT-1 144 11
FIT-2 144 1
FIT-3 144 2
FTA- 2035 3110- 01- 204- 2208 30 28
F301JCJC040404- 32 72 63

I-26



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
87373 F301J9JC040404-71 72 45
87373 F30139J9040404- 25 72 17
87373 F4213CJC161616- 34 72 61
87373 F421JCJC161616-91 72 37
87373 F421J9J1161616- 84 72 48
87373 F42139J9080808- 114 72 31
87373 F772JCJC121212- 33 72 62
87373 F7723139161212- 46 72 6
87373 F7723937121212- 84 72 46
87373 F772J9J9121212-31 72 30
87373 F881JSJS202020- 96 72 10
53790 GD- 3D 5340-01-172- 1566 50 49
9Y344 GM -3613-4001 6230- 01-479- 1416 14 1
9Y344 GM - 3613-4001-1 14 2
9Y344 GM - 3613-4001-2 14 3
9Y344 GM - 3613-4001-3 14 5
9Y344 GM - 3613-4001-4 14 4
9Y344 GM -3613-4001-5 14 7
09990 GPAAA24K 4810-01-477-5008 61 42
09990 GPAAA24K 4810- 01-477-5008 61 77
09990 GPAAA24K 4810- 01-477-5008 61 111
09990 GPAAA24K 4810-01-477-5008 61 141
43473 HD34- 18- 14PN- HLO2 5935-01- 398- 9765 56 66
19204 HOSE- 1 142 3
19204 HOSE- 1 145 10
19204 HCSE- 4 144 10
19204 H17SB 15 12
97111 H3- 62-T8 4730- 01- 393- 5269 72 75
97111 H3-63-T8 4730-01- 243- 3539 72 76
81348 J- C- 580SEC6CK3/ 16EEJ 6145-01- 285- 4749 55 15
60038 JM205110 3110-00-477-6737 30 46
60038 JM205149 3110- 00- 483-8770 30 45
98441 JORG 12 72 47
98441 JORG 16 5331-01-471-2772 72 49
33287 J39898 170 11
33287 J7872 5210- 00- 402- 9619 170 7
10988 J901395 5305-01-192- 5677 86 3
10988 J904230 4730-01-238- 3942 91 6
10988 J905443 5330-01-218-1201 100 1
10988 J907998 5305-01- 263- 2708 103 5

I-27



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
10988 J908616 2940-01- 248- 7288 94 15
10988 J915787 5365-01-291- 9469 94 1
10988 J923331 5330-01-190- 1904 127 2
10988 J934486 5330-01-192- 2037 85 5
54220 K240111 5330-01- 466- 2681 KIT 1
19204 LC 251 WK I 15 3
60038 LM29700LA ASSEMBLY 3110-01- 355-2739 39 13
90029
38443 MRC214- M 3110- 00- 540- 4663 45 36
96906 M514177-7 5310-01- 306- 7878 59 25
96906 M515001- 1 4730- 00- 050- 4203 44 5
96906 M515003- 1 4730- 00- 050- 4208 33 14
96906 M515003-1 4730- 00- 050-4208 39 11
96906 M515003- 1 4730- 00- 050- 4208 40 12
96906 M515003- 4 4730-00-172- 0028 37 7
96906 M515003- 6 4730-00-172-0034 35 32
96906 M515795- 412 5310- 00-972-5779 55 2
96906 M515795- 851 5310-01- 303- 3917 141 25
96906 M515795- 851 5310-01- 303- 3917 162 25
96906 M516562- 225 5315- 00- 841- 4443 47 15
96906 M516625- 1081 5325- 00- 804- 9740 45 22
96906 M516997- 100 5305- 00-978- 9395 19 42
96906 M516997- 100 5305-00-978- 9395 20 6
96906 M516997- 142 5305- 00- 187-9934 29 12
96906 M516997- 196 5305- 00- 984- 0235 27 6
96906 M516997- 60 5305- 00-983- 8084 45 5
96906 M516997- 86 5305- 00- 984- 3019 46 9
96906 M516997- 97 5305- 00- 978- 9392 73 10
96906 M517828- 3F 5310- 01- 006- 2084 141 15
96906 M517828- 3F 5310- 01- 006- 2084 143 25
96906 M517828- 3F 5310-01- 006- 2084 162 15
96906 M517828- 3F 5310- 01- 006- 2084 164 24
96906 M517828- 5C 5310- 00- 409- 3701 143 8
96906 M517829-10C 5310- 00- 245- 3419 22 8
96906 M517829-10C 5310- 00- 245- 3419 24 12
96906 M517829- 8C 5310- 00- 595- 7421 21 1
96906 M517829- 8C 5310- 00- 595- 7421 24 17
96906 M517829-8C 5310- 00- 595- 7421 69 10
96906 M517829- 8C 5310- 00- 595- 7421 73 12
96906 M517829- 8C 5310- 00- 595- 7421 149 10
96906 M517829-8C 5310- 00- 595- 7421 165 8
96906 M517830-12C 5310- 00- 241- 6609 19 48
96906 M517830-12C 5310- 00- 241- 6609 23 2
96906 M517830-12C 5310- 00- 241- 6609 73 8
96906 M517830-9C 5310- 00- 455- 0393 24 8
96906 M518154- 42 5305-01-273- 1503 29 34
96906 M519068- 101 5310- 00- 185- 6462 30 43
96906 M519070- 101 5310- 00- 186- 0969 30 44
96906 M521083C06 5310- 00- 925- 9646 19 32
96906 M521083C3 5310- 00- 926- 1835 65 4
96906 M521083C3 5310- 00- 926- 1835 168 3
96906 M521206- 12 5310-01-074- 7032 27 2
96906 M521206- 12 5310- 01- 074- 7032 33 2

I1-28



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
96906 M521206- 12 5310-01-074- 7032 35 3
96906 M521206- 12 5310-01-074- 7032 37 2
96906 M521206- 12 5310-01-074-7032 39 4
96906 M521206- 12 5310- 01- 074- 7032 40 5
96906 M521206- 8 5310-01- 088-5813 45 27
96906 M521783-10192 3120- 00- 694- 6477 47 30
96906 M524621- 42 5305- 00- 068- 0523 164 16
80205 M524665- 355 5315-00-012- 0123 19 3
96906 M524665- 360 5315-00- 298- 1499 42 1
80205 M524667- 31 5305- 00- 081- 6728 20 1
96906 M524674- 41 5305-01- 384- 5398 50 16
96906 M525043- 16DA 5935-01-184-7188 56 82
96906 M525224-1 5930- 00- 615-6731 58 19
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 19 10
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 20 8
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 57 8
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 65 19
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 67 3
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 76 2
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 107 6
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 144 15
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 148 2
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 165 11
96906 M527183- 10 5310- 00- 809- 4058 166 5
96906 M527183-12 5310- 00- 081- 4219 43 14
96906 M527183-12 5310- 00- 081-4219 45 12
96906 M527183-12 5310- 00- 081- 4219 70 3
96906 M527183-12 5310- 00- 081- 4219 74 3
96906 M527183-12 5310- 00- 081-4219 146 3
96906 M527183-12 5310- 00- 081- 4219 165 2
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 19 27
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 20 5
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 22 15
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 25 4
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 26 2
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 45 30
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 65 22
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 73 11
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 140 4
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 142 4
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 145 21
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 161 3
96906 M527183- 14 5310- 00- 080- 6004 163 2
96906 M527183- 16 5310- 00- 809- 4085 19 45
96906 M527183- 16 5310- 00- 809- 4085 58 23
96906 M527183- 18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 21 2
96906 M527183- 18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 24 16
96906 M527183- 18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 47 32
96906 M527183- 18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 69 7
96906 M527183- 18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 70 10
96906 M527183-18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 73 13
96906 M527183- 18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 149 8
96906 M527183- 18 5310- 00- 809- 5998 165 7

I1-29



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
96906 M527183- 20 5310- 00- 068- 5285 24 2
96906 M527183- 21 5310- 00- 823-8803 22 9
96906 M527183- 21 5310- 00- 823-8803 24 9
96906 M527183- 23 5310- 00- 809- 8533 23 3
96906 M527183- 23 5310- 00- 809- 8533 73 7
96906 M527183- 27 5310- 00- 809- 8541 39 35
96906 M527183- 41 5310- 00- 765- 3197 56 27
96906 M527183- 58 5310- 01- 306- 1624 16 6
96906 M527183- 8 5310- 00- 809- 8546 65 2
96906 M527183- 8 5310- 00- 809- 8546 168 4
96906 M527183- 9 5310- 00- 823- 8804 43 12
96906 M528774- 14 5331-00-472-2783 29 27
96906 M528774- 14 5331-00-472-2783 54 5
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00- 579- 3158 60 11
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00-579- 3158 60 25
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00- 579- 3158 60 44
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00- 579- 3158 60 58
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00-579- 3158 61 22
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00- 579- 3158 61 41
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00- 579- 3158 61 76
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00-579- 3158 61 109
96906 M528775- 008 5331- 00-579- 3158 61 140
96906 M528775- 008 5331-00-579- 3158 61 185
96906 M528775- 009 5331- 00- 542- 1365 61 43
96906 M528775- 009 5331-00-542- 1365 61 87
96906 M528775- 009 5331-00-542- 1365 61 121
96906 M528775- 009 5331-00- 542- 1365 61 151
96906 M528775- 014 5331- 00- 584- 1840 61 44
96906 M528775- 014 5331- 00- 584- 1840 61 88
96906 M528775- 014 5331- 00- 584- 1840 61 122
96906 M528775-014 5331-00- 584- 1840 61 152
96906 M528775- 014 5331- 00- 584- 1840 61 158
96906 M528775- 014 5331- 00- 584- 1840 61 167
96906 M528775- 014 5331- 00- 584- 1840 61 173
96906 M528775- 015 5331-00- 618- 5361 60 10
96906 M528775- 015 5331-00-618- 5361 60 43
96906 M528775- 015 5331-00- 618- 5361 60 57
96906 M528775- 015 5331-00- 618-5361 61 3
96906 M528775- 015 5331-00- 618- 5361 61 27
96906 M528775- 015 5331-00- 618- 5361 61 58
96906 M528775- 015 5331-00- 618- 5361 61 110
96906 M528775- 015 5331- 00- 618- 5361 61 126
96906 M528775-111 5331-00-579- 8108 42 33
96906 M528775- 236 5331-00-579- 6861 51 10
96906 M528775- 325 5331- 00- 580- 3846 42 23
96906 M528775-910 5331-00-448- 6753 61 157
96906 M528775-910 5331-00- 448- 6753 61 165
96906 M528775-910 5331-00- 448-6753 61 171
96906 M528778-12 5331-00- 251- 8839 35 29
96906 M528778-12 5331-00- 251- 8839 42 32
96906 M528778-12 5331-00- 251- 8839 46 16
96906 M528778- 14 5331-00-472-2783 49 3
96906 M528778- 166 5331-01- 353- 9544 30 38

1-30



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
96906 M528778- 238 5331-01-352- 7742 30 14
96906 M528778- 246 30 8
96906 M528778- 3 5331- 00- 835- 7485 46 2
96906 M528778- 4 5331- 00- 805- 2966 34 26
96906 M528778- 4 5331- 00- 805- 2966 46 5
96906 M528778- 4 5331- 00- 805- 2966 51 17
96906 M528778- 6 5331- 00- 804- 5695 49 41
96906 M528778- 6 5331- 00- 804- 5695 53 36
96906 M528778- 6 5331- 00- 804- 5695 53 44
96906 M528778- 6 5331- 00- 804- 5695 53 47
96906 M528778- 8 5331-00- 808-0794 32 8
96906 M528778- 8 5331- 00- 808- 0794 32 19
96906 M528778- 8 5331-00- 808-0794 34 14
96906 M528778- 8 5331-00- 808-0794 34 18
96906 M528778- 8 5331-00- 808-0794 36 3
96906 M528778- 8 5331-00- 808-0794 36 12
96906 M528778- 8 5331-00- 808-0794 49 26
96906 M528778-8 5331-00- 808-0794 49 37
96906 M528778- 8 5331- 00- 808- 0794 53 56
96906 M528778- 8 5331-00- 808-0794 54 14
96906 M528783- 16 5330-00-171-5910 30 13
96906 M528783- 26 5330- 00- 944- 9577 30 7
96906 M529512- 12 5331-00-263- 8033 51 19
96906 M529512-12 5331-00- 263- 8033 51 27
80205 M535190- 317 5305- 00- 958- 5258 29 2
80205 M535190- 317 5305- 00- 958- 5258 42 3
96906 MB35191- 274 5305- 00- 984- 7342 109 5
96906 M535206- 220 5305- 00- 984- 4977 19 35
96906 M535206- 230 5305- 00- 889- 3000 109 4
96906 M535206- 230 5305- 00- 889- 3000 133 9
96906 M535206- 230 5305- 00- 889- 3000 137 3
96906 M535206- 230 5305- 00- 889- 3000 137 13
96906 M535206- 231 5305- 00- 889- 3001 137 51
96906 M535206- 245 5305- 00- 984- 6193 136 11
96906 M535206- 279 5305- 00-988-1723 43 9
96906 M535207- 263 5305- 00-989- 7434 168 5
96906 M535207- 264 5305- 00- 989- 7435 65 3
96906 M535217- 58 5305- 00- 059- 8596 141 19
96906 M535217- 58 5305- 00- 059- 8596 162 19
96906 M535217- 58 5305- 00- 059- 8596 164 28
96906 M535225- 49 5305-01- 424- 4610 56 26
96906 M535233- 96 5305- 00- 543- 2828 59 20
96906 M535275- 308 5305- 00- 925- 4801 164 6
96906 MB35276- 270 5305-00- 912- 4820 143 20
96906 M535295- 3 5310-01-017-9791 57 7
96906 M535307- 308 5305-00-207- 8253 143 11
96906 M535307- 358 5305- 00- 632- 2777 1 19
96906 M535307- 365 5305-00- 847- 1159 164 7
80205 M535308- 457 5305- 00- 075- 3085 5 6
96906 M535311- 38 5305- 00- 282- 9646 55 1
96906 M535335- 65 5310- 00- 655- 6151 126 1
96906 M535338- 42 5310- 00- 045- 3299 56 4
96906 M535338- 43 5310- 00- 045- 3296 50 41

1-31



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
96906 M535338- 44 5310- 00- 582- 5965 45 7
96906 M535338- 45 5310- 00- 407- 9566 29 35
96906 M535338- 45 5310- 00-407- 9566 43 16
96906 M535338- 45 5310- 00- 407- 9566 45 11
96906 M535338- 45 5310- 00- 407- 9566 46 8
96906 M535338- 45 5310- 00-407- 9566 59 15
96906 M535338- 45 5310- 00- 407- 9566 137 38
96906 M535338- 46 5310- 00- 637- 9541 30 17
96906 M535338- 46 5310-00-637-9541 41 6
96906 M535338- 46 5310- 00- 637- 9541 159 6
96906 M535338- 51 5310- 00- 584- 7888 39 3
96906 M535338- 51 5310- 00- 584- 7888 40 4
96906 M535647- 10 5340- 00- 158- 3805 57 1
96906 M535649- 2382 5310- 00- 056- 3395 16 1
96906 M535649- 262 5310- 00- 934- 9747 56 32
96906 M535649- 262 5310- 00-934-9747 137 14
96906 M535649- 43 5310- 00- 275- 9301 55 7
96906 M535649- 43 5310- 00- 275- 9301 56 9
96906 M535649- 43 5310- 00- 275-9301 63 21
96906 M535690- 405 5310- 00- 584- 5005 137 33
96906 M535690- 604 5310- 00- 655- 9544 164 3
96906 M535691- 17 5310- 00- 851- 2682 58 3
96906 M535691- 23 5310- 00-926- 5913 19 6
96906 M535691- 23 5310- 00- 926- 5913 141 21
96906 M535691- 23 5310- 00- 926- 5913 162 21
96906 M535691-9 5310- 00- 891-1709 41 14
96906 M535692- 55 5310-01- 162- 5722 19 4
96906 M535692- 73 5310- 00- 842- 7605 39 36
96906 M535692- 97 5310- 00-470-9340 39 15
96906 M551073- 1 6220- 00- 337- 7463 13 1
96906 M551095- 303 5305- 00-941- 3618 47 7
96906 M551095- 305 5305- 00- 941- 3620 47 24
96906 M551095- 305 5305- 00- 941- 3620 59 1
96906 M551099- 29 5305- 00- 837- 3023 143 24
96906 M551099- 29 5305- 00- 837- 3023 164 38
96906 M551412-1 5310-01-303-4701 19 33
96906 M551412- 2 5310-01- 234- 9416 149 3
96906 M551415-1 5310-01-273- 6264 56 33
96906 M551500B12 4730-01- 160- 1253 167 14
96906 M551504B12 4730- 00- 278- 3862 167 10
96906 M551520A12 4730- 00-933- 0816 167 12
96906 M551523A12 4730-01- 104- 7503 167 23
96906 M551848- 12 5310- 00- 688- 2195 22 14
96906 M551943- 33 5310- 00- 814- 0673 141 14
96906 M551943- 33 5310- 00- 814- 0673 146 5
96906 M551943- 33 5310- 00- 814- 0673 162 14
96906 M551943- 33 5310- 00- 814- 0673 165 9
96906 M551953- 97 4730- 00- 196- 1468 167 28
96906 M551957- 83 5305-00-071-1318 13 8
96906 M551958- 64 5305- 00- 059- 3660 149 2
96906 M551958- 66B 5305-01- 053- 5003 133 4
96906 M551964- 166 5305-01-471- 4003 19 7
96906 M551967- 6 5310- 00- 931- 8167 47 2

I1-32



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
96906 M551967- 8 5310- 00- 732- 0558 41 7
96906 M551967- 9 5310- 00- 761- 0654 159 5
96906 M551968- 8 5310- 00- 732- 0559 89 4
96906 M551968- 8 5310- 00- 732- 0559 89 8
96906 M551969- 8 5310- 00- 913- 5476 78 16
96906 M551971-1 5310- 00- 903- 5966 43 3
96906 M551971- 10 5310- 00- 763- 8927 45 2
80205 M551973- 74 5305-00- 728- 6291 33 17
80205 M551973- 74 5305- 00- 728- 6291 35 11
80205 M551973- 74 5305- 00- 728- 6291 42 22
80205 M551975- 59 5305-01- 159- 2786 50 60
96906 M590725- 109 5305- 00- 044- 4153 47 6
96906 M590725- 110 5305-01-283- 8664 45 48
96906 M590725- 113 5305-01- 325- 8388 45 46
96906 M590725-120 5305-01- 384- 4225 24 18
96906 M590725- 14 5305-00-071- 2237 8 1
96906 M590725- 14 5305- 00- 071- 2237 71 1
96906 M590725- 162 5305- 00- 724- 5910 24 10
96906 M590725-174 5305-00-724- 6760 24 11
96906 M590725- 18 5305-00- 071- 2233 148 1
96906 M590725- 183 5305-01- 296- 7813 33 1
96906 M590725- 183 5305-01- 296- 7813 35 2
96906 M590725- 183 5305-01-296- 7813 37 1
96906 M590725- 183 5305- 01- 296- 7813 40 3
96906 M590725- 186 5305- 00- 050- 4212 39 2
96906 M590725- 34 5306- 00- 225- 8499 41 10
96906 M590725- 34 5306- 00- 225- 8499 43 13
96906 M590725- 36 5306-01- 075- 8519 146 4
96906 M590725- 36 5306-01-075-8519 165 3
96906 M590725- 6 5305- 00- 068- 0502 19 38
96906 M590725- 6 5305- 00- 068- 0502 50 30
96906 M590725- 6 5305- 00- 068- 0502 59 12
96906 M590725- 6 5305- 00- 068- 0502 63 6
96906 M590725- 6 5305- 00- 068- 0502 144 13
96906 M590725- 64 5305-01- 325- 8387 65 21
96906 M590725- 64 5305-01- 325- 8387 140 5
96906 M590725- 64 5305-01- 325- 8387 142 5
96906 M590725- 64 5305-01- 325- 8387 145 22
96906 M590725- 70 5305-01-387-0114 161 2
96906 M590725- 70 5305-01- 387-0114 163 5
96906 M590725- 71 5305- 00- 269- 3221 25 5
96906 M590728- 8 5305- 00- 225- 3843 166 4
81349 M22520/ 1- 01 5120- 00- 165- 3912 170 5
81349 M24243/ 6- A402H 5320- 00- 932- 1972 58 20
81349 M24243/ 6- A503H 5320- 00- 490- 2238 56 17
81349 MA5913/ 1- 4CCG5C 5310- 00- 088- 1251 8 5
81349 M45913/ 1- 4CGC 5310- 00- 088- 1251 65 18
81349 MA5913/ 1- 4CCC 5310- 00- 088- 1251 67 2
81349 MA5913/ 1- 4CGC 5310- 00- 088- 1251 71 10
81349 M45913/ 1- 4CGC 5310- 00- 088- 1251 107 7
81349 MA5913/ 1- 4CC5C 5310- 00- 088- 1251 141 24
81349 MA5913/ 1- 4CG5C 5310- 00- 088- 1251 144 16
81349 M45913/ 1- 4CGC 5310- 00- 088- 1251 148 3

|-33



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM

81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
D8286
16764
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
80205
61424
66752
01843
61424
61424
21335
75282
75282
75282
75282
75282
1NSQD
16166

PART NUMBER

MA5913/ 1- 4CC5C
MA5913/ 1- 4CGEC
MA5913/ 1- 4CCGBC
MA5913/ 1- 4CS3
MA5913/ 1- 4CS3
MA5913/ 1- 4CS3
MA5913/ 1- 6CGC
MA5913/ 1- 6CCC
MA5913/ 1- 6CGEC
M45913/ 1- 6CGC
MA5913/ 1- 6CCC
MA5913/ 1- 6CCGC
MA5913/ 1- 6CCEC
MA5913/ 1- 6CGC
MA5913/ 1- 6CC5C
MA5913/ 1- 6CCGEC
M45913/ 1- 6CGC
M45913/ 2- 10CG5C
MA5913/ 2- 4CGC
MbDI N934- 5A2A
M6 X0. 8- 14. SMWLG
MB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
VB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
VB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
VB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
VB3461/ 1- 026
VMB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 026
MB3461/ 1- 329
NASA3- 4- 4
NF4E4

NJ10- 30GK50- E2- Y2096

NVB601- 2X
NN- 4- 040- 100
NN- 4- 040- 56
NTA2840

NVG

NVX

NVX15GG
NVX15GG 1
NVX15GG 2
PDS1- 400- 05- 10
PF15Cv120B1

STOCK NUMBER

5310- 00- 088- 1251
5310- 00- 088- 1251
5310- 00- 088- 1251
5310- 00- 929- 1807
5310- 00- 929- 1807
5310- 00-929- 1807
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310- 00- 087- 4652
5310-01- 461- 6267
5310-01-460- 1678
5310-12-126- 3830
5305-01- 389- 1694
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123- 3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123-3298
5331-01-123-3298
5330-01- 129- 9438
5310- 00- 684- 2283

5930- 01- 350- 9445
5310- 00- 220- 6539

3110- 00- 756- 2022

1-34

FI GURE NO

162
165
166
19
20
76
16
19
25
26

170
145

| TEM NO

24
10
6
23
9
4
7
31
3
3
15
17
3

[En

B N
RPORMWRNNRDODWNNOWO®



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM

16166
16166
19204
1NSQO
1NSQO
84561
84561
OACYS
57532
7WI69
57582
54220
54220
96195
05331
19204
21793
09990
09990
09990
19204
19204
91637
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204
19204

PART NUMBER

PF15CVv180B1
PF15CVv186B1
PLATE- 1
PSPTA- 100
PSPTA- 1000
PS737
PS755P
PVP3336BRA
PWR- 1014
PVR- 1016
PWR- 1020
P065209
P065210
P1008
P15355
P3CKS50

R- 24-2802
RDH062S50X4806
RDH062S50X4806- 1
RD103S35X4806
REDUCER- 1
REDUCER- 1
RH50- 50HPORMBPCT
Rl A148746
RI A148747
RI A148748
Rl A148749
Rl A148750
RI A148756
Rl A148760
Rl A148761
RI A148764
Rl A148765
Rl A148768
Rl A148769
RI A148773
RI A148776
RI A148780
RI A148785
RI A148787
Rl A148788
RI A148790
RI A148795
RI A148798
Rl A148800
Rl A148828
Rl A148841
Rl A148849
Rl A148850
Rl A148851
RI A148860
Rl A148862
RI A148870

STOCK NUMBER

6695-01-477- 6402
6695-01-477-6376

5330-01- 369- 2298

5310- 00- 568- 0326
5305- 01- 338- 3335

5310- 01- 306- 6039

4820- 01- 478- 4576

5905-01- 156- 0214
2540-01-475- 3576
2590-01-479- 1425
5340-01-475-3588
5340-01-472-9811
5340-01- 474- 9560
5340-01-472-9288
5340-01-472-9295
3990-01-472-9919
9535-01-475- 3601
5340-01- 475- 3603

3020-01-475-3574
3020- 01-475-3529
5340-01- 475- 3571
5340-01- 475- 3567
3020- 01- 475- 3562
3020-01- 475- 3559

4140-01-475- 3605

5340-01-472-9376
5340-01-472-9379

5340-01- 475- 3526

1-35

FI GURE NO

145
144
149
170
170
166
166
69
52
35
33
43
43
19

| TEM NO

[EnY
WOOWNUONI~WO



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
19204 Rl A148875 2540-01- 475- 3495 19 16
19204 Rl A148878 64 1
19204 Rl A148879 64 2
19204 Rl A148885 5340-01- 474- 9562 22 16
19204 Rl A148887 5340-01-472-9326 22 4
19204 Rl A148888 26 4
19204 Rl A148899 BULK 8
19204 Rl A148899- 144 19 25
19204 Rl A148899- 96 19 24
19204 RI A148900 5411-01- 475- 3516 19 1
19204 Rl A148929 2540-01-477-4324 23 1
19204 RI A148930 2510-01-472-9948 22 1
19204 RI A148935 5340-01-475-3528 20 7
19204 Rl A148947 5340- 01- 475- 3493 20 10
19204 Rl A148962 107 1
19204 RI A148963 2510-01-479- 0669 19 43
19204 Rl A148965 139 1
19204 Rl A148969 2540-01-477-4325 19 28
19204 RI A148970 8 4
19204 Rl A148971 4710-01-479-0873 71 3
19204 RI A148972 4710-01-479-0876 71 6
19204 RI A148974 4710-01-479-0700 71 7
19204 RI A148977 5340-01-475- 3527 20 2
19204 RI A148979 168 1
19204 RI A148986- 5 5325-01- 479- 0649 19 40
19204 RI A148988 5340-01-475-3524 19 37
19204 Rl A148997 5340-01- 475- 3523 19 36
19204 Rl A148999 5340-01- 475- 3494 20 4
19204 RI A149022- 1 71 9
19204 Rl A149022- 2 5340- 01- 479- 0619 71 8
19204 Rl A149032 5365-01- 475- 3628 22 11
19204 Rl A149037 107 2
19204 Rl A149043 70 4
19204 Rl A149044 5340-01-472-9917 65 23
19204 RI A149049- 1 3020-01- 475- 3520 19 11
19204 RI A149049- 2 3020-01-475- 3521 19 19
19204 Rl A149051 BULK 2
19204 RI A149051- AR 19 21
19204 RI A149082- 2 5310-01-472-9912 65 24
19204 Rl A149095 3120-01- 475- 3518 19 14
19204 RI A149096 67 4
19204 Rl A149097 67 1
19204 Rl A149100 25 1
19204 Rl A149106 25 2
19204 Rl A149108 5365-01-472-9930 20 3
19204 RI A149111-2 74 7
19204 Rl A149111-3 5310-01- 479- 0643 19 47
19204 RI A149111-4 74 6
19204 RI A149125 2510-01-478-1093 148 6
19204 Rl A149126 69 11
19204 Rl A149130 145 23
19204 Rl A149132 148 5
19204 Rl A149135 5340- 01- 472- 9406 16 4

|-36



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P
@ @ > () ®) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES
PART NUMBER | NDEX
FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
19204 Rl A149140 2540- 01- 472- 9407 57 2
19204 Rl A149142 BULK 6
19204 RI A149142- 51 57 3
19204 Rl A149146 144 14
19204 Rl A149148 144 9
19204 Rl A149149 57 4
19204 Rl A149157 6160- 01- 472- 9402 16 2
19204 Rl A149174 72 80
19204 Rl A149185 74 1
19204 Rl A149258 6160- 01- 472- 9403 16 3
19204 Rl A149265 4710-01-478-1043 76 5
19204 Rl A149311 64 3
19204 Rl A149321 149 1
19204 Rl A149322- 1 167 15
19204 Rl A149322- 2 167 3
19204 RI A149322-3 158 4
19204 Rl A149322- 4 167 9
19204 RI A149322-5 167 29
19204 RI A149322- 6 167 25
19204 Rl A149322-7 167 30
19204 RI A149322- 8 167 27
19204 Rl A149359 65 5
30780 RVO1LA1IN200 167 8
57519 R3040576- 1A 5305-01- 205- 9141 56 28
75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 5306-01- 206- 3141 33 4
75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 5306- 01- 206- 3141 35 5
75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 5306-01- 206- 3141 37 4
75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 5306-01- 206- 3141 39 6
75535 S-293-1-2X3-1-4 5306- 01- 206- 3141 40 7
78500 SA75503717 5310- 01- 354- 0232 131 47
INSQO SC- 500 4940- 01-477- 4997 170 18
INSQO SCK-102- 02- 08 6145- 01-477-5036 170 19
INSQO SCM 150-1- 01 6625-01-477-4999 170 17
12115 SC5340-0287- 2 5999- 01- 439- 6897 137 2
07707 SD54BS 5320- 00- 850- 3219 63 24
53790 Sl 5310-01- 269- 5033 49 18
09990 SKMEH- 4 5330-01- 372- 5296 KI'T 2
09990 SKMEH- 41 5330-01-471-2232 KIT 3
09990 SK10- 2X4806 5330-01-461- 2690 KI'T 4
30058 SK85002126 5330-01- 228- 1466 KI'T 5
19204 SLH- SB8 15 8
19204 SLH- 80 15 10
19204 SLH-81 15 11
52173 S140- 31 5325-01-474-9628 164 9
52173 S2-42 5305-01- 380- 2579 164 20
52173 S2-52 143 41
52173 S257- 26 4730-01-312-5714 141 26
52173 S257- 26 4730-01-312-5714 162 26
52173 S281-4 5310- 01-387-9204 143 6
52173 S281-4 5310-01- 387-9204 164 13
52173 S5289-6 4730-01-472-9359 164 22
52173 S318-48 5305- 01- 474- 9567 143 12
52173 S35- 84 5305-01-478-1095 141 11

I-37



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v

@
SMR
CODE

FSCM

52173
52173
83259
83259
83259
02697
96151
60038
60038
60380
60380
60380
70417
70417
60038
60038
60038
50064
75282
50064
D8435
38453
12361
88663
77342
77342
66289
57760
26916
26916
78357
25184
80195
61888
30780
93568
11139
11139
11139
84561
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
30780
52173

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) Q) ©)
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

PART NUMBER

S35- 84

S36106LT
S510175S124D204182
$510200S084D124182
$510200S084D124182
S5103625124D204182
TEO130AMBO0AAAA
TNO7

TNO7

TRA1423

TRA2840

TRC2840
TT1502-2
TT1508-1

TWLO7

TWLO7

T149

V-23

VCGL00

V11

WA 42 000

W4 42 000-1
W.M 290048
W21458

W58 XB1A4A- 10
W68 XB1A4A- 30
XD- 176

XV500P8

003- 008562- 002
004- 003005- 024
00908-77-00-00
011-7377
0120384

01402- 00006
022X-4-4
02331-0246-01
0462-201- 16141
0462-201-16141
0462-201- 16141
07E24B21AC
098-2304
098-4730
098-4732
098-5298

098- 5429

098- 7451

098- 7477

1 1/4 X 3/4 PTR
1- HR1004- 3

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-478-1095
4940- 01- 475- 3640
5330- 01- 369- 7479
5330- 01- 369- 7480
5330-01- 369- 7480

2590- 00- 999- 7558
2590- 00- 999- 7558
3110-00- 761- 3732
3110- 00- 055- 2100
3110- 00- 052- 5424
3120- 00- 809- 6339
3120- 00- 983- 1302
5310-01- 014-5136
5310-01-014-5136
3110-00-227-4673
5305-01-351-7741
6210- 00-299- 7217
5930- 01- 350- 9417

4310- 01- 293- 5149
5925-01-165-9911
5925-01-286- 9299
5305-01-185-7120

5305-01- 301- 3274
5310- 00- 933-8778
5331-01-361-1181
5331- 00-582-2133
5310-01- 083- 3240
5310-01- 180- 4765
4730- 00- 575- 0405
4820-01- 208- 4353
5999- 01- 203- 6687
5999- 01- 203- 6687
5999-01- 203- 6687

7690-01-478-2137
7690-01-478-2012
7690-01- 478-0943
7690-01-478- 2014
7690-01-478- 1075

5340-01-472-9374

38

®

FI GURE NO

162
142
35
42
51
33
45
39
40
30
30
30
47
47
39
40
39
58
12
58
BULK
65
30
150
3

3
50
73
43
29
29
61
70
135
167
29
55
62
62
166
1
77
77
137
77
77
137
167
141

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

| TEM NO

11
1
12
14
13
27
25
10
11
33
19
25
9
27
9
10
17
11
6
15
-
10
23
21
2
4
43
4
7
11
31
191
11
1
6
25
18
3
16
1
3
6
36
46
3
34
16
11
13



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v

@
SMR
CODE

FSCM

52173
30780
57760
30780
1CC11
1CC11
1CC11
1CC11
55017
96151
55017
44940
60764
99557
16764
X677
X677
X677
16764
X677
X677
X677
077S2
16764
07782
16764
077S2
16764
077S2
077S2
07782
16764
X677
X677
05852
56161
56161
19200
19200
19200
70655
70655
70655
70655
09990
10001
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
D8435
19207

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) Q) ©) ® @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
1- HR1004- 3 5340-01- 472-9374 162 13
1- 4DDS 4730-00-817-1843 158 2
1/ X 2. OFF 73 3
1/ 2FF-S 4730- 00- 052- 8502 167 17
10X215Sz 5306-01- 460- 8901 61 50
10X215SZ 5306- 01- 460- 8901 61 83
10X215S8z 5306- 01- 460- 8901 61 117
10X215Sz 5306- 01- 460- 8901 61 147
100075 5342-01- 069- 5306 53 24
101- 1548- 009 4320- 01- 370- 1537 31 1
101125 5340-01-126- 0611 53 23
102- 1237 4730- 01- 269- 9366 126 15
102471 5305-01-414-7134 135 4
10426 2540-01-408-4138 39 26
10456456 5977-01-409- 1304 135 33
10456457 5977-01- 369- 1591 135 34
10456458 5977-01- 369- 1592 135 12
10456459 3120-01- 368-3903 135 27
10456460 5360- 01- 373- 4661 135 36
10456461 3110-01- 368- 7234 135 39
10456462 3110-01- 368- 7235 135 37
10456463 3110- 01- 368-7391 135 21
10456464 2520-01-408- 5674 135 3
10456465 3120-01- 374- 4440 135 24
10456466 2920-01- 408-9967 135 38
10456470 6105-01-409- 1306 135 22
10456473 2920-01-408-9972 135 11
10456474 5331-01- 373- 6247 135 32
10457026 2920- 01- 408-9971 135 26
10457032 3040-01- 408-8135 135 20
10457036 2920-01- 408-9968 135 31
10457037 6105- 01- 409- 1305 135 16
10457055 2920-01- 369- 4370 135 5
10457167 3010-01-478-1143 135 23
10465 5305-01- 259- 3534 56 41
10501759 5305-01- 159- 0065 126 36
10503951 5306-01- 284- 2991 130 4
10542185 5310-01- 356- 6643 141 16
10542185 5310- 01- 356- 6643 143 26
10542185 5310-01- 356- 6643 162 16
10589 5310- 01- 259- 3595 131 24
10589 5310- 01- 259- 3595 131 30
10589 5310-01- 259- 3595 131 45
10589 5310-01- 259- 3595 131 61
107X11 5330-01-223-0337 61 192
1076818 5305- 00-437- 3579 62 34
108X3K 5365-01- 375- 0527 60 19
108X3K 5365-01- 375-0527 61 180
108X6K 5365-01- 372- 6369 60 26
108X6K 5365-01- 372- 6369 61 174
108X8K 5331-01- 269- 6297 61 177
109 10 002 66 31
10935405 5340- 00- 450- 5718 170 4

-39



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
53790 1095PP 4730-01-204- 7799 49 8
46156 11 5315- 01- 220- 9567 50 38
12361 110004 5315-01-174- 4642 30 31
1AK63 11131 5940- 01- 424- 4642 56 2
07782 1113276 2920-01-214- 7356 134 1
70485 1138 5340-01-178-2208 59 11
11139 114010 5120-01-158-4707 170 13
43473 114020-62 5310-01- 372- 2660 58 29
11139 114021 5310-01- 081-0798 56 65
11139 114021 5310-01- 081-0798 58 28
73342 11515315 5305-01- 359- 8003 135 6
19207 11674728 5935-01-097- 9974 5 5
09990 118113-00 5310- 01- 205- 5536 61 155
09990 118127-00 5310-01- 205- 5538 61 163
5F570 118268-00 61 172
05779 12 HLOG-S 4730-01-479- 0839 72 23
30780 12-16F50L0- S 4730-01-282-1704 72 27
30780 12-6 TRTX-S/12 B 167 13
TX-S
05779 12-8 TRLO BL 4730-01-479- 0641 72 32
30780 12C6X- S 167 24
10001 12736PC363 5305-00-271-6125 55 11
D8435 120 31 011 66 30
61424 1202P-2-2 68 4
19207 12265597-1 3110- 00- 903- 2182 62 24
19207 12277033 5310- 01- 120- 8507 131 60
19207 12414419- 039 5305-01- 386- 7845 135 35
10001 1244954- 2 5310-00- 074- 1387 126 8
66842 125AMCB 4 9
44940 130-1788 2930- 01- 435-9488 119 9
44940 130- 3080 124 7
44940 130- 3082 5365-01-475-3741 124 8
44940 130- 4596- 02 2930-01-475-3700 119 1
44940 130- 4600 4140- 01-475- 3615 119 5
44940 130- 4643 4710-01-473- 0256 121 4
44940 130- 4644 4710-01-473- 0257 121 5
44940 130-4715 4140- 01- 475- 3475 119 7
44940 130-4716 5340-01- 475- 3680 119 4
44940 130- 4756 4140-01-475-3612 119 6
44940 130- 4757 2930-01-475-3701 119 2
44940 130- 4759 5340-01-475-3738 119 3
24617 130998 5310- 00- 013- 0998 78 6
80201 13585 5330- 00- 202- 1292 30 37
24617 137155 5315-00- 013- 7155 59 21
X677 1381477 5306-01- 165- 3258 164 37
84243 14-00-131- 003 3110-01-202- 3456 45 64
84243 14- 00- 139- 033 5325-01- 202- 2587 45 57
84243 14- 00- 139- 040 5325-01-201-8981 45 59
84243 14- 00- 139- 040 5325-01-201- 8981 45 70
84243 14- 02- 042- 001 3040-01- 199- 7941 45 61
84243 14-02- 042- 002 3040- 01- 199- 7940 45 69
84243 14-02- 053- 001 5325-01- 205- 9013 45 63
64462 14- 02- 159- 007 3040-01-218-1873 45 60

1-40



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
64462 14-02- 159- 008 3040-01-218-1871 45 67
27995 14-02-162- 003 3020-01-217-8190 45 52
84243 14-02-163- 007 3020-01-199-8111 45 66
84243 14-02- 163- 008 3020-01- 200- 8125 45 56
27995 14-02- 165- 008 3020-01-217-8189 45 51
84243 14-02-165- 009 3020-01-199-8112 45 58
84243 14-02-193- 001 5310-01- 201- 8995 45 65
84243 14-02-193- 004 5310-01- 205- 9051 45 68
84243 14-02- 659-012 3010-01- 196- 4844 45 53
84243 14- 02- 659- 013 2590-01-193-1759 45 62
44940 140- 1260 4730- 01- 236- 0348 106 11
44940 140- 2008 2940- 01- 470-9851 106 12
44940 140- 3051 2945-01-475- 3463 106 1
44940 140- 3053 4330- 01- 475- 3462 106 3
44940 140- 3055 2940-01-470- 9846 106 2
44940 140- 3063 5340- 01-475- 3461 106 4
56501 141 5975-00- 152- 1075 56 11
15526 1440- 4 5310-01-178-7335 131 11
15526 1440- 4 5310-01-178-7335 131 13
24617 144000 4730-01-216-1087 159 15
44940 147-0779 2910-01-473-1084 126 22
D8435 150 10 062 65 9
44940 150-2331-00 5945-01-473-1094 110 5
08805 150P25- 10- 125V 6240- 00- 044- 3728 12 5
09990 15036- 02A 5340-01- 372- 9888 60 41
09990 15036- 02A 5340-01-372-9888 61 7
09990 15036- 02A 5340-01- 372- 9888 61 66
09990 15036- 02A 5340-01- 372- 9888 61 101
09990 15048- 01 60 24
09990 15048- 01 61 184
09990 15094-01 4820- 01- 462- 8751 61 123
09990 15094- 20 4730-01-408- 1512 61 89
09990 15094- 22 4820- 01- 462- 8749 61 55
09990 15094- 36 4820- 01- 352- 0198 61 23
09990 15094- 39 4730-01-408- 1561 61 54
44940 151-0715-01 2990-01-473-0255 110 1
09990 15133- 07 60 29
44940 154- 2708 5330-01-475-3693 118 10
44940 155-2062- 10 118 1
44940 155- 2175 118 11
44940 155-3102- 02 5340- 01- 475- 3477 118 4
44940 155- 3167 2990- 01- 475- 3686 118 5
44940 155- 3168 2990-01-475- 3746 118 7
44940 155-3219 5330-01- 475- 3696 118 12
44940 155-3238 2990-01-475-3531 77 2
05779 16 F650L 72 72
05779 16 W.O- WLNL 72 58
05779 16-12 TRLO 4730-01-479-1442 72 64
05779 16-20 F50L0-S 4730-01-479- 0859 72 3
26124 16DU12 3120-01- 242-9958 47 11
13764 16FW08032 5310- 00- 988- 8820 56 3
13764 16FW08032 5310- 00- 988- 8820 58 31
30780 16F50LO- S 4730-01-284- 6101 72 50

1-41



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
05779 16F650L 72 55
96151 16292- 088 5305-01-387- 0087 31 2
96151 16294-212 5306- 01- 463- 9552 31 11
78357 16352-14-11-00 29 33
78357 16520- 49- 14- 00 5310-01- 463- 3149 29 30
10001 166253PC8 5305- 00-281- 3175 61 14
10001 166253PC8 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 33
10001 166253PC8 5305-00- 281- 3175 61 64
10001 166253PC8 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 97
10001 166253PC8 5305- 00- 281- 3175 61 132
84561 17H44B21AABC 166 7
84561 17L44BE 166 8
09990 17X1355Z 5310-01- 372- 6352 60 39
09990 17X135SzZ 5310-01- 372- 6352 61 9
09990 17X13557 5310-01-372-6352 61 69
09990 17X1355Z 5310-01- 372- 6352 61 99
09990 17006- 83 61 188
D8435 171 22 005 66 32
D8435 171 22 110 66 33
76474 181932 3010-01- 214- 2460 45 83
19204 1830- 3120 145 1
80045 186790 5310- 00-999- 8279 5 3
44940 191-1981 130 14
44940 191-1983-02 2920-01-476- 0293 130 15
44940 193- 0250 5905-01- 327- 6686 137 24
44940 193-0351 6685-01-269- 3879 137 20
44940 193- 0375 6685-01- 262- 2397 126 5
44940 193- 0388 6685-01- 449- 3954 125 2
44940 193-0435 6620- 01- 475- 3472 125 3
44940 193- 0448 5930-01-473-0913 126 23
44940 193- 0466 6685-01-473-0390 137 19
44940 193- 0467 6680- 01- 475- 3468 128 2
30781 1952-2250- 750 3040-01-371-1339 42 18
30781 1952-2250- 750 3040-01-371-1339 51 8
02697 2- 011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 32 11
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 32 14
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 34 6
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 36 8
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 36 12
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 36 14
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 36 15
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 49 10
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 49 22
02697 2- 011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 49 38
02697 2- 011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 49 42
02697 2-011N507-90 5331-01- 265- 8308 49 45
02697 2-011N552-9 5330-01- 047- 6305 72 16
02697 2- 011N552-9 5330-01- 047- 6305 72 22
02697 2-011N552-9 5330-01-047-6305 72 44
02697 2-011N552-9 5330-01- 047- 6305 72 68
02697 2-012 NO552 5331-01-479- 0607 72 43
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 35 25
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 49 12

1-42



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 49 13
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 49 21
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01-092- 5502 49 49
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 50 10
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 50 17
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 50 19
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 53 37
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 53 40
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 53 43
02697 2-012N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5502 53 59
33742 2-014 5331-01- 382- 7554 29 26
02697 2-014 NO552 5331-01-479- 0614 72 67
02697 2-014N507-90 5330-01- 366- 5377 32 9
02697 2- 014N507-90 5330- 01- 366- 5377 32 18
02697 2- 014N507-90 5330-01- 366- 5377 34 10
02697 2-014N507-90 5330-01- 366- 5377 34 13
02697 2-014N507-90 5330- 01- 366- 5377 34 17
02697 2-014N507-90 5330- 01- 366- 5377 36 2
02697 2-014N507-90 5330-01- 366- 5377 36 5
02697 2-014N507-90 5330- 01- 366- 5377 36 7
02697 2-014N507-90 5330-01- 366- 5377 49 23
02697 2-014N507-90 5330- 01- 366- 5377 49 27
02697 2-014N507-90 5330-01- 366- 5377 50 5
02697 2-014N507-90 5330- 01- 366- 5377 50 8
02697 2- 014N507-90 5330-01- 366- 5377 54 11
02697 2-014N552-90 5331-00-612-6148 72 20
02697 2- 014N552-90 5331-00- 612- 6148 72 33
02697 2- 014N552-90 5331-00- 612- 6148 72 70
02697 2-018 N552-90 5331-01-299- 0062 72 24
02697 2-018 N552-90 5331-01- 299- 0062 72 29
02697 2-018 N552-90 5331-01-299- 0062 72 35
02697 2-018 N552-90 5331-01-299- 0062 72 65
02697 2-018N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5503 53 4
02697 2- 018N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5503 53 11
02697 2- 018N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5503 53 15
02697 2-018N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5503 53 30
02697 2-018N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5503 53 33
02697 2- 018N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5503 53 51
02697 2-018N507-90 5331-01- 092- 5503 53 55
02697 2-021 NO552 5331-01-479- 0599 72 73
98441 2- 021N0552-90 5331-01- 469- 1835 53 21
98441 2-021N0552- 90 5331-01-469- 1835 53 50
98441 2- 021N0552-90 5331-01- 469- 1835 72 5
98441 2- 021N0552-90 5331-01- 469- 1835 72 26
98441 2- 021N0552-90 5331-01- 469- 1835 72 51
98441 2-021N0552- 90 5331-01-469- 1835 72 57
98441 2- 021N0552-90 5331-01- 469- 1835 72 60
02697 2- 025 NO552 5331-01-479-0630 72 2
02697 2-025 NO552 5331-01-479- 0630 72 9
02697 2- 025 NO552 5331-01-479- 0630 72 13
02697 2- 025 NO552 5331-01-479-0630 72 36
02697 2-025 NO552 5331-01-479- 0630 72 39
02697 2- 025 NO552 5331-01-479- 0630 72 41

I1-43



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM

02697
02697
52173
52173
02697
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
02697
02697
02697
45152
45152
30780
05779
D8435
D8435
05779
05779
30780
05779
44940
44940
44940
12361

PART NUMBER

2-112N507-90
2-112N507-90
2-117440
2-117440
2-165- N507-90
2-195-1-00671
2-195-1-10001
2-195-1-10007
2-195-1-10015
2-195-1-10016
2-195-11000S
2-195-110018
2-195-2-00021
2-195-2-10000
2-195-2-10005
2-195-2-10007
2-195- 6- 00653
2-195-6-10000
2-195-6-10008
2-195-6-10027
2-195-6-10028
2-195-6-10029
2-195-6-10030
2-195-6-10031
2-195-6-10032
2-195-610033
2-195-9- 00053
2-195-9- 00586
2-195-9- 00589
2-195-9-00591
2-195-9- 00592
2-195-9-10001
2-195-9-10002
2-195-9-10010
2-195-900593
2-195-910003
2-256 N507-90
2-342- N300- 90
2- 345- N300- 90
2CDO36

2CT206

20 C6LO

20 S50L0

20 1280 09 01
20 8542 11 00
20-12 TRLO-BL
20-16 TRLO
20G50L0- S
20F50LO
201-3434-01
201- 3446
201-3557-01
20128-01

03
02

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01- 093- 3504
5331-01- 093- 3504
5306- 01- 312- 4841
5306-01- 312- 4841
5331-01- 369- 3571
3940- 01-462- 2357

3010- 01-472-9950
3040-01-479- 8397
3040-01-479-8381

3040-01-368-7672

3815-01-474-9168
6150-01- 387- 6357
6110-01-473-1107
5940- 01-474-9262

2590- 01- 460- 5990
5355-01-372- 8695
5340- 01- 388- 2311
5340- 01- 388- 1811
5340-01- 388-1813

2510-01-474-9178
3950-01-477-4994
5340- 01- 385- 7832
5340-01-474- 9364
5331-01- 460- 5394

3110-01- 204- 3427
5315-01-215- 9869
4730-01-479- 0844
4730-01-479- 0648
5325-12-171-5193
5330-12-157- 7529
4730-01-479-1387
4730-01-479- 0895
4730-01-281-0989
4730-01-479- 0891
2920-01-478-1023
2920-01-477-5038
2920-01-477-4824

| -44

FI GURE NO

29
46
141
162
45
50
27
29
50
50
28
63
37
27
44
44
57
58
56
59
59
59

| TEM NO

18
17
23
23
40
45

5

1
47
47

1
10



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
D8435 203 00 084 66 28
D8435 20300066 5945-12-159-7938 66 29
39428 2070A70 5210-01-131-8151 170 6
01276 2090- 8- 8S 4730- 00- 263- 5266 167 18
44940 211-0422 5340-01-477-3394 131 38
53790 2127PP 5340-01-218- 2101 49 14
10001 213039-677 5304-00- 234- 7725 39 18
39428 2150A25 5210-01- 415- 0075 170 10
96948 2159 4820- 01- 351-9892 49 48
53790 2160PP 5340-01- 216- 1165 49 1
53790 2160PP 5340-01- 216- 1165 54 7
44940 220- 4233 2920-01-477-5040 132 4
44940 220-4293-04 2920-01-478-1018 131 43
44940 220-4447- 16 2920-01- 478- 4563 131 2
96151 22000- 001 3040-01-301-8106 31 4
96151 22002 5325-01- 301- 0504 31 5
01276 22012-10 5331- 00- 966- 8620 50 2
01276 22012-10 5331- 00- 966- 8620 50 6
01276 22012-12 5331- 00- 966- 8621 34 2
01276 22012-6 5331-00- 200- 8125 32 6
01276 22012-6 5331-00- 200- 8125 34 22
01276 22012-6 5331- 00- 200- 8125 54 3
96151 22229 5365-01- 329- 3727 31 19
96151 22230-3 31 18
42606 227-0253 118 2
73342 23045075 5330-01- 341-6763 43 8
44940 231-0319 5325-01-477- 3411 131 63
44940 231-0370 6115-01-477-4581 131 22
44940 232- 3421 5940- 01-477-5147 131 33
44940 232-3462-03 5340-01- 477- 3460 132 7
44940 232-3695 2930-01-477-4817 131 18
44940 232-3730-03 5365-01-477-5088 131 48
44940 232-3819-01 5340-01- 477- 3496 131 28
44940 232-3940 5340-01-477-3520 131 44
44940 232-3959-01 9535-01-477-4004 131 58
44940 232- 3960 5306-01-477- 3507 131 59
44940 232-3972 5340-01- 477- 3453 132 5
44940 234-0875-02 5340-01-477- 3442 132 6
44940 234-0878 5340-01-477- 3376 131 36
44940 234-0937-01 5340-01-477- 3493 131 27
44940 234-0980 5340-01-477-3382 131 35
45152 2473-H1 5310- 01- 061- 7450 56 43
D8435 25 1244 07 00 03 66 5
D8435 25 1688 65 00 01 66 23
D8435 25 1689 50 00 12 66 14
D8435 25 1728 01 00 02 66 8
D8435 25 1728 01 00 07 66 22
D8435 25 1728 01 00 10 66 27
D8435 25 1728 01 10 00 66 7
D8435 25 1728 06 00 02 66 4
D8435 25 1728 20 15 00 66 2
D8435 25 1731 01 00 03 66 10
D8435 25 1731 01 00 04 66 11

| -45



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
D8435 25 1731 01 00 05 66 12
D8435 25 1766 01 00 04 66 9
D8435 25 1766 01 00 10 66 24
D8435 25 1766 01 03 00 66 19
D8435 25 1766 01 06 00 66 18
D8435 25 1766 01 07 00 66 17
D8435 25 1766 01 11 00 66 13
D8435 25 1766 01 20 00 66 15
D8435 25 1766 02 00 00 66 6
D8435 25 1766 06 00 00 66 3
D8435 25 1766 20 00 00 66 1
D8435 25 1766 36 00 00 66 16
D8435 25 1831 01 01 00 66 20
D8435 25-1766 65 6
96151 250001- 011 5330-01- 329- 3800 31 20
09990 25008- 35 60 38
09990 25008- 35 61 8
09990 25008- 35 61 68
09990 25008- 35 61 98
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 60 17
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 60 37
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 60 55
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 61 20
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 61 39
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 61 74
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 61 107
09990 25008- 36 5310- 01- 406- 8407 61 138
09990 25013- 04 5307-01- 352- 3423 60 62
09990 25025- 30 5310- 01- 355- 3675 60 3
09990 25028-02 3040- 01- 200- 2422 60 2
09990 25028-02 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 15
09990 25028-02 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 34
09990 25028-02 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 65
09990 25028-02 3040- 01- 200- 2422 61 102
09990 25028-02 3040-01- 200- 2422 61 133
09990 25029-02 5330-01- 372- 3832 61 53
09990 25029-02 5330-01- 372- 3832 61 86
09990 25029-02 5330-01-372-3832 61 120
09990 25029-02 5330- 01- 372- 3832 61 150
09990 25035-01A 5340- 01- 372- 5649 60 8
09990 25035-01A 5340-01- 372- 5649 60 61
09990 25035-01A 5340- 01- 372- 5649 61 12
09990 25035-01A 5340-01- 372- 5649 61 32
09990 25035-01A 5340- 01- 372- 5649 61 63
09990 25035-01A 5340-01- 372- 5649 61 96
09990 25035-01A 5340- 01- 372- 5649 61 130
09990 25035-02A 4820- 01- 437- 5650 60 47
09990 25076- 21 5305-01-372-8367 60 16
09990 25076- 21 5305- 01- 372- 8367 60 36
09990 25076- 21 5305-01- 372- 8367 60 54
09990 25076- 21 5305-01- 372- 8367 61 21
09990 25076- 21 5305- 01- 372- 8367 61 40
09990 25076- 21 5305-01- 372- 8367 61 75

|-46



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v

@
SMR
CODE

FSCM

09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
D8435
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
88233
88233
56501
56501
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
09990
16166
56501
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
52173
94592
94592
52173

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) Q) ©) ® @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
25076- 21 5305-01- 372-8367 61 108
25076- 21 5305- 01- 372- 8367 61 139
25090- 14 5305- 01- 372- 8347 60 40
25090- 14 5305-01- 372- 8347 61 10
25090- 14 5305-01- 372- 8347 61 67
25090- 14 5305-01- 372- 8347 61 100
251226010004 5330-12-171-2725 66 21
25124- 29 4730-01- 466-1220 61 51
25124-29 4730-01-466-1220 61 84
25124-29 4730-01- 466-1220 61 118
25124-29 4730- 01- 466-1220 61 148
25127-02 5340- 01- 407- 0496 61 194
25127-04 5340- 01- 383- 2414 61 195
25127-06 61 196
2520-2 5975-01- 355- 3476 56 20
2522 5975- 00- 669- 9467 56 19
25226-21 4730- 01- 466- 0905 61 46
25226-21 4730- 01- 466- 0905 61 78
25226-21 4730- 01- 466- 0905 61 112
25226-21 4730- 01- 466- 0905 61 142
25226- 24 5945-01- 462- 4424 61 48
25226- 24 5945-01- 462- 4424 61 81
25226-24 5945-01- 462- 4424 61 115
25226- 24 5945-01- 462- 4424 61 145
25226-53 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 47
25226- 53 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 80
25226-53 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 114
25226-53 4810- 01- 465- 9853 61 144
254 145 9
2540-4 5975-01- 353- 6481 56 22
260011 3940-01-478- 2035 141 2
260011 3940- 01-478- 2035 162 2
260028 5360-01-478-1083 141 3
260028 5360-01-478-1083 162 3
260031 5307-01-291-0088 141 22
260031 5307-01-291- 0088 162 22
260067 5360-01- 312- 4803 141 17
260067 5360-01-312-4803 143 21
260067 5360- 01- 312- 4803 162 17
260067 5360-01- 312- 4803 164 26
260069 5330-01-312- 3271 141 5
260069 5330-01-312-3271 162 5
260074 3020-01- 313-4689 141 6
260074 3020-01- 313-4689 162 6
260095 3040-01-478-2032 141 8
260095 3040-01-478-2032 162 8
260399- 3 3895-01-475-1281 143 7
260402- 100 5306-01- 474- 9553 143 5
260403 5340-01-474-9271 143 15
260404- 6 9540-01-474-9314 143 19
2607-12 5331-00- 251- 8839 53 3
2607-12 5331- 00- 251- 8839 53 14
260825-1 5315-01- 474- 9554 143 34

| -47



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
52173 260825-2 5315-01-474-9622 143 39
52173 260827-1 3040- 01- 475- 1257 143 16
52173 260827-2 5340-01-474-9288 143 28
52173 260833 3020-01-474-9359 143 10
52173 260835 5315-01-474-9294 143 29
52173 260836 5365-01-475-1287 143 40
52173 260839 5365-01-474-9309 143 9
52173 260840 3040-01-474-9344 143 18
52173 260845 5315-01-474-9302 143 22
52173 260852 5340-01-474-9291 143 31
52173 260862-1 5365-01-474-9306 143 4
52173 260907 5310-01-474-9318 143 14
80201 26284 5330-01-208- 7006 30 50
35978 268- 3530 118 3
52173 270001 3020-01-474-9354 164 19
52173 270002 3040-01-474-9328 164 11
52173 270009 5340-01-475-1279 164 2
52173 270011 5340-01-475-1280 164 36
52173 270012 5340-01-475-1292 164 5
52173 270014 5315-01-474-9634 143 36
52173 270014 5315-01-474-9634 164 34
52173 270015 5315-01-474- 9564 164 31
52173 270016 5315-01-474-9558 164 30
52173 270017 5365-01-474- 9659 143 37
52173 270017 5365-01-474-9659 164 35
52173 270018 3040-01-474-9334 164 33
52173 270019 3040-01-474-9330 164 32
52173 270025 4730-01-472- 9356 164 17
52173 270028 4730-01-472-9358 164 18
52173 270029 5340-01-474-9614 164 15
52173 270054 4730-01-474-9347 164 14
52173 270058 3130- 01-474-9321 164 4
52173 270060 3040-01-474-9338 164 8
52173 270105 5360-01-474-9652 164 10
52173 270107 3940-01-474- 9655 164 12
28520 2713- DP1000 5340- 01- 255- 5160 41 8
04164 272M)075P004 4730- 00- 580- 7408 158 3
04164 272M075P004 4730- 00- 580- 7408 167 1
99557 2722 5360- 01- 391- 5052 39 24
99557 2728 5315-01- 390- 5802 39 25
64386 277- A-80ZP 5340- 01- 100- 2474 59 19
05779 28P1100M298NANAL 70 5
89749 29CMbB35 5305-01- 424- 6429 135 9
12361 290044 3020-01- 200- 0954 30 26
12361 290052 2590-01-193-6746 30 21
12361 290053 5310-01-204- 2171 30 27
12361 290054 3020-01-193-4077 30 29
12361 290055 3020-01- 200- 0956 30 35
12361 290056 3020-01-193-6774 30 42
12361 290057 3040-01- 200- 0859 30 36
12361 290058 3040-01- 200- 3141 30 32
12361 290066 5365-01-203- 0288 30 41
12361 290067 5365-01- 203- 0289 30 40

1-48



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
OFVB9 290068 5365-01-203- 0290 30 39
12361 290075 3040- 01- 200- 2245 30 49
12361 290081 2590-01-193-6747 30 18
12361 290082 3040-01- 234- 1824 30 11
12361 290092 3040-01-193-4061 30 15
72741 292-118 5310-01-317- 2661 1 16
72741 292-118 5310-01- 317- 2661 79 9
30076 292534 5305-01- 365- 4861 78 12
10129 2983144 4820- 01- 352-8942 42 27
10129 2983224 4820- 01- 364- 4193 33 8
10129 2983253 4820- 01- 356- 2635 51 18
10129 2983254 4820- 01- 356- 2636 51 24
10129 2983552 4810- 01- 370- 0257 46 1
52173 3- HR1005 5340- 01- 474- 9557 164 29
09990 3-20N-9 5331-01- 306- 6043 72 4
09990 3-20N-9 5331-01- 306- 6043 72 8
09990 3-20N-9 5331-01- 306- 6043 72 12
30408 3- 4X1IND 5360-01- 043-4761 30 6
84243 3-65 3010-01-214-2182 45 86
02697 3- 903N304- 75 5330- 00- 595- 6181 60 21
02697 3- 903N304- 75 5330- 00- 595-6181 61 181
02697 3-904N507-90 5331- 00- 805- 2966 34 7
02697 3-904N507-90 5331- 00- 805- 2966 49 46
02697 3- 904N552- 90 5330- 01- 049- 1292 72 15
02697 3- 906N304- 75 5331-01-154- 3998 60 28
02697 3- 906N304- 75 5331-01- 154- 3998 61 49
02697 3- 906N304- 75 5331-01- 154- 3998 61 82
02697 3- 906N304- 75 5331-01-154- 3998 61 116
02697 3-906N304- 75 5331-01- 154- 3998 61 146
02697 3- 906N304- 75 5331-01- 154- 3998 61 176
02697 3- 906N304- 75 5331-01-154- 3998 61 193
02697 3- 908N304- 75 5331-00-472-2930 61 178
02697 3-908N552- 90 5331-00-929-8171 72 19
02697 3- 908N552- 90 5331-00-929-8171 72 74
02697 3- 908N552-90 5331-00-929-8171 72 78
78357 3-910 29 28
02697 3- 910N507- 90 53 31
02697 3- 910N507- 90 53 34
02697 3- 910N552-90 5331-01-115-8223 61 45
02697 3-910N552-90 5331-01-115-8223 61 79
02697 3- 910N552- 90 5331-01-115-8223 61 113
02697 3-910N552-90 5331-01-115-8223 61 143
83259 3-916N552-90 5331-01- 125- 6268 72 28
83259 3- 916N552- 90 5331-01- 125- 6268 72 52
83259 3-916N552- 90 5331-01-125- 6268 72 56
30780 3/4 X 1/2 PTR 167 19
09990 3HP50N- S 5365-01- 303- 1642 60 20
09990 3HP50N- S 5365-01- 303- 1642 61 182
66842 3SB03- 2MKBX2 5930-01-478-1168 3 6
44940 300- 3782 133 6
44940 300- 4296 5998-01-473-0967 137 9
52173 300006 5305-01-291- 5131 143 32
52173 300007 5325-01- 291- 6551 141 9

1-49



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
52173 300007 5325-01-291- 6551 143 3
52173 300007 5325-01-291- 6551 162 9
52173 300011 5310-01- 333- 3754 141 7
52173 300011 5310-01- 333- 3754 162 7
52173 300090 4730-01-472-9368 143 1
52173 300091 4730-01-472- 9366 143 2
15434 3008468 4730-01-147-2223 81 10
15434 3008468 4730-01-147-2223 82 2
15434 3008468 4730-01- 147- 2223 122 4
15434 3008469 4730-01-214- 7081 81 11
D8435 301 00 153 65 12
44940 301-9054-01 137 40
44940 301- 9055-01 5340- 01- 475- 3450 137 12
51436 30181499 4310- 01- 319- 2779 154 5
61424 30182-8-6C 68 9
15434 3018920 5975-01- 325- 0069 81 21
44940 302-1148 6625-01- 354- 9869 137 43
44940 302- 1642 6625-01- 379- 3263 137 21
44940 302-1725 6625-01-473-1085 137 44
44940 302- 1845- 04 5950- 01- 478- 4559 138 1
44940 302- 1968 6625-01- 354-9871 137 45
44940 302- 2002 6645-01-472-9793 137 22
51436 30210322 150 24
88663 30211627 4310- 01- 302- 5319 150 35
51436 30214951 5315-01-292- 3979 150 20
6K358 30215222 4310-01-219-5715 152 7
51436 30215222-1 152 10
51436 30215917 4820-01-477-4780 155 5
51436 30216808 3120- 01- 222- 2363 150 40
6K358 30217327 5342-01- 309- 8286 150 26
51436 30218432 3120-01- 219- 8955 150 38
51436 30220115 4310-01-477-4769 155 13
51436 30221394 5310-01-477- 4005 155 4
0AT62 30221501 5310-01- 260- 9119 154 4
94117 3026368P1 5310-01- 258-0871 126 33
94117 3026368P1 5310-01-258-0871 133 8
88663 30285688 4310- 01- 254- 1537 150 22
51436 30288427 5310-01- 292- 8545 152 9
51436 30288450 5325-01-217-7165 152 8
51436 30288450 5325-01-217- 7165 153 7
51436 30289748 5340-01-477-3913 152 4
51436 30290936 4310-01-477-4844 150 18
51436 30294235 5330-01-218-0715 152 6
51436 30294235 5330-01-218-0715 153 5
51436 30295166 5330-01-218- 1498 150 34
44940 303- 0032 5355-01-170- 6048 137 47
44940 303- 0285 133 1
15434 3037236 5331-01-331-9293 94 7
44940 304- 0807 5905- 01- 329- 1699 131 16
51436 30439277 5330-01- 219- 5993 150 15
44940 305-0823 5963-01- 456- 6353 133 2
44940 305- 0868 133 7
44940 305-0902-01 6110-01-473-1096 109 1

I1-50



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
51436 30672281 150 23
44940 307-2817-01 5945-01-473-1083 136 6
44940 308-1010 5999-01-473- 0965 137 25
44956 308-1011 5960- 00- 249- 4944 137 26
44940 308- 1052 5930-01-473-1086 137 49
15434 3081346 5305-01-271- 6448 101 2
51436 30835698 150 43
44940 309- 0269 5930-01-170- 5884 126 38
44940 309- 0553 2990-01-473-0834 126 34
44940 309- 0554 2990-01-473-0832 126 3
44940 309- 0641- 03 5930- 01- 382- 3269 126 21
44940 309- 0641- 07 5930-01- 170- 5885 126 35
51436 31246572 5340-01-477- 3495 150 7
51436 31246572-1 150 9
80201 31333CRVWHL 5330-01- 204- 5486 45 35
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01-076- 0334 60 9
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01- 076- 0334 60 35
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01- 076- 0334 60 53
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01-076- 0334 61 11
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01- 076- 0334 61 31
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01- 076- 0334 61 62
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01-076- 0334 61 95
10001 3176207- C- 087 5305-01-076- 0334 61 129
44940 319-0754 5340-01- 472-9320 109 2
44940 319-2006- 01 136 15
44940 319- 2978 5340-01-478- 0552 1 2
44940 319-2979-01 5340- 01- 478- 0551 1 4
44940 319- 2980 5340-01- 478- 0504 1 12
44940 319- 2996 5340-01-478- 0561 79 2
44940 319- 3014 5925-01-478-1110 1 5
44940 319- 3030 5975-01-473-0389 137 1
44940 319- 3072 5340- 01-478- 0508 1 1
44940 319- 3207 5340-01- 478- 0554 79 12
44940 319- 3208 6150-01- 478- 2630 79 1
53790 3190PP 4730-01-204- 7800 71 5
16166 32 4730-01- 359-4888 145 19
72219 32-103-01 4820- 00-417-1120 167 21
81640 32-341 5330-01-139- 5006 58 24
51436 32001141 4820-01-477-4975 151 7
51436 32003659 5342-01-218-0929 150 25
51436 32035479 5310-01-477-3903 155 9
51436 32035511 5305-01-477-3919 154 6
51436 32035511 5305-01-477-3919 155 6
51436 32060006 5310-01-477- 3468 151 13
51436 32109779 4310- 01- 306- 6437 157 1
51436 32127474 3110-01-477-4034 KI'T 6
51436 32153801 5330-01-470- 1874 159 19
51436 32153827 5330-01-477-3908 159 21
51436 32165367 5340-01-477-3910 159 10
51436 32172157 4310- 01-477- 4522 152 5
51436 32172199 5340-01-477-3473 151 14
51436 32172207 5340-01-477-3891 151 32
51436 32172926 5330-01-477-3892 151 33

1-51



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
51436 32172942 5330-01-477-3893 151 35
51436 32174336 4820-01-477-4816 151 23
51436 32174997 4310-01-477-4533 153 4
51436 32175010 5340-01-477-3909 159 9
51436 32175333 4310- 01- 466- 4545 150 31
51436 32177206 3020-01-477-4850 150 27
51436 32177313 4730-01-477-4513 159 18
51436 32177347 4730-01-477- 4517 159 20
51436 32183717 5315-01-477- 3426 151 2
51436 32188385 5331-01-477-3609 151 28
51436 32194029 4310- 01- 433- 8630 KIT 7
51436 32194144 4310-01- 216- 4083 152 11
51436 32194276 4310-01- 468- 8558 153 10
51436 32195083 2590-01-478-1021 150 2
51436 32195083-1 150 3
51436 32196925 5310- 01- 466- 4958 159 13
51436 32196933 4310- 01- 466- 4959 159 12
51436 32196941 4310- 01- 466- 4960 159 11
44940 322- 0004 6210-01-473- 0896 137 18
44940 322-0360-01 6240-01- 357- 0305 137 15
44940 322-0361 6210-01-473-0900 137 17
44940 322- 0363 6210- 01- 356-9787 137 42
51436 32200529 4710-01-477- 4856 151 3
51436 32200560 4710-01-477-4861 151 4
51436 32203242 4730-01-477-5015 151 9
51436 32203440 5315-01-477-3424 151 1
51436 32204588 5330-01- 433-8643 150 32
51436 32205361 4720-01-477-5007 159 4
51436 32212649 7690-01-477- 4006 KI'T 8
51436 32217382 5310-01-477-3906 154 7
51436 32217382 5310-01-477-3906 155 11
51436 32218406 5315-01-477- 3605 150 12
51436 32218406- 1 150 13
51436 32220592 4310- 01-477-5004 153 8
51436 32220592-1 153 9
51436 32223752 4310-01-477-4569 153 6
51436 32223919 5340-01-477- 3905 155 10
51436 32223927 5305-01-477-3896 154 2
51436 32223927 5305-01-477- 3896 155 2
51436 32224008 5305-01-477-3928 155 7
51436 32228249 4310-01-477-4778 154 9
51436 32228256 4310-01-477-4770 155 14
51436 32228264 4310-01-477-4782 155 3
51436 32228272 5365-01-477-4767 151 19
51436 32228280 5365-01-477-4900 151 18
51436 32228306 4310-01-477-4584 155 12
51436 32228314 4310-01-477-4772 154 3
51436 32228322 4310-01-477-5034 151 16
51436 32228330 4310- 01- 466- 4549 151 34
51436 32229882 4310- 01- 466- 4548 KI'T 9
51436 32229908 5330-01-477-3462 KIT 10
6K358 32252801 5330- 01- 469- 8277 151 15
51436 32252819 4310- 01- 466- 4961 151 17

|-52



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
51436 32252827 5330-01-477-3598 151 20
51436 32254740 5330-01-477-3898 151 27
51436 32256257 4310-01- 466- 4962 151 25
51436 32256356 4730-01-477-4810 151 29
51436 32276313 156 1
44940 323-1200 5999-01-473-1131 136 7
44940 323-1302 5940-01-473-1102 137 7
44940 323-1304 136 5
44940 323-1306 136 20
44940 323-1308 137 6
44940 323- 1492 126 26
44940 323- 1546 136 10
44940 323-1548 126 25
44940 323-1548 136 17
44940 323-1549 126 24
44940 323-1591 136 14
44940 323-1644-01 136 2
44940 323-1644- 02 137 54
44940 323-1647 136 3
44940 323-1648 137 55
30780 3254PP 5340- 01- 460- 3520 8 2
30780 3254PP 5340- 01- 460- 3520 71 4
10001 3269543 5310-01- 138-4809 1 17
15434 3279104 2590-01-317- 1479 93 2
15434 3283333 82 14
15434 3283767 5330-01- 266- 3297 91 1
89022 33 5935- 00- 490- 5233 145 12
44940 332-0052 5342-01-168- 2827 137 10
44940 332- 0604 5940- 00- 930- 9648 136 12
44940 332-1043 5340- 01- 475- 3465 133 5
44940 332-1043 5340- 01- 475- 3465 136 16
44940 332- 1445 137 8
44940 332- 1445 137 56
44940 332- 1473 5940- 01- 478- 2625 1 15
44940 332- 1492 5999-01-473-1165 136 13
44940 332-1571 5940-01- 140- 8678 109 6
44940 332-1995 5999-01-473- 1157 136 18
44940 332-2431 5999-01-473-1133 136 9
44940 332-2723 137 50
44940 332-2744-07 5970- 01- 478- 2627 1 13
44940 332-2921 5340-01-473-0396 126 27
44940 332- 2987 6150-01-477-5076 79 7
44940 332-2987 6150-01-477-5076 131 56
44940 332-3196 126 31
44940 333-0585 5340-01-472-9821 121 2
44940 333-0588-02 2990-01-473-0840 121 1
44940 337-0049 5340-01-472-9801 137 35
44940 337-0090 5999-01-478-1213 78 9
44940 338-2229 138 2
44940 338-2278 6150-01-473-1103 137 41
44940 338-3011 6150-01-477-5105 132 10
44940 338-3035-01 6150- 01- 475- 3466 128 1
44940 338-3252 6150-01-473-1098 137 5

|-53



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
44940 338-3380 6150- 01- 475- 3448 136 4
44940 338- 3396 6150-01-472-9806 109 3
44940 338- 3405 6150-01-473- 0400 136 1
44940 338-3429 6150-01-472-9803 137 53
44940 338-3571 6150-01-472-9324 110 3
00779 34138 5940- 00- 230- 9911 39 22
00779 34855 5940- 00- 087- 2640 39 20
44940 350- 1222 5905-01- 475- 3530 133 3
44940 351-1599-42 5905-01-473-1088 136 8
44940 355-0189 5910-01-473-1105 137 52
44940 357-0030 5961-01- 449- 3310 136 19
44940 357- 0091 6130-01-477- 3967 131 6
44940 357- 0092 6130-01-477-3959 131 6
44940 358-0135-01 5961-01- 448- 6908 131 7
44940 358-0135-02 5961-01- 448- 6909 131 7
76040 36AX22 5310- 00- 023- 3524 70 2
D8435 360 75 300 BULK 4
38453 360 75 300-.1 65 15
D8435 360 75 350 BULK 5
D8435 360 75 350-1 65 8
10129 363493 5365-01-407- 3842 46 3
10129 363494 5365- 01- 353- 8896 29 23
10129 363494 5365-01- 353- 8896 46 4
10129 363587 46 6
77521 363602 33 9
51436 364236 149 4
05573 36705 5310-01- 159- 6015 62 22
15434 3678923 5365-01- 454- 5474 81 12
15434 3678925 81 13
51436 37002375 3120-01- 219- 8958 150 41
51436 37113701 4820- 01- 216- 2241 150 10
51436 37128261 3120-01-477-3973 150 8
39428 3784T24 4030- 01-478-1098 170 14
38443 382z 3110- 00- 492- 0937 41 13
15434 3802010 3120-01-211- 5250 KIT 11
15434 3802011 3120-01-211-5251 KI'T 12
15434 3802012 3120-01-211- 5252 KI'T 13
15434 380201300 2815-01-194-4320 KIT 14
15434 3802014 3120- 01- 226- 3750 KI'T 15
15434 3802040 2815-01-237-1754 87 2
15434 3802042 2815-01-243-6299 87 2
15434 3802044 2815-01-242-2875 87 2
15434 3802060 2815-01- 262- 3084 KI'T 16
15434 3802062 2815-01-263-3129 KIT 17
15434 3802064 2815-01-263-3130 KIT 18
15434 3802082 3120-01- 267-7579 KI'T 19
15434 3802084 3120-01- 267- 9365 KI'T 20
15434 3802338 2910-01-382-0163 112 1
15434 3802355 2815-01-340-9219 82 11
15434 3802356 2815-01- 340-9220 82 12
15434 3802520 3120- 01- 254- 5344 84 6
15434 3802820 3120- 01- 266- 1529 84 7
15434 3802968 6685-01- 343- 1572 127 6

| -54



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
15434 3802971 2930-01-467-6421 123 1
15434 3822509 7920- 01- 381-6132 170 2
15434 3823509 5120- 01- 389- 8449 170 3
15434 3824078 4920- 01- 476- 0297 170 8
15434 3824498 5120-01-476- 1516 170 9
15434 3824591 5120-01-285-5193 170 1
09257 39- RG- 02- 000- A- 42 4730- 01- 369- 9368 42 15
09257 39- RG 02- 000- A- 42 4730- 01- 369- 9368 51 9
09257 39- RG 03- 625- A- 42 33 28
15434 3900068 3120-01- 294- 9503 81 2
15434 3900227 5305-01- 241- 6217 90 5
15434 3900242 5325-01- 320- 1021 89 11
15434 3900245 5310- 01-202- 3054 89 10
15434 3900250 2815-01- 199- 0448 82 3
15434 3900257 5315-01-188-0761 81 14
15434 3900269 5310- 01- 234- 2517 86 4
15434 3900589 5310-01- 189- 8458 104 1
15434 3900629 5305-01- 237- 4915 91 4
15434 3900629 5305- 01-237- 4915 115 2
15434 3900630 5305-01- 234- 3755 92 3
15434 3900630 5305-01- 234- 3755 130 10
15434 3900631 5305- 01- 193- 4506 101 1
15434 3900631 5305-01- 193- 4506 114 6
15434 3900631 5305-01- 193- 4506 130 2
15434 3900632 5305-01-239- 7202 94 10
15434 3900632 5305-01-239-7202 127 3
15434 3900633 5306-01-237- 1166 103 1
15434 3900677 5305-01- 207- 7447 95 2
15434 3900687 5340- 01- 194- 4667 81 15
15434 3900705 89 5
15434 3900705 89 9
15434 3900706 5305-01-197- 1663 89 3
15434 3900706 5305-01-197- 1663 89 7
15434 3900919 5305-01- 190- 1478 87 7
15434 3900955 5340-01- 239- 8607 93 1
15434 3900956 5340-01- 190- 7424 81 3
15434 3900958 5340-01- 190- 7425 81 19
15434 3901170 3120-01-193- 9475 87 8
15434 3901171 3120-01-267- 7555 87 8
15434 3901172 3120-01- 267- 7556 87 8
15434 3901173 3120-01- 268- 0063 87 8
15434 3901174 3120-01- 268- 0064 87 8
15434 3901221 5305-01-191- 2140 89 12
15434 390122300 2805-01- 234- 1845 100 2
15434 3901364 2930-01-237-6359 124 3
15434 3901446 5305-01-298-4179 103 2
15434 3901448 5305-01- 194- 4522 100 3
15434 3901757 5306-01-237- 7531 122 2
15434 390177400 3020- 01- 262- 3343 86 2
15434 3901793 2815-01-211- 3886 87 4

I -55



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
15434 3901895 2590-01-189- 6590 88 2
15434 3902332 5315-01- 235- 4688 90 3
15434 3902343 5315-01-188-0762 81 16
15434 3902363 5330-01-199- 6159 88 3
15434 3902425 5310-01- 209- 0508 92 10
15434 3902501 5307-01-190- 1475 104 3
15434 3903035 5305-01- 207- 7243 114 5
15434 3903035 5305-01-207- 7243 115 3
15434 3903035 5305-01-207- 7243 116 1
15434 3903089 2920-01- 196- 4248 130 11
15434 3903091 3030-01-198- 6560 101 3
15434 3903103 2930-01-237- 1828 122 1
15434 3903380 5330-01- 195- 5268 112 3
15434 3903380 5330-01- 195- 5268 115 4
15434 3903463 2815-01-199- 0446 105 1
15434 3903475 5330-01-191- 8047 105 2
15434 3903492 2815-01-211-3901 81 4
15434 3903723 5310-01- 234- 1411 115 10
15434 3903757 5342-01-191-9383 127 5
15434 390379400 2815-01-194- 4317 103 4
15434 3903857 5306-01- 237- 4916 102 2
15434 3904105 4820- 01- 264- 3170 82 15
15434 3904166 2815-01-262- 3390 81 22
15434 3904181 4730-01- 237- 6950 85 10
15434 3904294 6680-01- 235- 8042 93 3
15434 3904353 5330-01-191-4513 103 3
15434 3904408 4820- 01- 262- 5292 82 17
15434 3904409 4820- 01- 262- 5293 82 18
15434 3904483 5315-01-270- 8285 84 2
15434 3904711 5340- 01- 240- 2696 115 11
15434 3905152 5360-01- 195- 0554 112 6
15434 3905155 2910-01-210- 5088 112 9
15434 3905156 5365-01-188- 1054 112 5
15434 3905157 5365-01-190- 2131 112 5
15434 3905158 5365-01-188- 1055 112 5
15434 3905159 5365-01-191- 3532 112 5
15434 3905160 5365-01-191- 2413 112 5
15434 3905161 5365-01-191- 3533 112 5
15434 3905162 5365-01-191-0774 112 5
15434 3905163 5365-01-189- 7804 112 5
15434 3905164 5365-01-191- 3534 112 5
15434 3905165 5310- 01- 189- 5407 112 5
15434 3905166 5310-01-191- 2494 112 5
15434 3905167 5365-01- 189- 9026 112 5
15434 3905168 5365-01-191-0775 112 5
15434 3905169 5310-01-191-7512 112 5
15434 3905170 5310-01-191- 6333 112 5
15434 3905171 5365-01-189-9027 112 5
15434 3905172 5365-01-189-9028 112 5
15434 3905173 5365-01-189- 9029 112 5
15434 3905174 5365-01-189-9030 112 5
15434 3905175 5365-01- 188- 1056 112 5
15434 3905176 5310-01- 189- 5408 112 5

| -56



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v

@
SMR
CODE

FSCM

15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) Q) ©) ® @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
3905177 5365-01-191-0776 112 5
3905178 5365-01-191- 3535 112 5
3905180 5365-01-191- 2411 112 5
3905181 5310-01- 189- 5409 112 5
3905182 5310-01-189- 5410 112 5
3905183 5310-01-189- 7499 112 5
3905184 5310-01- 189- 5411 112 5
3905185 5310-01-189- 5412 112 5
3905186 5310- 01- 189- 5413 112 5
3905223 4710-01-237-1928 92 2
3905307 4730-01- 195- 0825 115 5
390538800 4730-01- 189-8322 115 22
3905391 5325-01-297- 1216 115 7
3905391 5325-01-297-1216 115 21
3905391 5325-01-297-1216 115 24
3905403 5305-01- 266- 3271 111 5
3905649 4710-01-211-5596 114 2
3905692 4710-01-193- 3081 115 23
3905860 5305-01-234-3714 111 4
390620600 4820- 01- 262- 5291 82 19
3906208 2815-01- 263- 3260 87 1
3906209 2815-01-263- 3259 87 1
3906223 2815-01-255-7762 87 1
3906619 4730- 01-292- 4386 82 6
3906619 4730-01-292- 4386 94 5
3906697 5330- 01- 314- 0902 122 3
3906698 5330-01-297- 6308 123 2
390685400 4820- 01-263- 7178 82 16
3907049 5305- 01- 266- 8569 88 1
3907570 4940- 01- 433- 1811 92 5
3908031 2815-01-284-1118 84 1
3908083 2990- 01-263- 0070 99 2
3908118 5342-01- 262- 1189 83 1
3908164 2930- 01- 386- 2440 124 2
3908221 4730- 01- 368- 8505 82 7
3908560 3020- 01- 284-2379 130 13
3908563 5310-01- 287- 0305 130 12
390935500 4730-01-316- 9231 94 9
3909356 5330-01-267- 2985 112 4
3909695 4710- 01- 252- 6345 115 6
3909887 3120-01- 359- 4568 124 4
3909888 5342-01-242-2998 124 1
3910248 2815-01-273- 0571 85 8
3910260 5330-01-272-1124 85 12
3910435 5340-01- 477- 6055 81 5
3910495 5305-01-319-7218 83 2
3910715 5365-01- 284- 9543 130 1
3910810 2815-01- 307- 0096 89 6
3910811 3040-01-297-9113 89 2
3912072 5305-01-192- 2036 85 2
3912473 5330-01-271-9375 85 9
3912772 3040-01-297-9102 103 6
3913638 5305-01-271- 5851 85 7

| -57



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v

@
SMR
CODE

FSCM

15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
6ML48
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434
15434

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) Q) ©) ® @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
3914385 5330-01-191-7322 103 7
3914409 2930- 01- 313- 8028 127 1
3914432 2815-01-342-6820 86 1
3914463 3020-01- 341- 0462 124 6
3914494 3020-01- 355-6374 102 1
3915772 5330-01-263-6179 103 8
3917746 5340- 01- 424- 1807 115 13
3917945 5340-01- 428- 7590 112 7
3917946 5340-01- 428- 7589 112 8
3918109 5305-01- 245- 3192 99 1
3918109 5305-01- 245- 3192 115 8
3918191 5310- 01- 340- 8469 111 3
3918191 5310- 01- 340- 8469 114 4
3918191 5310- 01- 340- 8469 115 9
3918191 5310-01- 340- 8469 116 2
3918427 5360- 01- 341- 2855 94 3
3918428 5340-01- 341- 3048 94 4
3918501 4710- 01- 434- 3532 115 14
3918502 4710-01-434- 3533 115 15
3918503 4710- 01- 434- 3534 115 17
3918504 4710-01- 434- 3535 115 18
3918519 4710-01- 434- 3536 115 20
3918612 4720-01-410- 8803 91 5
3918954 2940- 01- 356- 1039 94 8
3919294 5340-01- 436- 6144 115 16
3919686 5365-01-475- 3484 94 6
3919727 2910-01-475- 3481 112 10
3920400 5305-01- 379-6073 92 6
3920447 5305- 01- 340- 8395 85 3
3920691 5325-01-412- 6320 87 3
3920706 5340-01- 431-8752 81 6
3920758 2520- 01- 435- 5483 103 10
3920773 5310-01- 381-5774 92 7
3920779 5305-01- 342- 5585 82 9
3920780 5306-01- 340- 8971 82 10
3920781 5305- 01- 340- 8393 89 13
3920854 5305-01- 340- 8396 115 12
3921043 2815-01- 400- 4036 85 11
3921640 5331-01- 389- 1356 82 5
3922072 5340-01- 431- 8753 81 7
3922073 5340-01- 386- 1802 82 8
3922488 2815-01-438-2910 89 1
3923261 5330-01- 379- 8396 112 2
3923262 2815-01-194- 3884 89 14
3923387 5340- 01- 435- 5485 130 3
3924147 5365-01-412-6322 92 8
3924148 5365-01-412- 6321 92 9
3924962 5305-01-443-1809 103 11
3925186 5305- 01- 406- 9457 101 5
3925207 5340- 01- 475- 3482 101 6
3925234 5340- 01- 406- 9458 85 4
3925449 5330- 01- 448-6910 88 4
3925954 4730- 01- 432- 9904 111 1

|-58



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
15434 3926047 5331-01-453-7143 81 17
15434 3926126 3120- 01- 266- 1530 84 8
15434 3926700 5360-01-411-8376 82 13
15434 3926846 5305-01- 467- 2825 103 12
15434 3926972 5305-01-441- 3203 127 4
15434 3927155 2815-01-424-4736 90 4
15434 3927770 84 5
15434 3927771 84 5
15434 3927772 3120- 01- 455-4343 84 5
15434 3927773 84 5
15434 3927774 84 5
15434 3927775 84 5
15434 3927776 84 5
15434 3927917 5340-01-477-6043 91 2
15434 3927948 5306-01-477-6050 81 8
15434 3928143 2910-01-216-4192 114 1
15434 3928404 5340- 01- 455- 2947 88 5
15434 3928405 5340-01- 475- 3490 88 6
15434 3928493 5330- 01- 304- 7807 85 6
15434 3928759 5330-01- 450- 6038 91 3
15434 3928759 5330-01- 450- 6038 115 1
15434 3928873 5306- 01-472-9328 124 5
15434 3928989 5340-01-478- 0550 85 13
15434 3929016 3120-01- 464-1298 84 4
15434 3929017 3120-01- 440- 3056 84 4
15434 3929018 3120-01-443-8972 84 4
15434 3929019 3120-01- 438-6998 84 4
15434 3929020 5330-01- 406- 9248 84 4
15434 3929022 3120-01-467- 6419 84 6
15434 3929023 3120-01- 244-8775 84 6
15434 3929024 3120-01- 445- 2240 84 6
15434 3929027 3020- 01- 355- 3361 84 3
15434 3929030 3020- 01- 262- 3344 90 2
15434 3929039 2815-01- 358- 8637 90 1
15434 3929457 5331-01- 453- 7141 94 2
15434 3929791 5330- 01-453- 7147 94 14
15434 3929795 5330-01- 453- 7148 88 7
15434 3930139 4730- 01- 543- 4365 81 18
15434 3931059 5330-01-467-2130 114 3
15434 3931062 4930- 01-471- 0654 111 2
15434 3931349 5330-01- 453- 7145 92 1
15434 3931351 5330- 01-453-7142 103 9
15434 3931383 104 2
15434 3931602 5330- 01- 305- 9414 92 4
15434 3931605 5330-01-474- 0844 99 3
15434 3931607 5330-01- 306- 8642 104 4
15434 3931623 2815-01- 440-9762 90 6
15434 3931627 2815-01-197-8619 85 1
15434 3932449 95 1
15434 3933104 2910-01-473-0843 113 1
15434 3933223 2815-01-477-5011 81 1
15434 3933224 2815-01-478-4580 KI'T 21
15434 3933419 82 1

I1-59



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
15434 3933613 81 20
15434 3933615 4820- 01-475- 3488 94 11
15434 3934550 2930- 01- 475- 3487 94 13
15434 3935038 82 4
15434 3936201 3020-01- 341- 2477 101 4
15434 3940059 3120-01-477-6294 81 9
15434 3941476 3120-01-467- 1819 87 6
15434 3941981 123 3
15434 3942581 2815-01-193- 2638 87 5
15434 3942915 5330-01- 464- 1300 94 12
05779 4 F50L0 4730-01-479-0881 72 14
05779 4 HOS 4730-01-479- 0840 72 21
12361 4-195-1-00137 5365-01-369-6752 29 6
12361 4-195-1-00832 5340-01- 391- 1571 50 29
12361 4-195-1-10009 3040-01- 473- 0960 30 48
12361 4-195-1-10020 5340-01-479- 8443 50 40
12361 4-195-100050 5340- 01- 535- 2074 56 45
12361 4-195-110032 5340- 01- 479- 8402 50 36
12361 4-195-6-10026 59 30
12361 4-195-6- 10027 59 30
12361 4-195- 610014 5340-01-474-9358 56 38
12361 4-195-610028 59 17
12361 4-195-9-00191 5365-01-353-6916 45 4
12361 4-195-9-00215 3120- 01- 354- 0277 40 9
12361 4-195-9-00219 5355-01- 355- 3482 41 12
12361 4-195-9-00852 5340-01- 388- 1801 45 31
12361 4-195-900810 5340- 01- 363- 4201 45 13
12361 4-198-9-00074 2590-01-199-6741 42 4
12361 4-198-9-00077 2590-01-213- 1624 38 1
12361 4-198-9-00113 5340- 01- 215- 3955 38 2
12361 4-198-9-00113 5340-01- 215- 3955 40 13
12361 4-198-9-00114 2530- 01- 214- 1527 41 5
44940 4B70FRS 80 1
52173 400012 3120-01-474-9326 141 18
52173 400012 3120-01-474-9326 162 18
52173 400012 3120-01-474-9326 164 27
1JABO 400681 108 1
44940 402-0706 5340-01- 478- 0497 78 2
44940 402-0730 2590-01-478- 1246 78 15
44940 403- 2567-01 78 3
44940 403-4223-01 2510-01-478-1195 78 1
44940 405-5734 2540-01-478- 2054 77 38
44940 405- 5745 5340-01-478-1008 77 40
44940 405- 5841 2540- 01- 478- 2047 77 32
44940 405- 5902 2510-01-478-2048 77 39
44940 405-5908 5340-01-478- 1004 77 35
44940 405- 5910 5340- 01- 475- 3456 77 21
44940 405- 5916 5340-01-478-1002 77 44
44940 405- 5952 5340-01-478-0998 77 13
44940 405- 5953 5340-01- 478- 0995 77 49
44940 405- 5954 2940-01-478-1193 77 55
44940 405- 5955 5340- 01- 478- 0556 77 48
44940 405- 5956 5340-01- 478- 0560 77 60

I-60



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
44940 405- 5957 5340-01-478-0971 77 33
44940 405- 5958 5340- 01- 478- 0967 77 59
44940 405- 5960 5340-01-478- 0963 77 28
44940 405- 5961 5340-01-478-0962 77 47
44940 405- 5966 5340-01-478-0631 77 12
44940 405- 5987 5340-01-478-1090 77 30
44940 405- 5988 5340-01- 478- 0641 77 24
44940 405- 5990 5340-01- 478- 0653 77 19
44940 405-5991-01 5340-01-478- 0657 77 14
44940 405-5991-02 5340-01- 478- 0660 77 22
44940 405- 5995 5340-01- 478- 0666 77 45
44940 405- 5996 5340- 01- 478- 0662 77 57
44940 405- 5997 2540-01-478-2025 77 46
44940 405- 5998 5340-01-478-0638 77 29
44940 405-6000-02 2540-01-478- 2061 77 58
44940 405- 6000- 03 2540-01-478-1165 77 54
44940 405- 6000- 04 2540-01-478-1169 77 15
44940 405-6000- 06 2540-01-478-1188 77 37
44940 405- 6000- 07 2540-01-478-1186 77 20
44940 405-6001-01 2540-01- 478- 2056 77 61
44940 405- 6003 5340-01-478-0628 77 9
44940 405- 6005 5965-01-478- 1175 77 27
44940 405- 6010 5340-01-478-0632 77 7
44940 405- 6013 2540-01-478-1208 77 17
44940 405- 6014 2540-01-478-1244 77 25
44940 405- 6015 2540-01-478-1220 77 56
44940 405- 6018 5340-01- 478- 0612 7 1
44940 405- 6029 2805-01-478-2020 77 11
44940 405- 6030 5340-01-478- 0959 77 8
44940 405- 6034 2540-01-478- 2015 77 62
44940 405- 6035 5340- 01- 475- 3452 77 16
44940 405- 6044 5340- 01- 478- 1097 77 26
44940 405- 6068 2815-01-478-1199 77 10
44940 405- 6109 2540-01-478-1176 77 63
44940 405-6132 5340-01-478-1100 77 18
12027 405411 5331- 00- 455-2713 46 11
77521 405862 5331- 00- 490- 1899 33 13
77521 405952 51 23
77521 405952 51 29
10129 405962 46 7
77521 405990 5331-01-227- 3454 35 30
44940 406- 0332 5935-01-221- 6306 137 30
44940 406- 0333 5325-01-472-9798 137 31
44940 406- 0334 5310-01-221-6193 137 32
44940 406- 0782 5340-01-478-0502 77 42
44940 406- 0831 77 43
44940 406- 0916 2540-01-478-1191 77 42
10129 407229 46 12
10129 408569 5331- 00- 556- 8268 33 11
44940 416- 0446 126 32
44940 416- 0893 6150-01-473-0380 126 11
44940 416-0921-01 6150-01-473-0379 126 10
77294 418420 5305-01- 018- 2678 62 32

I-61



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM

10695
94135
94135
29510
39428
088A2
21450
21450
21450
39428
06324
06324
99557
57733
77521
10129
11083
9Y344
78189
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
09647
44940
44940
44940
44940

PART NUMBER

42511
43W6335- 40
43W6335- 40
436733
4464K63
45A115- P29
454087
454097
454112
4549K931
469- 001- 05
469-001- 10
471784
47200
490309
491001
5P8244
5000- 2003
501- 040800- 00
501- 0502
501-0627- 03
502- 0085
502- 0199
502- 0942
502- 0943
503-0183
503-0183
503- 0365
503- 0465
503- 1195
503- 1195
503-1262
503-1634- 02
503-1870- 05
503-1870- 06
503-1929
503-2003-01
503-2029
504- 0011
504- 0011
504- 0028
505- 0019
505- 0050
505-0117
505-0185
505- 0185
505- 1373
505- 1503
506- 8237 | TEM 38
508- 0051
508-0139
508- 0139
508- 0239

STOCK NUMBER

5310-00- 167- 5224
5310-00-274-8710
5310-00-274-8710
5305-01- 195- 5004
4730- 01- 358- 2490
5305-01- 166- 4410
4730- 00- 999- 8582
4730-00-911- 5707
4730- 00- 203- 0030
4730-01-479- 1453
5935-01- 232- 1629
5935-01-237-4021
5340-01- 371- 3579
4820- 00- 637- 2576
5331-00-152- 3138
5330- 01-203- 3061
5310-01- 097- 8955
6240-01- 479- 1410
5310- 00- 836- 3520

4720-01-476-0294
4730-01-475-3742
4730-00- 278- 0155
4730-01-473- 0935
4730-01-473-0917
4730-01-274- 8953
4730-01-274- 8953
4730- 00- 999- 9057

4730-01-475- 3459
4820-01-473-1087
4820- 01-473-1087
4820- 01- 225- 8925
4730-01-473-0930
4730-01-473-0910
4730-01-475- 3476
4730-01-473- 0907
4730-01-473-0907
4730- 01-475- 3470
4730-01-473-0403
5310-01-413-1704
5330-01-411-8573
5330- 01- 456- 6359
5330- 01- 456- 6359

I-62

FI GURE NO

5
43
126
50
68
5
167
49
167
167
56
56
39
29
33
33
78
14
137
117
117
119
117
121
121
119
126
119
119
119
126
119
121
106
106
119
119
106
119
126
119
121
126
119
119
126
125
126
55
137
131
BULK
BULK

| TEM NO

4
15
7
42
12
1
22
47
16
5
77
67
23
17
10
12
4
8
37
4
2
17
1
6
9
22
18
13
15
21
19
10
3
10
13
14
12
5
19
16
16
7
20
18
20
17
1
13
5
29
26
10
3



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM

44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
79136
72582
44940
24617
19204
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
56501
56501
39428
63226
86928
12361
09990
19204
6ML48
6ML48
98441
02697
00624
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361
12361

PART NUMBER

508-0239-2
508- 0305- 02
508- 0305-02-5
508- 1057
509- 0266- 01
510- 0164
5100- 87
5117082
515-0299-02
5151249
5167445

517- 0094
517-0131
517-0135
517-0135
518- 0083
526- 0008
526- 0008
526- 0011
526- 0018
526- 0027
526-0174
526- 0399-62
526- 2060
526-2100
526-2120
526-2120
526- 2140
526- 2140
5262

5264

5416K33

552- 624
5610- 334- 30
562050
562050- B
56273444
5683919292
5683929025

6 JLO-S-N507-90
6 WLNL

6- WVELO- WLNL- S
6- 033- 000380
6- 033- 000381
6- 033- 000409
6- 059- 000240
6- 086- 001141
6- 086- 001191
6- 086- 001207
6- 086- 001208
6- 099- 100005
6-176-100081
6-188-000174

STOCK NUMBER

5325-01-477-3479
5331-01- 449- 3953
3110-01-477-3945
5325- 00- 004- 7099
5310-00- 939- 1198
5315-01-477-3420
5310- 00- 550- 3915
5310- 00- 516- 7445
5365-01-478-2632

5325-01-477- 3478
5325-01-477-3478
5325-01-477- 3517
5310-01- 051- 8089
5310-01- 051- 8089
5310-01-478-0498
5310-01-275-7786
5310-01-472-9322
5310- 01- 010- 2261
5310-01-477-3500
5310-01-477- 3448

5310-01-477-3521
5310-01-477-3521
5310-01-473-0391
5310-01-473-0391
5330- 00- 588- 0892
5330- 00- 894- 9313

5310-01- 283- 4643

5340-01-437-6321
3120-01-438-7003
4730-01- 351-9943

4730-01- 460- 8056
5340- 01- 353- 7066
5340- 01- 353- 7065
5340- 01- 353- 7064
5315-01-219-7789
4030- 01- 369- 0744

5365-01- 353-6918
5365-01- 353- 6917

5975-01-474- 9253
3040- 01- 354- 8235

|-63

FI GURE NO

1
BULK
79
131
131
131
45
47
131
78
62
78
137
79
131
131
1
126
77
137
110
131
131
131
124

131

| TEM NO

11
9
10
32
21
14
78
5
4
11
12
13
23
11
34
15
8
6
31
34
4
52
31
20
9
6
55
9
12
18
21
5
19
21
187
63
3
19
6
26
11
21
13
4
18
29
1
7
14
19
34
13
71



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 6-199- 001672 3120- 01- 204- 2202 33 3
12361 6-199- 001672 3120- 01- 204- 2202 35 4
12361 6-199- 001672 3120-01- 204- 2202 37 3
12361 6-199- 001672 3120- 01- 204- 2202 39 5
12361 6-199- 001672 3120- 01- 204- 2202 40 6
12361 6-199-100012 62 26
12361 6-199- 100013 3120-01-474-9274 62 23
12361 6- 200- 060604 55 4
12361 6-200- 200802 3120-01-203-0043 29 5
12361 6- 246- 002517 4240- 01- 459- 7519 39 21
12361 6- 246- 003164 6150- 01- 462- 6177 56 58
12361 6-246- 003178 6150-01-474-9270 56 54
12361 6-246- 003418 6150-01-474-9297 56 52
12361 6- 246- 100019 4010- 01- 474- 9556 39 19
12361 6- 246- 100026 6150- 01- 474- 9246 56 76
12361 6- 246- 100027 6150-01-474-9280 56 48
12361 6- 246- 100031 55 14
12361 6- 246- 100032 6150- 01- 474-9285 56 25
12361 6- 246- 100033 6150-01-474-9303 56 53
12361 6- 246- 100034 6150- 01- 474-9317 56 57
12361 6- 246- 100035 6150-01-474-9319 56 49
12361 6- 246- 100036 6150-01-474-9240 56 50
12361 6-246- 100037 6150-01-474-9268 56 55
12361 6- 246- 100038 6150-01- 474- 9266 56 51
12361 6- 246- 100048 6150-01-474-9313 56 71
12361 6- 246- 100050 6150- 01-474-9242 56 56
12361 6- 246- 100129 4010- 01- 369- 6685 39 32
12361 6- 258- 000376 5340-01- 178- 7447 29 3
12361 6- 258- 000661 5340- 01- 206- 2224 45 74
12361 6- 352- 000849 5930- 01- 394- 8403 58 5
12361 6- 356- 000720 5961-01- 369- 4341 56 15
12361 6- 364- 001328 4730-01- 213-7977 45 23
12361 6- 372- 001332 5365- 01- 169- 5434 30 12
12361 6-372- 002204 3040- 01- 200- 0938 52 6
12361 6- 372- 002525 3040-01- 370- 4924 42 17
12361 6-372-003474 3040- 01- 370- 5485 42 9
12361 6- 372- 003497 3040-01- 370- 1399 33 25
12361 6- 372- 003499 4320- 01- 390- 8307 33 15
12361 6-372-003500 3040- 01- 370- 5483 33 7
12361 6- 372- 003505 3040- 01- 370- 4923 35 15
12361 6- 372- 003519 3040-01- 370- 2893 51 12
12361 6-372-004347 3040- 01- 370- 0227 35 18
12361 6- 372- 004348 3040- 01- 370- 5484 35 7
12361 6- 372-100030 3040- 01- 479- 8357 50 28
12361 6-372-100031 4320-01-479- 8364 52 1
12361 6-372-100143 3040-01-479-8326 50 58
12361 6- 372-100157 4320-01-479- 8334 51 2
05779 6-4 TRLO 72 42
12361 6-400- 000161 2530- 01- 354- 8237 45 39
12361 6- 400- 000162 2530- 01- 354- 8236 45 41
12361 6-490- 000091 3020- 01- 200- 4369 29 4
12361 6-512-100049 6150-01-474-9272 62 15
12361 6-512-100071 6150- 01- 478- 2620 58 26

|-64



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 6-512-100101 5945-01-478-1172 56 39
12361 6-519- 100001 2510- 01-477-4992 59 2
12361 6-539-000121 2590-01-460- 1296 39 27
12361 6-547-000157 2530-01- 268- 8912 45 84
12361 6-547-000164 3130-01- 208- 7055 45 89
12361 6-547-000165 3040-01-193-1758 45 21
12361 6-547-000752 3950- 01- 388- 2332 45 20
12361 6-557-100001 55 6
12361 6-637-007001-1 62 27
12361 6- 650- 030320 4730- 01- 351- 5869 29 13
12361 6-671-000217 2590-01-198-4329 38 7
12361 6-671-000217 2590- 01- 198- 4329 41 3
12361 6-671-000228 2590-01-214- 1682 42 8
12361 6-671-000921 2590- 01- 386- 4397 47 26
12361 6- 689- 000697 5315-01-216- 5803 42 2
12361 6-689-000732 5135-01-207- 7324 50 20
12361 6- 689- 000801 5315-01- 351- 5694 50 34
12361 6- 689- 001667 3040-01- 370- 1351 39 31
12361 6-689-001741 5315-01-385-3783 47 22
12361 6- 689- 100011 40 2
12361 6-701-000183 2530-01-199-9724 45 82
12361 6- 701- 000375 3040-01- 370- 1393 33 16
12361 6-701- 000900 3040-01- 370- 2886 51 4
12361 6-701- 000934 3040- 01- 370- 2884 35 23
12361 6-701- 000951 3040-01- 370- 2885 42 21
12361 6-705- 006610 5340-01- 368-6211 29 10
12361 6- 705- 006610 5340- 01- 368- 6211 30 4
12361 6- 705- 007946 5365-01-171- 6459 30 9
12361 6-705-010358 2590-01-213- 1696 42 36
12361 6- 705- 012305 5365- 01- 432- 2667 42 12
12361 6- 705- 100103 55 19
12361 6-705-170308 59 5
12361 6- 705- 170389 5365- 01- 479- 8409 50 44
12361 6- 705- 170390 5365-01- 479- 8414 50 44
12361 6-705-170391 5365-01- 479- 8428 50 44
12361 6-705-170392 5365-01-479-8435 50 44
12361 6- 705- 170408 28 5
12361 6- 718- 000572 3020- 01- 352-9177 39 12
12361 6-718- 000575 3020- 01- 370- 0252 40 8
12361 6- 734- 100000 3010-01-472-9861 30 1
12361 6- 738- 100000 2590-01-474-9346 62 1
12361 6- 753- 000591 2590-01-215-1721 52 4
12361 6- 753- 000848 5310- 01- 382- 8235 33 29
12361 6- 753- 000849 4730- 01- 369- 9049 35 10
12361 6- 768- 002503 3040-01- 370- 2889 42 10
12361 6-768- 002504 3040-01- 370- 2890 42 35
12361 6- 768- 002524 3040- 01- 382- 6490 33 31
12361 6- 768- 002528 3040- 01- 370- 2887 35 8
12361 6-768- 100025 3040-01-479-8370 52 10
12361 6- 768- 100085 3040-01-479- 8331 51 15
12361 6-772- 000230 3815-01-370- 0251 47 1
12361 6-772-000232 3120- 01- 354- 8753 47 10
12361 6- 772- 000757 3120- 01- 386- 6459 47 28

I-65



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 6- 794- 000557 5330-01- 196- 6757 45 24
12361 6-810-001897 3040-01-199-7951 45 80
12361 6-810- 001900 3040-01- 199-7944 37 5
12361 6- 810- 001902 3040- 01- 200- 5631 45 14
12361 6-810-001911 5340-01-223- 7913 35 6
12361 6-810-001917 3040- 01- 199- 6587 33 5
12361 6-810- 001917 3040- 01- 199- 6587 44 3
12361 6- 810- 002274 3040- 01- 353- 8504 47 16
12361 6- 850- 000809 5999- 01- 395- 1499 43 10
12361 6- 850- 100002 63 2
12361 6-872-001422 5930- 01- 363- 4605 48 1
12361 6-872-100007 5930-01-474-9371 56 31
12361 6-910- 009500 5365-01-214- 5927 42 26
12361 6- 910- 009614 3120-01-217- 0844 42 20
12361 6-910-011689 5365- 01- 369- 3527 33 23
12361 6-910- 012455 5340-01- 356- 3133 47 3
12361 6-910- 012456 5365-01- 353- 6950 47 12
12361 6-910- 013179 5365- 01- 368- 3907 39 8
12361 6-910- 013843 5365-01-391- 2793 35 19
12361 6-910- 161639 5365- 01- 479- 8347 51 7
12361 6- 949- 000285 5310-01- 215- 5369 27 7
12361 6- 949- 000632 5310- 01- 355-4853 47 8
12361 6-949- 001154 5310-01-461-1706 41 11
12361 6-949- 001179 5365- 01- 460- 3387 33 6
12361 6- 949- 100014 63 19
12361 6-958- 000015 4030- 01- 210- 4898 45 49
12361 6- 958000020 2540-01- 461- 1125 29 7
30780 6CTX-S 4730- 01- 308- 4880 167 26
30780 6HP50NS 5365- 00- 031- 2247 60 27
30780 6HP50NS 5365- 00- 031- 2247 61 175
09990 6VWNLO- VAL- S 4730- 01- 460- 8289 50 23
52173 600016 3040- 01-478-2042 141 10
52173 600016 3040-01-478-2042 162 10
52173 600017 4910- 01- 314- 5806 141 12
52173 600017 4910- 01- 314- 5806 162 12
52173 600018 3040-01- 313- 6647 141 20
52173 600018 3040-01- 313-6647 162 20
30327 600102 4720-01-413-5989 32 3
52173 600216-8 4930- 01-474-9548 143 38
52173 600216-9 4930- 01- 474- 9657 143 35
52173 600256- 1 4730-01-472-9372 143 27
52173 600257-1 4730-01-472-9369 143 17
52173 600356- 1 4730-01-472-9362 164 21
52173 600385-1 5340-01-474-9324 143 33
52173 600389 5340-01-474-9595 143 23
52173 600485-1 5340-01- 474- 9550 143 30
52173 600568 5340-01-474-9329 164 25
52173 600596- 1 4730-01-472- 9365 141 1
52173 600596- 1 4730-01-472-9365 162 1
52173 600621 5340-01-478-1080 141 4
52173 600621 5340-01-478-1080 162 4
52173 600640 143 13
56501 604 5975- 00- 265- 7308 145 18

|- 66



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
96151 60539 5330-01- 302- 2413 KIT 22
96151 60540 5330- 01- 316- 1440 KIT 23
09990 60652- 35 61 1
09990 60652- 43 60 1
78357 60678-49-14-01 29 24
78357 60679-19-01-01 3110-01-462-5279 29 21
64462 642007 3020-01- 370- 2854 45 50
9Y344 6560- 1600 6230-01- 479- 1407 14 6
75638 6805 5310- 00- 205- 9078 50 61
73342 6864038 5310- 00- 849- 9688 5 2
12361 7-013-001150 5935-01- 395- 6786 56 80
12361 7-013-001154 48 3
12361 7-013-001155 5935-01- 394- 8224 56 68
12361 7-013-001168 4730- 01-474- 9353 56 78
12361 7-013-001169 5935-01-474- 9366 56 70
12361 7-013- 100005 4730-01-474-9188 49 36
12361 7-069- 100055 27 4
12361 7-099- 000378 5305-01- 203- 8348 52 3
12361 7-099- 000408 5306-01-203- 0206 49 7
12361 7-099- 001177 5305-01- 461- 5865 50 48
12361 7-099- 100015 28 2
12361 7-110- 140405 5305- 01- 386- 0490 45 34
12361 7-110- 182006 5306-01-478- 1107 62 21
12361 7-110- 200622 5305-01- 426- 8865 47 29
12361 7-111-041010 5305-01-477-6976 63 22
12361 7-111-140307 5305-01- 386- 0456 47 25
12361 7-111-140807 5305- 01- 460- 0745 42 7
12361 7-115- 141050 5305- 01- 352- 2744 49 17
12361 7-115- 141050 5305-01- 352-2744 54 8
12361 7-115-141050 5305- 01- 352- 2744 59 23
12361 7-115-160850 5305-01- 386- 0468 45 45
12361 7-115-160850 5305- 01- 386- 0468 59 32
12361 7-115-161050 5305-01- 386- 0992 45 28
12361 7-115-161050 5305-01- 386- 0992 59 24
12361 7-115-161050 5305-01- 386- 0992 62 8
12361 7-118-150450 5305-01- 466- 3863 50 46
12361 7-119- 140307 38 3
12361 7-119- 140307 40 14
12361 7-172-000546 5340-01-474-9292 62 5
12361 7-172-000546 5340-01- 474-9292 62 18
12361 7-172-000548 55 16
12361 7-176-002405 58 25
12361 7-188-000095 2530- 01- 096- 9036 30 10
12361 7-199-001374 3120-01- 216- 2857 35 34
12361 7-199- 001581 3120-01- 216- 7359 35 33
12361 7-199- 001581 3120-01-216- 7359 44 4
12361 7-246-001106 56 74
12361 7-246- 002644 56 69
12361 7-246-002702 56 79
12361 7-258-001499 5935-01- 394- 8226 56 60
12361 7-258-001499 5935-01- 394- 8226 58 30
12361 7-300-000100 5340-01-476- 7836 62 14
12361 7-300- 001060 5340- 01- 460- 4990 50 50

I -67



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 7-345-001444 5935-01- 474- 9544 56 37
12361 7-345-001744 5940- 01- 082- 3321 56 14
12361 7-345-001744 5940-01- 082- 3321 62 19
12361 7-345-171401 5935-01- 474- 9555 56 29
12361 7-345-171701 5935-01- 474- 9545 56 30
12361 7-345-171701 5935-01-474-9545 56 73
12361 7-356- 000169 6670- 01- 355- 3541 45 1
12361 7-364-001771 4730- 01-474- 9265 56 23
12361 7-364-002539 4730-01-394- 6175 49 20
12361 7-364-002540 4730- 01- 395- 2235 49 22
12361 7-364-002540 4730- 01- 395- 2235 54 10
12361 7-364-100060 53 8
12361 7-376-002630 7690-01- 390- 6998 56 46
12361 7-376-002824 58 22
12361 7-376-100165 7690-01-474-9283 56 12
12361 7-429-000536 5325-01- 352- 3444 63 3
12361 7-444-000360 4730- 01- 199- 6538 29 14
12361 7-444-010011 4730- 01- 199- 6566 45 85
12361 7-444-020031 4730-01-461- 6609 45 32
12361 7-444-030031 4730- 01-294- 1796 30 47
12361 7-444-030150 5365-01- 394- 5981 29 16
12361 7-445-060426 53 45
12361 7-445-060651 4730-01- 394- 6185 29 15
12361 7-445- 060698 4730- 01-461-1333 53 46
12361 7-447-060616 4730- 01-371-7282 53 38
12361 7-447-121216 53 10
12361 7-447-121218 53 7
12361 7-447-161616 53 20
12361 7-447-161618 53 19
12361 7-448- 040401 4730-01-388-1200 34 5
12361 7-448-040403 4730- 01- 351- 5887 32 10
12361 7-448- 040405 4730-01-478-2043 49 44
12361 7-448-040433 36 13
12361 7-448-040608 4730- 01- 364- 4404 49 40
12361 7-448-040803 36 10
12361 7-448-060413 4730-01-371-7277 49 9
12361 7-448-060601 4730- 01-370- 0176 53 42
12361 7-448- 060633 4730- 01- 360- 5986 50 53
12361 7-448-080413 36 6
12361 7-448-080603 4730-01-461-2181 34 1
12361 7-448-080613 50 9
12361 7-448-080801 4730- 01- 360- 4196 32 17
12361 7-448-080801 4730- 01- 360- 4196 49 25
12361 7-448-080801 4730- 01- 360- 4196 54 13
12361 7-448-080825 36 4
12361 7-448-080838 4730-01-387-7078 34 12
12361 7-448-080838 4730-01-387-7078 36 1
12361 7-448-121001 4730-01-371-8128 53 32
12361 7-448-121003 4730-01-477-8307 53 29
12361 7-448-121240 53 13
12361 7-448-161213 4730-01-477-2896 53 49
12361 7-486- 100011 6110- 01-478-2393 43 4
12361 7-486-100014 6695-01- 478- 2623 63 23

|-68



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 7-511-001079 5355-01-203- 0318 58 34
12361 7-511-001080 5355-01-213-9772 60 65
12361 7-511-001081 5355-01-203- 6473 60 67
12361 7-511-001082 5355-01- 461- 4175 60 66
12361 7-511-001083 5355-01- 203- 0317 61 199
12361 7-511-001084 5355-01-203- 0315 58 33
12361 7-511-001085 5355-01- 205- 2922 58 32
12361 7-511-001086 5355-01- 460- 6827 58 2
12361 7-511-001087 5355-01-215- 2551 61 197
12361 7-511-001088 5355-01- 215- 2552 61 202
12361 7-511-001089 5355-01-216- 5731 61 200
12361 7-511-001090 5355-01-218- 8345 61 201
12361 7-511-001169 5355-01-474-9376 56 35
12361 7-539- 000049 2540- 01- 245- 3905 59 22
12361 7-554-101400 4720- 01- 438- 4929 49 50
12361 7-554-101401 4720-01-460- 5503 49 39
12361 7-554-102001 4720- 01- 460- 9555 49 43
12361 7-554-102201 4720-01-474-9234 32 13
12361 7-554-102400 4720-01-477-3927 49 4
12361 7-554-102607 4720-01- 438- 7445 34 8
12361 7-554-107402 4720-01-474-9183 36 9
12361 7-554-202300 4720-01-438-7414 34 19
12361 7-554-202601 50 51
12361 7-554-202701 50 51
12361 7-554-202800 4720- 01- 438- 4917 34 27
12361 7-554-202801 50 52
12361 7-554-203502 4720-01-477- 4967 53 41
12361 7-554-203601 4720- 01-460- 8113 50 25
12361 7-554-204201 50 12
12361 7-554-204301 50 11
12361 7-554-204601 50 14
12361 7-554-204801 50 13
12361 7-554-206001 4720- 01-474-9195 49 24
12361 7-554-206800 4720- 01- 438- 7237 50 18
12361 7-554-209401 4720-01-477-4959 53 1
12361 7-554-302202 4720-01-474-9211 49 35
12361 7-554-302401 4720-01- 460- 5061 34 4
12361 7-554-302600 4720- 01-474- 9209 49 16
12361 7-554-302803 4720-01-474- 9257 54 4
12361 7-554-307202 4720- 01-474-9180 34 15
12361 7-554-307301 4720- 01-474-9190 32 16
12361 7-554-307303 4720-01-474-9216 32 15
12361 7-554-307802 4720-01-474-9218 34 11
12361 7-554-307901 4720- 01- 474- 9237 49 28
12361 7-554-307901 4720- 01-474- 9237 54 17
12361 7-554-308003 4720-01-474-9250 54 16
12361 7-554-308203 4720- 01-474- 9206 49 34
12361 7-554-502202 4720- 01-478- 4578 53 26
12361 7-554-502402 4720-01-477-4962 53 52
12361 7-554-503000 53 27
12361 7-554-503000 53 48
12361 7-569- 000030 5315-01- 203- 6490 45 79
12361 7-659- 000256 5310-01-271- 3286 43 1

I-69



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 7-659- 000803 5310-01-474-9373 56 44
12361 7-659- 000807 5310-01- 372- 2660 56 64
12361 7-659-190008 28 6
12361 7-659- 190009 28 7
12361 7-660-081100 5310-01- 461- 3884 56 5
12361 7-660- 082504 5310-01-354-8734 58 4
12361 7-660-101100 5310- 01- 334- 4173 59 3
12361 7-660- 140000 5310- 00- 481- 9835 45 9
12361 7-660- 140000 5310- 00- 481-9835 59 10
12361 7-660- 141600 5310-01- 423- 3726 39 28
12361 7-660- 160000 5310-01- 293- 2835 45 44
12361 7-660- 160000 5310- 01- 293- 2835 59 27
12361 7-660- 160000 5310-01-293- 2835 62 11
12361 7-660-160200 5310-01- 461- 3875 60 64
12361 7-660-160200 5310-01- 461- 3875 61 198
12361 7-660- 260200 5310-01-461-3899 38 5
12361 7-660-260200 5310-01- 461- 3899 41 1
12361 7-660- 260200 5310-01- 461- 3899 45 3
12361 7-679-002482 9905- 01- 392-4942 63 26
12361 7-679-002484 9905- 01- 393- 6278 63 29
12361 7-679-002485 9905- 01- 388- 7446 63 30
12361 7-679-002487 7690- 01- 390- 6994 63 18
12361 7-679-002869 6695- 01- 461- 5887 63 1
12361 7-679-002870 6695-01- 791- 5889 63 1
12361 7-679-100015 9905-01- 478- 2848 63 16
12361 7-679-100028 5340-01-474-9368 56 34
12361 7-679-100030 9905- 01- 478- 2855 63 34
12361 7-679-100033 9905-01- 478- 2846 63 12
12361 7-679-100036 6150-01-474-9240 63 25
12361 7-679-100037 63 4
12361 7-679-100038 63 17
12361 7-679-100048 63 28
12361 7-679-100049 63 32
12361 7-679-100050 63 31
12361 7-679-100051 63 27
12361 7-679-100052 63 33
12361 7-679-100053 63 5
12361 7-689-000120 5315-01-275- 3158 62 30
12361 7-689- 000503 5935-01- 395- 0047 56 62
12361 7-689- 000704 5999- 01- 216- 3648 56 63
12361 7-689-000704 5999- 01- 216- 3648 62 6
12361 7-689-001641 5315-01- 479- 8444 50 37
50620 7-689-001919 5315-01- 460- 9913 50 39
12361 7-690- 081610 5315-01- 466- 4903 39 30
12361 7-690-103210 5315-01- 466- 4919 39 33
12361 7-690- 143210 5315-01-466- 4933 39 14
12361 7-690- 143210 5315-01- 466- 4933 50 33
12361 7-690- 153201 5315-01-190- 1427 59 18
12361 7-709-000801 5935-01- 364- 5218 48 4
12361 7-709- 000839 55 17
12361 7-726-002932 4820- 01- 368- 7593 35 24
12361 7-738-100000 62 2
12361 7-750-000782 5905-01-478-1211 56 40

1-70



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 7-753-000148 33 26
12361 7-753-000173 3040- 01- 370- 2823 52 7
12361 7-753-000175 2530-01-296- 8010 35 14
12361 7-753-000197 52 11
12361 7-753-000544 3040-01- 351- 9959 50 57
12361 7-753-000547 5325-01- 445- 4907 45 77
12361 7-753-000634 5310-01-478-1088 56 61
12361 7-753-000681 4320- 01-377-4329 50 59
12361 7-753-001452 5330-01-407- 2363 58 27
12361 7-754-000121 52 8
12361 7-754-000125 33 24
12361 7-754-000140 33 21
12361 7-755-016609 5330-01-420- 5027 35 28
12361 7-755-016609 5330- 01- 420- 5027 42 31
12361 7-755-016609 5330-01- 420- 5027 46 15
12361 7-755-016609 5330-01-420- 5027 51 22
12361 7-755-016609 5330- 01- 420- 5027 51 28
12361 7-755-018003 53 6
12361 7-755-018010 5331-01-420- 5127 35 27
12361 7-755-018010 5331-01- 420- 5127 42 30
12361 7-755-018010 5331-01-420- 5127 46 14
12361 7-755-018010 5331-01-420- 5127 51 21
12361 7-755-018010 5331-01-420- 5127 51 25
12361 7-755-018609 5330- 01- 420- 5026 51 20
12361 7-755-018609 5330-01- 420- 5026 51 26
12361 7-755-021003 53 18
12361 7-755-133609 52 9
12361 7-755- 236609 51 11
12361 7-755-329609 51 5
12361 7-755-906003 5331-01- 431- 6558 34 23
12361 7-755-906003 5331-01- 431- 6558 53 57
12361 7-755-912003 5331-01-420- 5128 42 28
12361 7-772-100002 5935-01- 474- 9386 62 31
12361 7-776-000013 63 13
7TML96 7-785-160872 5305-01- 236- 7095 51 1
12361 7-785-263273 5305-01-216-2772 38 6
12361 7-785-263273 5305-01-216- 2772 41 2
12361 7-790- 100653 5305-01-271- 3264 50 35
12361 7-794-000020 2590- 00-410-7011 42 13
12361 7-794-000020 2590- 00- 410- 7011 51 14
12361 7-794-000587 52 5
12361 7-794-000617 4730- 01- 379- 5057 35 13
12361 7-794-001573 52 12
12361 7-826-000647 39 37
12361 7-829-100002 58 35
12361 7-829-100002 63 14
12361 7-834-000165 5360- 01- 204- 4326 45 81
12361 7-834-000230 5360- 01- 353-9089 47 33
12361 7-834-000231 5360-01- 353-9374 47 31
12361 7-850-000781 5340- 01- 352- 8127 43 17
12361 7-850-000781 5340- 01- 352- 8127 63 9
12361 7-872-000579 58 18
12361 7-892-000836 5935-01- 474- 9390 62 7

1-71



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 7-892-000838 56 81
12361 7-892-000945 5940- 01- 462- 7588 56 6
12361 7-892-000946 5935-01-460- 7512 56 7
12361 7-910- 011722 4710-01- 370- 1596 49 2
12361 7-910-011726 4710-01-370-6180 49 15
12361 7-910- 100705 4710-01-474-9697 53 22
12361 7-910- 100707 4710-01-477-4988 53 5
12361 7-910- 100708 4710- 01-478-4579 53 25
12361 7-910- 100726 4710-01-474-9196 49 19
12361 7-910- 100727 4710-01-474-9185 49 29
12361 7-910- 100727 4710-01-474-9185 54 9
12361 7-910- 100760 4710-01-477-4973 53 58
12361 7-910- 100761 4710-01-474-9175 49 33
12361 7-910- 100762 4710-01-474-9212 49 30
12361 7-910- 100763 4710-01-474-9193 49 32
12361 7-910- 100845 53 9
12361 7-910- 100862 53 28
12361 7-910- 100863 53 53
12361 7-910- 100864 53 17
12361 7-926- 000352 4820- 01- 199- 8052 45 88
12361 7-926-001703 4820- 01-213- 8048 29 19
12361 7-949- 000259 5310-01- 169- 9625 42 5
12361 7-949- 000263 5310-01-173-1109 30 3
12361 7-949- 000263 5310-01-173-1109 45 42
12361 7-949- 000263 5310-01-173-1109 45 73
12361 7-949-000280 5310-01-215-5373 28 3
12361 7-949- 000280 5310-01- 215- 5373 39 16
12361 7-949- 000527 5310- 01- 205- 3471 29 8
12361 7-949- 000534 5310-01-259- 6358 45 38
12361 7-950- 040050 5310-01-476- 1093 63 20
12361 7-950- 060141 5310-01- 391- 2216 56 16
12361 7-950- 060350 5310-01-478-1092 55 8
12361 7-950- 060350 5310-01-478-1092 56 8
12361 7-950- 140050 5310-01-292- 7273 62 13
12361 7-950- 140141 5310- 01- 334- 7246 45 8
12361 7-950- 140150 5310-01-461-8001 50 32
12361 7-950- 140150 5310-01- 461- 8001 59 8
12361 7-950- 140150 5310-01- 461- 8001 63 8
12361 7-950- 140350 5310-01- 395-0830 43 11
12361 7-950- 150350 5310- 01- 454- 3171 55 3
12361 7-950- 160050 5310-01- 292- 4150 45 29
12361 7-950- 160050 5310-01-292- 4150 59 26
12361 7-950- 160050 5310- 01- 292- 4150 62 10
12361 7-950- 160141 5310-01- 292- 7009 50 15
12361 7-950- 160150 62 9
12361 7-950-320141 28 4
21450 700076 3110- 00- 516- 5289 45 76
09990 705466- 00 61 156
78357 7080- 8 4820- 01- 460- 5587 29 29
10129 711922 5330-01- 354-4314 KI'T 24
10129 711939T 4820- 01- 354- 0290 46 10
10129 711992 5330- 01- 394- 0420 KI'T 24
09990 712816-00 61 164

1-72



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P
@ @ > () ®) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES
PART NUMBER | NDEX
FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
12361 7184000450 2510-01- 206- 0859 59 6
88663 72062185 4820-01-307-8789 159 16
13174 721-FSO-1/ 2 5365-01-460- 5421 34 24
30327 721FSO- 1/ 4 5365-01- 169- 5475 34 25
30327 721FSO-1/ 4 5365-01- 169- 5475 35 31
30327 721FSO- 1/ 4 5365-01- 169- 5475 42 34
30327 721FSO- 1/ 4 5365-01- 169- 5475 51 16
19207 7320641 5305-00- 737- 5694 13 3
56232 735560- 2 5945- 00- 539- 5043 9 4
80045 735610 5310- 00- 616- 6061 5 7
96151 7358 5365-01- 039-2812 31 16
96151 7360- 2 3040- 01- 065-6171 31 10
12361 7373000154 5330-01-479- 8449 KI'T 25
99551 73929 5310- 00- 595- 5283 150 6
74400 74591 6220-01-279- 6220 62 29
73460 7462 3110- 00- 734- 8247 31 8
63226 75-1740- 299- 025- FB 5330-01-372-3012 35 22
63226 75-1740-299-025- FB 5330-01-372-3012 42 25
63226 75-1740- 349- 050- FB 5330- 01- 368- 8829 51 3
63226 75-1740- 624-025- FB 5330- 01- 369- 2297 33 18
44940 750- 1008 5310-01- 321- 5930 79 4
44940 750-1008 5310- 01- 321-5930 126 28
09990 75100- 07 60 45
09990 75100- 18 60 6
09990 75100- 18 60 59
09990 75101-10 4820- 01- 408- 5646 61 28
09990 75101-10 4820- 01- 408- 5646 61 59
09990 75101-10 4820- 01- 408- 5646 61 92
09990 75101-10 4820- 01- 408- 5646 61 131
09990 75101-12 61 4
09990 75126- 02A 61 6
09990 75146-10 4820- 01- 373- 3077 60 22
09990 75146- 10 4820- 01- 373- 3077 61 183
09990 75192-0 61 17
09990 75192-0 61 71
09990 75192-0 61 104
09990 75192-0 61 135
09990 75192-01 60 15
09990 75192-01 60 51
09990 75192-01 61 36
1CC11 75192- 01A 3040-01- 408-1025 60 13
1CC11 75192-01A 3040- 01-408- 1025 60 50
1CC11 75192- 01A 3040-01- 408-1025 61 37
1CC11 75192- 01A 3040- 01- 408- 1025 61 136
09990 75192-03 60 33
09990 75192- 03A 60 32
09990 75192- 03A 61 18
09990 75192- 03A 61 72
09990 75192- 03A 61 105

1-73



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
09990 75252- 08A 4820- 01- 373- 1247 60 18
09990 75252-08SK 5330- 01- 392- 8534 KI'T 26
12361 75255-63 5330- 01- 430-4072 KI'T 27
09990 75256- 21 4810- 01-373-1086 61 161
09990 75256- 22 4810- 01- 393- 2154 61 153
09990 75286- 01 4810-01-373-5799 60 7
09990 75286- 02 4730-01-373-1237 60 46
09990 75286-02 4730- 01-373- 1237 60 60
09990 75287-01 3815-01-373-0130 61 93
09990 75287-03 4820- 01- 478- 4566 61 60
09990 75288-01 4820- 01- 408- 4699 61 5
09990 75289-01 3815-01-373-0129 61 29
09990 75289-01 3815-01-373-0129 61 127
09990 75290- 09A 5340-01- 372-5671 61 35
09990 75290- 10A 5340-01-372- 5670 60 12
09990 75290- 10A 5340-01- 372-5670 60 49
09990 75290- 10A 5340-01- 372-5670 61 134
09990 75290- 11A 5340-01- 372- 9889 60 31
09990 75290- 11A 5340- 01- 372- 9889 61 16
09990 75290- 11A 5340-01- 372- 9889 61 103
09990 75290- 12A 5340-01- 372- 9890 61 70
09990 75345-01 4820- 01- 478- 4577 61 52
09990 75345-01 4820- 01-478- 4577 61 85
09990 75345-01 4820- 01- 478- 4577 61 119
09990 75345-01 4820- 01- 478- 4577 61 149
96151 7537 3110- 00- 936- 6097 31 9
52173 7600- OLP 4930- 01- 311- 2882 140 1
96151 7611- 000 31 13
52173 7670 OLP 4940- 01- 475- 3635 161 1
13150 77020 5940- 01- 360- 9648 56 47
44940 775-0049 5315-01-477- 3406 132 1
7ML96 7754000123 5330- 01- 359- 5997 35 17
7TML96 7754000123 5330- 01- 359- 5997 42 19
12361 7754000180 35 21
12361 7755327609 35 20
7ML96 7755334609 5330-01- 359-6073 35 16
7TML96 7755334609 5330-01- 359- 6073 35 26
7TML96 7755334609 5330-01- 359- 6073 42 16
7ML96 7755334609 5330-01- 359- 6073 42 29
7TML96 7755334609 5330-01- 359- 6073 46 13
12361 7950040141 5310-01-476- 1101 55 12
12361 7950140050 5310-01-292-7273 47 23
12361 7950140050 5310-01-292- 7273 50 31
12361 7950140050 5310- 01-292- 7273 59 9
12361 7950140050 5310-01-292- 7273 63 7
19207 7962241 6220- 00- 796- 2241 13 2
19207 7962254 5330- 00- 796- 2254 13 6
05779 8 F5ALG-S 72 77
02697 8 WLNL 72 71
05779 8 W.O- WL.NL 72 69
02697 8- 008N300- 90 5330- 00- 225- 3266 60 23
02697 8- 008N300- 90 5330- 00- 225- 3266 61 186
02697 8- 014N300- 90 5330- 00- 821- 7499 61 159

1-74



SECTION
@
ITEM
NO

v

@
SMR
CODE

FSCM

02697
02697
05779
12361
12361
98441
98441
05779
30780
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
61424
44940
0A389
0A839
0A389
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
44940
96151

TM9-4940-568-24P

©) Q) ©) ® @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
8- 014N300- 90 5330- 00- 821- 7499 61 166
8- 325N300- 90 42 24
8-4 TRLO-BL 4730-01-479- 1434 72 66
8-594- 100256 55 10
8-594- 100257 56 75
8C50LO- S- LT 4730-01- 388- 2835 32 7
8C50LO S- LT 4730- 01- 388- 2835 34 16
8F50LO 4730-01-479-0870 72 18
8HP50NS 5365- 00- 461- 5621 61 179
800- 0024 5305-01-110- 1895 137 36
800- 0599- 05 5306-01-478-0671 78 10
800- 2042 5305- 01-477- 3402 131 42
800- 2056 106 8
800- 2068 124 10
800- 2085 5305-01-472-9827 126 2
800- 2086 118 9
800- 2088 5306-01-477-3524 131 50
800- 2088 5306-01-477-3524 134 3
800- 3009 5305-01-477- 3454 131 8
800- 3014- 44 5305-01-477- 3401 131 40
800-3017-20 5305-01-477- 3485 131 23
800-3017- 37 5305-01-477- 3499 131 29
800-3017-38 5305-01-477- 3461 131 62
800-3017-39 5306-01-477- 3519 131 46
800-3017-42 5305-01-477-3399 131 40
801-6- GRA 68 11
805-0018 5306-01- 478- 4653 131 49
806- 8402 145 2
806- 9402 4820- 00-487-9049 145 13
806-9474 6680- 00- 106- 2127 144 3
813-0190 5305-01- 478- 0506 1 7
815-0761-01 5306- 01-477- 3408 132 2
818-0231- 02 5320- 01- 478- 0500 1 6
818-0231- 02 5320-01- 478- 0500 77 41
818-0231- 02 5320-01- 478- 0500 119 8
818-0237-01 5320-01-478- 0499 77 23
821-0004 5305- 01- 049- 5437 137 4
821-0004 5305-01- 049- 5437 137 39
821-5003-01 5306- 01-478- 0555 79 8
821-6001-01 5305-01- 472- 9826 110 2
821-6001-01 5305-01-472- 9826 131 57
821-6001-01 5305-01-472-9826 132 8
821-6001- 02 5305-01-477-3392 131 37
821-6002- 03 5305-01-472- 9817 1 10
821-6002- 03 5305-01-472-9817 77 5
821-6002-03 5305-01-472-9817 79 3
821-6002- 03 5305-01- 472-9817 121 10
821-6003- 02 5305-01-472-9813 1 14
821-6003-02 5305-01-472-9813 77 53
821-6003- 02 5305-01-472-9813 118 6
821-6003- 02 5305-01-472-9813 119 11
821-6003-02 5305-01-472-9813 121 11
8277-004 4320- 01- 460- 5980 31 15

1-75



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
76700 84081N 4330-01-218-4702 157 2
0A389 841 0005 145 15
0A389 841 0102 145 14
80382 841-0003 6685- 00- 951- 5970 145 4
0A389 841- 0007 145 3
44940 850- 0015 5306-01-477- 3490 131 25
44940 850- 0045 5310-01- 063-9847 137 28
44940 850- 0050 5310-01- 060- 9104 1 18
44940 850-0114-54 5310-01-477-3397 131 39
44940 850- 2006 5310-01- 326- 7487 131 41
44940 850- 2006 5310-01- 326- 7487 132 11
44940 850- 2010 5310-01-473-0398 79 5
44940 850- 2010 5310-01-473-0398 118 8
44940 850- 2010 5310-01-473-0398 126 30
44940 850-2010 5310-01-473-0398 131 51
44940 850- 2010 5310-01-473-0398 131 54
44940 850- 2010 5310-01-473-0398 132 9
44940 850- 2010 5310-01-473-0398 134 2
74400 85000- 12 6645-01-420- 5612 56 36
09990 850072 61 170
09990 851020- 024VDC 5950-01- 373- 0364 61 160
09990 851020- 024VDC 5950- 01- 373- 0364 61 168
44940 853- 0008 5310-01- 060- 7181 137 27
44940 853-0008 5310-01- 060- 7181 137 48
09990 85564- 07 4820- 01- 373- 0585 61 26
09990 85564- 07- GPAAA24K 61 25
09990 85565- 06 4820- 01- 373- 0583 61 125
09990 85565- 06- GPAAA24K 61 124
44940 856- 0013 5310-01-478-0674 78 8
09990 85784-01 4820- 01- 373- 0584 61 91
09990 85784- 01- GPAAA24K 61 90
44940 860- 2005 5310-01-477-3482 131 9
44940 860- 2006 5310-01-473-0397 126 29
44940 860- 2006 5310-01-473-0397 130 8
44940 860- 2006 5310-01-473-0397 131 17
44940 860- 2008 5310-01- 356- 7109 130 7
09990 86127- 04 60 48
09990 86128- 04 60 30
09990 86129- 04 60 4
09990 86136- 04 4820- 01-478- 4571 61 57
09990 86136- 04- GPAAA24K 61 56
09990 86218- 04 4820-01-478- 4574 61 2
96151 8664 3040-01- 203-4227 31 17
80201 8694- CRWAS 5330-01- 263- 8267 45 90
44940 870-0131 5310- 01- 049- 2745 1 9
44940 870-0131 5310- 01- 049- 2745 126 9
44940 870-0131 5310- 01- 049- 2745 137 11
44940 870-0504 5310-01-478-0670 77 4
44940 870- 0547 5310-01-478-0675 78 7

1-76



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
44940 870-2064-01 5310-01-477- 3488 131 12
19207 8744898 5340-01-163- 1331 13 7
44940 895- 0363 BULK 12
44940 895-0384 5640- 01- 478- 3249 77 51
44940 895- 0385 5640-01- 478- 2577 77 50
44940 895- 0386 5640-01-478-2579 77 52
12361 8977500400 6145-01- 460- 2387 55 13
12361 9-490- 100178 5310-01- 201- 8995 45 54
12361 9-734-1000643 3040- 01- 354- 5430 30 5
12361 9- 734-100651 3110- 01- 203- 5085 30 30
12361 9-752-100818 5330-01-377-5195 KIT 28
12361 9-752-100820 5330-01-431- 3083 KI'T 29
12361 9-752-101052 5330-01-431-3091 KI'T 30
12361 9-752-101062 5330-01- 398-8749 KIT 31
12361 9-752-101064 5330-01- 374- 3260 KIT 32
12361 9-752-101065 5330-01- 372-4651 KI'T 33
12361 9-752-101100 5330- 01- 460- 5340 KI'T 34
51917 9013GMWbJ992 5930- 01- 476- 0295 160 1
39428 90276A110 5305- 01-234- 5220 56 24
39428 90276A251 5305-01-317-8192 59 7
9Y344 9037- 3000 5340-01-479- 0588 KIT 35
96151 9057- 14 5330- 01- 306- 3438 31 6
96151 9072-3 4730-01- 066- 4024 31 12
51436 90799271 150 19
51436 90799289- AR 150 16
96151 9086- 002 5331-01-336-6718 31 14
96151 9091- 001 31 7
96151 9121002 5330-01- 068-1712 31 3
39428 92316A716 5305- 01- 456- 9393 152 1
65597 926001- 0086 5310- 00- 933-8778 69 8
24617 9415798 5306-01- 100- 2004 62 28
39428 9439738 5340- 01- 478- 0558 76 3
6K358 95022158 5331-01- 319- 9247 150 4
51436 95026183 5331-01- 469- 8276 151 24
51436 95035259 5305-01-477-3602 151 21
51436 95040143 4730-01- 198- 5638 151 11
51436 95043188 5310-01-477-3603 151 22
51436 95043196 159 2
88663 95047437 5315-01- 303- 5333 150 42
51436 95053146 5305-01- 015- 5382 150 5
51436 95053146 5305-01- 015- 5382 150 28
51436 95053567 5305-01-477- 3916 153 1
51436 95069597 159 8
0AT62 95082483 4730- 00- 091- 5969 151 6
51436 95083143 4730-01-477-5028 151 10
51436 95083226 4730-01-477-4510 159 14
54136 95104188 5305-01-477-3612 151 30
51436 95104196 5305-01-477- 3465 151 12
51436 95104279 151 31
51436 95110441 4730-01-477- 4867 151 5
33968 95210225 5331-01-319-9219 150 14
51436 95213971 3110-01-477-4045 150 39
51436 95252409 4730-01-477-4530 153 3

1-77



SECTION 1V TM9-4940-568-24P

@ O ©) Q) ©) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)  QTY

CROSS REFERENCE | NDEXES

PART NUMBER | NDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FI GURE NO | TEM NO
51436 95305652 3110-01-477- 4047 150 37
51436 95344651 4730-01-117-0118 149 5
51436 95344651 4730-01-117-0118 150 1
51436 95416335 5310-01-477-3899 155 8
51436 95674701 5310-01-234-0377 152 3
51436 95674701 5310- 01- 234- 0377 153 2
51436 95674750 5330-01- 219- 8909 150 11
51436 95796017 4730-01-477-5012 151 8
51436 97166946 5310-01-477-3895 154 1
51436 97166946 5310-01-477-3895 155 1
39428 97524A046 107 4
30780 9767088 158 1
78357 97927-19-01-01 5360-01-463-2788 29 32
78357 98103-19-13-03 4730-01- 351-7862 29 20
39428 98780A113 19 41
78357 99991-37-09- 00 3110-01-009- 7268 29 22

1-78



ERIC K. SHINSEKI
General, United States Army

By Order of the Secretary of the Army
Chief of Staff

Official:

Administrative Assistant to the
Secretary of the Army
0030713

DISTRIBUTION: To be distributed in accordance with the initial distribution number (IDN) 256653,

requirements for TM 9-4940-568-24P.






RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND
BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is OAASA

Use Part Il freverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

DATE

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or formj (include ZIP Code)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

PART ! - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE

TITLE

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE |FIGURE| TABLE
NO.

RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON

* Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, | SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPA V3.01



TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TOTAL NO.
PAGE |com| LINE | NATIONAL STOCK | REFERENCE |FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | NO. | NO. NUMBER NO. NO. | NO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il - REMARKS (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and
blank forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

USAPA V3.01






RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND
BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is OAASA

Use Part Il freverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

DATE

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or formj (include ZIP Code)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

PART ! - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE

TITLE

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE |FIGURE| TABLE
NO.

RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON

* Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, | SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPA V3.01



TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TOTAL NO.
PAGE |com| LINE | NATIONAL STOCK | REFERENCE |FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | NO. | NO. NUMBER NO. NO. | NO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il - REMARKS (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and
blank forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

USAPA V3.01



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND
BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is OAASA

Use Part Il freverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

DATE

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or formj (include ZIP Code)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

PART ! - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE

TITLE

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE |FIGURE| TABLE
NO.

RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON

* Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, | SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPA V3.01



TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TOTAL NO.
PAGE |com| LINE | NATIONAL STOCK | REFERENCE |FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | NO. | NO. NUMBER NO. NO. | NO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il - REMARKS (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and
blank forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

USAPA V3.01



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND
BLANK FORMS

For use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is OAASA

Use Part Il freverse) for Repair Parts and
Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply
Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

DATE

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or formj (include ZIP Code)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

PART ! - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEPT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER DATE

TITLE

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE |FIGURE| TABLE
NO.

RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON

* Reference to line numbers within the paragraph or subparagraph.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, | SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74 REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

USAPA V3.01



TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

FROM: (Activity and location) (Include ZIP Code)

DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE
TOTAL NO.
PAGE |com| LINE | NATIONAL STOCK | REFERENCE |FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | NO. | NO. NUMBER NO. NO. | NO. ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART Il - REMARKS (Any general remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and
blank forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

USAPA V3.01



PIN: 078600-000



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	GROUPS
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 0607
	GROUP 0608
	GROUP 0609
	GROUP 0612
	GROUP 0613
	GROUP 18
	GROUP 1812
	GROUP 20
	GROUP 2001
	GROUP 22
	GROUP 2201
	GROUP 2202
	GROUP 24
	GROUP 2401
	GROUP 2406
	GROUP 2408
	GROUP 29
	GROUP 2901
	GROUP 2910
	GROUP 2911
	GROUP 2912
	GROUP 2913
	GROUP 2914
	GROUP 2915
	GROUP 2916
	GROUP 2917
	GROUP 2918
	GROUP 2919
	GROUP 2932
	GROUP 2933
	GROUP 2935
	GROUP 2936
	GROUP 2937
	GROUP 2938
	GROUP 2941
	GROUP 2951
	GROUP 2953
	GROUP 2954
	GROUP 2955
	GROUP 2960
	GROUP 2961
	GROUP 2962
	GROUP 2963
	GROUP 2967
	GROUP 2968
	GROUP 33
	GROUP 3301
	GROUP 43
	GROUP 4316
	GROUP 4317
	GROUP 4321
	GROUP 44
	GROUP 4400
	GROUP 50
	GROUP 5000
	GROUP 5001
	GROUP 5005
	GROUP 5006
	GROUP 5009
	GROUP 5010
	GROUP 5012
	GROUP 5013
	GROUP 5015
	GROUP 64
	GROUP 6401
	GROUP 76
	GROUP 7638
	GROUP 94
	GROUP 9401
	GROUP 95
	GROUP 9501
	GROUP 26
	GROUP 2604

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION III
	SECTION IV

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33
	FIGURE 34
	FIGURE 35
	FIGURE 36
	FIGURE 37
	FIGURE 38
	FIGURE 39
	FIGURE 40
	FIGURE 41
	FIGURE 42
	FIGURE 43
	FIGURE 44
	FIGURE 45
	FIGURE 46
	FIGURE 47
	FIGURE 48
	FIGURE 49
	FIGURE 50
	FIGURE 51
	FIGURE 52
	FIGURE 53
	FIGURE 54
	FIGURE 55
	FIGURE 56
	FIGURE 57
	FIGURE 58
	FIGURE 59
	FIGURE 60
	FIGURE 61
	FIGURE 62
	FIGURE 63
	FIGURE 64
	FIGURE 65
	FIGURE 66
	FIGURE 67
	FIGURE 68
	FIGURE 69
	FIGURE 70
	FIGURE 71
	FIGURE 72
	FIGURE 73
	FIGURE 74
	FIGURE 75
	FIGURE 76
	FIGURE 77
	FIGURE 78
	FIGURE 79
	FIGURE 80
	FIGURE 81
	FIGURE 82
	FIGURE 83
	FIGURE 84
	FIGURE 85
	FIGURE 86
	FIGURE 87
	FIGURE 88
	FIGURE 89
	FIGURE 90
	FIGURE 91
	FIGURE 92
	FIGURE 93
	FIGURE 94
	FIGURE 95
	FIGURE 96
	FIGURE 97
	FIGURE 98
	FIGURE 99
	FIGURE 100
	FIGURE 101
	FIGURE 102
	FIGURE 103
	FIGURE 104
	FIGURE 105
	FIGURE 106
	FIGURE 107
	FIGURE 108
	FIGURE 109
	FIGURE 110
	FIGURE 111
	FIGURE 112
	FIGURE 113
	FIGURE 114
	FIGURE 115
	FIGURE 116
	FIGURE 117
	FIGURE 118
	FIGURE 119
	FIGURE 120
	FIGURE 121
	FIGURE 122
	FIGURE 123
	FIGURE 124
	FIGURE 125
	FIGURE 126
	FIGURE 127
	FIGURE 128
	FIGURE 129
	FIGURE 130
	FIGURE 131
	FIGURE 132
	FIGURE 133
	FIGURE 134
	FIGURE 135
	FIGURE 136
	FIGURE 137
	FIGURE 138
	FIGURE 139
	FIGURE 140
	FIGURE 141
	FIGURE 142
	FIGURE 143
	FIGURE 144
	FIGURE 145
	FIGURE 146
	FIGURE 147
	FIGURE 148
	FIGURE 149
	FIGURE 150
	FIGURE 151
	FIGURE 152
	FIGURE 153
	FIGURE 154
	FIGURE 155
	FIGURE 156
	FIGURE 157
	FIGURE 158
	FIGURE 159
	FIGURE 160
	FIGURE 161
	FIGURE 162
	FIGURE 163
	FIGURE 164
	FIGURE 165
	FIGURE 166
	FIGURE 167
	FIGURE 168
	FIGURE 169
	FIGURE 170

	PAGES
	PAGE 1-1
	PAGE 2-1
	PAGE 3-1
	PAGE 4-1
	PAGE 5-1
	PAGE 6-1
	PAGE 7-1
	PAGE 8-1
	PAGE 9-1
	PAGE 10-1
	PAGE 11-1
	PAGE 12-1
	PAGE 13-1
	PAGE 14-1
	PAGE 15-1
	PAGE 16-1
	PAGE 17-1
	PAGE 18-1
	PAGE 19-1
	PAGE 20-1
	PAGE 21-1
	PAGE 22-1
	PAGE 23-1
	PAGE 24-1
	PAGE 25-1
	PAGE 26-1
	PAGE 27-1
	PAGE 28-1
	PAGE 29-1
	PAGE 30-1
	PAGE 31-1
	PAGE 32-1
	PAGE 33-1
	PAGE 34-1
	PAGE 35-1
	PAGE 36-1
	PAGE 37-1
	PAGE 38-1
	PAGE 39-1
	PAGE 40-1
	PAGE 41-1
	PAGE 42-1
	PAGE 43-1
	PAGE 44-1
	PAGE 45-1
	PAGE 46-1
	PAGE 47-1
	PAGE 48-1
	PAGE 49-1
	PAGE 50-1
	PAGE 51-1
	PAGE 52-1
	PAGE 53-1
	PAGE 54-1
	PAGE 55-1
	PAGE 56-1
	PAGE 57-1
	PAGE 58-1
	PAGE 59-1
	PAGE 60-1
	PAGE 61-1
	PAGE 62-1
	PAGE 63-1
	PAGE 64-1
	PAGE 65-1
	PAGE 66-1
	PAGE 67-1
	PAGE 68-1
	PAGE 69-1
	PAGE 70-1
	PAGE 71-1
	PAGE 72-1
	PAGE 73-1
	PAGE 74-1
	PAGE 75-1
	PAGE 76-1
	PAGE 77-1
	PAGE 78-1
	PAGE 79-1
	PAGE 80-1
	PAGE 81-1
	PAGE 82-1
	PAGE 83-1
	PAGE 84-1
	PAGE 85-1
	PAGE 86-1
	PAGE 87-1
	PAGE 88-1
	PAGE 89-1
	PAGE 90-1
	PAGE 91-1
	PAGE 92-1
	PAGE 93-1
	PAGE 94-1
	PAGE 95-1
	PAGE 96-1
	PAGE 97-1
	PAGE 98-1
	PAGE 99-1
	PAGE 100-1
	PAGE 101-1
	PAGE 102-1
	PAGE 103-1
	PAGE 104-1
	PAGE 105-1
	PAGE 106-1
	PAGE 107-1
	PAGE 108-1
	PAGE 109-1
	PAGE 110-1
	PAGE 111-1
	PAGE 112-1
	PAGE 113-1
	PAGE 114-1
	PAGE 115-1
	PAGE 116-1
	PAGE 117-1
	PAGE 118-1
	PAGE 119-1
	PAGE 120-1
	PAGE 121-1
	PAGE 122-1
	PAGE 123-1
	PAGE 124-1
	PAGE 125-1
	PAGE 126-1
	PAGE 127-1
	PAGE 128-1
	PAGE 129-1
	PAGE 130-1
	PAGE 131-1
	PAGE 132-1
	PAGE 133-1
	PAGE 134-1
	PAGE 135-1
	PAGE 136-1
	PAGE 137-1
	PAGE 138-1
	PAGE 139-1
	PAGE 140-1
	PAGE 141-1
	PAGE 142-1
	PAGE 143-1
	PAGE 144-1
	PAGE 145-1
	PAGE 146-1
	PAGE 147-1
	PAGE 148-1
	PAGE 149-1
	PAGE 150-1
	PAGE 151-1
	PAGE 152-1
	PAGE 153-1
	PAGE 154-1
	PAGE 155-1
	PAGE 156-1
	PAGE 157-1
	PAGE 158-1
	PAGE 159-1
	PAGE 160-1
	PAGE 161-1
	PAGE 162-1
	PAGE 163-1
	PAGE 164-1
	PAGE 165-1
	PAGE 166-1
	PAGE 167-1
	PAGE 168-1
	PAGE 169-1
	PAGE KIT-1
	PAGE BULK-1
	PAGE 170-1
	PAGE I-1
	PAGE I-24




